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With many years of experience in power distribution and high-performance pro-
ducts, Noark delivers complete and reliable low-voltage distribution solutions that 

meet the stringent reliability requirements of modern building systems. 
Our solutions are designed for backup protection, overvoltage, and undervoltage 
protection. High-quality materials, modern design, ease of installation, and close 

cooperation with European certification institutes have contributed to the success 
of our installation products across many European markets.

Lifesaving
Noark devices provide

highly effective and
reliable protection to the
most valuable thing in the

world – human life.

Non-disturbing
The shape and color of an enclosure can easily 
disrupt the aesthetics of a room. But not with 
Noark consumer units — they’re designed to 

blend in and preserve the visual harmony of your 
home.

Asset protection
No need to worry about unexpected events such 
as lightning strikes or installation failures — Noark 
devices are built to protect your equipment, your 

property, and your peace of mind. 
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Miniature Circuit BreakersMINIATURE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS

5 year warranty

Rated current from 1 A up to 100 A

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Colored toggle in Ex9BH and Ex9B125 line

Contacts state indication window

Possibility to use interconnection busbars

Easy mounting on DIN rail 

Undemountable and robust construction

Reversible line and load connection

Wide range of accessories
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Professional tips

Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9BH, 10 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1 and IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 10 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P)
48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Wide range of accessories

Toggle colour according to rated current

Ex9BH miniature circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They can be com-
bined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage 
and overvoltage release or RCD add-on block. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories. 
These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all components fi t toge-
ther. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for release units.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B

Product 

B: MCB

H

Beaking 
capacity

H: 10 kA

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2, 
3, 3N, 4

B

Tripping
curve

B, C, D

16

Rated
current

1 - 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9BH, 10 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1 and IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 10 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P)
48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Wide range of accessories

Toggle colour according to rated current

Ex9BH miniature circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They can be com-
bined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage 
and overvoltage release or RCD add-on block. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories. 
These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all components fi t toge-
ther. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for release units.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B

Product 

B: MCB

H

Beaking 
capacity

H: 10 kA

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2, 
3, 3N, 4

B

Tripping
curve

B, C, D

16

Rated
current

1 - 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right, the other accessories from the left and are 
identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 B 100270 Ex9BH 1P B1 1/12/144
2 A 1 B 100271 Ex9BH 1P B2 1/12/144
3 A 1 B 100272 Ex9BH 1P B3 1/12/144
4 A 1 B 100273 Ex9BH 1P B4 1/12/144
6 A 1 B 100274 Ex9BH 1P B6 1/12/144
8 A 1 B 100275 Ex9BH 1P B8 1/12/144
10 A 1 B 100276 Ex9BH 1P B10 1/12/144
13 A 1 B 100277 Ex9BH 1P B13 1/12/144
16 A 1 B 100278 Ex9BH 1P B16 1/12/144
20 A 1 B 100279 Ex9BH 1P B20 1/12/144
25 A 1 B 100280 Ex9BH 1P B25 1/12/144
32 A 1 B 100281 Ex9BH 1P B32 1/12/144
40 A 1 B 100282 Ex9BH 1P B40 1/12/144
50 A 1 B 100283 Ex9BH 1P B50 1/12/144
63 A 1 B 100284 Ex9BH 1P B63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 100285 Ex9BH 1PN B1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N B 100286 Ex9BH 1PN B2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N B 100287 Ex9BH 1PN B3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N B 100288 Ex9BH 1PN B4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N B 100289 Ex9BH 1PN B6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N B 100290 Ex9BH 1PN B8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N B 100291 Ex9BH 1PN B10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N B 100292 Ex9BH 1PN B13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N B 100293 Ex9BH 1PN B16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N B 100294 Ex9BH 1PN B20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N B 100295 Ex9BH 1PN B25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N B 100296 Ex9BH 1PN B32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N B 100297 Ex9BH 1PN B40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N B 100298 Ex9BH 1PN B50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N B 100299 Ex9BH 1PN B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 100300 Ex9BH 2P B1 1/6/72
2 A 2 B 100301 Ex9BH 2P B2 1/6/72
3 A 2 B 100302 Ex9BH 2P B3 1/6/72
4 A 2 B 100303 Ex9BH 2P B4 1/6/72
6 A 2 B 100304 Ex9BH 2P B6 1/6/72
8 A 2 B 100305 Ex9BH 2P B8 1/6/72
10 A 2 B 100306 Ex9BH 2P B10 1/6/72
13 A 2 B 100307 Ex9BH 2P B13 1/6/72
16 A 2 B 100308 Ex9BH 2P B16 1/6/72
20 A 2 B 100309 Ex9BH 2P B20 1/6/72
25 A 2 B 100310 Ex9BH 2P B25 1/6/72
32 A 2 B 100311 Ex9BH 2P B32 1/6/72
40 A 2 B 100312 Ex9BH 2P B40 1/6/72
50 A 2 B 100313 Ex9BH 2P B50 1/6/72
63 A 2 B 100314 Ex9BH 2P B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right, the other accessories from the left and are 
identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 B 100270 Ex9BH 1P B1 1/12/144
2 A 1 B 100271 Ex9BH 1P B2 1/12/144
3 A 1 B 100272 Ex9BH 1P B3 1/12/144
4 A 1 B 100273 Ex9BH 1P B4 1/12/144
6 A 1 B 100274 Ex9BH 1P B6 1/12/144
8 A 1 B 100275 Ex9BH 1P B8 1/12/144
10 A 1 B 100276 Ex9BH 1P B10 1/12/144
13 A 1 B 100277 Ex9BH 1P B13 1/12/144
16 A 1 B 100278 Ex9BH 1P B16 1/12/144
20 A 1 B 100279 Ex9BH 1P B20 1/12/144
25 A 1 B 100280 Ex9BH 1P B25 1/12/144
32 A 1 B 100281 Ex9BH 1P B32 1/12/144
40 A 1 B 100282 Ex9BH 1P B40 1/12/144
50 A 1 B 100283 Ex9BH 1P B50 1/12/144
63 A 1 B 100284 Ex9BH 1P B63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 100285 Ex9BH 1PN B1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N B 100286 Ex9BH 1PN B2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N B 100287 Ex9BH 1PN B3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N B 100288 Ex9BH 1PN B4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N B 100289 Ex9BH 1PN B6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N B 100290 Ex9BH 1PN B8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N B 100291 Ex9BH 1PN B10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N B 100292 Ex9BH 1PN B13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N B 100293 Ex9BH 1PN B16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N B 100294 Ex9BH 1PN B20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N B 100295 Ex9BH 1PN B25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N B 100296 Ex9BH 1PN B32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N B 100297 Ex9BH 1PN B40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N B 100298 Ex9BH 1PN B50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N B 100299 Ex9BH 1PN B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 100300 Ex9BH 2P B1 1/6/72
2 A 2 B 100301 Ex9BH 2P B2 1/6/72
3 A 2 B 100302 Ex9BH 2P B3 1/6/72
4 A 2 B 100303 Ex9BH 2P B4 1/6/72
6 A 2 B 100304 Ex9BH 2P B6 1/6/72
8 A 2 B 100305 Ex9BH 2P B8 1/6/72
10 A 2 B 100306 Ex9BH 2P B10 1/6/72
13 A 2 B 100307 Ex9BH 2P B13 1/6/72
16 A 2 B 100308 Ex9BH 2P B16 1/6/72
20 A 2 B 100309 Ex9BH 2P B20 1/6/72
25 A 2 B 100310 Ex9BH 2P B25 1/6/72
32 A 2 B 100311 Ex9BH 2P B32 1/6/72
40 A 2 B 100312 Ex9BH 2P B40 1/6/72
50 A 2 B 100313 Ex9BH 2P B50 1/6/72
63 A 2 B 100314 Ex9BH 2P B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 238
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 B 100345 Ex9BH 4P B1 1/3/36
2 A 4 B 100346 Ex9BH 4P B2 1/3/36
3 A 4 B 100347 Ex9BH 4P B3 1/3/36
4 A 4 B 100348 Ex9BH 4P B4 1/3/36
6 A 4 B 100349 Ex9BH 4P B6 1/3/36
8 A 4 B 100350 Ex9BH 4P B8 1/3/36
10 A 4 B 100351 Ex9BH 4P B10 1/3/36
13 A 4 B 100352 Ex9BH 4P B13 1/3/36
16 A 4 B 100353 Ex9BH 4P B16 1/3/36
20 A 4 B 100354 Ex9BH 4P B20 1/3/36
25 A 4 B 100355 Ex9BH 4P B25 1/3/36
32 A 4 B 100356 Ex9BH 4P B32 1/3/36
40 A 4 B 100357 Ex9BH 4P B40 1/3/36
50 A 4 B 100358 Ex9BH 4P B50 1/3/36
63 A 4 B 100359 Ex9BH 4P B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N B 100330 Ex9BH 3PN B1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N B 100331 Ex9BH 3PN B2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N B 100332 Ex9BH 3PN B3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N B 100333 Ex9BH 3PN B4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N B 100334 Ex9BH 3PN B6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N B 100335 Ex9BH 3PN B8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N B 100336 Ex9BH 3PN B10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N B 100337 Ex9BH 3PN B13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N B 100338 Ex9BH 3PN B16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N B 100339 Ex9BH 3PN B20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N B 100340 Ex9BH 3PN B25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N B 100341 Ex9BH 3PN B32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N B 100342 Ex9BH 3PN B40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N B 100343 Ex9BH 3PN B50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N B 100344 Ex9BH 3PN B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 B 100315 Ex9BH 3P B1 1/4/48
2 A 3 B 100316 Ex9BH 3P B2 1/4/48
3 A 3 B 100317 Ex9BH 3P B3 1/4/48
4 A 3 B 100318 Ex9BH 3P B4 1/4/48
6 A 3 B 100319 Ex9BH 3P B6 1/4/48
8 A 3 B 100320 Ex9BH 3P B8 1/4/48
10 A 3 B 100321 Ex9BH 3P B10 1/4/48
13 A 3 B 100322 Ex9BH 3P B13 1/4/48
16 A 3 B 100323 Ex9BH 3P B16 1/4/48
20 A 3 B 100324 Ex9BH 3P B20 1/4/48
25 A 3 B 100325 Ex9BH 3P B25 1/4/48
32 A 3 B 100326 Ex9BH 3P B32 1/4/48
40 A 3 B 100327 Ex9BH 3P B40 1/4/48
50 A 3 B 100328 Ex9BH 3P B50 1/4/48
63 A 3 B 100329 Ex9BH 3P B63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 C 100360 Ex9BH 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 C 100361 Ex9BH 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 C 100362 Ex9BH 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 C 100363 Ex9BH 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 C 100364 Ex9BH 1P C6 1/12/144
8 A 1 C 100365 Ex9BH 1P C8 1/12/144
10 A 1 C 100366 Ex9BH 1P C10 1/12/144
13 A 1 C 100367 Ex9BH 1P C13 1/12/144
16 A 1 C 100368 Ex9BH 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 C 100369 Ex9BH 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 C 100370 Ex9BH 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 C 100371 Ex9BH 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 C 100372 Ex9BH 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 C 100373 Ex9BH 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 C 100374 Ex9BH 1P C63 1/12/144

1 A 1+N C 100375 Ex9BH 1PN C1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N C 100376 Ex9BH 1PN C2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N C 100377 Ex9BH 1PN C3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N C 100378 Ex9BH 1PN C4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N C 100379 Ex9BH 1PN C6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N C 100380 Ex9BH 1PN C8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N C 100381 Ex9BH 1PN C10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N C 100382 Ex9BH 1PN C13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N C 100383 Ex9BH 1PN C16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N C 100384 Ex9BH 1PN C20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N C 100385 Ex9BH 1PN C25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N C 100386 Ex9BH 1PN C32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N C 100387 Ex9BH 1PN C40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N C 100388 Ex9BH 1PN C50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N C 100389 Ex9BH 1PN C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 100390 Ex9BH 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 C 100391 Ex9BH 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 C 100392 Ex9BH 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 C 100393 Ex9BH 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 C 100394 Ex9BH 2P C6 1/6/72
8 A 2 C 100395 Ex9BH 2P C8 1/6/72
10 A 2 C 100396 Ex9BH 2P C10 1/6/72
13 A 2 C 100397 Ex9BH 2P C13 1/6/72
16 A 2 C 100398 Ex9BH 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 C 100399 Ex9BH 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 C 100400 Ex9BH 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 C 100401 Ex9BH 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 C 100402 Ex9BH 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 C 100403 Ex9BH 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 C 100404 Ex9BH 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 238
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 B 100345 Ex9BH 4P B1 1/3/36
2 A 4 B 100346 Ex9BH 4P B2 1/3/36
3 A 4 B 100347 Ex9BH 4P B3 1/3/36
4 A 4 B 100348 Ex9BH 4P B4 1/3/36
6 A 4 B 100349 Ex9BH 4P B6 1/3/36
8 A 4 B 100350 Ex9BH 4P B8 1/3/36
10 A 4 B 100351 Ex9BH 4P B10 1/3/36
13 A 4 B 100352 Ex9BH 4P B13 1/3/36
16 A 4 B 100353 Ex9BH 4P B16 1/3/36
20 A 4 B 100354 Ex9BH 4P B20 1/3/36
25 A 4 B 100355 Ex9BH 4P B25 1/3/36
32 A 4 B 100356 Ex9BH 4P B32 1/3/36
40 A 4 B 100357 Ex9BH 4P B40 1/3/36
50 A 4 B 100358 Ex9BH 4P B50 1/3/36
63 A 4 B 100359 Ex9BH 4P B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N B 100330 Ex9BH 3PN B1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N B 100331 Ex9BH 3PN B2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N B 100332 Ex9BH 3PN B3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N B 100333 Ex9BH 3PN B4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N B 100334 Ex9BH 3PN B6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N B 100335 Ex9BH 3PN B8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N B 100336 Ex9BH 3PN B10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N B 100337 Ex9BH 3PN B13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N B 100338 Ex9BH 3PN B16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N B 100339 Ex9BH 3PN B20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N B 100340 Ex9BH 3PN B25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N B 100341 Ex9BH 3PN B32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N B 100342 Ex9BH 3PN B40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N B 100343 Ex9BH 3PN B50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N B 100344 Ex9BH 3PN B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 B 100315 Ex9BH 3P B1 1/4/48
2 A 3 B 100316 Ex9BH 3P B2 1/4/48
3 A 3 B 100317 Ex9BH 3P B3 1/4/48
4 A 3 B 100318 Ex9BH 3P B4 1/4/48
6 A 3 B 100319 Ex9BH 3P B6 1/4/48
8 A 3 B 100320 Ex9BH 3P B8 1/4/48
10 A 3 B 100321 Ex9BH 3P B10 1/4/48
13 A 3 B 100322 Ex9BH 3P B13 1/4/48
16 A 3 B 100323 Ex9BH 3P B16 1/4/48
20 A 3 B 100324 Ex9BH 3P B20 1/4/48
25 A 3 B 100325 Ex9BH 3P B25 1/4/48
32 A 3 B 100326 Ex9BH 3P B32 1/4/48
40 A 3 B 100327 Ex9BH 3P B40 1/4/48
50 A 3 B 100328 Ex9BH 3P B50 1/4/48
63 A 3 B 100329 Ex9BH 3P B63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 C 100360 Ex9BH 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 C 100361 Ex9BH 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 C 100362 Ex9BH 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 C 100363 Ex9BH 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 C 100364 Ex9BH 1P C6 1/12/144
8 A 1 C 100365 Ex9BH 1P C8 1/12/144
10 A 1 C 100366 Ex9BH 1P C10 1/12/144
13 A 1 C 100367 Ex9BH 1P C13 1/12/144
16 A 1 C 100368 Ex9BH 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 C 100369 Ex9BH 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 C 100370 Ex9BH 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 C 100371 Ex9BH 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 C 100372 Ex9BH 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 C 100373 Ex9BH 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 C 100374 Ex9BH 1P C63 1/12/144

1 A 1+N C 100375 Ex9BH 1PN C1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N C 100376 Ex9BH 1PN C2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N C 100377 Ex9BH 1PN C3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N C 100378 Ex9BH 1PN C4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N C 100379 Ex9BH 1PN C6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N C 100380 Ex9BH 1PN C8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N C 100381 Ex9BH 1PN C10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N C 100382 Ex9BH 1PN C13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N C 100383 Ex9BH 1PN C16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N C 100384 Ex9BH 1PN C20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N C 100385 Ex9BH 1PN C25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N C 100386 Ex9BH 1PN C32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N C 100387 Ex9BH 1PN C40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N C 100388 Ex9BH 1PN C50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N C 100389 Ex9BH 1PN C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 100390 Ex9BH 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 C 100391 Ex9BH 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 C 100392 Ex9BH 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 C 100393 Ex9BH 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 C 100394 Ex9BH 2P C6 1/6/72
8 A 2 C 100395 Ex9BH 2P C8 1/6/72
10 A 2 C 100396 Ex9BH 2P C10 1/6/72
13 A 2 C 100397 Ex9BH 2P C13 1/6/72
16 A 2 C 100398 Ex9BH 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 C 100399 Ex9BH 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 C 100400 Ex9BH 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 C 100401 Ex9BH 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 C 100402 Ex9BH 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 C 100403 Ex9BH 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 C 100404 Ex9BH 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 C 100435 Ex9BH 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 C 100436 Ex9BH 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 C 100437 Ex9BH 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 C 100438 Ex9BH 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 C 100439 Ex9BH 4P C6 1/3/36
8 A 4 C 100440 Ex9BH 4P C8 1/3/36
10 A 4 C 100441 Ex9BH 4P C10 1/3/36
13 A 4 C 100442 Ex9BH 4P C13 1/3/36
16 A 4 C 100443 Ex9BH 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 C 100444 Ex9BH 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 C 100445 Ex9BH 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 C 100446 Ex9BH 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 C 100447 Ex9BH 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 C 100448 Ex9BH 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 C 100449 Ex9BH 4P C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N C 100420 Ex9BH 3PN C1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N C 100421 Ex9BH 3PN C2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N C 100422 Ex9BH 3PN C3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N C 100423 Ex9BH 3PN C4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N C 100424 Ex9BH 3PN C6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N C 100425 Ex9BH 3PN C8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N C 100426 Ex9BH 3PN C10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N C 100427 Ex9BH 3PN C13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N C 100428 Ex9BH 3PN C16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N C 100429 Ex9BH 3PN C20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N C 100430 Ex9BH 3PN C25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N C 100431 Ex9BH 3PN C32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N C 100432 Ex9BH 3PN C40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N C 100433 Ex9BH 3PN C50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N C 100434 Ex9BH 3PN C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 C 100405 Ex9BH 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 C 100406 Ex9BH 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 C 100407 Ex9BH 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 C 100408 Ex9BH 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 C 100409 Ex9BH 3P C6 1/4/48
8 A 3 C 100410 Ex9BH 3P C8 1/4/48
10 A 3 C 100411 Ex9BH 3P C10 1/4/48
13 A 3 C 100412 Ex9BH 3P C13 1/4/48
16 A 3 C 100413 Ex9BH 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 C 100414 Ex9BH 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 C 100415 Ex9BH 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 C 100416 Ex9BH 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 C 100417 Ex9BH 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 C 100418 Ex9BH 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 C 100419 Ex9BH 3P C63 1/4/48

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 D 100450 Ex9BH 1P D1 1/12/144
2 A 1 D 100451 Ex9BH 1P D2 1/12/144
3 A 1 D 100452 Ex9BH 1P D3 1/12/144
4 A 1 D 100453 Ex9BH 1P D4 1/12/144
6 A 1 D 100454 Ex9BH 1P D6 1/12/144
8 A 1 D 100455 Ex9BH 1P D8 1/12/144
10 A 1 D 100456 Ex9BH 1P D10 1/12/144
13 A 1 D 100457 Ex9BH 1P D13 1/12/144
16 A 1 D 100458 Ex9BH 1P D16 1/12/144
20 A 1 D 100459 Ex9BH 1P D20 1/12/144
25 A 1 D 100460 Ex9BH 1P D25 1/12/144
32 A 1 D 100461 Ex9BH 1P D32 1/12/144
40 A 1 D 100462 Ex9BH 1P D40 1/12/144
50 A 1 D 100463 Ex9BH 1P D50 1/12/144
63 A 1 D 100464 Ex9BH 1P D63 1/12/144

1 A 1+N D 100465 Ex9BH 1PN D1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N D 100466 Ex9BH 1PN D2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N D 100467 Ex9BH 1PN D3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N D 100468 Ex9BH 1PN D4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N D 100469 Ex9BH 1PN D6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N D 100470 Ex9BH 1PN D8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N D 100471 Ex9BH 1PN D10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N D 100472 Ex9BH 1PN D13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N D 100473 Ex9BH 1PN D16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N D 100474 Ex9BH 1PN D20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N D 100475 Ex9BH 1PN D25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N D 100476 Ex9BH 1PN D32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N D 100477 Ex9BH 1PN D40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N D 100478 Ex9BH 1PN D50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N D 100479 Ex9BH 1PN D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 D 100480 Ex9BH 2P D1 1/6/72
2 A 2 D 100481 Ex9BH 2P D2 1/6/72
3 A 2 D 100482 Ex9BH 2P D3 1/6/72
4 A 2 D 100483 Ex9BH 2P D4 1/6/72
6 A 2 D 100484 Ex9BH 2P D6 1/6/72
8 A 2 D 100485 Ex9BH 2P D8 1/6/72
10 A 2 D 100486 Ex9BH 2P D10 1/6/72
13 A 2 D 100487 Ex9BH 2P D13 1/6/72
16 A 2 D 100488 Ex9BH 2P D16 1/6/72
20 A 2 D 100489 Ex9BH 2P D20 1/6/72
25 A 2 D 100490 Ex9BH 2P D25 1/6/72
32 A 2 D 100491 Ex9BH 2P D32 1/6/72
40 A 2 D 100492 Ex9BH 2P D40 1/6/72
50 A 2 D 100493 Ex9BH 2P D50 1/6/72
63 A 2 D 100494 Ex9BH 2P D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 238
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 C 100435 Ex9BH 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 C 100436 Ex9BH 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 C 100437 Ex9BH 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 C 100438 Ex9BH 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 C 100439 Ex9BH 4P C6 1/3/36
8 A 4 C 100440 Ex9BH 4P C8 1/3/36
10 A 4 C 100441 Ex9BH 4P C10 1/3/36
13 A 4 C 100442 Ex9BH 4P C13 1/3/36
16 A 4 C 100443 Ex9BH 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 C 100444 Ex9BH 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 C 100445 Ex9BH 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 C 100446 Ex9BH 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 C 100447 Ex9BH 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 C 100448 Ex9BH 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 C 100449 Ex9BH 4P C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N C 100420 Ex9BH 3PN C1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N C 100421 Ex9BH 3PN C2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N C 100422 Ex9BH 3PN C3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N C 100423 Ex9BH 3PN C4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N C 100424 Ex9BH 3PN C6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N C 100425 Ex9BH 3PN C8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N C 100426 Ex9BH 3PN C10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N C 100427 Ex9BH 3PN C13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N C 100428 Ex9BH 3PN C16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N C 100429 Ex9BH 3PN C20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N C 100430 Ex9BH 3PN C25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N C 100431 Ex9BH 3PN C32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N C 100432 Ex9BH 3PN C40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N C 100433 Ex9BH 3PN C50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N C 100434 Ex9BH 3PN C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 C 100405 Ex9BH 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 C 100406 Ex9BH 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 C 100407 Ex9BH 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 C 100408 Ex9BH 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 C 100409 Ex9BH 3P C6 1/4/48
8 A 3 C 100410 Ex9BH 3P C8 1/4/48
10 A 3 C 100411 Ex9BH 3P C10 1/4/48
13 A 3 C 100412 Ex9BH 3P C13 1/4/48
16 A 3 C 100413 Ex9BH 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 C 100414 Ex9BH 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 C 100415 Ex9BH 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 C 100416 Ex9BH 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 C 100417 Ex9BH 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 C 100418 Ex9BH 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 C 100419 Ex9BH 3P C63 1/4/48

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 D 100450 Ex9BH 1P D1 1/12/144
2 A 1 D 100451 Ex9BH 1P D2 1/12/144
3 A 1 D 100452 Ex9BH 1P D3 1/12/144
4 A 1 D 100453 Ex9BH 1P D4 1/12/144
6 A 1 D 100454 Ex9BH 1P D6 1/12/144
8 A 1 D 100455 Ex9BH 1P D8 1/12/144
10 A 1 D 100456 Ex9BH 1P D10 1/12/144
13 A 1 D 100457 Ex9BH 1P D13 1/12/144
16 A 1 D 100458 Ex9BH 1P D16 1/12/144
20 A 1 D 100459 Ex9BH 1P D20 1/12/144
25 A 1 D 100460 Ex9BH 1P D25 1/12/144
32 A 1 D 100461 Ex9BH 1P D32 1/12/144
40 A 1 D 100462 Ex9BH 1P D40 1/12/144
50 A 1 D 100463 Ex9BH 1P D50 1/12/144
63 A 1 D 100464 Ex9BH 1P D63 1/12/144

1 A 1+N D 100465 Ex9BH 1PN D1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N D 100466 Ex9BH 1PN D2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N D 100467 Ex9BH 1PN D3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N D 100468 Ex9BH 1PN D4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N D 100469 Ex9BH 1PN D6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N D 100470 Ex9BH 1PN D8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N D 100471 Ex9BH 1PN D10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N D 100472 Ex9BH 1PN D13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N D 100473 Ex9BH 1PN D16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N D 100474 Ex9BH 1PN D20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N D 100475 Ex9BH 1PN D25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N D 100476 Ex9BH 1PN D32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N D 100477 Ex9BH 1PN D40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N D 100478 Ex9BH 1PN D50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N D 100479 Ex9BH 1PN D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 D 100480 Ex9BH 2P D1 1/6/72
2 A 2 D 100481 Ex9BH 2P D2 1/6/72
3 A 2 D 100482 Ex9BH 2P D3 1/6/72
4 A 2 D 100483 Ex9BH 2P D4 1/6/72
6 A 2 D 100484 Ex9BH 2P D6 1/6/72
8 A 2 D 100485 Ex9BH 2P D8 1/6/72
10 A 2 D 100486 Ex9BH 2P D10 1/6/72
13 A 2 D 100487 Ex9BH 2P D13 1/6/72
16 A 2 D 100488 Ex9BH 2P D16 1/6/72
20 A 2 D 100489 Ex9BH 2P D20 1/6/72
25 A 2 D 100490 Ex9BH 2P D25 1/6/72
32 A 2 D 100491 Ex9BH 2P D32 1/6/72
40 A 2 D 100492 Ex9BH 2P D40 1/6/72
50 A 2 D 100493 Ex9BH 2P D50 1/6/72
63 A 2 D 100494 Ex9BH 2P D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 D 100525 Ex9BH 4P D1 1/3/36
2 A 4 D 100526 Ex9BH 4P D2 1/3/36
3 A 4 D 100527 Ex9BH 4P D3 1/3/36
4 A 4 D 100528 Ex9BH 4P D4 1/3/36
6 A 4 D 100529 Ex9BH 4P D6 1/3/36
8 A 4 D 100530 Ex9BH 4P D8 1/3/36
10 A 4 D 100531 Ex9BH 4P D10 1/3/36
13 A 4 D 100532 Ex9BH 4P D13 1/3/36
16 A 4 D 100533 Ex9BH 4P D16 1/3/36
20 A 4 D 100534 Ex9BH 4P D20 1/3/36
25 A 4 D 100535 Ex9BH 4P D25 1/3/36
32 A 4 D 100536 Ex9BH 4P D32 1/3/36
40 A 4 D 100537 Ex9BH 4P D40 1/3/36
50 A 4 D 100538 Ex9BH 4P D50 1/3/36
63 A 4 D 100539 Ex9BH 4P D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N D 100510 Ex9BH 3PN D1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N D 100511 Ex9BH 3PN D2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N D 100512 Ex9BH 3PN D3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N D 100513 Ex9BH 3PN D4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N D 100514 Ex9BH 3PN D6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N D 100515 Ex9BH 3PN D8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N D 100516 Ex9BH 3PN D10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N D 100517 Ex9BH 3PN D13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N D 100518 Ex9BH 3PN D16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N D 100519 Ex9BH 3PN D20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N D 100520 Ex9BH 3PN D25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N D 100521 Ex9BH 3PN D32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N D 100522 Ex9BH 3PN D40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N D 100523 Ex9BH 3PN D50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N D 100524 Ex9BH 3PN D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 D 100495 Ex9BH 3P D1 1/4/48
2 A 3 D 100496 Ex9BH 3P D2 1/4/48
3 A 3 D 100497 Ex9BH 3P D3 1/4/48
4 A 3 D 100498 Ex9BH 3P D4 1/4/48
6 A 3 D 100499 Ex9BH 3P D6 1/4/48
8 A 3 D 100500 Ex9BH 3P D8 1/4/48
10 A 3 D 100501 Ex9BH 3P D10 1/4/48
13 A 3 D 100502 Ex9BH 3P D13 1/4/48
16 A 3 D 100503 Ex9BH 3P D16 1/4/48
20 A 3 D 100504 Ex9BH 3P D20 1/4/48
25 A 3 D 100505 Ex9BH 3P D25 1/4/48
32 A 3 D 100506 Ex9BH 3P D32 1/4/48
40 A 3 D 100507 Ex9BH 3P D40 1/4/48
50 A 3 D 100508 Ex9BH 3P D50 1/4/48
63 A 3 D 100509 Ex9BH 3P D63 1/4/48

Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9BN, 6 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1 and IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 6 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P)
48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Wide range of accessories

Ex9BN miniature circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They can be com-
bined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage 
and overvoltage release or RCD add-on block. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories. 
These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all components fi t toge-
ther. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for release units.

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

B

Product 

B: MCB

N

Breaking 
capacity

N: 6 kA

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2,
3, 3N, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C, D

16

Rated
current

1 - 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BH, 10 kA

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 4 D 100525 Ex9BH 4P D1 1/3/36
2 A 4 D 100526 Ex9BH 4P D2 1/3/36
3 A 4 D 100527 Ex9BH 4P D3 1/3/36
4 A 4 D 100528 Ex9BH 4P D4 1/3/36
6 A 4 D 100529 Ex9BH 4P D6 1/3/36
8 A 4 D 100530 Ex9BH 4P D8 1/3/36
10 A 4 D 100531 Ex9BH 4P D10 1/3/36
13 A 4 D 100532 Ex9BH 4P D13 1/3/36
16 A 4 D 100533 Ex9BH 4P D16 1/3/36
20 A 4 D 100534 Ex9BH 4P D20 1/3/36
25 A 4 D 100535 Ex9BH 4P D25 1/3/36
32 A 4 D 100536 Ex9BH 4P D32 1/3/36
40 A 4 D 100537 Ex9BH 4P D40 1/3/36
50 A 4 D 100538 Ex9BH 4P D50 1/3/36
63 A 4 D 100539 Ex9BH 4P D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N D 100510 Ex9BH 3PN D1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N D 100511 Ex9BH 3PN D2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N D 100512 Ex9BH 3PN D3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N D 100513 Ex9BH 3PN D4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N D 100514 Ex9BH 3PN D6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N D 100515 Ex9BH 3PN D8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N D 100516 Ex9BH 3PN D10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N D 100517 Ex9BH 3PN D13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N D 100518 Ex9BH 3PN D16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N D 100519 Ex9BH 3PN D20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N D 100520 Ex9BH 3PN D25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N D 100521 Ex9BH 3PN D32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N D 100522 Ex9BH 3PN D40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N D 100523 Ex9BH 3PN D50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N D 100524 Ex9BH 3PN D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 D 100495 Ex9BH 3P D1 1/4/48
2 A 3 D 100496 Ex9BH 3P D2 1/4/48
3 A 3 D 100497 Ex9BH 3P D3 1/4/48
4 A 3 D 100498 Ex9BH 3P D4 1/4/48
6 A 3 D 100499 Ex9BH 3P D6 1/4/48
8 A 3 D 100500 Ex9BH 3P D8 1/4/48
10 A 3 D 100501 Ex9BH 3P D10 1/4/48
13 A 3 D 100502 Ex9BH 3P D13 1/4/48
16 A 3 D 100503 Ex9BH 3P D16 1/4/48
20 A 3 D 100504 Ex9BH 3P D20 1/4/48
25 A 3 D 100505 Ex9BH 3P D25 1/4/48
32 A 3 D 100506 Ex9BH 3P D32 1/4/48
40 A 3 D 100507 Ex9BH 3P D40 1/4/48
50 A 3 D 100508 Ex9BH 3P D50 1/4/48
63 A 3 D 100509 Ex9BH 3P D63 1/4/48

Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9BN, 6 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1 and IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 6 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P)
48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Wide range of accessories

Ex9BN miniature circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They can be com-
bined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage 
and overvoltage release or RCD add-on block. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories. 
These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all components fi t toge-
ther. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for release units.

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

B

Product 

B: MCB

N

Breaking 
capacity

N: 6 kA

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2,
3, 3N, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C, D

16

Rated
current

1 - 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right, the other accessories from the left and are 
identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 B 100000 Ex9BN 1P B1 1/12/144
2 A 1 B 100001 Ex9BN 1P B2 1/12/144
3 A 1 B 100002 Ex9BN 1P B3 1/12/144
4 A 1 B 100003 Ex9BN 1P B4 1/12/144
6 A 1 B 100004 Ex9BN 1P B6 1/12/144
8 A 1 B 100005 Ex9BN 1P B8 1/12/144
10 A 1 B 100006 Ex9BN 1P B10 1/12/144
13 A 1 B 100007 Ex9BN 1P B13 1/12/144
16 A 1 B 100008 Ex9BN 1P B16 1/12/144
20 A 1 B 100009 Ex9BN 1P B20 1/12/144
25 A 1 B 100010 Ex9BN 1P B25 1/12/144
32 A 1 B 100011 Ex9BN 1P B32 1/12/144
40 A 1 B 100012 Ex9BN 1P B40 1/12/144
50 A 1 B 100013 Ex9BN 1P B50 1/12/144
63 A 1 B 100014 Ex9BN 1P B63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 100015 Ex9BN 1PN B1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N B 100016 Ex9BN 1PN B2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N B 100017 Ex9BN 1PN B3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N B 100018 Ex9BN 1PN B4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N B 100019 Ex9BN 1PN B6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N B 100020 Ex9BN 1PN B8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N B 100021 Ex9BN 1PN B10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N B 100022 Ex9BN 1PN B13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N B 100023 Ex9BN 1PN B16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N B 100024 Ex9BN 1PN B20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N B 100025 Ex9BN 1PN B25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N B 100026 Ex9BN 1PN B32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N B 100027 Ex9BN 1PN B40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N B 100028 Ex9BN 1PN B50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N B 100029 Ex9BN 1PN B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 100030 Ex9BN 2P B1 1/6/72
2 A 2 B 100031 Ex9BN 2P B2 1/6/72
3 A 2 B 100032 Ex9BN 2P B3 1/6/72
4 A 2 B 100033 Ex9BN 2P B4 1/6/72
6 A 2 B 100034 Ex9BN 2P B6 1/6/72
8 A 2 B 100035 Ex9BN 2P B8 1/6/72
10 A 2 B 100036 Ex9BN 2P B10 1/6/72
13 A 2 B 100037 Ex9BN 2P B13 1/6/72
16 A 2 B 100038 Ex9BN 2P B16 1/6/72
20 A 2 B 100039 Ex9BN 2P B20 1/6/72
25 A 2 B 100040 Ex9BN 2P B25 1/6/72
32 A 2 B 100041 Ex9BN 2P B32 1/6/72
40 A 2 B 100042 Ex9BN 2P B40 1/6/72
50 A 2 B 100043 Ex9BN 2P B50 1/6/72
63 A 2 B 100044 Ex9BN 2P B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right, the other accessories from the left and are 
identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 B 100000 Ex9BN 1P B1 1/12/144
2 A 1 B 100001 Ex9BN 1P B2 1/12/144
3 A 1 B 100002 Ex9BN 1P B3 1/12/144
4 A 1 B 100003 Ex9BN 1P B4 1/12/144
6 A 1 B 100004 Ex9BN 1P B6 1/12/144
8 A 1 B 100005 Ex9BN 1P B8 1/12/144
10 A 1 B 100006 Ex9BN 1P B10 1/12/144
13 A 1 B 100007 Ex9BN 1P B13 1/12/144
16 A 1 B 100008 Ex9BN 1P B16 1/12/144
20 A 1 B 100009 Ex9BN 1P B20 1/12/144
25 A 1 B 100010 Ex9BN 1P B25 1/12/144
32 A 1 B 100011 Ex9BN 1P B32 1/12/144
40 A 1 B 100012 Ex9BN 1P B40 1/12/144
50 A 1 B 100013 Ex9BN 1P B50 1/12/144
63 A 1 B 100014 Ex9BN 1P B63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 100015 Ex9BN 1PN B1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N B 100016 Ex9BN 1PN B2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N B 100017 Ex9BN 1PN B3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N B 100018 Ex9BN 1PN B4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N B 100019 Ex9BN 1PN B6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N B 100020 Ex9BN 1PN B8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N B 100021 Ex9BN 1PN B10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N B 100022 Ex9BN 1PN B13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N B 100023 Ex9BN 1PN B16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N B 100024 Ex9BN 1PN B20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N B 100025 Ex9BN 1PN B25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N B 100026 Ex9BN 1PN B32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N B 100027 Ex9BN 1PN B40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N B 100028 Ex9BN 1PN B50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N B 100029 Ex9BN 1PN B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 100030 Ex9BN 2P B1 1/6/72
2 A 2 B 100031 Ex9BN 2P B2 1/6/72
3 A 2 B 100032 Ex9BN 2P B3 1/6/72
4 A 2 B 100033 Ex9BN 2P B4 1/6/72
6 A 2 B 100034 Ex9BN 2P B6 1/6/72
8 A 2 B 100035 Ex9BN 2P B8 1/6/72
10 A 2 B 100036 Ex9BN 2P B10 1/6/72
13 A 2 B 100037 Ex9BN 2P B13 1/6/72
16 A 2 B 100038 Ex9BN 2P B16 1/6/72
20 A 2 B 100039 Ex9BN 2P B20 1/6/72
25 A 2 B 100040 Ex9BN 2P B25 1/6/72
32 A 2 B 100041 Ex9BN 2P B32 1/6/72
40 A 2 B 100042 Ex9BN 2P B40 1/6/72
50 A 2 B 100043 Ex9BN 2P B50 1/6/72
63 A 2 B 100044 Ex9BN 2P B63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 B 100045 Ex9BN 3P B1 1/4/48
2 A 3 B 100046 Ex9BN 3P B2 1/4/48
3 A 3 B 100047 Ex9BN 3P B3 1/4/48
4 A 3 B 100048 Ex9BN 3P B4 1/4/48
6 A 3 B 100049 Ex9BN 3P B6 1/4/48
8 A 3 B 100050 Ex9BN 3P B8 1/4/48
10 A 3 B 100051 Ex9BN 3P B10 1/4/48
13 A 3 B 100052 Ex9BN 3P B13 1/4/48
16 A 3 B 100053 Ex9BN 3P B16 1/4/48
20 A 3 B 100054 Ex9BN 3P B20 1/4/48
25 A 3 B 100055 Ex9BN 3P B25 1/4/48
32 A 3 B 100056 Ex9BN 3P B32 1/4/48
40 A 3 B 100057 Ex9BN 3P B40 1/4/48
50 A 3 B 100058 Ex9BN 3P B50 1/4/48
63 A 3 B 100059 Ex9BN 3P B63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N B 100060 Ex9BN 3PN B1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N B 100061 Ex9BN 3PN B2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N B 100062 Ex9BN 3PN B3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N B 100063 Ex9BN 3PN B4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N B 100064 Ex9BN 3PN B6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N B 100065 Ex9BN 3PN B8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N B 100066 Ex9BN 3PN B10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N B 100067 Ex9BN 3PN B13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N B 100068 Ex9BN 3PN B16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N B 100069 Ex9BN 3PN B20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N B 100070 Ex9BN 3PN B25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N B 100071 Ex9BN 3PN B32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N B 100072 Ex9BN 3PN B40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N B 100073 Ex9BN 3PN B50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N B 100074 Ex9BN 3PN B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 B 100075 Ex9BN 4P B1 1/3/36
2 A 4 B 100076 Ex9BN 4P B2 1/3/36
3 A 4 B 100077 Ex9BN 4P B3 1/3/36
4 A 4 B 100078 Ex9BN 4P B4 1/3/36
6 A 4 B 100079 Ex9BN 4P B6 1/3/36
8 A 4 B 100080 Ex9BN 4P B8 1/3/36
10 A 4 B 100081 Ex9BN 4P B10 1/3/36
13 A 4 B 100082 Ex9BN 4P B13 1/3/36
16 A 4 B 100083 Ex9BN 4P B16 1/3/36
20 A 4 B 100084 Ex9BN 4P B20 1/3/36
25 A 4 B 100085 Ex9BN 4P B25 1/3/36
32 A 4 B 100086 Ex9BN 4P B32 1/3/36
40 A 4 B 100087 Ex9BN 4P B40 1/3/36
50 A 4 B 100088 Ex9BN 4P B50 1/3/36
63 A 4 B 100089 Ex9BN 4P B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 C 100090 Ex9BN 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 C 100091 Ex9BN 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 C 100092 Ex9BN 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 C 100093 Ex9BN 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 C 100094 Ex9BN 1P C6 1/12/144
8 A 1 C 100095 Ex9BN 1P C8 1/12/144
10 A 1 C 100096 Ex9BN 1P C10 1/12/144
13 A 1 C 100097 Ex9BN 1P C13 1/12/144
16 A 1 C 100098 Ex9BN 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 C 100099 Ex9BN 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 C 100100 Ex9BN 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 C 100101 Ex9BN 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 C 100102 Ex9BN 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 C 100103 Ex9BN 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 C 100104 Ex9BN 1P C63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N C 100105 Ex9BN 1PN C1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N C 100106 Ex9BN 1PN C2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N C 100107 Ex9BN 1PN C3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N C 100108 Ex9BN 1PN C4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N C 100109 Ex9BN 1PN C6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N C 100110 Ex9BN 1PN C8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N C 100111 Ex9BN 1PN C10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N C 100112 Ex9BN 1PN C13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N C 100113 Ex9BN 1PN C16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N C 100114 Ex9BN 1PN C20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N C 100115 Ex9BN 1PN C25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N C 100116 Ex9BN 1PN C32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N C 100117 Ex9BN 1PN C40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N C 100118 Ex9BN 1PN C50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N C 100119 Ex9BN 1PN C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 100120 Ex9BN 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 C 100121 Ex9BN 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 C 100122 Ex9BN 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 C 100123 Ex9BN 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 C 100124 Ex9BN 2P C6 1/6/72
8 A 2 C 100125 Ex9BN 2P C8 1/6/72
10 A 2 C 100126 Ex9BN 2P C10 1/6/72
13 A 2 C 100127 Ex9BN 2P C13 1/6/72
16 A 2 C 100128 Ex9BN 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 C 100129 Ex9BN 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 C 100130 Ex9BN 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 C 100131 Ex9BN 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 C 100132 Ex9BN 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 C 100133 Ex9BN 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 C 100134 Ex9BN 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 B 100045 Ex9BN 3P B1 1/4/48
2 A 3 B 100046 Ex9BN 3P B2 1/4/48
3 A 3 B 100047 Ex9BN 3P B3 1/4/48
4 A 3 B 100048 Ex9BN 3P B4 1/4/48
6 A 3 B 100049 Ex9BN 3P B6 1/4/48
8 A 3 B 100050 Ex9BN 3P B8 1/4/48
10 A 3 B 100051 Ex9BN 3P B10 1/4/48
13 A 3 B 100052 Ex9BN 3P B13 1/4/48
16 A 3 B 100053 Ex9BN 3P B16 1/4/48
20 A 3 B 100054 Ex9BN 3P B20 1/4/48
25 A 3 B 100055 Ex9BN 3P B25 1/4/48
32 A 3 B 100056 Ex9BN 3P B32 1/4/48
40 A 3 B 100057 Ex9BN 3P B40 1/4/48
50 A 3 B 100058 Ex9BN 3P B50 1/4/48
63 A 3 B 100059 Ex9BN 3P B63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N B 100060 Ex9BN 3PN B1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N B 100061 Ex9BN 3PN B2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N B 100062 Ex9BN 3PN B3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N B 100063 Ex9BN 3PN B4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N B 100064 Ex9BN 3PN B6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N B 100065 Ex9BN 3PN B8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N B 100066 Ex9BN 3PN B10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N B 100067 Ex9BN 3PN B13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N B 100068 Ex9BN 3PN B16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N B 100069 Ex9BN 3PN B20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N B 100070 Ex9BN 3PN B25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N B 100071 Ex9BN 3PN B32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N B 100072 Ex9BN 3PN B40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N B 100073 Ex9BN 3PN B50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N B 100074 Ex9BN 3PN B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 B 100075 Ex9BN 4P B1 1/3/36
2 A 4 B 100076 Ex9BN 4P B2 1/3/36
3 A 4 B 100077 Ex9BN 4P B3 1/3/36
4 A 4 B 100078 Ex9BN 4P B4 1/3/36
6 A 4 B 100079 Ex9BN 4P B6 1/3/36
8 A 4 B 100080 Ex9BN 4P B8 1/3/36
10 A 4 B 100081 Ex9BN 4P B10 1/3/36
13 A 4 B 100082 Ex9BN 4P B13 1/3/36
16 A 4 B 100083 Ex9BN 4P B16 1/3/36
20 A 4 B 100084 Ex9BN 4P B20 1/3/36
25 A 4 B 100085 Ex9BN 4P B25 1/3/36
32 A 4 B 100086 Ex9BN 4P B32 1/3/36
40 A 4 B 100087 Ex9BN 4P B40 1/3/36
50 A 4 B 100088 Ex9BN 4P B50 1/3/36
63 A 4 B 100089 Ex9BN 4P B63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 C 100090 Ex9BN 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 C 100091 Ex9BN 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 C 100092 Ex9BN 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 C 100093 Ex9BN 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 C 100094 Ex9BN 1P C6 1/12/144
8 A 1 C 100095 Ex9BN 1P C8 1/12/144
10 A 1 C 100096 Ex9BN 1P C10 1/12/144
13 A 1 C 100097 Ex9BN 1P C13 1/12/144
16 A 1 C 100098 Ex9BN 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 C 100099 Ex9BN 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 C 100100 Ex9BN 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 C 100101 Ex9BN 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 C 100102 Ex9BN 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 C 100103 Ex9BN 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 C 100104 Ex9BN 1P C63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N C 100105 Ex9BN 1PN C1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N C 100106 Ex9BN 1PN C2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N C 100107 Ex9BN 1PN C3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N C 100108 Ex9BN 1PN C4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N C 100109 Ex9BN 1PN C6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N C 100110 Ex9BN 1PN C8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N C 100111 Ex9BN 1PN C10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N C 100112 Ex9BN 1PN C13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N C 100113 Ex9BN 1PN C16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N C 100114 Ex9BN 1PN C20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N C 100115 Ex9BN 1PN C25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N C 100116 Ex9BN 1PN C32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N C 100117 Ex9BN 1PN C40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N C 100118 Ex9BN 1PN C50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N C 100119 Ex9BN 1PN C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 100120 Ex9BN 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 C 100121 Ex9BN 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 C 100122 Ex9BN 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 C 100123 Ex9BN 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 C 100124 Ex9BN 2P C6 1/6/72
8 A 2 C 100125 Ex9BN 2P C8 1/6/72
10 A 2 C 100126 Ex9BN 2P C10 1/6/72
13 A 2 C 100127 Ex9BN 2P C13 1/6/72
16 A 2 C 100128 Ex9BN 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 C 100129 Ex9BN 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 C 100130 Ex9BN 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 C 100131 Ex9BN 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 C 100132 Ex9BN 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 C 100133 Ex9BN 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 C 100134 Ex9BN 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 C 100135 Ex9BN 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 C 100136 Ex9BN 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 C 100137 Ex9BN 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 C 100138 Ex9BN 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 C 100139 Ex9BN 3P C6 1/4/48
8 A 3 C 100140 Ex9BN 3P C8 1/4/48
10 A 3 C 100141 Ex9BN 3P C10 1/4/48
13 A 3 C 100142 Ex9BN 3P C13 1/4/48
16 A 3 C 100143 Ex9BN 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 C 100144 Ex9BN 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 C 100145 Ex9BN 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 C 100146 Ex9BN 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 C 100147 Ex9BN 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 C 100148 Ex9BN 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 C 100149 Ex9BN 3P C63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N C 100150 Ex9BN 3PN C1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N C 100151 Ex9BN 3PN C2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N C 100152 Ex9BN 3PN C3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N C 100153 Ex9BN 3PN C4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N C 100154 Ex9BN 3PN C6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N C 100155 Ex9BN 3PN C8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N C 100156 Ex9BN 3PN C10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N C 100157 Ex9BN 3PN C13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N C 100158 Ex9BN 3PN C16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N C 100159 Ex9BN 3PN C20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N C 100160 Ex9BN 3PN C25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N C 100161 Ex9BN 3PN C32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N C 100162 Ex9BN 3PN C40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N C 100163 Ex9BN 3PN C50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N C 100164 Ex9BN 3PN C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 C 100165 Ex9BN 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 C 100166 Ex9BN 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 C 100167 Ex9BN 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 C 100168 Ex9BN 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 C 100169 Ex9BN 4P C6 1/3/36
8 A 4 C 100170 Ex9BN 4P C8 1/3/36
10 A 4 C 100171 Ex9BN 4P C10 1/3/36
13 A 4 C 100172 Ex9BN 4P C13 1/3/36
16 A 4 C 100173 Ex9BN 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 C 100174 Ex9BN 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 C 100175 Ex9BN 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 C 100176 Ex9BN 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 C 100177 Ex9BN 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 C 100178 Ex9BN 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 C 100179 Ex9BN 4P C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 D 100180 Ex9BN 1P D1 1/12/144
2 A 1 D 100181 Ex9BN 1P D2 1/12/144
3 A 1 D 100182 Ex9BN 1P D3 1/12/144
4 A 1 D 100183 Ex9BN 1P D4 1/12/144
6 A 1 D 100184 Ex9BN 1P D6 1/12/144
8 A 1 D 100185 Ex9BN 1P D8 1/12/144
10 A 1 D 100186 Ex9BN 1P D10 1/12/144
13 A 1 D 100187 Ex9BN 1P D13 1/12/144
16 A 1 D 100188 Ex9BN 1P D16 1/12/144
20 A 1 D 100189 Ex9BN 1P D20 1/12/144
25 A 1 D 100190 Ex9BN 1P D25 1/12/144
32 A 1 D 100191 Ex9BN 1P D32 1/12/144
40 A 1 D 100192 Ex9BN 1P D40 1/12/144
50 A 1 D 100193 Ex9BN 1P D50 1/12/144
63 A 1 D 100194 Ex9BN 1P D63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N D 100195 Ex9BN 1PN D1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N D 100196 Ex9BN 1PN D2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N D 100197 Ex9BN 1PN D3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N D 100198 Ex9BN 1PN D4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N D 100199 Ex9BN 1PN D6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N D 100200 Ex9BN 1PN D8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N D 100201 Ex9BN 1PN D10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N D 100202 Ex9BN 1PN D13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N D 100203 Ex9BN 1PN D16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N D 100204 Ex9BN 1PN D20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N D 100205 Ex9BN 1PN D25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N D 100206 Ex9BN 1PN D32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N D 100207 Ex9BN 1PN D40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N D 100208 Ex9BN 1PN D50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N D 100209 Ex9BN 1PN D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 D 100210 Ex9BN 2P D1 1/6/72
2 A 2 D 100211 Ex9BN 2P D2 1/6/72
3 A 2 D 100212 Ex9BN 2P D3 1/6/72
4 A 2 D 100213 Ex9BN 2P D4 1/6/72
6 A 2 D 100214 Ex9BN 2P D6 1/6/72
8 A 2 D 100215 Ex9BN 2P D8 1/6/72
10 A 2 D 100216 Ex9BN 2P D10 1/6/72
13 A 2 D 100217 Ex9BN 2P D13 1/6/72
16 A 2 D 100218 Ex9BN 2P D16 1/6/72
20 A 2 D 100219 Ex9BN 2P D20 1/6/72
25 A 2 D 100220 Ex9BN 2P D25 1/6/72
32 A 2 D 100221 Ex9BN 2P D32 1/6/72
40 A 2 D 100222 Ex9BN 2P D40 1/6/72
50 A 2 D 100223 Ex9BN 2P D50 1/6/72
63 A 2 D 100224 Ex9BN 2P D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 C 100135 Ex9BN 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 C 100136 Ex9BN 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 C 100137 Ex9BN 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 C 100138 Ex9BN 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 C 100139 Ex9BN 3P C6 1/4/48
8 A 3 C 100140 Ex9BN 3P C8 1/4/48
10 A 3 C 100141 Ex9BN 3P C10 1/4/48
13 A 3 C 100142 Ex9BN 3P C13 1/4/48
16 A 3 C 100143 Ex9BN 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 C 100144 Ex9BN 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 C 100145 Ex9BN 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 C 100146 Ex9BN 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 C 100147 Ex9BN 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 C 100148 Ex9BN 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 C 100149 Ex9BN 3P C63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N C 100150 Ex9BN 3PN C1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N C 100151 Ex9BN 3PN C2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N C 100152 Ex9BN 3PN C3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N C 100153 Ex9BN 3PN C4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N C 100154 Ex9BN 3PN C6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N C 100155 Ex9BN 3PN C8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N C 100156 Ex9BN 3PN C10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N C 100157 Ex9BN 3PN C13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N C 100158 Ex9BN 3PN C16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N C 100159 Ex9BN 3PN C20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N C 100160 Ex9BN 3PN C25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N C 100161 Ex9BN 3PN C32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N C 100162 Ex9BN 3PN C40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N C 100163 Ex9BN 3PN C50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N C 100164 Ex9BN 3PN C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 C 100165 Ex9BN 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 C 100166 Ex9BN 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 C 100167 Ex9BN 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 C 100168 Ex9BN 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 C 100169 Ex9BN 4P C6 1/3/36
8 A 4 C 100170 Ex9BN 4P C8 1/3/36
10 A 4 C 100171 Ex9BN 4P C10 1/3/36
13 A 4 C 100172 Ex9BN 4P C13 1/3/36
16 A 4 C 100173 Ex9BN 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 C 100174 Ex9BN 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 C 100175 Ex9BN 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 C 100176 Ex9BN 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 C 100177 Ex9BN 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 C 100178 Ex9BN 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 C 100179 Ex9BN 4P C63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

1 A 1 D 100180 Ex9BN 1P D1 1/12/144
2 A 1 D 100181 Ex9BN 1P D2 1/12/144
3 A 1 D 100182 Ex9BN 1P D3 1/12/144
4 A 1 D 100183 Ex9BN 1P D4 1/12/144
6 A 1 D 100184 Ex9BN 1P D6 1/12/144
8 A 1 D 100185 Ex9BN 1P D8 1/12/144
10 A 1 D 100186 Ex9BN 1P D10 1/12/144
13 A 1 D 100187 Ex9BN 1P D13 1/12/144
16 A 1 D 100188 Ex9BN 1P D16 1/12/144
20 A 1 D 100189 Ex9BN 1P D20 1/12/144
25 A 1 D 100190 Ex9BN 1P D25 1/12/144
32 A 1 D 100191 Ex9BN 1P D32 1/12/144
40 A 1 D 100192 Ex9BN 1P D40 1/12/144
50 A 1 D 100193 Ex9BN 1P D50 1/12/144
63 A 1 D 100194 Ex9BN 1P D63 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N D 100195 Ex9BN 1PN D1 1/6/72
2 A 1+N D 100196 Ex9BN 1PN D2 1/6/72
3 A 1+N D 100197 Ex9BN 1PN D3 1/6/72
4 A 1+N D 100198 Ex9BN 1PN D4 1/6/72
6 A 1+N D 100199 Ex9BN 1PN D6 1/6/72
8 A 1+N D 100200 Ex9BN 1PN D8 1/6/72
10 A 1+N D 100201 Ex9BN 1PN D10 1/6/72
13 A 1+N D 100202 Ex9BN 1PN D13 1/6/72
16 A 1+N D 100203 Ex9BN 1PN D16 1/6/72
20 A 1+N D 100204 Ex9BN 1PN D20 1/6/72
25 A 1+N D 100205 Ex9BN 1PN D25 1/6/72
32 A 1+N D 100206 Ex9BN 1PN D32 1/6/72
40 A 1+N D 100207 Ex9BN 1PN D40 1/6/72
50 A 1+N D 100208 Ex9BN 1PN D50 1/6/72
63 A 1+N D 100209 Ex9BN 1PN D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 D 100210 Ex9BN 2P D1 1/6/72
2 A 2 D 100211 Ex9BN 2P D2 1/6/72
3 A 2 D 100212 Ex9BN 2P D3 1/6/72
4 A 2 D 100213 Ex9BN 2P D4 1/6/72
6 A 2 D 100214 Ex9BN 2P D6 1/6/72
8 A 2 D 100215 Ex9BN 2P D8 1/6/72
10 A 2 D 100216 Ex9BN 2P D10 1/6/72
13 A 2 D 100217 Ex9BN 2P D13 1/6/72
16 A 2 D 100218 Ex9BN 2P D16 1/6/72
20 A 2 D 100219 Ex9BN 2P D20 1/6/72
25 A 2 D 100220 Ex9BN 2P D25 1/6/72
32 A 2 D 100221 Ex9BN 2P D32 1/6/72
40 A 2 D 100222 Ex9BN 2P D40 1/6/72
50 A 2 D 100223 Ex9BN 2P D50 1/6/72
63 A 2 D 100224 Ex9BN 2P D63 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 D 100225 Ex9BN 3P D1 1/4/48
2 A 3 D 100226 Ex9BN 3P D2 1/4/48
3 A 3 D 100227 Ex9BN 3P D3 1/4/48
4 A 3 D 100228 Ex9BN 3P D4 1/4/48
6 A 3 D 100229 Ex9BN 3P D6 1/4/48
8 A 3 D 100230 Ex9BN 3P D8 1/4/48
10 A 3 D 100231 Ex9BN 3P D10 1/4/48
13 A 3 D 100232 Ex9BN 3P D13 1/4/48
16 A 3 D 100233 Ex9BN 3P D16 1/4/48
20 A 3 D 100234 Ex9BN 3P D20 1/4/48
25 A 3 D 100235 Ex9BN 3P D25 1/4/48
32 A 3 D 100236 Ex9BN 3P D32 1/4/48
40 A 3 D 100237 Ex9BN 3P D40 1/4/48
50 A 3 D 100238 Ex9BN 3P D50 1/4/48
63 A 3 D 100239 Ex9BN 3P D63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N D 100240 Ex9BN 3PN D1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N D 100241 Ex9BN 3PN D2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N D 100242 Ex9BN 3PN D3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N D 100243 Ex9BN 3PN D4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N D 100244 Ex9BN 3PN D6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N D 100245 Ex9BN 3PN D8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N D 100246 Ex9BN 3PN D10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N D 100247 Ex9BN 3PN D13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N D 100248 Ex9BN 3PN D16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N D 100249 Ex9BN 3PN D20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N D 100250 Ex9BN 3PN D25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N D 100251 Ex9BN 3PN D32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N D 100252 Ex9BN 3PN D40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N D 100253 Ex9BN 3PN D50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N D 100254 Ex9BN 3PN D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 D 100255 Ex9BN 4P D1 1/3/36
2 A 4 D 100256 Ex9BN 4P D2 1/3/36
3 A 4 D 100257 Ex9BN 4P D3 1/3/36
4 A 4 D 100258 Ex9BN 4P D4 1/3/36
6 A 4 D 100259 Ex9BN 4P D6 1/3/36
8 A 4 D 100260 Ex9BN 4P D8 1/3/36
10 A 4 D 100261 Ex9BN 4P D10 1/3/36
13 A 4 D 100262 Ex9BN 4P D13 1/3/36
16 A 4 D 100263 Ex9BN 4P D16 1/3/36
20 A 4 D 100264 Ex9BN 4P D20 1/3/36
25 A 4 D 100265 Ex9BN 4P D25 1/3/36
32 A 4 D 100266 Ex9BN 4P D32 1/3/36
40 A 4 D 100267 Ex9BN 4P D40 1/3/36
50 A 4 D 100268 Ex9BN 4P D50 1/3/36
63 A 4 D 100269 Ex9BN 4P D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9B125

Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Tested according to EN 60947-2

High rated breaking capacities up to 25 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Rated operating voltage 230/400 V AC

Wide range of accessories

Toggle colour according to rated current In

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125 are suitable mainly for power distribution and industrial applications for 
short-circuit and overload current protection with rated current up to 100 A and a very high rated breaking 
capacities (tested according to EN 60947-2).

These breakers can be combined with wide range of accessories (same as for Ex9B breakers) including 
auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases. It is possible to crea-
te diversed combination of accessories.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B125

Product 

B125:
MCBs up to 

100 A

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2,
3, 3N, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C, D

16A

Rated
current

16 - 100 A

Technical data p. 242
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BN, 6 kA

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 3 D 100225 Ex9BN 3P D1 1/4/48
2 A 3 D 100226 Ex9BN 3P D2 1/4/48
3 A 3 D 100227 Ex9BN 3P D3 1/4/48
4 A 3 D 100228 Ex9BN 3P D4 1/4/48
6 A 3 D 100229 Ex9BN 3P D6 1/4/48
8 A 3 D 100230 Ex9BN 3P D8 1/4/48
10 A 3 D 100231 Ex9BN 3P D10 1/4/48
13 A 3 D 100232 Ex9BN 3P D13 1/4/48
16 A 3 D 100233 Ex9BN 3P D16 1/4/48
20 A 3 D 100234 Ex9BN 3P D20 1/4/48
25 A 3 D 100235 Ex9BN 3P D25 1/4/48
32 A 3 D 100236 Ex9BN 3P D32 1/4/48
40 A 3 D 100237 Ex9BN 3P D40 1/4/48
50 A 3 D 100238 Ex9BN 3P D50 1/4/48
63 A 3 D 100239 Ex9BN 3P D63 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3+N D 100240 Ex9BN 3PN D1 1/3/36
2 A 3+N D 100241 Ex9BN 3PN D2 1/3/36
3 A 3+N D 100242 Ex9BN 3PN D3 1/3/36
4 A 3+N D 100243 Ex9BN 3PN D4 1/3/36
6 A 3+N D 100244 Ex9BN 3PN D6 1/3/36
8 A 3+N D 100245 Ex9BN 3PN D8 1/3/36
10 A 3+N D 100246 Ex9BN 3PN D10 1/3/36
13 A 3+N D 100247 Ex9BN 3PN D13 1/3/36
16 A 3+N D 100248 Ex9BN 3PN D16 1/3/36
20 A 3+N D 100249 Ex9BN 3PN D20 1/3/36
25 A 3+N D 100250 Ex9BN 3PN D25 1/3/36
32 A 3+N D 100251 Ex9BN 3PN D32 1/3/36
40 A 3+N D 100252 Ex9BN 3PN D40 1/3/36
50 A 3+N D 100253 Ex9BN 3PN D50 1/3/36
63 A 3+N D 100254 Ex9BN 3PN D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 D 100255 Ex9BN 4P D1 1/3/36
2 A 4 D 100256 Ex9BN 4P D2 1/3/36
3 A 4 D 100257 Ex9BN 4P D3 1/3/36
4 A 4 D 100258 Ex9BN 4P D4 1/3/36
6 A 4 D 100259 Ex9BN 4P D6 1/3/36
8 A 4 D 100260 Ex9BN 4P D8 1/3/36
10 A 4 D 100261 Ex9BN 4P D10 1/3/36
13 A 4 D 100262 Ex9BN 4P D13 1/3/36
16 A 4 D 100263 Ex9BN 4P D16 1/3/36
20 A 4 D 100264 Ex9BN 4P D20 1/3/36
25 A 4 D 100265 Ex9BN 4P D25 1/3/36
32 A 4 D 100266 Ex9BN 4P D32 1/3/36
40 A 4 D 100267 Ex9BN 4P D40 1/3/36
50 A 4 D 100268 Ex9BN 4P D50 1/3/36
63 A 4 D 100269 Ex9BN 4P D63 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Miniature Circuit Breakers
Ex9B125

Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Tested according to EN 60947-2

High rated breaking capacities up to 25 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Rated operating voltage 230/400 V AC

Wide range of accessories

Toggle colour according to rated current In

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125 are suitable mainly for power distribution and industrial applications for 
short-circuit and overload current protection with rated current up to 100 A and a very high rated breaking 
capacities (tested according to EN 60947-2).

These breakers can be combined with wide range of accessories (same as for Ex9B breakers) including 
auxiliary and signal contacts, shunt trip releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases. It is possible to crea-
te diversed combination of accessories.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B125

Product 

B125:
MCBs up to 

100 A

1P

Poles

1, 1N, 2,
3, 3N, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C, D

16A

Rated
current

16 - 100 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the breaker from the left side and are identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and 
Ex9IP.

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9B125

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

16 A 1 B 102684 Ex9B125 1P B16A  1/12/108
20 A 1 B 102685 Ex9B125 1P B20A  1/12/108
25 A 1 B 102686 Ex9B125 1P B25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 B 102687 Ex9B125 1P B32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 B 102688 Ex9B125 1P B40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 B 102689 Ex9B125 1P B50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 B 102690 Ex9B125 1P B63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 B 102691 Ex9B125 1P B80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 B 102692 Ex9B125 1P B100A 1/12/108

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 1+N B 102714 Ex9B125 1PN B16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N B 102715 Ex9B125 1PN B20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N B 102716 Ex9B125 1PN B25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N B 102717 Ex9B125 1PN B32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N B 102718 Ex9B125 1PN B40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N B 102719 Ex9B125 1PN B50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N B 102720 Ex9B125 1PN B63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N B 102721 Ex9B125 1PN B80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N B 102722 Ex9B125 1PN B100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 B 102744 Ex9B125 2P B16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 B 102745 Ex9B125 2P B20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 B 102746 Ex9B125 2P B25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 B 102747 Ex9B125 2P B32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 B 102748 Ex9B125 2P B40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 B 102749 Ex9B125 2P B50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 B 102750 Ex9B125 2P B63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 B 102751 Ex9B125 2P B80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 B 102752 Ex9B125 2P B100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the breaker from the left side and are identical for devices of the line Ex9B, Ex9PN and 
Ex9IP.

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9B125

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

16 A 1 B 102684 Ex9B125 1P B16A  1/12/108
20 A 1 B 102685 Ex9B125 1P B20A  1/12/108
25 A 1 B 102686 Ex9B125 1P B25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 B 102687 Ex9B125 1P B32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 B 102688 Ex9B125 1P B40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 B 102689 Ex9B125 1P B50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 B 102690 Ex9B125 1P B63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 B 102691 Ex9B125 1P B80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 B 102692 Ex9B125 1P B100A 1/12/108

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 1+N B 102714 Ex9B125 1PN B16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N B 102715 Ex9B125 1PN B20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N B 102716 Ex9B125 1PN B25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N B 102717 Ex9B125 1PN B32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N B 102718 Ex9B125 1PN B40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N B 102719 Ex9B125 1PN B50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N B 102720 Ex9B125 1PN B63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N B 102721 Ex9B125 1PN B80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N B 102722 Ex9B125 1PN B100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 B 102744 Ex9B125 2P B16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 B 102745 Ex9B125 2P B20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 B 102746 Ex9B125 2P B25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 B 102747 Ex9B125 2P B32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 B 102748 Ex9B125 2P B40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 B 102749 Ex9B125 2P B50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 B 102750 Ex9B125 2P B63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 B 102751 Ex9B125 2P B80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 B 102752 Ex9B125 2P B100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 B 102774 Ex9B125 3P B16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 B 102775 Ex9B125 3P B20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 B 102776 Ex9B125 3P B25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 B 102777 Ex9B125 3P B32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 B 102778 Ex9B125 3P B40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 B 102779 Ex9B125 3P B50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 B 102780 Ex9B125 3P B63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 B 102781 Ex9B125 3P B80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 B 102782 Ex9B125 3P B100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N B 102804 Ex9B125 3PN B16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N B 102805 Ex9B125 3PN B20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N B 102806 Ex9B125 3PN B25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N B 102807 Ex9B125 3PN B32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N B 102808 Ex9B125 3PN B40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N B 102809 Ex9B125 3PN B50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N B 102810 Ex9B125 3PN B63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N B 102811 Ex9B125 3PN B80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N B 102812 Ex9B125 3PN B100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 B 102834 Ex9B125 4P B16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 B 102835 Ex9B125 4P B20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 B 102836 Ex9B125 4P B25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 B 102837 Ex9B125 4P B32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 B 102838 Ex9B125 4P B40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 B 102839 Ex9B125 4P B50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 B 102840 Ex9B125 4P B63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 B 102841 Ex9B125 4P B80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 B 102842 Ex9B125 4P B100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 1 C 102694 Ex9B125 1P C16A 1/12/108
20 A 1 C 102695 Ex9B125 1P C20A 1/12/108
25 A 1 C 102696 Ex9B125 1P C25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 C 102697 Ex9B125 1P C32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 C 102698 Ex9B125 1P C40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 C 102699 Ex9B125 1P C50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 C 102700 Ex9B125 1P C63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 C 102701 Ex9B125 1P C80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 C 102702 Ex9B125 1P C100A 1/12/108

16 A 1+N C 102724 Ex9B125 1PN C16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N C 102725 Ex9B125 1PN C20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N C 102726 Ex9B125 1PN C25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N C 102727 Ex9B125 1PN C32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N C 102728 Ex9B125 1PN C40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N C 102729 Ex9B125 1PN C50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N C 102730 Ex9B125 1PN C63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N C 102731 Ex9B125 1PN C80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N C 102732 Ex9B125 1PN C100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 C 102754 Ex9B125 2P C16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 C 102755 Ex9B125 2P C20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 C 102756 Ex9B125 2P C25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 C 102757 Ex9B125 2P C32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 C 102758 Ex9B125 2P C40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 C 102759 Ex9B125 2P C50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 C 102760 Ex9B125 2P C63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 C 102761 Ex9B125 2P C80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 C 102762 Ex9B125 2P C100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 B 102774 Ex9B125 3P B16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 B 102775 Ex9B125 3P B20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 B 102776 Ex9B125 3P B25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 B 102777 Ex9B125 3P B32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 B 102778 Ex9B125 3P B40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 B 102779 Ex9B125 3P B50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 B 102780 Ex9B125 3P B63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 B 102781 Ex9B125 3P B80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 B 102782 Ex9B125 3P B100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N B 102804 Ex9B125 3PN B16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N B 102805 Ex9B125 3PN B20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N B 102806 Ex9B125 3PN B25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N B 102807 Ex9B125 3PN B32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N B 102808 Ex9B125 3PN B40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N B 102809 Ex9B125 3PN B50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N B 102810 Ex9B125 3PN B63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N B 102811 Ex9B125 3PN B80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N B 102812 Ex9B125 3PN B100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 B 102834 Ex9B125 4P B16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 B 102835 Ex9B125 4P B20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 B 102836 Ex9B125 4P B25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 B 102837 Ex9B125 4P B32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 B 102838 Ex9B125 4P B40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 B 102839 Ex9B125 4P B50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 B 102840 Ex9B125 4P B63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 B 102841 Ex9B125 4P B80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 B 102842 Ex9B125 4P B100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 1 C 102694 Ex9B125 1P C16A 1/12/108
20 A 1 C 102695 Ex9B125 1P C20A 1/12/108
25 A 1 C 102696 Ex9B125 1P C25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 C 102697 Ex9B125 1P C32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 C 102698 Ex9B125 1P C40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 C 102699 Ex9B125 1P C50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 C 102700 Ex9B125 1P C63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 C 102701 Ex9B125 1P C80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 C 102702 Ex9B125 1P C100A 1/12/108

16 A 1+N C 102724 Ex9B125 1PN C16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N C 102725 Ex9B125 1PN C20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N C 102726 Ex9B125 1PN C25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N C 102727 Ex9B125 1PN C32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N C 102728 Ex9B125 1PN C40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N C 102729 Ex9B125 1PN C50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N C 102730 Ex9B125 1PN C63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N C 102731 Ex9B125 1PN C80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N C 102732 Ex9B125 1PN C100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 C 102754 Ex9B125 2P C16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 C 102755 Ex9B125 2P C20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 C 102756 Ex9B125 2P C25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 C 102757 Ex9B125 2P C32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 C 102758 Ex9B125 2P C40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 C 102759 Ex9B125 2P C50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 C 102760 Ex9B125 2P C63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 C 102761 Ex9B125 2P C80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 C 102762 Ex9B125 2P C100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 C 102784 Ex9B125 3P C16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 C 102785 Ex9B125 3P C20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 C 102786 Ex9B125 3P C25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 C 102787 Ex9B125 3P C32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 C 102788 Ex9B125 3P C40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 C 102789 Ex9B125 3P C50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 C 102790 Ex9B125 3P C63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 C 102791 Ex9B125 3P C80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 C 102792 Ex9B125 3P C100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N C 102814 Ex9B125 3PN C16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N C 102815 Ex9B125 3PN C20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N C 102816 Ex9B125 3PN C25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N C 102817 Ex9B125 3PN C32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N C 102818 Ex9B125 3PN C40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N C 102819 Ex9B125 3PN C50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N C 102820 Ex9B125 3PN C63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N C 102821 Ex9B125 3PN C80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N C 102822 Ex9B125 3PN C100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 C 102844 Ex9B125 4P C16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 C 102845 Ex9B125 4P C20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 C 102846 Ex9B125 4P C25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 C 102847 Ex9B125 4P C32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 C 102848 Ex9B125 4P C40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 C 102849 Ex9B125 4P C50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 C 102850 Ex9B125 4P C63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 C 102851 Ex9B125 4P C80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 C 102852 Ex9B125 4P C100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 1 D 102704 Ex9B125 1P D16A 1/12/108
20 A 1 D 102705 Ex9B125 1P D20A 1/12/108
25 A 1 D 102706 Ex9B125 1P D25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 D 102707 Ex9B125 1P D32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 D 102708 Ex9B125 1P D40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 D 102709 Ex9B125 1P D50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 D 102710 Ex9B125 1P D63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 D 102711 Ex9B125 1P D80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 D 102712 Ex9B125 1P D100A 1/12/108

16 A 1+N D 102734 Ex9B125 1PN D16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N D 102735 Ex9B125 1PN D20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N D 102736 Ex9B125 1PN D25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N D 102737 Ex9B125 1PN D32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N D 102738 Ex9B125 1PN D40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N D 102739 Ex9B125 1PN D50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N D 102740 Ex9B125 1PN D63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N D 102741 Ex9B125 1PN D80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N D 102742 Ex9B125 1PN D100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 D 102764 Ex9B125 2P D16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 D 102765 Ex9B125 2P D20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 D 102766 Ex9B125 2P D25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 D 102767 Ex9B125 2P D32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 D 102768 Ex9B125 2P D40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 D 102769 Ex9B125 2P D50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 D 102770 Ex9B125 2P D63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 D 102771 Ex9B125 2P D80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 D 102772 Ex9B125 2P D100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 C 102784 Ex9B125 3P C16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 C 102785 Ex9B125 3P C20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 C 102786 Ex9B125 3P C25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 C 102787 Ex9B125 3P C32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 C 102788 Ex9B125 3P C40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 C 102789 Ex9B125 3P C50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 C 102790 Ex9B125 3P C63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 C 102791 Ex9B125 3P C80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 C 102792 Ex9B125 3P C100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N C 102814 Ex9B125 3PN C16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N C 102815 Ex9B125 3PN C20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N C 102816 Ex9B125 3PN C25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N C 102817 Ex9B125 3PN C32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N C 102818 Ex9B125 3PN C40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N C 102819 Ex9B125 3PN C50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N C 102820 Ex9B125 3PN C63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N C 102821 Ex9B125 3PN C80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N C 102822 Ex9B125 3PN C100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 C 102844 Ex9B125 4P C16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 C 102845 Ex9B125 4P C20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 C 102846 Ex9B125 4P C25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 C 102847 Ex9B125 4P C32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 C 102848 Ex9B125 4P C40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 C 102849 Ex9B125 4P C50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 C 102850 Ex9B125 4P C63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 C 102851 Ex9B125 4P C80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 C 102852 Ex9B125 4P C100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

D-Characteristic, 1-pole

D-Characteristic, 1+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 2-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 1 D 102704 Ex9B125 1P D16A 1/12/108
20 A 1 D 102705 Ex9B125 1P D20A 1/12/108
25 A 1 D 102706 Ex9B125 1P D25A 1/12/108
32 A 1 D 102707 Ex9B125 1P D32A 1/12/108
40 A 1 D 102708 Ex9B125 1P D40A 1/12/108
50 A 1 D 102709 Ex9B125 1P D50A 1/12/108
63 A 1 D 102710 Ex9B125 1P D63A 1/12/108
80 A 1 D 102711 Ex9B125 1P D80A 1/12/108
100 A 1 D 102712 Ex9B125 1P D100A 1/12/108

16 A 1+N D 102734 Ex9B125 1PN D16A 1/6/54
20 A 1+N D 102735 Ex9B125 1PN D20A 1/6/54
25 A 1+N D 102736 Ex9B125 1PN D25A 1/6/54
32 A 1+N D 102737 Ex9B125 1PN D32A 1/6/54
40 A 1+N D 102738 Ex9B125 1PN D40A 1/6/54
50 A 1+N D 102739 Ex9B125 1PN D50A 1/6/54
63 A 1+N D 102740 Ex9B125 1PN D63A 1/6/54
80 A 1+N D 102741 Ex9B125 1PN D80A 1/6/54
100 A 1+N D 102742 Ex9B125 1PN D100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 2 D 102764 Ex9B125 2P D16A 1/6/54
20 A 2 D 102765 Ex9B125 2P D20A 1/6/54
25 A 2 D 102766 Ex9B125 2P D25A 1/6/54
32 A 2 D 102767 Ex9B125 2P D32A 1/6/54
40 A 2 D 102768 Ex9B125 2P D40A 1/6/54
50 A 2 D 102769 Ex9B125 2P D50A 1/6/54
63 A 2 D 102770 Ex9B125 2P D63A 1/6/54
80 A 2 D 102771 Ex9B125 2P D80A 1/6/54
100 A 2 D 102772 Ex9B125 2P D100A 1/6/54

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 D 102794 Ex9B125 3P D16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 D 102795 Ex9B125 3P D20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 D 102796 Ex9B125 3P D25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 D 102797 Ex9B125 3P D32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 D 102798 Ex9B125 3P D40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 D 102799 Ex9B125 3P D50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 D 102800 Ex9B125 3P D63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 D 102801 Ex9B125 3P D80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 D 102802 Ex9B125 3P D100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N D 102824 Ex9B125 3PN D16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N D 102825 Ex9B125 3PN D20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N D 102826 Ex9B125 3PN D25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N D 102827 Ex9B125 3PN D32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N D 102828 Ex9B125 3PN D40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N D 102829 Ex9B125 3PN D50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N D 102830 Ex9B125 3PN D63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N D 102831 Ex9B125 3PN D80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N D 102832 Ex9B125 3PN D100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 D 102854 Ex9B125 4P D16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 D 102855 Ex9B125 4P D20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 D 102856 Ex9B125 4P D25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 D 102857 Ex9B125 4P D32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 D 102858 Ex9B125 4P D40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 D 102859 Ex9B125 4P D50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 D 102860 Ex9B125 4P D63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 D 102861 Ex9B125 4P D80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 D 102862 Ex9B125 4P D100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers 
Ex9PN

Miniature Circuit Breakers 

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

1+N pole in one module design

Rated short circuit breaking capacity
Icn 4.5 kA (-S version) and 6 kA (-N version)

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated current up to 40 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC, 
48 V DC (per pole)

Wide range of accessories

Ex9PN miniature circuit breakers can be combined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and sig-
nal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage and overvoltage release. It is possible to create diversed combi-
nation of accessories. These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all 
components fi t together. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for 
release units.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PN

Product 

PN: 
1P+N MCB

in one 
module

N

Breaking 
capacity

N: 6 kA
S: 4.5 kA

1PN

Poles

1P+N

C

Tripping 
curve

B, C

16

Rated
current

1 - 40 A

Technical data p. 246
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B125

D-Characteristic, 3-pole

D-Characteristic, 3+N-pole

D-Characteristic, 4-pole

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 D 102794 Ex9B125 3P D16A 1/4/36
20 A 3 D 102795 Ex9B125 3P D20A 1/4/36
25 A 3 D 102796 Ex9B125 3P D25A 1/4/36
32 A 3 D 102797 Ex9B125 3P D32A 1/4/36
40 A 3 D 102798 Ex9B125 3P D40A 1/4/36
50 A 3 D 102799 Ex9B125 3P D50A 1/4/36
63 A 3 D 102800 Ex9B125 3P D63A 1/4/36
80 A 3 D 102801 Ex9B125 3P D80A 1/4/36
100 A 3 D 102802 Ex9B125 3P D100A 1/4/36

16 A 3+N D 102824 Ex9B125 3PN D16A 1/3/27
20 A 3+N D 102825 Ex9B125 3PN D20A 1/3/27
25 A 3+N D 102826 Ex9B125 3PN D25A 1/3/27
32 A 3+N D 102827 Ex9B125 3PN D32A 1/3/27
40 A 3+N D 102828 Ex9B125 3PN D40A 1/3/27
50 A 3+N D 102829 Ex9B125 3PN D50A 1/3/27
63 A 3+N D 102830 Ex9B125 3PN D63A 1/3/27
80 A 3+N D 102831 Ex9B125 3PN D80A 1/3/27
100 A 3+N D 102832 Ex9B125 3PN D100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

16 A 4 D 102854 Ex9B125 4P D16A 1/3/27
20 A 4 D 102855 Ex9B125 4P D20A 1/3/27
25 A 4 D 102856 Ex9B125 4P D25A 1/3/27
32 A 4 D 102857 Ex9B125 4P D32A 1/3/27
40 A 4 D 102858 Ex9B125 4P D40A 1/3/27
50 A 4 D 102859 Ex9B125 4P D50A 1/3/27
63 A 4 D 102860 Ex9B125 4P D63A 1/3/27
80 A 4 D 102861 Ex9B125 4P D80A 1/3/27
100 A 4 D 102862 Ex9B125 4P D100A 1/3/27

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

• Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)
     for In 16 - 63 A = 25 kA
     for In 80, 100 A = 20 kA

Miniature Circuit Breakers 
Ex9PN

Miniature Circuit Breakers 

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

1+N pole in one module design

Rated short circuit breaking capacity
Icn 4.5 kA (-S version) and 6 kA (-N version)

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated current up to 40 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC, 
48 V DC (per pole)

Wide range of accessories

Ex9PN miniature circuit breakers can be combined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary and sig-
nal contacts, shunt trip release, undervoltage and overvoltage release. It is possible to create diversed combi-
nation of accessories. These combinations are only limited by total number, not by the type of accessories - all 
components fi t together. It can be used up to three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two units for 
release units.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PN

Product 

PN: 
1P+N MCB

in one 
module

N

Breaking 
capacity

N: 6 kA
S: 4.5 kA

1PN

Poles

1P+N

C

Tripping 
curve

B, C

16

Rated
current

1 - 40 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted from the left side and are identical for devices of the line Ex9B and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9PN

1+N-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

1 A 1+N C 101611 Ex9PN-N 1PN C1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N C 101612 Ex9PN-N 1PN C2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N C 101613 Ex9PN-N 1PN C3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N C 101614 Ex9PN-N 1PN C4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N C 101615 Ex9PN-N 1PN C6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N C 101616 Ex9PN-N 1PN C10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N C 102355 Ex9PN-N 1PN C13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N C 101617 Ex9PN-N 1PN C16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N C 101618 Ex9PN-N 1PN C20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N C 101619 Ex9PN-N 1PN C25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N C 101620 Ex9PN-N 1PN C32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N C 101621 Ex9PN-N 1PN C40 1/12/144

C-Characteristic, 6 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 101600 Ex9PN-N 1PN B1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N B 101601 Ex9PN-N 1PN B2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N B 101602 Ex9PN-N 1PN B3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N B 101603 Ex9PN-N 1PN B4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N B 101604 Ex9PN-N 1PN B6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N B 101605 Ex9PN-N 1PN B10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N B 102354 Ex9PN-N 1PN B13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N B 101606 Ex9PN-N 1PN B16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N B 101607 Ex9PN-N 1PN B20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N B 101608 Ex9PN-N 1PN B25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N B 101609 Ex9PN-N 1PN B32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N B 101610 Ex9PN-N 1PN B40 1/12/144

B-Characteristic, 6 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted from the left side and are identical for devices of the line Ex9B and Ex9IP.

Accessories

MCB
Ex9PN

1+N-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

1 A 1+N C 101611 Ex9PN-N 1PN C1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N C 101612 Ex9PN-N 1PN C2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N C 101613 Ex9PN-N 1PN C3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N C 101614 Ex9PN-N 1PN C4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N C 101615 Ex9PN-N 1PN C6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N C 101616 Ex9PN-N 1PN C10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N C 102355 Ex9PN-N 1PN C13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N C 101617 Ex9PN-N 1PN C16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N C 101618 Ex9PN-N 1PN C20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N C 101619 Ex9PN-N 1PN C25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N C 101620 Ex9PN-N 1PN C32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N C 101621 Ex9PN-N 1PN C40 1/12/144

C-Characteristic, 6 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 101600 Ex9PN-N 1PN B1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N B 101601 Ex9PN-N 1PN B2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N B 101602 Ex9PN-N 1PN B3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N B 101603 Ex9PN-N 1PN B4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N B 101604 Ex9PN-N 1PN B6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N B 101605 Ex9PN-N 1PN B10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N B 102354 Ex9PN-N 1PN B13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N B 101606 Ex9PN-N 1PN B16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N B 101607 Ex9PN-N 1PN B20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N B 101608 Ex9PN-N 1PN B25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N B 101609 Ex9PN-N 1PN B32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N B 101610 Ex9PN-N 1PN B40 1/12/144

B-Characteristic, 6 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 250
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

1 A 1+N C 101589 Ex9PN-S 1PN C1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N C 101590 Ex9PN-S 1PN C2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N C 101591 Ex9PN-S 1PN C3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N C 101592 Ex9PN-S 1PN C4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N C 101593 Ex9PN-S 1PN C6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N C 101594 Ex9PN-S 1PN C10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N C 102353 Ex9PN-S 1PN C13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N C 101595 Ex9PN-S 1PN C16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N C 101596 Ex9PN-S 1PN C20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N C 101597 Ex9PN-S 1PN C25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N C 101598 Ex9PN-S 1PN C32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N C 101599 Ex9PN-S 1PN C40 1/12/144

C-Characteristic, 4.5 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 101578 Ex9PN-S 1PN B1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N B 101579 Ex9PN-S 1PN B2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N B 101580 Ex9PN-S 1PN B3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N B 101581 Ex9PN-S 1PN B4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N B 101582 Ex9PN-S 1PN B6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N B 101583 Ex9PN-S 1PN B10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N B 102352 Ex9PN-S 1PN B13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N B 101584 Ex9PN-S 1PN B16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N B 101585 Ex9PN-S 1PN B20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N B 101586 Ex9PN-S 1PN B25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N B 101587 Ex9PN-S 1PN B32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N B 101588 Ex9PN-S 1PN B40 1/12/144

B-Characteristic, 4.5 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

DC Miniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9BP-JX

General purpose Direct Current (DC)
Miniature Circuit Breakers

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage 250 V DC per pole

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 10 kA 

1 to 4 pole versions

Tripping characteristics C, K

Wide range of accessories

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX are designed for general direct current applications.  
Due to their polarity dependence it is necessary to respect the polarity of the current.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

BP-JX

Product 

BP-JX: 
general 
purpose 

DC MCBs

(+)

Polarity

Polarity
dependence

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

C

Tripping
curve

C, K

10

Rated
current

1 - 63 A

Technical data p. 250
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Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9PN

1 A 1+N C 101589 Ex9PN-S 1PN C1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N C 101590 Ex9PN-S 1PN C2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N C 101591 Ex9PN-S 1PN C3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N C 101592 Ex9PN-S 1PN C4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N C 101593 Ex9PN-S 1PN C6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N C 101594 Ex9PN-S 1PN C10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N C 102353 Ex9PN-S 1PN C13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N C 101595 Ex9PN-S 1PN C16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N C 101596 Ex9PN-S 1PN C20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N C 101597 Ex9PN-S 1PN C25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N C 101598 Ex9PN-S 1PN C32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N C 101599 Ex9PN-S 1PN C40 1/12/144

C-Characteristic, 4.5 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1+N B 101578 Ex9PN-S 1PN B1 1/12/144
2 A 1+N B 101579 Ex9PN-S 1PN B2 1/12/144
3 A 1+N B 101580 Ex9PN-S 1PN B3 1/12/144
4 A 1+N B 101581 Ex9PN-S 1PN B4 1/12/144
6 A 1+N B 101582 Ex9PN-S 1PN B6 1/12/144
10 A 1+N B 101583 Ex9PN-S 1PN B10 1/12/144
13 A 1+N B 102352 Ex9PN-S 1PN B13 1/12/144
16 A 1+N B 101584 Ex9PN-S 1PN B16 1/12/144
20 A 1+N B 101585 Ex9PN-S 1PN B20 1/12/144
25 A 1+N B 101586 Ex9PN-S 1PN B25 1/12/144
32 A 1+N B 101587 Ex9PN-S 1PN B32 1/12/144
40 A 1+N B 101588 Ex9PN-S 1PN B40 1/12/144

B-Characteristic, 4.5 kA

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

DC Miniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9BP-JX

General purpose Direct Current (DC)
Miniature Circuit Breakers

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage 250 V DC per pole

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 10 kA 

1 to 4 pole versions

Tripping characteristics C, K

Wide range of accessories

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX are designed for general direct current applications.  
Due to their polarity dependence it is necessary to respect the polarity of the current.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

BP-JX

Product 

BP-JX: 
general 
purpose 

DC MCBs

(+)

Polarity

Polarity
dependence

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

C

Tripping
curve

C, K

10

Rated
current

1 - 63 A
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the MCBs Ex9BP-JX from the left side and are identical for devices of the line 
Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9BP-JX

1, 2, 3, 4-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

C-Characteristic, 1-pole, 250 V DC

C-Characteristic, 2-pole, 500 V DC

C-Characteristic, 3-pole, 750 V DC

1 A 1 MU C 110067 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 MU C 110068 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 MU C 110069 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 MU C 110070 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 MU C 110071 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C6 1/12/144
10 A 1 MU C 110072 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C10 1/12/144
16 A 1 MU C 110073 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 MU C 110074 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 MU C 110075 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 MU C 110076 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 MU C 110077 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 MU C 110078 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 MU C 110079 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C63 1/12/144

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 MU C 110080 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 MU C 110081 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 MU C 110082 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 MU C 110083 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 MU C 110084 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C6 1/6/72
10 A 2 MU C 110085 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C10 1/6/72
16 A 2 MU C 110086 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 MU C 110087 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 MU C 110088 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 MU C 110089 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 MU C 110090 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 MU C 110091 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 MU C 110092 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 MU C 110093 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 MU C 110094 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 MU C 110095 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 MU C 110096 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 MU C 110097 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C6 1/4/48
10 A 3 MU C 110098 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C10 1/4/48
16 A 3 MU C 110099 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 MU C 110100 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 MU C 110101 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 MU C 110102 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 MU C 110103 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 MU C 110104 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 MU C 110105 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C63 1/4/48

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the MCBs Ex9BP-JX from the left side and are identical for devices of the line 
Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9BP-JX

1, 2, 3, 4-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

C-Characteristic, 1-pole, 250 V DC

C-Characteristic, 2-pole, 500 V DC

C-Characteristic, 3-pole, 750 V DC

1 A 1 MU C 110067 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C1 1/12/144
2 A 1 MU C 110068 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C2 1/12/144
3 A 1 MU C 110069 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C3 1/12/144
4 A 1 MU C 110070 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C4 1/12/144
6 A 1 MU C 110071 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C6 1/12/144
10 A 1 MU C 110072 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C10 1/12/144
16 A 1 MU C 110073 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C16 1/12/144
20 A 1 MU C 110074 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C20 1/12/144
25 A 1 MU C 110075 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C25 1/12/144
32 A 1 MU C 110076 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C32 1/12/144
40 A 1 MU C 110077 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C40 1/12/144
50 A 1 MU C 110078 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C50 1/12/144
63 A 1 MU C 110079 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P C63 1/12/144

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 MU C 110080 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C1 1/6/72
2 A 2 MU C 110081 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C2 1/6/72
3 A 2 MU C 110082 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C3 1/6/72
4 A 2 MU C 110083 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C4 1/6/72
6 A 2 MU C 110084 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C6 1/6/72
10 A 2 MU C 110085 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C10 1/6/72
16 A 2 MU C 110086 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C16 1/6/72
20 A 2 MU C 110087 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C20 1/6/72
25 A 2 MU C 110088 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C25 1/6/72
32 A 2 MU C 110089 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C32 1/6/72
40 A 2 MU C 110090 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C40 1/6/72
50 A 2 MU C 110091 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C50 1/6/72
63 A 2 MU C 110092 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P C63 1/6/72

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 MU C 110093 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C1 1/4/48
2 A 3 MU C 110094 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C2 1/4/48
3 A 3 MU C 110095 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C3 1/4/48
4 A 3 MU C 110096 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C4 1/4/48
6 A 3 MU C 110097 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C6 1/4/48
10 A 3 MU C 110098 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C10 1/4/48
16 A 3 MU C 110099 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C16 1/4/48
20 A 3 MU C 110100 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C20 1/4/48
25 A 3 MU C 110101 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C25 1/4/48
32 A 3 MU C 110102 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C32 1/4/48
40 A 3 MU C 110103 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C40 1/4/48
50 A 3 MU C 110104 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C50 1/4/48
63 A 3 MU C 110105 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P C63 1/4/48

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

D
C M

iniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9B

P-JX

DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

C-Characteristic, 4-pole, 1000 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 MU C 110106 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 MU C 110107 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 MU C 110108 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 MU C 110109 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 MU C 110110 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C6 1/3/36
10 A 4 MU C 110111 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C10 1/3/36
16 A 4 MU C 110112 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 MU C 110113 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 MU C 110114 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 MU C 110115 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 MU C 110116 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 MU C 110117 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 MU C 110118 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C63 1/3/36

DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

K-Characteristic, 1-pole, 250 V DC

K-Characteristic, 2-pole, 500 V DC

K-Characteristic, 3-pole, 750 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 MU K 110119 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K1 1/12/144
2 A 1 MU K 110120 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K2 1/12/144
3 A 1 MU K 110121 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K3 1/12/144
4 A 1 MU K 110122 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K4 1/12/144
6 A 1 MU K 110123 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K6 1/12/144
10 A 1 MU K 110124 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K10 1/12/144
16 A 1 MU K 110125 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K16 1/12/144
20 A 1 MU K 110126 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K20 1/12/144
25 A 1 MU K 110127 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K25 1/12/144
32 A 1 MU K 110128 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K32 1/12/144
40 A 1 MU K 110129 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K40 1/12/144
50 A 1 MU K 110130 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K50 1/12/144
63 A 1 MU K 110131 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K63 1/12/144

1 A 2 MU K 110132 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K1 1/6/72
2 A 2 MU K 110133 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K2 1/6/72
3 A 2 MU K 110134 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K3 1/6/72
4 A 2 MU K 110135 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K4 1/6/72
6 A 2 MU K 110136 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K6 1/6/72
10 A 2 MU K 110137 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K10 1/6/72
16 A 2 MU K 110138 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K16 1/6/72
20 A 2 MU K 110139 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K20 1/6/72
25 A 2 MU K 110140 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K25 1/6/72
32 A 2 MU K 110141 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K32 1/6/72
40 A 2 MU K 110142 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K40 1/6/72
50 A 2 MU K 110143 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K50 1/6/72
63 A 2 MU K 110144 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K63 1/6/72

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 MU K 110145 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K1 1/4/48
2 A 3 MU K 110146 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K2 1/4/48
3 A 3 MU K 110147 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K3 1/4/48
4 A 3 MU K 110148 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K4 1/4/48
6 A 3 MU K 110149 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K6 1/4/48
10 A 3 MU K 110150 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K10 1/4/48
16 A 3 MU K 110151 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K16 1/4/48
20 A 3 MU K 110152 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K20 1/4/48
25 A 3 MU K 110153 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K25 1/4/48
32 A 3 MU K 110154 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K32 1/4/48
40 A 3 MU K 110155 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K40 1/4/48
50 A 3 MU K 110156 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K50 1/4/48
63 A 3 MU K 110157 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K63 1/4/48

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

C-Characteristic, 4-pole, 1000 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 MU C 110106 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C1 1/3/36
2 A 4 MU C 110107 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C2 1/3/36
3 A 4 MU C 110108 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C3 1/3/36
4 A 4 MU C 110109 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C4 1/3/36
6 A 4 MU C 110110 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C6 1/3/36
10 A 4 MU C 110111 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C10 1/3/36
16 A 4 MU C 110112 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C16 1/3/36
20 A 4 MU C 110113 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C20 1/3/36
25 A 4 MU C 110114 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C25 1/3/36
32 A 4 MU C 110115 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C32 1/3/36
40 A 4 MU C 110116 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C40 1/3/36
50 A 4 MU C 110117 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C50 1/3/36
63 A 4 MU C 110118 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P C63 1/3/36

DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

K-Characteristic, 1-pole, 250 V DC

K-Characteristic, 2-pole, 500 V DC

K-Characteristic, 3-pole, 750 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 1 MU K 110119 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K1 1/12/144
2 A 1 MU K 110120 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K2 1/12/144
3 A 1 MU K 110121 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K3 1/12/144
4 A 1 MU K 110122 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K4 1/12/144
6 A 1 MU K 110123 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K6 1/12/144
10 A 1 MU K 110124 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K10 1/12/144
16 A 1 MU K 110125 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K16 1/12/144
20 A 1 MU K 110126 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K20 1/12/144
25 A 1 MU K 110127 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K25 1/12/144
32 A 1 MU K 110128 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K32 1/12/144
40 A 1 MU K 110129 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K40 1/12/144
50 A 1 MU K 110130 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K50 1/12/144
63 A 1 MU K 110131 Ex9BP-JX(+) 1P K63 1/12/144

1 A 2 MU K 110132 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K1 1/6/72
2 A 2 MU K 110133 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K2 1/6/72
3 A 2 MU K 110134 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K3 1/6/72
4 A 2 MU K 110135 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K4 1/6/72
6 A 2 MU K 110136 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K6 1/6/72
10 A 2 MU K 110137 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K10 1/6/72
16 A 2 MU K 110138 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K16 1/6/72
20 A 2 MU K 110139 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K20 1/6/72
25 A 2 MU K 110140 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K25 1/6/72
32 A 2 MU K 110141 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K32 1/6/72
40 A 2 MU K 110142 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K40 1/6/72
50 A 2 MU K 110143 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K50 1/6/72
63 A 2 MU K 110144 Ex9BP-JX(+) 2P K63 1/6/72

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 MU K 110145 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K1 1/4/48
2 A 3 MU K 110146 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K2 1/4/48
3 A 3 MU K 110147 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K3 1/4/48
4 A 3 MU K 110148 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K4 1/4/48
6 A 3 MU K 110149 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K6 1/4/48
10 A 3 MU K 110150 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K10 1/4/48
16 A 3 MU K 110151 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K16 1/4/48
20 A 3 MU K 110152 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K20 1/4/48
25 A 3 MU K 110153 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K25 1/4/48
32 A 3 MU K 110154 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K32 1/4/48
40 A 3 MU K 110155 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K40 1/4/48
50 A 3 MU K 110156 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K50 1/4/48
63 A 3 MU K 110157 Ex9BP-JX(+) 3P K63 1/4/48

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

K-Characteristic, 4-pole, 1000 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 MU K 110158 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K1 1/3/36
2 A 4 MU K 110159 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K2 1/3/36
3 A 4 MU K 110160 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K3 1/3/36
4 A 4 MU K 110161 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K4 1/3/36
6 A 4 MU K 110162 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K6 1/3/36
10 A 4 MU K 110163 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K10 1/3/36
16 A 4 MU K 110164 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K16 1/3/36
20 A 4 MU K 110165 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K20 1/3/36
25 A 4 MU K 110166 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K25 1/3/36
32 A 4 MU K 110167 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K32 1/3/36
40 A 4 MU K 110168 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K40 1/3/36
50 A 4 MU K 110169 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K50 1/3/36
63 A 4 MU K 110170 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K63 1/3/36

Slim Miniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 6 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated current up to 40 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

Wide range of accessories

Slim miniature circuit breakers Ex9B40J are devices suitable for domestic as well as commercial applications. 
The 3/4 module width - 13.5mm width per pole instead of 18mm of regular devices, makes this series the best 
option for space demanding installations. 

It has been preserved the internal structure of the regular Ex9B product family in the slim miniature circuit 
breakers, making the Ex9B40J full compatible with the accessories of the regular circuit breakers: shunt trip 
releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases, auxiliary contacts and alarm contacts. It can be used up to 
three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two release units.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B40J

Product 

B40J
Slim MCB

Breaking 
Capacity

_: 6 kA

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C

16

Rated
current

1 - 40 A

D
C M

iniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9B

P-JX
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DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

K-Characteristic, 4-pole, 1000 V DC

Rated current Width Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 MU K 110158 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K1 1/3/36
2 A 4 MU K 110159 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K2 1/3/36
3 A 4 MU K 110160 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K3 1/3/36
4 A 4 MU K 110161 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K4 1/3/36
6 A 4 MU K 110162 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K6 1/3/36
10 A 4 MU K 110163 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K10 1/3/36
16 A 4 MU K 110164 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K16 1/3/36
20 A 4 MU K 110165 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K20 1/3/36
25 A 4 MU K 110166 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K25 1/3/36
32 A 4 MU K 110167 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K32 1/3/36
40 A 4 MU K 110168 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K40 1/3/36
50 A 4 MU K 110169 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K50 1/3/36
63 A 4 MU K 110170 Ex9BP-JX(+) 4P K63 1/3/36

Slim Miniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers according 
to IEC/EN 60898-1

Rated short circuit breaking capacity 6 kA

1 up to 4-pole versions

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated current up to 40 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

Wide range of accessories

Slim miniature circuit breakers Ex9B40J are devices suitable for domestic as well as commercial applications. 
The 3/4 module width - 13.5mm width per pole instead of 18mm of regular devices, makes this series the best 
option for space demanding installations. 

It has been preserved the internal structure of the regular Ex9B product family in the slim miniature circuit 
breakers, making the Ex9B40J full compatible with the accessories of the regular circuit breakers: shunt trip 
releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases, auxiliary contacts and alarm contacts. It can be used up to 
three units of auxiliary or alarm contacts plus up to two release units.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

B40J

Product 

B40J
Slim MCB

Breaking 
Capacity

_: 6 kA

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

B

Tripping 
curve

B, C

16

Rated
current

1 - 40 A
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Slim
 M

iniature Circuit 
Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9B40J

1, 2, 3, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 1 B 110719 Ex9B40J 1P B1 1/16/192
2 A 1 B 110720 Ex9B40J 1P B2 1/16/192
3 A 1 B 110721 Ex9B40J 1P B3 1/16/192
4 A 1 B 110722 Ex9B40J 1P B4 1/16/192
6 A 1 B 110723 Ex9B40J 1P B6 1/16/192
10 A 1 B 110724 Ex9B40J 1P B10 1/16/192
16 A 1 B 110725 Ex9B40J 1P B16 1/16/192
20 A 1 B 110726 Ex9B40J 1P B20 1/16/192
25 A 1 B 110727 Ex9B40J 1P B25 1/16/192
32 A 1 B 110728 Ex9B40J 1P B32 1/16/192
40 A 1 B 110729 Ex9B40J 1P B40 1/16/192

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 110730 Ex9B40J 2P B1 1/8/96
2 A 2 B 110731 Ex9B40J 2P B2 1/8/96
3 A 2 B 110732 Ex9B40J 2P B3 1/8/96
4 A 2 B 110733 Ex9B40J 2P B4 1/8/96
6 A 2 B 110734 Ex9B40J 2P B6 1/8/96
10 A 2 B 110735 Ex9B40J 2P B10 1/8/96
16 A 2 B 110736 Ex9B40J 2P B16 1/8/96
20 A 2 B 110737 Ex9B40J 2P B20 1/8/96
25 A 2 B 110738 Ex9B40J 2P B25 1/8/96
32 A 2 B 110739 Ex9B40J 2P B32 1/8/96
40 A 2 B 110740 Ex9B40J 2P B40 1/8/96

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 B 110741 Ex9B40J 3P B1 1/5/60
2 A 3 B 110742 Ex9B40J 3P B2 1/5/60
3 A 3 B 110743 Ex9B40J 3P B3 1/5/60
4 A 3 B 110744 Ex9B40J 3P B4 1/5/60
6 A 3 B 110745 Ex9B40J 3P B6 1/5/60
10A 3 B 110746 Ex9B40J 3P B10 1/5/60
16 A 3 B 110747 Ex9B40J 3P B16 1/5/60
20 A 3 B 110748 Ex9B40J 3P B20 1/5/60
25 A 3 B 110749 Ex9B40J 3P B25 1/5/60
32 A 3 B 110750 Ex9B40J 3P B32 1/5/60
40 A 3 B 110751 Ex9B40J 3P B40 1/5/60

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 B 110752 Ex9B40J 4P B1 1/4/48
2 A 4 B 110753 Ex9B40J 4P B2 1/4/48
3 A 4 B 110754 Ex9B40J 4P B3 1/4/48
4 A 4 B 110755 Ex9B40J 4P B4 1/4/48
6 A 4 B 110756 Ex9B40J 4P B6 1/4/48
10 A 4 B 110757 Ex9B40J 4P B10 1/4/48
16 A 4 B 110758 Ex9B40J 4P B16 1/4/48
20 A 4 B 110759 Ex9B40J 4P B20 1/4/48
25 A 4 B 110760 Ex9B40J 4P B25 1/4/48
32 A 4 B 110761 Ex9B40J 4P B32 1/4/48
40 A 4 B 110762 Ex9B40J 4P B40 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

Accessories

Miniature Circuit Breaker
Ex9B40J

1, 2, 3, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

B-Characteristic, 1-pole

B-Characteristic, 2-pole

B-Characteristic, 3-pole

B-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 1 B 110719 Ex9B40J 1P B1 1/16/192
2 A 1 B 110720 Ex9B40J 1P B2 1/16/192
3 A 1 B 110721 Ex9B40J 1P B3 1/16/192
4 A 1 B 110722 Ex9B40J 1P B4 1/16/192
6 A 1 B 110723 Ex9B40J 1P B6 1/16/192
10 A 1 B 110724 Ex9B40J 1P B10 1/16/192
16 A 1 B 110725 Ex9B40J 1P B16 1/16/192
20 A 1 B 110726 Ex9B40J 1P B20 1/16/192
25 A 1 B 110727 Ex9B40J 1P B25 1/16/192
32 A 1 B 110728 Ex9B40J 1P B32 1/16/192
40 A 1 B 110729 Ex9B40J 1P B40 1/16/192

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 B 110730 Ex9B40J 2P B1 1/8/96
2 A 2 B 110731 Ex9B40J 2P B2 1/8/96
3 A 2 B 110732 Ex9B40J 2P B3 1/8/96
4 A 2 B 110733 Ex9B40J 2P B4 1/8/96
6 A 2 B 110734 Ex9B40J 2P B6 1/8/96
10 A 2 B 110735 Ex9B40J 2P B10 1/8/96
16 A 2 B 110736 Ex9B40J 2P B16 1/8/96
20 A 2 B 110737 Ex9B40J 2P B20 1/8/96
25 A 2 B 110738 Ex9B40J 2P B25 1/8/96
32 A 2 B 110739 Ex9B40J 2P B32 1/8/96
40 A 2 B 110740 Ex9B40J 2P B40 1/8/96

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 B 110741 Ex9B40J 3P B1 1/5/60
2 A 3 B 110742 Ex9B40J 3P B2 1/5/60
3 A 3 B 110743 Ex9B40J 3P B3 1/5/60
4 A 3 B 110744 Ex9B40J 3P B4 1/5/60
6 A 3 B 110745 Ex9B40J 3P B6 1/5/60
10A 3 B 110746 Ex9B40J 3P B10 1/5/60
16 A 3 B 110747 Ex9B40J 3P B16 1/5/60
20 A 3 B 110748 Ex9B40J 3P B20 1/5/60
25 A 3 B 110749 Ex9B40J 3P B25 1/5/60
32 A 3 B 110750 Ex9B40J 3P B32 1/5/60
40 A 3 B 110751 Ex9B40J 3P B40 1/5/60

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 B 110752 Ex9B40J 4P B1 1/4/48
2 A 4 B 110753 Ex9B40J 4P B2 1/4/48
3 A 4 B 110754 Ex9B40J 4P B3 1/4/48
4 A 4 B 110755 Ex9B40J 4P B4 1/4/48
6 A 4 B 110756 Ex9B40J 4P B6 1/4/48
10 A 4 B 110757 Ex9B40J 4P B10 1/4/48
16 A 4 B 110758 Ex9B40J 4P B16 1/4/48
20 A 4 B 110759 Ex9B40J 4P B20 1/4/48
25 A 4 B 110760 Ex9B40J 4P B25 1/4/48
32 A 4 B 110761 Ex9B40J 4P B32 1/4/48
40 A 4 B 110762 Ex9B40J 4P B40 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 1 C 110763 Ex9B40J 1P C1 1/16/192
2 A 1 C 110764 Ex9B40J 1P C2 1/16/192
3 A 1 C 110765 Ex9B40J 1P C3 1/16/192
4 A 1 C 110766 Ex9B40J 1P C4 1/16/192
6 A 1 C 110767 Ex9B40J 1P C6 1/16/192
10 A 1 C 110768 Ex9B40J 1P C10 1/16/192
16 A 1 C 110769 Ex9B40J 1P C16 1/16/192
20 A 1 C 110770 Ex9B40J 1P C20 1/16/192
25 A 1 C 110771 Ex9B40J 1P C25 1/16/192
32 A 1 C 110772 Ex9B40J 1P C32 1/16/192
40 A 1 C 110773 Ex9B40J 1P C40 1/16/192

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 110774 Ex9B40J 2P C1 1/8/96
2 A 2 C 110775 Ex9B40J 2P C2 1/8/96
3 A 2 C 110776 Ex9B40J 2P C3 1/8/96
4 A 2 C 110777 Ex9B40J 2P C4 1/8/96
6 A 2 C 110778 Ex9B40J 2P C6 1/8/96
10 A 2 C 110779 Ex9B40J 2P C10 1/8/96
16 A 2 C 110780 Ex9B40J 2P C16 1/8/96
20 A 2 C 110781 Ex9B40J 2P C20 1/8/96
25 A 2 C 110782 Ex9B40J 2P C25 1/8/96
32 A 2 C 110783 Ex9B40J 2P C32 1/8/96
40 A 2 C 110784 Ex9B40J 2P C40 1/8/96

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 C 110785 Ex9B40J 3P C1 1/5/60
2 A 3 C 110786 Ex9B40J 3P C2 1/5/60
3 A 3 C 110787 Ex9B40J 3P C3 1/5/60
4 A 3 C 110788 Ex9B40J 3P C4 1/5/60
6 A 3 C 110789 Ex9B40J 3P C6 1/5/60
10 A 3 C 110790 Ex9B40J 3P C10 1/5/60
16 A 3 C 110791 Ex9B40J 3P C16 1/5/60
20 A 3 C 110792 Ex9B40J 3P C20 1/5/60
25 A 3 C 110793 Ex9B40J 3P C25 1/5/60
32 A 3 C 110794 Ex9B40J 3P C32 1/5/60
40 A 3 C 110795 Ex9B40J 3P C40 1/5/60

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 C 110796 Ex9B40J 4P C1 1/4/48
2 A 4 C 110797 Ex9B40J 4P C2 1/4/48
3 A 4 C 110798 Ex9B40J 4P C3 1/4/48
4 A 4 C 110799 Ex9B40J 4P C4 1/4/48
6 A 4 C 110800 Ex9B40J 4P C6 1/4/48
10 A 4 C 110801 Ex9B40J 4P C10 1/4/48
16 A 4 C 110802 Ex9B40J 4P C16 1/4/48
20 A 4 C 110803 Ex9B40J 4P C20 1/4/48
25 A 4 C 110804 Ex9B40J 4P C25 1/4/48
32 A 4 C 110805 Ex9B40J 4P C32 1/4/48
40 A 4 C 110806 Ex9B40J 4P C40 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 256
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FUSE 
HOLDERS

AND
DISCONNECTORS

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9B40J, 6 kA

C-Characteristic, 1-pole

C-Characteristic, 2-pole

C-Characteristic, 3-pole

C-Characteristic, 4-pole

1 A 1 C 110763 Ex9B40J 1P C1 1/16/192
2 A 1 C 110764 Ex9B40J 1P C2 1/16/192
3 A 1 C 110765 Ex9B40J 1P C3 1/16/192
4 A 1 C 110766 Ex9B40J 1P C4 1/16/192
6 A 1 C 110767 Ex9B40J 1P C6 1/16/192
10 A 1 C 110768 Ex9B40J 1P C10 1/16/192
16 A 1 C 110769 Ex9B40J 1P C16 1/16/192
20 A 1 C 110770 Ex9B40J 1P C20 1/16/192
25 A 1 C 110771 Ex9B40J 1P C25 1/16/192
32 A 1 C 110772 Ex9B40J 1P C32 1/16/192
40 A 1 C 110773 Ex9B40J 1P C40 1/16/192

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 2 C 110774 Ex9B40J 2P C1 1/8/96
2 A 2 C 110775 Ex9B40J 2P C2 1/8/96
3 A 2 C 110776 Ex9B40J 2P C3 1/8/96
4 A 2 C 110777 Ex9B40J 2P C4 1/8/96
6 A 2 C 110778 Ex9B40J 2P C6 1/8/96
10 A 2 C 110779 Ex9B40J 2P C10 1/8/96
16 A 2 C 110780 Ex9B40J 2P C16 1/8/96
20 A 2 C 110781 Ex9B40J 2P C20 1/8/96
25 A 2 C 110782 Ex9B40J 2P C25 1/8/96
32 A 2 C 110783 Ex9B40J 2P C32 1/8/96
40 A 2 C 110784 Ex9B40J 2P C40 1/8/96

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 3 C 110785 Ex9B40J 3P C1 1/5/60
2 A 3 C 110786 Ex9B40J 3P C2 1/5/60
3 A 3 C 110787 Ex9B40J 3P C3 1/5/60
4 A 3 C 110788 Ex9B40J 3P C4 1/5/60
6 A 3 C 110789 Ex9B40J 3P C6 1/5/60
10 A 3 C 110790 Ex9B40J 3P C10 1/5/60
16 A 3 C 110791 Ex9B40J 3P C16 1/5/60
20 A 3 C 110792 Ex9B40J 3P C20 1/5/60
25 A 3 C 110793 Ex9B40J 3P C25 1/5/60
32 A 3 C 110794 Ex9B40J 3P C32 1/5/60
40 A 3 C 110795 Ex9B40J 3P C40 1/5/60

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing

1 A 4 C 110796 Ex9B40J 4P C1 1/4/48
2 A 4 C 110797 Ex9B40J 4P C2 1/4/48
3 A 4 C 110798 Ex9B40J 4P C3 1/4/48
4 A 4 C 110799 Ex9B40J 4P C4 1/4/48
6 A 4 C 110800 Ex9B40J 4P C6 1/4/48
10 A 4 C 110801 Ex9B40J 4P C10 1/4/48
16 A 4 C 110802 Ex9B40J 4P C16 1/4/48
20 A 4 C 110803 Ex9B40J 4P C20 1/4/48
25 A 4 C 110804 Ex9B40J 4P C25 1/4/48
32 A 4 C 110805 Ex9B40J 4P C32 1/4/48
40 A 4 C 110806 Ex9B40J 4P C40 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Char. Article No. Type  Packing
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5 year warranty

Three type sizes of cylindrical fuse links 

Rated currents up to 100 A

1-pole to 3+N-pole version

Sealing possibility

AC and DC variants available

Easy mounting on DIN rail 

Undemountable and robust construction
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Miniature Circuit BreakersFUSE HOLDERS
AND DISCONNECTORS

Professional tips

Cylindrical Fuse Holders
Ex9F

Meet requirements of EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC

Versions with rated current 
 32 A (10 x 38 mm) 
 63 A (14 x 51 mm)
 100 A (22 x 58 mm)

Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC

Sealing possibility

Cylindrical fuse holders for rated currents up to 100 A. Thanks to utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC 
they cannot be used for switching under load. Very compact design with DIN rail mounting allows its usage in 
various applications. Fuse links of types gG and aM can be used with respect to maximum allowed power loss.

To be operated by qualifi ed persons.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

F

Product 

F:
Cylindrical 

Fuse
Holders

1

Poles

1
1P+N

2
3

3P+N

63 A

Max. rated 
current

32 A
63 A
100 A

14

Fuse-link 
size

  _: 10x38 mm
14: 14x51 mm

22: 22x58 mm



47

Cy
lin

dr
ica

l F
us

e 
H

ol
de

rs
Ex

9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders
Ex9F

Meet requirements of EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC

Versions with rated current 
 32 A (10 x 38 mm) 
 63 A (14 x 51 mm)
 100 A (22 x 58 mm)

Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC

Sealing possibility

Cylindrical fuse holders for rated currents up to 100 A. Thanks to utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC 
they cannot be used for switching under load. Very compact design with DIN rail mounting allows its usage in 
various applications. Fuse links of types gG and aM can be used with respect to maximum allowed power loss.

To be operated by qualifi ed persons.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

F

Product 

F:
Cylindrical 

Fuse
Holders

1

Poles

1
1P+N

2
3

3P+N

63 A

Max. rated 
current

32 A
63 A
100 A

14

Fuse-link 
size

  _: 10x38 mm
14: 14x51 mm

22: 22x58 mm
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Cylindrical Fuse H
olders

Ex9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders Ex9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 32 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 10 x 38 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only
• With or without signalization status

1P 32 A yes 104474 Ex9F 1P 32A 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A yes 104475 Ex9F 1PN 32A 1/6/72
2P 32 A yes 104476 Ex9F 2P 32A 1/6/72
3P 32 A yes 104477 Ex9F 3P 32A 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A yes 104478 Ex9F 3PN 32A 1/3/36
     
1P 32 A no 109054 Ex9F 1P 32A WI 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A no 109055 Ex9F 1PN 32A WI 1/6/72
2P 32 A no 109056 Ex9F 2P 32A WI 1/6/72
3P 32 A no 109057 Ex9F 3P 32A WI 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A no 109058 Ex9F 3PN 32A WI 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 63 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 14 x 51 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 63 A no 115544 Ex9F-14 1P 63A 1/12/144
1P+N 63 A no 115545 Ex9F-14 1P+N 63A 1/6/72
2P 63 A no 115546 Ex9F-14 2P 63A 1/6/72
3P 63 A no 115547 Ex9F-14 3P 63A 1/4/48
3P+N 63 A no 115548 Ex9F-14 3P+N 63A 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 100 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 22 x 58 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 100 A no 104484 Ex9F-22 1P 100A 1/9/108
1P+N 100 A no 104485 Ex9F-22 1PN 100A 1/4/48
2P 100 A no 104486 Ex9F-22 2P 100A 1/4/48
3P 100 A no 104487 Ex9F-22 3P 100A 1/3/36
3P+N 100 A no 104488 Ex9F-22 3PN 100A 1/2/24

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch
Disconnectors Ex9FS

Meet requirements of EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC

Versions with rated current 
 32 A (10 x 38 mm) 
 63 A (14 x 51 mm)
 100 A (22 x 58 mm)

Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-
22B at 400 V AC

Sealing possibility

Cylindrical fuse switch disconnectors for rated currents up to 100 A. Thanks to utilization categories AC-21B at 
500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC they can be used for switching under load. Very compact design with DIN 
rail mounting allows its usage in various applications. Fuse links of types gG and aM can be used with respect 
to maximum allowed power loss.

To be operated by qualifi ed persons.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

FS

Product 

FS:
Cylindrical 

Fuse
Switch

Disconnectors

1

Poles

1
1P+N

2
3

3P+N

63 A

Max. rated 
current

32 A
63 A
100 A

14

Fuse-link 
size

  _: 10x38 mm
14: 14x51 mm

22: 22x58 mm

Technical data p. 259



49

Cy
lin

dr
ic

al
 F

us
e 

Sw
itc

h
D

is
co

nn
ec

ot
rs

 E
x9

FS

Cylindrical Fuse Holders Ex9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 32 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 10 x 38 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only
• With or without signalization status

1P 32 A yes 104474 Ex9F 1P 32A 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A yes 104475 Ex9F 1PN 32A 1/6/72
2P 32 A yes 104476 Ex9F 2P 32A 1/6/72
3P 32 A yes 104477 Ex9F 3P 32A 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A yes 104478 Ex9F 3PN 32A 1/3/36
     
1P 32 A no 109054 Ex9F 1P 32A WI 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A no 109055 Ex9F 1PN 32A WI 1/6/72
2P 32 A no 109056 Ex9F 2P 32A WI 1/6/72
3P 32 A no 109057 Ex9F 3P 32A WI 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A no 109058 Ex9F 3PN 32A WI 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 63 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 14 x 51 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 63 A no 115544 Ex9F-14 1P 63A 1/12/144
1P+N 63 A no 115545 Ex9F-14 1P+N 63A 1/6/72
2P 63 A no 115546 Ex9F-14 2P 63A 1/6/72
3P 63 A no 115547 Ex9F-14 3P 63A 1/4/48
3P+N 63 A no 115548 Ex9F-14 3P+N 63A 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Holders up to 100 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 22 x 58 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/690 V AC
• Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 100 A no 104484 Ex9F-22 1P 100A 1/9/108
1P+N 100 A no 104485 Ex9F-22 1PN 100A 1/4/48
2P 100 A no 104486 Ex9F-22 2P 100A 1/4/48
3P 100 A no 104487 Ex9F-22 3P 100A 1/3/36
3P+N 100 A no 104488 Ex9F-22 3PN 100A 1/2/24

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch
Disconnectors Ex9FS

Meet requirements of EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC

Versions with rated current 
 32 A (10 x 38 mm) 
 63 A (14 x 51 mm)
 100 A (22 x 58 mm)

Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-
22B at 400 V AC

Sealing possibility

Cylindrical fuse switch disconnectors for rated currents up to 100 A. Thanks to utilization categories AC-21B at 
500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC they can be used for switching under load. Very compact design with DIN 
rail mounting allows its usage in various applications. Fuse links of types gG and aM can be used with respect 
to maximum allowed power loss.

To be operated by qualifi ed persons.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

FS

Product 

FS:
Cylindrical 

Fuse
Switch

Disconnectors

1

Poles

1
1P+N

2
3

3P+N

63 A

Max. rated 
current

32 A
63 A
100 A

14

Fuse-link 
size

  _: 10x38 mm
14: 14x51 mm

22: 22x58 mm
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Cylindrical Fuse Sw
itch

D
isconnecotrs Ex9FS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors Ex9FS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 32 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 10 x 38 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only
• Versions with or without signalization status

1P 32 A yes 109840 Ex9FS 1P 32A 1/12/144
1P 32 A no 113293 Ex9FS 1P 32A WI 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A yes 109841 Ex9FS 1PN 32A 1/6/72
1P+N 32 A no 113294 Ex9FS 1PN 32A WI 1/6/72
2P 32 A yes 109842 Ex9FS 2P 32A 1/6/72
2P 32 A no 113295 Ex9FS 2P 32A WI 1/6/72
3P 32 A yes 109843 Ex9FS 3P 32A 1/4/48
3P 32 A no 113296 Ex9FS 3P 32A WI 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A yes 109844 Ex9FS 3PN 32A 1/3/36
3P+N 32 A no 113297 Ex9FS 3PN 32A WI 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 63 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 14 x 51 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 63 A no 115549 Ex9FS-14 1P 63 EU 1/12/144
1P+N 63 A no 115550 Ex9FS-14 1PN 63 EU 1/6/72
2P 63 A no 115551 Ex9FS-14 2P 63 EU 1/6/72
3P 63 A no 115552 Ex9FS-14 3P 63 EU 1/4/48
3P+N 63 A no 115553 Ex9FS-14 3PN 63 EU 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 100 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 22 x 58 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 100 A no 109850 Ex9FS-22 1P 100A 1/9/108
1P+N 100 A no 109851 Ex9FS-22 1PN 100A 1/4/48
2P 100 A no 109852 Ex9FS-22 2P 100A 1/4/48
3P 100 A no 109853 Ex9FS-22 3P 100A 1/3/36
3P+N 100 A no 109854 Ex9FS-22 3PN 100A 1/2/24

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Technical data p. 261
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ISOLATORS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors Ex9FS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 32 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 10 x 38 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only
• Versions with or without signalization status

1P 32 A yes 109840 Ex9FS 1P 32A 1/12/144
1P 32 A no 113293 Ex9FS 1P 32A WI 1/12/144
1P+N 32 A yes 109841 Ex9FS 1PN 32A 1/6/72
1P+N 32 A no 113294 Ex9FS 1PN 32A WI 1/6/72
2P 32 A yes 109842 Ex9FS 2P 32A 1/6/72
2P 32 A no 113295 Ex9FS 2P 32A WI 1/6/72
3P 32 A yes 109843 Ex9FS 3P 32A 1/4/48
3P 32 A no 113296 Ex9FS 3P 32A WI 1/4/48
3P+N 32 A yes 109844 Ex9FS 3PN 32A 1/3/36
3P+N 32 A no 113297 Ex9FS 3PN 32A WI 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 63 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 14 x 51 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 63 A no 115549 Ex9FS-14 1P 63 EU 1/12/144
1P+N 63 A no 115550 Ex9FS-14 1PN 63 EU 1/6/72
2P 63 A no 115551 Ex9FS-14 2P 63 EU 1/6/72
3P 63 A no 115552 Ex9FS-14 3P 63 EU 1/4/48
3P+N 63 A no 115553 Ex9FS-14 3PN 63 EU 1/3/36

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors up to 100 A

• For cylindrical fuse-links of size 22 x 58 mm
• Rated operating voltage 400/500 V AC
• Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC
• Meets requirements of EN 60947-3, to be operated by qualifi ed persons only

1P 100 A no 109850 Ex9FS-22 1P 100A 1/9/108
1P+N 100 A no 109851 Ex9FS-22 1PN 100A 1/4/48
2P 100 A no 109852 Ex9FS-22 2P 100A 1/4/48
3P 100 A no 109853 Ex9FS-22 3P 100A 1/3/36
3P+N 100 A no 109854 Ex9FS-22 3PN 100A 1/2/24

Poles Rated current Signalization Article No. Type Packing
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5 year warranty 

Rated current up to 125 A

Compact 4-pole variant Ex9I40 in 1MU

Toggle OFF position lock

Ex9BI line compatible with accessories

Contact state indication

Possibility to use interconnection busbars

Easy mounting on DIN rail 
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ISOLATORS

Professional tips

Isolators Ex9I125

Modular Isolators

Rated current up to 125 A

Rated voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 12 x Ie, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

1 up to 4-pole version

Isolators Ex9I125 can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC / EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality. 

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9I125 are produced in modular design with one module unit width per pole. Can be connected
via standard busbars of both fork as well as pin type of connection.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

I

Product 

I: Isolator

125

Version

125:
up to 125 A
(1MU width
per pole)

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 32, 40, 
63, 80, 100, 

125
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Isolators Ex9I125

Modular Isolators

Rated current up to 125 A

Rated voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 12 x Ie, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

1 up to 4-pole version

Isolators Ex9I125 can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC / EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality. 

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9I125 are produced in modular design with one module unit width per pole. Can be connected
via standard busbars of both fork as well as pin type of connection.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

I

Product 

I: Isolator

125

Version

125:
up to 125 A
(1MU width
per pole)

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 32, 40, 
63, 80, 100, 

125
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Isolators
Ex9I125

Isolators Ex9I125

16 A 1 1 MU 102304 Ex9I125 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102305 Ex9I125 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 100862 Ex9I125 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 100863 Ex9I125 1P 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 1 MU 100864 Ex9I125 1P 63A 1/12/144
80 A 1 1 MU 100865 Ex9I125 1P 80A 1/12/144
100 A 1 1 MU 100866 Ex9I125 1P 100A 1/12/144
125 A 1 1 MU 100867 Ex9I125 1P 125A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 2 2 MU 102306 Ex9I125 2P 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 2 MU 102307 Ex9I125 2P 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 2 MU 100868 Ex9I125 2P 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 2 MU 100869 Ex9I125 2P 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 2 MU 100870 Ex9I125 2P 63A 1/6/72
80 A 2 2 MU 100871 Ex9I125 2P 80A 1/6/72
100 A 2 2 MU 100872 Ex9I125 2P 100A 1/6/72
125 A 2 2 MU 100873 Ex9I125 2P 125A 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 3 MU 102308 Ex9I125 3P 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 3 MU 102309 Ex9I125 3P 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 3 MU 100874 Ex9I125 3P 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 3 MU 100875 Ex9I125 3P 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 3 MU 100876 Ex9I125 3P 63A 1/4/48
80 A 3 3 MU 100877 Ex9I125 3P 80A 1/4/48
100 A 3 3 MU 100878 Ex9I125 3P 100A 1/4/48
125 A 3 3 MU 100879 Ex9I125 3P 125A 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 4 4 MU 102310 Ex9I125 4P 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 4 MU 102311 Ex9I125 4P 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 4 MU 100880 Ex9I125 4P 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 4 MU 100881 Ex9I125 4P 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 4 MU 100882 Ex9I125 4P 63A 1/3/36
80 A 4 4 MU 100883 Ex9I125 4P 80A 1/3/36
100 A 4 4 MU 100884 Ex9I125 4P 100A 1/3/36
125 A 4 4 MU 100885 Ex9I125 4P 125A 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

1-pole

2-pole

3-pole

4-pole

Isolators Ex9I40

Modular Isolators

Rated current up to 40 A

Width 1 MU up to 4-pole version

Rated voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 12 x Ie, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

1 up to 4-pole version

Isolators Ex9I40 can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC / EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality. 

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9I40 are produced in modular design with width one module unit for all versions up to 
4-pole. It brings very low consumption of space in an installation.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

I

Product 

I: Isolator

40

Version

40:
up to 40 A

(1 MU width)

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 
32, 40
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Isolators Ex9I125

16 A 1 1 MU 102304 Ex9I125 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102305 Ex9I125 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 100862 Ex9I125 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 100863 Ex9I125 1P 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 1 MU 100864 Ex9I125 1P 63A 1/12/144
80 A 1 1 MU 100865 Ex9I125 1P 80A 1/12/144
100 A 1 1 MU 100866 Ex9I125 1P 100A 1/12/144
125 A 1 1 MU 100867 Ex9I125 1P 125A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 2 2 MU 102306 Ex9I125 2P 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 2 MU 102307 Ex9I125 2P 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 2 MU 100868 Ex9I125 2P 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 2 MU 100869 Ex9I125 2P 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 2 MU 100870 Ex9I125 2P 63A 1/6/72
80 A 2 2 MU 100871 Ex9I125 2P 80A 1/6/72
100 A 2 2 MU 100872 Ex9I125 2P 100A 1/6/72
125 A 2 2 MU 100873 Ex9I125 2P 125A 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 3 MU 102308 Ex9I125 3P 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 3 MU 102309 Ex9I125 3P 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 3 MU 100874 Ex9I125 3P 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 3 MU 100875 Ex9I125 3P 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 3 MU 100876 Ex9I125 3P 63A 1/4/48
80 A 3 3 MU 100877 Ex9I125 3P 80A 1/4/48
100 A 3 3 MU 100878 Ex9I125 3P 100A 1/4/48
125 A 3 3 MU 100879 Ex9I125 3P 125A 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 4 4 MU 102310 Ex9I125 4P 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 4 MU 102311 Ex9I125 4P 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 4 MU 100880 Ex9I125 4P 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 4 MU 100881 Ex9I125 4P 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 4 MU 100882 Ex9I125 4P 63A 1/3/36
80 A 4 4 MU 100883 Ex9I125 4P 80A 1/3/36
100 A 4 4 MU 100884 Ex9I125 4P 100A 1/3/36
125 A 4 4 MU 100885 Ex9I125 4P 125A 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

1-pole

2-pole

3-pole

4-pole

Isolators Ex9I40

Modular Isolators

Rated current up to 40 A

Width 1 MU up to 4-pole version

Rated voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 12 x Ie, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

1 up to 4-pole version

Isolators Ex9I40 can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC / EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality. 

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9I40 are produced in modular design with width one module unit for all versions up to 
4-pole. It brings very low consumption of space in an installation.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

I

Product 

I: Isolator

40

Version

40:
up to 40 A

(1 MU width)

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 
32, 40
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Isolators
Ex9I40

Isolators Ex9I40

16 A 1 1 MU 102296 Ex9I40 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102297 Ex9I40 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 101387 Ex9I40 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 101388 Ex9I40 1P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 2 1 MU 102298 Ex9I40 2P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 2 1 MU 102299 Ex9I40 2P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 2 1 MU 101389 Ex9I40 2P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 2 1 MU 101390 Ex9I40 2P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 1 MU 102300 Ex9I40 3P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 3 1 MU 102301 Ex9I40 3P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 3 1 MU 101391 Ex9I40 3P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 3 1 MU 101392 Ex9I40 3P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 4 1 MU 102302 Ex9I40 4P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 4 1 MU 102303 Ex9I40 4P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 4 1 MU 101393 Ex9I40 4P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 4 1 MU 101394 Ex9I40 4P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

1-pole

2-pole

3-pole

4-pole

Isolators Ex9BI

Modular Isolators with accessories

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 1 kA, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

1 up to 4-pole version

Wide range of accessories

Isolators Ex9BI can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC/EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality.

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9BI are produced in modular design with width one module unit per pole. Can be connected 
via standard busbars of both fork as well as pin type of connection. 

Ex9BI Isolators can be also combined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary contacts, shunt trip 
releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

BI

Product 

BI: 
Isolator 

with
accessories

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 32, 
40, 63

Type Key

Certifi cation marks
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Isolators Ex9I40

16 A 1 1 MU 102296 Ex9I40 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102297 Ex9I40 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 101387 Ex9I40 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 101388 Ex9I40 1P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 2 1 MU 102298 Ex9I40 2P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 2 1 MU 102299 Ex9I40 2P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 2 1 MU 101389 Ex9I40 2P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 2 1 MU 101390 Ex9I40 2P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 3 1 MU 102300 Ex9I40 3P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 3 1 MU 102301 Ex9I40 3P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 3 1 MU 101391 Ex9I40 3P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 3 1 MU 101392 Ex9I40 3P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

16 A 4 1 MU 102302 Ex9I40 4P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 4 1 MU 102303 Ex9I40 4P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 4 1 MU 101393 Ex9I40 4P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 4 1 MU 101394 Ex9I40 4P 40A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

1-pole

2-pole

3-pole

4-pole

Isolators Ex9BI

Modular Isolators with accessories

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated short-time withstand
current Icw = 1 kA, 1 s

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-3

1 up to 4-pole version

Wide range of accessories

Isolators Ex9BI can be used as a main switch in wide variety of applications. These switches are tested accor-
ding to IEC/EN 60947-3 standards and also fulfi ll the requirements for the isolation functionality.

Utilization category AC-22A ensures possibility of switching mixed resistive and inductive loads with low over-
loads with cos ϕ = 0.65. Subcategory A allows frequent operation.

Isolators of line Ex9BI are produced in modular design with width one module unit per pole. Can be connected 
via standard busbars of both fork as well as pin type of connection. 

Ex9BI Isolators can be also combined with wide range of accessories including auxiliary contacts, shunt trip 
releases, undervoltage and overvoltage releases. It is possible to create diversed combination of accessories.

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

BI

Product 

BI: 
Isolator 

with
accessories

1P

Poles

1, 2, 3, 4

32A

Rated
current

16, 25, 32, 
40, 63

Type Key

Certifi cation marks
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Isolators
Ex9B

I

Isolators Ex9BI

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the isolators Ex9BI from the left side and are identical for devices of the line 
Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

Isolator
Ex9BI

1, 2, 3, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary contacts
AX

Up to 3 units

Isolators Ex9BI

1-pole

16 A 1 1 MU 102378 Ex9BI 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102379 Ex9BI 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 102380 Ex9BI 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 102381 Ex9BI 1P 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 1 MU 102382 Ex9BI 1P 63A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

2-pole

16 A 2 2 MU 102383 Ex9BI 2P 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 2 MU 102384 Ex9BI 2P 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 2 MU 102385 Ex9BI 2P 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 2 MU 102386 Ex9BI 2P 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 2 MU 102387 Ex9BI 2P 63A 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

3-pole

16 A 3 3 MU 102388 Ex9BI 3P 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 3 MU 102389 Ex9BI 3P 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 3 MU 102390 Ex9BI 3P 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 3 MU 102391 Ex9BI 3P 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 3 MU 102392 Ex9BI 3P 63A 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

4-pole

16 A 4 4 MU 102393 Ex9BI 4P 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 4 MU 102394 Ex9BI 4P 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 4 MU 102395 Ex9BI 4P 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 4 MU 102396 Ex9BI 4P 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 4 MU 102397 Ex9BI 4P 63A 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing
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Isolators Ex9BI

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the isolators Ex9BI from the left side and are identical for devices of the line 
Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

Accessories

Isolator
Ex9BI

1, 2, 3, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary contacts
AX

Up to 3 units

Isolators Ex9BI

1-pole

16 A 1 1 MU 102378 Ex9BI 1P 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 1 MU 102379 Ex9BI 1P 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 1 MU 102380 Ex9BI 1P 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 1 MU 102381 Ex9BI 1P 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 1 MU 102382 Ex9BI 1P 63A 1/12/144

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

2-pole

16 A 2 2 MU 102383 Ex9BI 2P 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 2 MU 102384 Ex9BI 2P 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 2 MU 102385 Ex9BI 2P 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 2 MU 102386 Ex9BI 2P 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 2 MU 102387 Ex9BI 2P 63A 1/6/72

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

3-pole

16 A 3 3 MU 102388 Ex9BI 3P 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 3 MU 102389 Ex9BI 3P 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 3 MU 102390 Ex9BI 3P 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 3 MU 102391 Ex9BI 3P 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 3 MU 102392 Ex9BI 3P 63A 1/4/48

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

4-pole

16 A 4 4 MU 102393 Ex9BI 4P 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 4 MU 102394 Ex9BI 4P 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 4 MU 102395 Ex9BI 4P 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 4 MU 102396 Ex9BI 4P 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 4 MU 102397 Ex9BI 4P 63A 1/3/36

Rated current Poles Width Article No. Type  Packing

Technical data p. 267



60

NOTES



61

RESIDUAL 
CURRENT 
DEVICES



62

5 year warranty

Variants from 10 to 500 mA IΔn available

Contacts state indication

Possibility to use interconnection busbars

Prepared openings for toggle sealing 

Tripping chars B, C of MCB in Ex9BL, Ex9NLE and Ex9NL-N

Splited RCCB / MCB toggles in Ex9BL

Wide range of accessories for Ex9BL, Ex9NLE and Ex9NL-N

Robust construction

Easy mounting on DIN rail 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

10

5

7

3

2

9

8

6
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RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES

Professional tips

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300
and 500 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC, A, S and G types

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-H residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of voltage independent function. Adequate voltage is 
only necessary when testing the RCCB with the test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local 
law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month 
in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

16 A
25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10 mA
30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA
500 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

-H

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-H : 10 kA

S

Time delay 
(insensitivity)

_ : 0 ms
G : 10-300 ms
S : 40-500 ms
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RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300
and 500 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC, A, S and G types

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-H residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of voltage independent function. Adequate voltage is 
only necessary when testing the RCCB with the test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local 
law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month 
in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

16 A
25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10 mA
30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA
500 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

-H

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-H : 10 kA

S

Time delay 
(insensitivity)

_ : 0 ms
G : 10-300 ms
S : 40-500 ms
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RCCBs 
Ex9L-H

, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

AC type, 2-pole

AC type, 4-pole

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108156 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108157 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108158 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108159 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108160 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108161 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108162 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108163 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108164 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108165 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108166 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108167 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108168 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108169 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108170 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108171 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108172 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108173 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108174 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108175 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108176 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108177 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108178 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108179 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108180 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108181 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108182 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108183 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108184 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108185 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108186 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108187 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108188 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108189 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

A type, 2-pole

A type, 4-pole

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108190 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108191 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108192 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108193 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108194 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108195 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108196 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108197 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108198 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108199 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108200 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108201 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108202 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108203 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108204 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108205 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108206 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108207 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108208 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108209 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108210 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108211 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108212 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108213 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108214 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108215 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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65

RC
CB

s 
Ex

9L
-H

, 1
0 

kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

AC type, 2-pole

AC type, 4-pole

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108156 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108157 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108158 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108159 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108160 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108161 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108162 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108163 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108164 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108165 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108166 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108167 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108168 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108169 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108170 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108171 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108172 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108173 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108174 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108175 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108176 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108177 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108178 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108179 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108180 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108181 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108182 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108183 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108184 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108185 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108186 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108187 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108188 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108189 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

A type, 2-pole

A type, 4-pole

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108190 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108191 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108192 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108193 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108194 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108195 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108196 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108197 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108198 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108199 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108200 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108201 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108202 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108203 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108204 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108205 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108206 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108207 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108208 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108209 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108210 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108211 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108212 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108213 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108214 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108215 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs 
Ex9L-H

, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

G type, 2-pole

G type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108256 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108257 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108258 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108260 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108259 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108261 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108262 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108263 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108264 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108265 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108266 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108267 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA G 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108268 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA G 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108269 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA G 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108270 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA G 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108271 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108272 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108273 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108274 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108275 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108276 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108277 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108278 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108279 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108280 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108281 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108282 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108283 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA G 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108284 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA G 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108285 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA G 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108286 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA G 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108287 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

G+A type, 2-pole

G+A type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108288 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108289 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108290 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108291 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108292 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108293 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108294 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108295 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108296 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108297 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108298 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108299 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108300 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108301 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108302 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108303 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108304 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108305 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108306 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108307 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108308 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108309 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108310 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108311 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

G type, 2-pole

G type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108256 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108257 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108258 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108260 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108259 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108261 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108262 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108263 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108264 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108265 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108266 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108267 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA G 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108268 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA G 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108269 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA G 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108270 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA G 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108271 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108272 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108273 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108274 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108275 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108276 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108277 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108278 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108279 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108280 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108281 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108282 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108283 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA G 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108284 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA G 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108285 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA G 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108286 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA G 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108287 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

G+A type, 2-pole

G+A type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108288 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108289 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108290 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108291 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108292 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108293 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108294 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108295 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108296 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108297 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108298 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108299 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108300 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108301 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108302 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108303 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108304 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108305 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108306 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108307 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108308 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108309 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108310 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108311 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs 
Ex9L-H

, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108216 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108217 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108218 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108219 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108220 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108221 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108222 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108223 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108224 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA S 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108225 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA S 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108226 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA S 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108227 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108228 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108229 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108230 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108231 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108232 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108233 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108234 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108235 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108236 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA S 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108237 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA S 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108238 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA S 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108239 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current 
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108240 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108241 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108242 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108243 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108244 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108245 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108246 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108247 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108248 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108249 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108250 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108251 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108252 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108253 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108254 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108255 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108216 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108217 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108218 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108219 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108220 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108221 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108222 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108223 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108224 Ex9L-H 2P 16A 500mA S 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108225 Ex9L-H 2P 25A 500mA S 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108226 Ex9L-H 2P 40A 500mA S 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108227 Ex9L-H 2P 63A 500mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108228 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108229 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108230 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108231 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108232 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108233 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108234 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108235 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108236 Ex9L-H 4P 16A 500mA S 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108237 Ex9L-H 4P 25A 500mA S 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108238 Ex9L-H 4P 40A 500mA S 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108239 Ex9L-H 4P 63A 500mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current 
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108240 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108241 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108242 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108243 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108244 Ex9L-H 2P 16A A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108245 Ex9L-H 2P 25A A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108246 Ex9L-H 2P 40A A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108247 Ex9L-H 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108248 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108249 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108250 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108251 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108252 Ex9L-H 4P 16A A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108253 Ex9L-H 4P 25A A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108254 Ex9L-H 4P 40A A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108255 Ex9L-H 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs 
Ex9L-H

, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H F type,
10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1 & 
EN 62423 

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 30, 100 
and 300 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

F type

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-H F type residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applica-
tions. They are based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of voltage independent function. 
F type provides a sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency 
currents up to 1 kHz. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCCB with the test button. 
Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly. On this testing period local law or regulations may apply. 
Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA

F

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

F: F type

-H

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-H : 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

Information sticker

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing
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RCCBs Ex9L-H F type,
10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1 & 
EN 62423 

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 30, 100 
and 300 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 240/415 V AC

F type

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-H F type residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applica-
tions. They are based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of voltage independent function. 
F type provides a sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency 
currents up to 1 kHz. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCCB with the test button. 
Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly. On this testing period local law or regulations may apply. 
Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA

F

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

F: F type

-H

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-H : 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H, 10 kA

Information sticker

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing
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RCCBs Ex9L-H
F type, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-H F type, 10 kA

F type, 2-pole

• F type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents 
up to 1 kHz

• According to EN 61008-1 and EN 62423
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

25 A 30 mA 2 115622 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 115623 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 115624 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 30mA 1/81

25 A 100 mA 2 115625 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 115626 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 115627 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 100mA 1/81

25 A 300 mA 2 115628 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 115629 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 115630 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

F type, 4-pole

25 A 30 mA 4 115631 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 115632 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 115633 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 30mA 1/45

25 A 100 mA 4 115634 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 115635 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 115636 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 100mA 1/45

25 A 300 mA 4 115637 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 115638 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 115639 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 6 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300
and 500 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC, A, S and G type

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-N residual current circuit breakers are suitable mainly for domestic applications. They are based on 
magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of Voltage independent function. Adequate voltage is only nece-
ssary when testing the RCCB with the T test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local law or 
regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy 
conditions.

The 6 kA variant of the Ex9L-N residual current circuit breaker is intended primarily for low-demand applica-
tions, such as basic protection in household installations.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

16 A
25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10 mA
30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA
500 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

-N

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-N: 6kA

S

Time delay 
(insensitivity)

_: 0 ms
G: 10-300 ms
S: 130-500 ms
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RCCBs Ex9L-H F type, 10 kA

F type, 2-pole

• F type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents 
up to 1 kHz

• According to EN 61008-1 and EN 62423
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

25 A 30 mA 2 115622 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 115623 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 115624 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 30mA 1/81

25 A 100 mA 2 115625 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 115626 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 115627 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 100mA 1/81

25 A 300 mA 2 115628 Ex9L-H 2P 25A F 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 115629 Ex9L-H 2P 40A F 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 115630 Ex9L-H 2P 63A F 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

F type, 4-pole

25 A 30 mA 4 115631 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 115632 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 115633 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 30mA 1/45

25 A 100 mA 4 115634 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 115635 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 115636 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 100mA 1/45

25 A 300 mA 4 115637 Ex9L-H 4P 25A F 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 115638 Ex9L-H 4P 40A F 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 115639 Ex9L-H 4P 63A F 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to EN 61008-1

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 6 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300
and 500 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC, A, S and G type

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Ex9L-N residual current circuit breakers are suitable mainly for domestic applications. They are based on 
magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of Voltage independent function. Adequate voltage is only nece-
ssary when testing the RCCB with the T test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local law or 
regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy 
conditions.

The 6 kA variant of the Ex9L-N residual current circuit breaker is intended primarily for low-demand applica-
tions, such as basic protection in household installations.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

L

Product 

L: RCCB

2P

Poles

2P
4P

63 A

Rated 
current

16 A
25 A
40 A
63 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10 mA
30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA
500 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

-N

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-N: 6kA

S

Time delay 
(insensitivity)

_: 0 ms
G: 10-300 ms
S: 130-500 ms
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RCCBs
Ex9L-N

, 6 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

AC type, 2-pole

AC type, 4-pole

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108312 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108313 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108317 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108314 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108315 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108316 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108321 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108318 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108319 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108320 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108325 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108322 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108323 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108324 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108329 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108326 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108327 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108328 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108330 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108331 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108332 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108333 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108334 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108335 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108336 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108337 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108338 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108339 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108340 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108341 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108342 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108343 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108344 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108345 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

A type, 2-pole

A type, 4-pole

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108346 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108347 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108348 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108349 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108350 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108351 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108352 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108353 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108354 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108355 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108356 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108357 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108358 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108359 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108360 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108361 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108362 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108363 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108364 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108365 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108366 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108367 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108368 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108369 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108370 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108371 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

AC type, 2-pole

AC type, 4-pole

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108312 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108313 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108317 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108314 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108315 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108316 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108321 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108318 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108319 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108320 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108325 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108322 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108323 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108324 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108329 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108326 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108327 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108328 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108330 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108331 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108332 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108333 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108334 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108335 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108336 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108337 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108338 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108339 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108340 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108341 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108342 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108343 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108344 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108345 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

A type, 2-pole

A type, 4-pole

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

16 A 10 mA 2 108346 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 10mA 1/81
25 A 10 mA 2 108347 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 10mA 1/81

16 A 30 mA 2 108348 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 30mA 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108349 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 30mA 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108350 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 30mA 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108351 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 30mA 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108352 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108353 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108354 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108355 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108356 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108357 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108358 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108359 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108360 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108361 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108362 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108363 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 30mA 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108364 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108365 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108366 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108367 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108368 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108369 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108370 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108371 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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Ex9L-N

, 6 kA

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

G type, 2-pole

G type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108412 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108413 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108414 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108415 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108416 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108417 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108418 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108419 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108420 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108421 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108422 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108423 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA G 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108424 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA G 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108425 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA G 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108426 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA G 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108427 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108428 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108429 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108430 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108431 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108432 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108433 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108434 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108435 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108436 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108437 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108438 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108439 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA G 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108440 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA G 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108441 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA G 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108442 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA G 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108443 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

G+A type, 2-pole

G+A type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108444 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108445 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108446 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108447 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108448 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108449 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108450 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108451 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108452 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108453 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108454 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108455 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108456 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108457 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108458 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108459 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108460 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108461 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108462 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108463 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108464 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108465 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108466 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108467 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

G type, 2-pole

G type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108412 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108413 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108414 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108415 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108416 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108417 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108418 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108419 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108420 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108421 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108422 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108423 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA G 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108424 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA G 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108425 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA G 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108426 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA G 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108427 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108428 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108429 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108430 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108431 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108432 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108433 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108434 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108435 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108436 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108437 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108438 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108439 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA G 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108440 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA G 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108441 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA G 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108442 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA G 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108443 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

G+A type, 2-pole

G+A type, 4-pole

• G type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• High reliability against unwanted tripping
• Compulsory for any circuit where personal injury or damage to property may occur in case of unwanted tripping
• With time delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

16 A 30 mA 2 108444 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 30mA G 1/81
25 A 30 mA 2 108445 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 30mA G 1/81
40 A 30 mA 2 108446 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 30mA G 1/81
63 A 30 mA 2 108447 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 30mA G 1/81

16 A 100 mA 2 108448 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA G 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108449 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA G 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108450 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA G 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108451 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA G 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108452 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA G 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108453 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA G 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108454 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA G 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108455 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA G 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 30 mA 4 108456 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 30mA G 1/45
25 A 30 mA 4 108457 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 30mA G 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 108458 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 30mA G 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 108459 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 30mA G 1/45

16 A 100 mA 4 108460 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA G 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108461 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA G 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108462 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA G 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108463 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA G 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108464 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA G 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108465 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA G 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108466 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA G 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108467 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA G 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation)
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108372 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108373 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108374 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108375 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108376 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108377 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108378 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108379 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108380 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA S 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108381 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA S 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108382 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA S 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108383 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108384 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108385 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108386 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108387 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108388 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108389 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108390 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108391 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108392 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA S 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108393 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA S 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108394 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA S 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108395 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108396 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108397 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108398 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108399 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108400 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108401 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108402 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108403 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108404 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108405 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108406 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108407 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108408 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108409 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108410 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108411 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation)
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108372 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108373 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108374 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108375 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108376 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108377 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108378 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108379 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81

16 A 500 mA 2 108380 Ex9L-N 2P 16A 500mA S 1/81
25 A 500 mA 2 108381 Ex9L-N 2P 25A 500mA S 1/81
40 A 500 mA 2 108382 Ex9L-N 2P 40A 500mA S 1/81
63 A 500 mA 2 108383 Ex9L-N 2P 63A 500mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108384 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108385 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108386 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108387 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108388 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108389 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108390 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108391 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45

16 A 500 mA 4 108392 Ex9L-N 4P 16A 500mA S 1/45
25 A 500 mA 4 108393 Ex9L-N 4P 25A 500mA S 1/45
40 A 500 mA 4 108394 Ex9L-N 4P 40A 500mA S 1/45
63 A 500 mA 4 108395 Ex9L-N 4P 63A 500mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection against fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to

imperfect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

16 A 100 mA 2 108396 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 100mA S 1/81
25 A 100 mA 2 108397 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 100mA S 1/81
40 A 100 mA 2 108398 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 100mA S 1/81
63 A 100 mA 2 108399 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81

16 A 300 mA 2 108400 Ex9L-N 2P 16A A 300mA S 1/81
25 A 300 mA 2 108401 Ex9L-N 2P 25A A 300mA S 1/81
40 A 300 mA 2 108402 Ex9L-N 2P 40A A 300mA S 1/81
63 A 300 mA 2 108403 Ex9L-N 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

16 A 100 mA 4 108404 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 100mA S 1/45
25 A 100 mA 4 108405 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 100mA S 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 108406 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 100mA S 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 108407 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45

16 A 300 mA 4 108408 Ex9L-N 4P 16A A 300mA S 1/45
25 A 300 mA 4 108409 Ex9L-N 4P 25A A 300mA S 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 108410 Ex9L-N 4P 40A A 300mA S 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 108411 Ex9L-N 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

Information sticker

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

RCCBs
Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers according to IEC / 
EN 61008-1

Conditional rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 100, 300 mA

Rated current up to 100 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

S and S+A types

Indication of electrical tripping

Ex9CL-100 residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They 
are based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of Voltage independent function. Adequate voltage 
is only necessary when testing of the RCCB with the T test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, 
local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every 
month in heavy conditions.

Type key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

CL

Product 

CL: RCCB

2P

Poles

2, 4

63 A

Rated
current

63 A
80 A
100 A

100mA

Rated
 residual 
current

100 mA
300 mA

S

Time delay 
(insensivity)

S: 40 ms

A

Sensitivity
to type of
current

_: AC
A: A

-100

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-100: 10 kA
(up to 100 A)
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RCCBs Ex9L-N, 6 kA

Information sticker

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

RCCBs
Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

Residual Current Circuit Breakers according to IEC / 
EN 61008-1

Conditional rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 100, 300 mA

Rated current up to 100 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

S and S+A types

Indication of electrical tripping

Ex9CL-100 residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They 
are based on magnetic principle. It brings the advantage of Voltage independent function. Adequate voltage 
is only necessary when testing of the RCCB with the T test button. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, 
local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every 
month in heavy conditions.

Type key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

CL

Product 

CL: RCCB

2P

Poles

2, 4

63 A

Rated
current

63 A
80 A
100 A

100mA

Rated
 residual 
current

100 mA
300 mA

S

Time delay 
(insensivity)

S: 40 ms

A

Sensitivity
to type of
current

_: AC
A: A

-100

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

-100: 10 kA
(up to 100 A)
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RCCBs
Ex9C

L-100, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

63 A 100 mA 2 100715 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81
80 A 100 mA 2 100717 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A 100mA S  1/81
100 A 100 mA 2 100719 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A 100mA S  1/81

63 A 300 mA 2 100716 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81
80 A 300 mA 2 100718 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A 300mA S  1/81
100 A 300 mA 2 100720 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A 300mA S  1/81

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

63 A 100 mA 4 100721 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45
80 A 100 mA 4 100723 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A 100mA S  1/45
100 A 100 mA 4 100725 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A 100mA S  1/45

63 A 300 mA 4 100722 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45
80 A 300 mA 4 100724 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A 300mA S  1/45
100 A 300 mA 4 100726 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A 300mA S  1/45

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

63 A 100 mA 2 100727 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81
80 A 100 mA 2 100729 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A A 100mA S  1/81
100 A 100 mA 2 100731 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A A 100mA S  1/81

63 A 300 mA 2 100728 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81
80 A 300 mA 2 100730 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A A 300mA S  1/81
100 A 300 mA 2 100732 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A A 300mA S  1/81

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

63 A 100 mA 4 100733 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45
80 A 100 mA 4 100735  Ex9CL-100 4P 80A A 100mA S 1/45
100 A 100 mA 4 100737 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A A 100mA S  1/45

63 A 300 mA 4 100734 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45
80 A 300 mA 4 100736 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A A 300mA S  1/45
100 A 300 mA 4 100738 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A A 300mA S  1/45

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA
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RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

S type, 2-pole

S type, 4-pole

63 A 100 mA 2 100715 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A 100mA S 1/81
80 A 100 mA 2 100717 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A 100mA S  1/81
100 A 100 mA 2 100719 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A 100mA S  1/81

63 A 300 mA 2 100716 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A 300mA S 1/81
80 A 300 mA 2 100718 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A 300mA S  1/81
100 A 300 mA 2 100720 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A 300mA S  1/81

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

63 A 100 mA 4 100721 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A 100mA S 1/45
80 A 100 mA 4 100723 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A 100mA S  1/45
100 A 100 mA 4 100725 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A 100mA S  1/45

63 A 300 mA 4 100722 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A 300mA S 1/45
80 A 300 mA 4 100724 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A 300mA S  1/45
100 A 300 mA 4 100726 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A 300mA S  1/45

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on AC type sensitive on residual AC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

S+A type, 2-pole

S+A type, 4-pole

63 A 100 mA 2 100727 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A A 100mA S 1/81
80 A 100 mA 2 100729 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A A 100mA S  1/81
100 A 100 mA 2 100731 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A A 100mA S  1/81

63 A 300 mA 2 100728 Ex9CL-100 2P 63A A 300mA S 1/81
80 A 300 mA 2 100730 Ex9CL-100 2P 80A A 300mA S  1/81
100 A 300 mA 2 100732 Ex9CL-100 2P 100A A 300mA S  1/81

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

63 A 100 mA 4 100733 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A A 100mA S 1/45
80 A 100 mA 4 100735  Ex9CL-100 4P 80A A 100mA S 1/45
100 A 100 mA 4 100737 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A A 100mA S  1/45

63 A 300 mA 4 100734 Ex9CL-100 4P 63A A 300mA S 1/45
80 A 300 mA 4 100736 Ex9CL-100 4P 80A A 300mA S  1/45
100 A 300 mA 4 100738 Ex9CL-100 4P 100A A 300mA S  1/45

Rated current Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing 
 residual     
 current

• S type of residual current circuit breaker based on A type sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• With time delay (insensivity) 40 ms
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection agains fi re, as a main RCCB of a house or fl at or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imper-

fect isolation) 
• Selective with downstream installed AC or A type RCCB

RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA
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RCCBs
Ex9C

L-100, 10 kA

RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1 
 RU, PL, DE, RO

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

B type RCCBs
Ex9LB63

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to IEC/EN 61008-1 and IEC/EN 62423

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

B type

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 30, 100 and 300 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Residual current circuit breakers B type Ex9LB63 are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications, 
where are used frequency inveters, PV plant, EV chargers and similar elements. B type provides a sensitivity to 
residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, together with high frequencies up to 1 kHz.

They are based on electronic technology, which brings advantages of more accurate measuring of residual 
current and, as a consequence, reduction of unwanted tripping. These devices also do not suff er with magne-
tization of the tripping unit. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is 
recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

LB63

Product 

LB63:
RCCB type B

1P+N

Poles

1P+N
3P+N

40 A

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

_ : 10 kA
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RCCBs Ex9CL-100, 10 kA

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1 
 RU, PL, DE, RO

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

B type RCCBs
Ex9LB63

Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
according to IEC/EN 61008-1 and IEC/EN 62423

Cond. rated short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

B type

2 and 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 30, 100 and 300 mA

Rated current up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

Indication of electrical tripping

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40 °C

Residual current circuit breakers B type Ex9LB63 are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications, 
where are used frequency inveters, PV plant, EV chargers and similar elements. B type provides a sensitivity to 
residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, together with high frequencies up to 1 kHz.

They are based on electronic technology, which brings advantages of more accurate measuring of residual 
current and, as a consequence, reduction of unwanted tripping. These devices also do not suff er with magne-
tization of the tripping unit. Magnetic RCCBs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is 
recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

LB63

Product 

LB63:
RCCB type B

1P+N

Poles

1P+N
3P+N

40 A

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA 
100 mA
300 mA

Conditional 
short circuit 

strength

_ : 10 kA
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B type RCCBs
Ex9LB

63

B type RCCBs Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contact AX3511

Accessories

RCD
Ex9LB63

1+N, 3+N pole

Auxiliary contacts
AX35

B type RCCBs Ex9LB63

• B type - sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency up to 1 kHz
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

25 A 30 mA 2 110212 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 30mA 1/72
40 A 30 mA 2 110213 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 30mA 1/72
63 A 30 mA 2 110214 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 30mA 1/72

25 A 100 mA 2 110215 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 100mA 1/72
40 A 100 mA 2 110216 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 100mA 1/72
63 A 100 mA 2 110217 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 100mA 1/72

25 A 300 mA 2 110218 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 300mA 1/72
40 A 300 mA 2 110219 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 300mA 1/72
63 A 300 mA 2 110220 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 300mA 1/72

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

25 A 30 mA 4 110221 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 110222 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 110223 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 30mA 1/45

25 A 100 mA 4 110224 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 110225 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 110226 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 100mA 1/45

25 A 300 mA 4 110227 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 110228 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 110229 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

B type, 2-pole

B type, 4-pole
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B type RCCBs Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contact AX3511

Accessories

RCD
Ex9LB63

1+N, 3+N pole

Auxiliary contacts
AX35

B type RCCBs Ex9LB63

• B type - sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency up to 1 kHz
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• 30 mA version suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts 

during a fault, respectively 

25 A 30 mA 2 110212 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 30mA 1/72
40 A 30 mA 2 110213 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 30mA 1/72
63 A 30 mA 2 110214 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 30mA 1/72

25 A 100 mA 2 110215 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 100mA 1/72
40 A 100 mA 2 110216 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 100mA 1/72
63 A 100 mA 2 110217 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 100mA 1/72

25 A 300 mA 2 110218 Ex9LB63 1P+N 25A 300mA 1/72
40 A 300 mA 2 110219 Ex9LB63 1P+N 40A 300mA 1/72
63 A 300 mA 2 110220 Ex9LB63 1P+N 63A 300mA 1/72

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

25 A 30 mA 4 110221 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA 4 110222 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 30mA 1/45
63 A 30 mA 4 110223 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 30mA 1/45

25 A 100 mA 4 110224 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 100mA 1/45
40 A 100 mA 4 110225 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 100mA 1/45
63 A 100 mA 4 110226 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 100mA 1/45

25 A 300 mA 4 110227 Ex9LB63 3P+N 25A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA 4 110228 Ex9LB63 3P+N 40A 300mA 1/45
63 A 300 mA 4 110229 Ex9LB63 3P+N 63A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated Poles Article Type  Packing
current residual  No.  
 current

B type, 2-pole

B type, 4-pole
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NOTES RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 10 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

2-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9BL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL

Product

BL: RCBO

-H

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-H: 10 kA

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
100 mA
300 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

1PN

Poles

1P+N
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RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 10 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

2-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9BL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL

Product

BL: RCBO

-H

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-H: 10 kA

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
100 mA
300 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

1PN

Poles

1P+N
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RCBO
s

Ex9B
L-H

, 10 kA

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the RCBOs Ex9BL from the left side and are identical for devices of the whole 
line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

RCBO
Ex9BL

2-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT 

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107381 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107382 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107383 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107384 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107385 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107386 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107387 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107388 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107461 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107462 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107463 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107464 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107465 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107466 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107467 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107468 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107541 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107542 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107543 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107544 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107545 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107546 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107547 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107548 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
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RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the RCBOs Ex9BL from the left side and are identical for devices of the whole 
line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

RCBO
Ex9BL

2-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT 

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107381 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107382 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107383 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107384 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107385 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107386 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107387 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107388 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107461 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107462 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107463 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107464 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107465 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107466 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107467 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107468 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107541 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107542 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107543 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107544 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107545 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107546 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107547 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107548 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
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AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107391 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107392 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107393 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107394 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107395 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107396 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107397 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107398 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107471 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107472 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107473 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107474 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107475 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107476 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107477 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107478 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107551 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107552 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107553 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107554 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107555 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107556 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107557 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107558 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107401 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107402 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107403 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107404 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107405 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107406 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107407 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107408 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107481 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107482 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107483 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107484 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107485 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107486 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107487 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107488 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107561 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107562 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107563 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107564 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107565 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107566 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107567 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107568 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
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AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107391 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107392 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107393 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107394 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107395 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107396 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107397 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107398 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107471 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107472 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107473 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107474 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107475 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107476 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107477 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107478 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107551 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107552 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107553 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107554 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107555 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107556 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107557 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107558 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107401 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107402 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107403 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107404 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107405 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107406 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107407 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107408 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107481 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107482 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107483 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107484 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107485 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107486 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107487 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107488 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107561 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107562 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107563 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107564 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107565 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107566 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107567 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107568 Ex9BL-H 1P+N B40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
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A type, characteristic C

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107411 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107412 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107413 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107414 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107415 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107416 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107417 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107418 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107491 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 100mA 1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107492 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 100mA 1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107493 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 100mA 1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107494 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 100mA 1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107495 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 100mA 1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107496 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 100mA 1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107497 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 100mA 1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107498 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 100mA 1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107571 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107572 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107573 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107574 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107575 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107576 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107577 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107578 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

2-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9BL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL

Product

BL: RCBO

-N

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-N: 6 kA

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
100 mA
300 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

1PN

Poles

1P+N
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A type, characteristic C

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107411 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107412 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107413 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107414 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107415 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107416 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107417 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107418 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107491 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 100mA 1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107492 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 100mA 1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107493 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 100mA 1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107494 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 100mA 1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107495 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 100mA 1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107496 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 100mA 1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107497 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 100mA 1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107498 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 100mA 1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107571 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107572 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107573 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107574 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107575 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107576 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107577 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107578 Ex9BL-H 1P+N C40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-H, 10kA
RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

2-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9BL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL

Product

BL: RCBO

-N

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-N: 6 kA

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
100 mA
300 mA

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

1PN

Poles

1P+N



96

RCBO
s

Ex9B
L-N

, 6 kA

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the RCBOs Ex9BL from the left side and are identical for devices of the whole 
line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

RCBO
Ex9BL

2-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107619 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107620 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107621 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107622 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107623 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107624 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107625 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107626 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107651 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107652 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107653 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107654 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107655 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107656 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107657 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107658 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107683 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107684 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107685 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107686 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107687 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107688 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107689 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107690 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA
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RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122

Alarm contact AL3111

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110

Overvoltage release OVT31

All accessories are mounted to the RCBOs Ex9BL from the left side and are identical for devices of the whole 
line Ex9B, Ex9PN and Ex9IP.

RCBO
Ex9BL

2-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107619 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107620 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107621 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107622 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107623 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107624 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107625 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107626 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107651 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107652 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107653 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107654 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107655 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107656 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107657 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107658 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107683 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107684 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107685 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107686 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107687 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107688 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107689 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107690 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

Technical data p. 289
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AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107627 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107628 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107629 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107630 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107631 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107632 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107633 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107634 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107659 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107660 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107661 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107662 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107663 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107664 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107665 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107666 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107691 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107692 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107693 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107694 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107695 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107696 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107697 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107698 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107635 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107636 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107637 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107638 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107639 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107640 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107641 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107642 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107667 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107668 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107669 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107670 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107671 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107672 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107673 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107674 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107699 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107700 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107701 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107702 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107703 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107704 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107705 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107706 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA
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AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107627 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107628 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107629 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107630 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107631 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107632 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107633 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107634 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107659 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107660 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107661 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107662 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107663 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107664 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107665 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107666 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107691 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107692 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107693 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107694 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107695 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107696 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107697 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107698 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA B 107635 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA B 107636 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA B 107637 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA B 107638 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA B 107639 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA B 107640 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA B 107641 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA B 107642 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA B 107667 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA B 107668 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA B 107669 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA B 107670 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA B 107671 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA B 107672 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA B 107673 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA B 107674 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA B 107699 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA B 107700 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA B 107701 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA B 107702 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA B 107703 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA B 107704 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA B 107705 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA B 107706 Ex9BL-N 1P+N B40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA
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A type, characteristic C

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107643 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107644 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107645 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107646 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107647 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107648 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107649 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107650 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107675 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107676 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107677 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107678 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107679 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107680 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107681 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107682 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107707 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107708 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107709 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107710 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107711 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107712 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107713 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107714 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA
One-module RCBOs 
Ex9BL20J, 6kA

Voltage independent One-module Residual 
Current Circuit Breakers with Overload protection 
according to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 20 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of integrated circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

1-module width

Suitable for applications from -35 to +70°C

Ex9BL20J Residual Current Circuit Breakers with Overload protection are suitable for residential applications. 
With a width of only one module (18mm), it off ers a space-saving solution compared to standard two-module 
RCBOs. They are based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker 
with thermal overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. The voltage-independent function 
ensures reliable operation, requiring adequate voltage only when testing the RCBO with the T test button. 

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test 
every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL20

Product

BL20J: 
1M RCBO

Product

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16

Rated 
current

6 — 20 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA

1PN

Poles

1P+N
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A type, characteristic C

Information sticker

Information sticker EN, CZ, SK, FR,  101445 YS31 1
 RU, PL, DE, RO 

Description Languages Article No. Type  Packing

• Sticker with information about regular monthly testing
• Languages EN, CZ, SK, FR, RU, PL, DE, RO
• In a scope of delivery of all magnetic RCCBs and RCBOs NOARK, spare part

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 
• Selective with upstream installed S or S+A type RCCB

6 A 30 mA C 107643 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 30mA  1/6/72
10 A 30 mA C 107644 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 30mA  1/6/72
13 A 30 mA C 107645 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 30mA  1/6/72
16 A 30 mA C 107646 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 30mA  1/6/72
20 A 30 mA C 107647 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 30mA  1/6/72
25 A 30 mA C 107648 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 30mA  1/6/72
32 A 30 mA C 107649 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 30mA  1/6/72
40 A 30 mA C 107650 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 30mA  1/6/72

6 A 100 mA C 107675 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 100mA  1/6/72
10 A 100 mA C 107676 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 100mA  1/6/72
13 A 100 mA C 107677 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 100mA  1/6/72
16 A 100 mA C 107678 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 100mA  1/6/72
20 A 100 mA C 107679 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 100mA  1/6/72
25 A 100 mA C 107680 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 100mA  1/6/72
32 A 100 mA C 107681 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 100mA  1/6/72
40 A 100 mA C 107682 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 100mA  1/6/72

6 A 300 mA C 107707 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C6 A 300mA  1/6/72
10 A 300 mA C 107708 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C10 A 300mA  1/6/72
13 A 300 mA C 107709 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C13 A 300mA  1/6/72
16 A 300 mA C 107710 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C16 A 300mA  1/6/72
20 A 300 mA C 107711 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C20 A 300mA  1/6/72
25 A 300 mA C 107712 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C25 A 300mA  1/6/72
32 A 300 mA C 107713 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C32 A 300mA  1/6/72
40 A 300 mA C 107714 Ex9BL-N 1P+N C40 A 300mA  1/6/72

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBOs Ex9BL-N, 6kA
One-module RCBOs 
Ex9BL20J, 6kA

Voltage independent One-module Residual 
Current Circuit Breakers with Overload protection 
according to EN 61009

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 20 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of integrated circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

1-module width

Suitable for applications from -35 to +70°C

Ex9BL20J Residual Current Circuit Breakers with Overload protection are suitable for residential applications. 
With a width of only one module (18mm), it off ers a space-saving solution compared to standard two-module 
RCBOs. They are based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker 
with thermal overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. The voltage-independent function 
ensures reliable operation, requiring adequate voltage only when testing the RCBO with the T test button. 

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test 
every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

BL20

Product

BL20J: 
1M RCBO

Product

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

16

Rated 
current

6 — 20 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA

1PN

Poles

1P+N
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AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA B 117460 Ex9BL20J 1PN B6 30mA  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA B 117461 Ex9BL20J 1PN B10 30mA 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA B 117462 Ex9BL20J 1PN B13 30mA  1/12/108
16 A 30 mA B 117463 Ex9BL20J 1PN B16 30mA  1/12/108
20 A 30 mA B 117464 Ex9BL20J 1PN B20 30mA 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

One-module RCBOs Ex9BL20J, 6kA

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA C 117465 Ex9BL20J 1PN C6 30mA  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA C 117466 Ex9BL20J 1PN C10 30mA 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA C 117467 Ex9BL20J 1PN C13 30mA  1/12/108
16 A 30 mA C 117468 Ex9BL20J 1PN C16 30mA  1/12/108
20 A 30 mA C 117469 Ex9BL20J 1PN C20 30mA 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current and DC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault

6 A 30 mA B 117470 Ex9BL20J 1PN B6 30mA A  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA B 117471 Ex9BL20J 1PN B10 30mA A 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA B 117472 Ex9BL20J 1PN B13 30mA A 1/12/108
16 A 30 mA B 117473 Ex9BL20J 1PN B16 30mA A 1/12/108
20 A 30 mA B 117474 Ex9BL20J 1PN B20 30mA A 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current and DC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA C 117475 Ex9BL20J 1PN C6 30mA A 1/12/108
10 A 30 mA C 117476 Ex9BL20J 1PN C10 30mA A 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA C 117477 Ex9BL20J 1PN C13 30mA A 1/12/108
16 A 30 mA C 117478 Ex9BL20J 1PN C16 30mA A 1/12/108
20 A 30 mA C 117479 Ex9BL20J 1PN C20 30mA A 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

One-module RCBOs Ex9BL20J, 6kA

O
ne M

odule RCBO
s

Ex9B
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AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA B 117460 Ex9BL20J 1PN B6 30mA  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA B 117461 Ex9BL20J 1PN B10 30mA 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA B 117462 Ex9BL20J 1PN B13 30mA  1/12/108
16 A 30 mA B 117463 Ex9BL20J 1PN B16 30mA  1/12/108
20 A 30 mA B 117464 Ex9BL20J 1PN B20 30mA 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

One-module RCBOs Ex9BL20J, 6kA

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA C 117465 Ex9BL20J 1PN C6 30mA  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA C 117466 Ex9BL20J 1PN C10 30mA 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA C 117467 Ex9BL20J 1PN C13 30mA  1/12/108
16 A 30 mA C 117468 Ex9BL20J 1PN C16 30mA  1/12/108
20 A 30 mA C 117469 Ex9BL20J 1PN C20 30mA 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current and DC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault

6 A 30 mA B 117470 Ex9BL20J 1PN B6 30mA A  1/12/108
10 A 30 mA B 117471 Ex9BL20J 1PN B10 30mA A 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA B 117472 Ex9BL20J 1PN B13 30mA A 1/12/108
16 A 30 mA B 117473 Ex9BL20J 1PN B16 30mA A 1/12/108
20 A 30 mA B 117474 Ex9BL20J 1PN B20 30mA A 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current and DC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• Suitable for protection against direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts in case of a fault 

6 A 30 mA C 117475 Ex9BL20J 1PN C6 30mA A 1/12/108
10 A 30 mA C 117476 Ex9BL20J 1PN C10 30mA A 1/12/108
13 A 30 mA C 117477 Ex9BL20J 1PN C13 30mA A 1/12/108
16 A 30 mA C 117478 Ex9BL20J 1PN C16 30mA A 1/12/108
20 A 30 mA C 117479 Ex9BL20J 1PN C20 30mA A 1/12/108

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

One-module RCBOs Ex9BL20J, 6kA
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N,
6 kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to IEC / EN 61009-1

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

3+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

4-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9NL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NL

Product 

NL: RCBO

-N

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-N: 6 kA

3PN

Poles

3P+N

40A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

C

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
300 mA

NOTES
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N,
6 kA

Residual Current circuit Breakers 
with Overload protection according 
to IEC / EN 61009-1

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

3+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

4-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Ex9NL residual current circuit breakers are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on combination of residual current device with magnetic principle and circuit breaker with thermal 
overload release and magnetic short circuit current release. It brings the advantage of voltage independent 
function of the residual current device. Adequate voltage is only necessary when testing the RCBO with the T 
test button. Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended 
to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NL

Product 

NL: RCBO

-N

Rated 
breaking 
capacity

-N: 6 kA

3PN

Poles

3P+N

40A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

C

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
300 mA
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NL-N from the left side.

Accessories

RCBO
Ex9NL-N

4-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units

RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

10 A 30 mA B 111496 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA B 111497 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA B 111498 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA B 111499 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA B 111500 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA B 111501 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA B 111502 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 30mA 1/45
     
10 A 300 mA B 111504 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA B 111505 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA B 111506 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA B 111507 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA B 111508 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA B 111509 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA B 111510 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111511 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 30mA 1/45
10 A 30 mA C 111512 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA C 111513 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA C 111514 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA C 111515 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA C 111516 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA C 111517 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA C 111518 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 30mA 1/45
     
6 A 300 mA C 111519 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 300mA 1/45
10 A 300 mA C 111520 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA C 111521 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA C 111522 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA C 111523 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA C 111524 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA C 111525 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA C 111526 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCBO
s

 Ex9N
L-N

 3P+N
, 6 kA
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NL-N from the left side.

Accessories

RCBO
Ex9NL-N

4-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units

RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

10 A 30 mA B 111496 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA B 111497 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA B 111498 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA B 111499 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA B 111500 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA B 111501 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA B 111502 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 30mA 1/45
     
10 A 300 mA B 111504 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA B 111505 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA B 111506 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA B 111507 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA B 111508 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA B 111509 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA B 111510 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111511 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 30mA 1/45
10 A 30 mA C 111512 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA C 111513 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA C 111514 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA C 111515 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA C 111516 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA C 111517 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA C 111518 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 30mA 1/45
     
6 A 300 mA C 111519 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 300mA 1/45
10 A 300 mA C 111520 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA C 111521 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA C 111522 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA C 111523 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA C 111524 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA C 111525 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA C 111526 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   
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s
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

10 A 30 mA B 111528 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 A 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA B 111529 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 A 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA B 111530 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 A 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA B 111531 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA B 111532 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 A 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA B 111533 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA B 111534 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 A 30mA 1/45
     
10 A 300 mA B 111536 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 A 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA B 111537 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 A 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA B 111538 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 A 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA B 111539 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA B 111540 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 A 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA B 111541 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA B 111542 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111543 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 A 30mA 1/45
10 A 30 mA C 111544 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 A 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA C 111545 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 A 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA C 111546 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 A 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA C 111547 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA C 111548 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 A 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA C 111549 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA C 111550 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 A 30mA 1/45
     
6 A 300 mA C 111551 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 A 300mA 1/45
10 A 300 mA C 111552 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 A 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA C 111553 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 A 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA C 111554 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 A 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA C 111555 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA C 111556 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 A 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA C 111557 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA C 111558 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RCD add-on blocks
Ex9LE

Residual Current add-on blocks 

Tested according to IEC / EN 61009

For combination with MCBs Ex9B

Conditional rated short circuit strength 
Inc 10 kA in combination with Ex9BH 
and 6 kA with Ex9BN

1+N up to 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC type of RCD

Ex9LE residual current add-on blocks are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on electronic technology. It brings advantages of more accurate measuring of residual current and, as 
a consequence, reduction of unwanted tripping. (For possible use of this device, local legal requirements and 
conditions must be fulfi lled.) These devices also do not suff er with magnetization of the tripping unit. Thus, re-
gular testing is not necessary to preserve function of the device.To fulfi ll predescribed mandatory testing given 
by the product standard, it is recommended to test the device regularly with a period of one year.

Given pole version of the RCD add-on block must be combined with MCB of line Ex9B in the following way. 
1+N-pole version of RCD add-on block is possible to combine with 1-pole MCB; 2-pole RCD block with 1+N or 
2-pole MCB; 3-pole and 3+N-pole RCD block with 3-pole MCB, 4-pole RCD block with 3+N or 4-pole MCB. 
These variants enable to create very various combinations to obtain special devices with RCBO functionality.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

LE

Product 

LE: RCD 
add-on 
block

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10, 30, 100, 
300 mA

1PN

Poles

1+N, 2, 3, 
3+N, 4

40 A

Max. 
rated current 

of MCB

40, 63 A

RCBO
s

 Ex9N
L-N

 3P+N
, 6 kA
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RCBOs Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

10 A 30 mA B 111528 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 A 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA B 111529 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 A 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA B 111530 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 A 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA B 111531 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA B 111532 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 A 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA B 111533 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA B 111534 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 A 30mA 1/45
     
10 A 300 mA B 111536 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B10 A 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA B 111537 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B13 A 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA B 111538 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B16 A 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA B 111539 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B20 A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA B 111540 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B25 A 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA B 111541 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B32 A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA B 111542 Ex9NL-N 3P+N B40 A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive part during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111543 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 A 30mA 1/45
10 A 30 mA C 111544 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 A 30mA 1/45
13 A 30 mA C 111545 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 A 30mA 1/45
16 A 30 mA C 111546 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 A 30mA 1/45
20 A 30 mA C 111547 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 A 30mA 1/45
25 A 30 mA C 111548 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 A 30mA 1/45
32 A 30 mA C 111549 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 A 30mA 1/45
40 A 30 mA C 111550 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 A 30mA 1/45
     
6 A 300 mA C 111551 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C6 A 300mA 1/45
10 A 300 mA C 111552 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C10 A 300mA 1/45
13 A 300 mA C 111553 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C13 A 300mA 1/45
16 A 300 mA C 111554 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C16 A 300mA 1/45
20 A 300 mA C 111555 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C20 A 300mA 1/45
25 A 300 mA C 111556 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C25 A 300mA 1/45
32 A 300 mA C 111557 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C32 A 300mA 1/45
40 A 300 mA C 111558 Ex9NL-N 3P+N C40 A 300mA 1/45

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

RC
D

 a
dd

-o
n 

bl
oc

ks
 

Ex
9L

E

RCD add-on blocks
Ex9LE

Residual Current add-on blocks 

Tested according to IEC / EN 61009

For combination with MCBs Ex9B

Conditional rated short circuit strength 
Inc 10 kA in combination with Ex9BH 
and 6 kA with Ex9BN

1+N up to 4-pole versions

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300 mA

Rated currents up to 63 A

Rated operational voltage 230/400 V AC

AC type of RCD

Ex9LE residual current add-on blocks are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are 
based on electronic technology. It brings advantages of more accurate measuring of residual current and, as 
a consequence, reduction of unwanted tripping. (For possible use of this device, local legal requirements and 
conditions must be fulfi lled.) These devices also do not suff er with magnetization of the tripping unit. Thus, re-
gular testing is not necessary to preserve function of the device.To fulfi ll predescribed mandatory testing given 
by the product standard, it is recommended to test the device regularly with a period of one year.

Given pole version of the RCD add-on block must be combined with MCB of line Ex9B in the following way. 
1+N-pole version of RCD add-on block is possible to combine with 1-pole MCB; 2-pole RCD block with 1+N or 
2-pole MCB; 3-pole and 3+N-pole RCD block with 3-pole MCB, 4-pole RCD block with 3+N or 4-pole MCB. 
These variants enable to create very various combinations to obtain special devices with RCBO functionality.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

LE

Product 

LE: RCD 
add-on 
block

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

10, 30, 100, 
300 mA

1PN

Poles

1+N, 2, 3, 
3+N, 4

40 A

Max. 
rated current 

of MCB

40, 63 A
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RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right. 

Use of other MCB accessories is not aff ected by installation of RCD add-on block anyhow.

Input voltage must be connected via MCB, other connection is not acceptable.

Mounting onto MCB

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Aux. or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

1+N-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 1-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 1+N 100557 Ex9LE 10mA 1PN 40A 1/54
10 mA 63 A 1+N 100562 Ex9LE 10mA 1PN 63A 1/54

30 mA 40 A 1+N 100567 Ex9LE 30mA 1PN 40A 1/54
30 mA 63 A 1+N 100572 Ex9LE 30mA 1PN 63A 1/54

100 mA 40 A 1+N 100577 Ex9LE 100mA 1PN 40A 1/54
100 mA 63 A 1+N 100582 Ex9LE 100mA 1PN 63A 1/54

300 mA 40 A 1+N 100587 Ex9LE 300mA 1PN 40A 1/54
300 mA 63 A 1+N 100592 Ex9LE 300mA 1PN 63A 1/54

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

2-pole version

10 mA 40 A 2 100558 Ex9LE 10mA 2P 40A 1/45
10 mA 63 A 2 100563 Ex9LE 10mA 2P 63A 1/45

30 mA 40 A 2 100568 Ex9LE 30mA 2P 40A 1/45
30 mA 63 A 2 100573 Ex9LE 30mA 2P 63A 1/45

100 mA 40 A 2 100578 Ex9LE 100mA 2P 40A 1/45
100 mA 63 A 2 100583 Ex9LE 100mA 2P 63A 1/45

300 mA 40 A 2 100588 Ex9LE 300mA 2P 40A 1/45
300 mA 63 A 2 100593 Ex9LE 300mA 2P 63A 1/45

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 1+N-pole or 2-pole version of MCB Ex9B

RCD
 add-on blocks 

Ex9LE
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RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks are mounted to the MCBs Ex9B from the right. 

Use of other MCB accessories is not aff ected by installation of RCD add-on block anyhow.

Input voltage must be connected via MCB, other connection is not acceptable.

Mounting onto MCB

MCB
Ex9B

1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

RCD add-on block
Ex9LE

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4-pole

Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT, OVT

Up to 2 units

Aux. or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

1+N-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 1-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 1+N 100557 Ex9LE 10mA 1PN 40A 1/54
10 mA 63 A 1+N 100562 Ex9LE 10mA 1PN 63A 1/54

30 mA 40 A 1+N 100567 Ex9LE 30mA 1PN 40A 1/54
30 mA 63 A 1+N 100572 Ex9LE 30mA 1PN 63A 1/54

100 mA 40 A 1+N 100577 Ex9LE 100mA 1PN 40A 1/54
100 mA 63 A 1+N 100582 Ex9LE 100mA 1PN 63A 1/54

300 mA 40 A 1+N 100587 Ex9LE 300mA 1PN 40A 1/54
300 mA 63 A 1+N 100592 Ex9LE 300mA 1PN 63A 1/54

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

2-pole version

10 mA 40 A 2 100558 Ex9LE 10mA 2P 40A 1/45
10 mA 63 A 2 100563 Ex9LE 10mA 2P 63A 1/45

30 mA 40 A 2 100568 Ex9LE 30mA 2P 40A 1/45
30 mA 63 A 2 100573 Ex9LE 30mA 2P 63A 1/45

100 mA 40 A 2 100578 Ex9LE 100mA 2P 40A 1/45
100 mA 63 A 2 100583 Ex9LE 100mA 2P 63A 1/45

300 mA 40 A 2 100588 Ex9LE 300mA 2P 40A 1/45
300 mA 63 A 2 100593 Ex9LE 300mA 2P 63A 1/45

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 1+N-pole or 2-pole version of MCB Ex9B
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RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

3-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 3 100559 Ex9LE 10mA 3P 40A 1/27
10 mA 63 A 3 100564 Ex9LE 10mA 3P 63A 1/27

30 mA 40 A 3 100569 Ex9LE 30mA 3P 40A 1/27
30 mA 63 A 3 100574 Ex9LE 30mA 3P 63A 1/27

100 mA 40 A 3 100579 Ex9LE 100mA 3P 40A 1/27
100 mA 63 A 3 100584 Ex9LE 100mA 3P 63A 1/27

300 mA 40 A 3 100589 Ex9LE 300mA 3P 40A 1/27
300 mA 63 A 3 100594 Ex9LE 300mA 3P 63A 1/27

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

3+N-pole version

10 mA 40 A 3+N 100560 Ex9LE 10mA 3PN 40A 1/27
10 mA 63 A 3+N 100565 Ex9LE 10mA 3PN 63A 1/27

30 mA 40 A 3+N 100570 Ex9LE 30mA 3PN 40A 1/27
30 mA 63 A 3+N 100575 Ex9LE 30mA 3PN 63A 1/27

100 mA 40 A 3+N 100580 Ex9LE 100mA 3PN 40A 1/27
100 mA 63 A 3+N 100585 Ex9LE 100mA 3PN 63A 1/27

300 mA 40 A 3+N 100590 Ex9LE 300mA 3PN 40A 1/27
300 mA 63 A 3+N 100595 Ex9LE 300mA 3PN 63A 1/27

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3-pole version of MCB Ex9B

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

4-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3+N-pole or 4-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 4 100561 Ex9LE 10mA 4P 40A 1/24
10 mA 63 A 4 100566 Ex9LE 10mA 4P 63A 1/24

30 mA 40 A 4 100571 Ex9LE 30mA 4P 40A 1/24
30 mA 63 A 4 100576 Ex9LE 30mA 4P 63A 1/24

100 mA 40 A 4 100581 Ex9LE 100mA 4P 40A 1/24
100 mA 63 A 4 100586 Ex9LE 100mA 4P 63A 1/24

300 mA 40 A 4 100591 Ex9LE 300mA 4P 40A 1/24
300 mA 63 A 4 100596 Ex9LE 300mA 4P 63A 1/24

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

RCD
 add-on blocks 

Ex9LE

Technical data p. 300
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RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

3-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 3 100559 Ex9LE 10mA 3P 40A 1/27
10 mA 63 A 3 100564 Ex9LE 10mA 3P 63A 1/27

30 mA 40 A 3 100569 Ex9LE 30mA 3P 40A 1/27
30 mA 63 A 3 100574 Ex9LE 30mA 3P 63A 1/27

100 mA 40 A 3 100579 Ex9LE 100mA 3P 40A 1/27
100 mA 63 A 3 100584 Ex9LE 100mA 3P 63A 1/27

300 mA 40 A 3 100589 Ex9LE 300mA 3P 40A 1/27
300 mA 63 A 3 100594 Ex9LE 300mA 3P 63A 1/27

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

3+N-pole version

10 mA 40 A 3+N 100560 Ex9LE 10mA 3PN 40A 1/27
10 mA 63 A 3+N 100565 Ex9LE 10mA 3PN 63A 1/27

30 mA 40 A 3+N 100570 Ex9LE 30mA 3PN 40A 1/27
30 mA 63 A 3+N 100575 Ex9LE 30mA 3PN 63A 1/27

100 mA 40 A 3+N 100580 Ex9LE 100mA 3PN 40A 1/27
100 mA 63 A 3+N 100585 Ex9LE 100mA 3PN 63A 1/27

300 mA 40 A 3+N 100590 Ex9LE 300mA 3PN 40A 1/27
300 mA 63 A 3+N 100595 Ex9LE 300mA 3PN 63A 1/27

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3-pole version of MCB Ex9B

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

4-pole version

• AC type of residual current device sensitive on residual AC current
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 250 A
• 10 and 30 mA versions suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed con-

ductive parts during a fault, respectively 
• 100 and 300 mA versions suitable for protection against fi re or as a protection against leakage currents (e.g. due to imperfect 

isolation)
• For combination with 3+N-pole or 4-pole version of MCB Ex9B

10 mA 40 A 4 100561 Ex9LE 10mA 4P 40A 1/24
10 mA 63 A 4 100566 Ex9LE 10mA 4P 63A 1/24

30 mA 40 A 4 100571 Ex9LE 30mA 4P 40A 1/24
30 mA 63 A 4 100576 Ex9LE 30mA 4P 63A 1/24

100 mA 40 A 4 100581 Ex9LE 100mA 4P 40A 1/24
100 mA 63 A 4 100586 Ex9LE 100mA 4P 63A 1/24

300 mA 40 A 4 100591 Ex9LE 300mA 4P 40A 1/24
300 mA 63 A 4 100596 Ex9LE 300mA 4P 63A 1/24

Rated  Rated Poles Article No. Type  Packing
residual current 
current 

RC
D

 a
dd

-o
n 

bl
oc

ks
 

Ex
9L

E

Technical data p. 300



114

NOTES
One-module RCBOs
Ex9NLE, 6 kA

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with 
Overload protection according to EN 61009-1

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1P+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of integrated circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

1-module (18 mm) width

Suitable for applications from -35 to +70°C

Voltage dependent Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE have only 1 module, 
so they can save one modular space in enclosure comparison to classical RCBO. They are based on electro-
nic evaluation principle more accurate measuring of residual current. These devices also do not suff er with 
magnetization of the tripping unit. RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is 
recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

The insulation test must be performed in the top terminals and with the device in the OFF position.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NLE

Product 

NLE: 1M 
RCBO

EL

Detection 
principle

EL:
electronic

1P+N

Poles

1P+N

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30mA

Residual rated 
current

30 mA
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One-module RCBOs
Ex9NLE, 6 kA

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with 
Overload protection according to EN 61009-1

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

1P+N-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 40 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of integrated circuit breaker

AC and A type of RCBO

1-module (18 mm) width

Suitable for applications from -35 to +70°C

Voltage dependent Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE have only 1 module, 
so they can save one modular space in enclosure comparison to classical RCBO. They are based on electro-
nic evaluation principle more accurate measuring of residual current. These devices also do not suff er with 
magnetization of the tripping unit. RCBOs should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is 
recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions.

The insulation test must be performed in the top terminals and with the device in the OFF position.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NLE

Product 

NLE: 1M 
RCBO

EL

Detection 
principle

EL:
electronic

1P+N

Poles

1P+N

16A

Rated 
current

6 — 40 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

_: AC
A: A

B

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30mA

Residual rated 
current

30 mA
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One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NLE from the left side.

Accessories

RCBO
Ex9NLE

1-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units

One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA B 111146 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B6 30mA 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA B 111147 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B10 30mA  1/12/144
16 A 30 mA B 111148 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B16 30mA  1/12/144
20 A 30 mA B 111149 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B20 30mA  1/12/144
25 A 30 mA B 111150 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B25 30mA 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA B 111151 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B32 30mA 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA B 111152 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B40 30mA 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111153 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C6 30mA  1/12/144
10 A 30 mA C 111154 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C10 30mA 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA C 111155 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C16 30mA  1/12/144
20 A 30 mA C 111156 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C20 30mA 1/12/144
25 A 30 mA C 111157 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C25 30mA  1/12/144
32 A 30 mA C 111158 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C32 30mA  1/12/144
40 A 30 mA C 111159 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C40 30mA 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   
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One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NLE from the left side.

Accessories

RCBO
Ex9NLE

1-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units

One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

AC type, characteristic B

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA B 111146 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B6 30mA 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA B 111147 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B10 30mA  1/12/144
16 A 30 mA B 111148 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B16 30mA  1/12/144
20 A 30 mA B 111149 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B20 30mA  1/12/144
25 A 30 mA B 111150 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B25 30mA 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA B 111151 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B32 30mA 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA B 111152 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B40 30mA 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

AC type, characteristic C

• AC type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111153 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C6 30mA  1/12/144
10 A 30 mA C 111154 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C10 30mA 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA C 111155 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C16 30mA  1/12/144
20 A 30 mA C 111156 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C20 30mA 1/12/144
25 A 30 mA C 111157 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C25 30mA  1/12/144
32 A 30 mA C 111158 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C32 30mA  1/12/144
40 A 30 mA C 111159 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C40 30mA 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   
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One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA B 111160 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B6 30mA A 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA B 111161 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B10 30mA A 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA B 111162 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B16 30mA A 1/12/144
20 A 30 mA B 111163 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B20 30mA A  1/12/144
25 A 30 mA B 111164 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B25 30mA A 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA B 111165 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B32 30mA A 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA B 111166 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B40 30mA A 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111167 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C6 30mA A 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA C 111168 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C10 30mA A 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA C 111169 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C16 30mA A 1/12/144
20 A 30 mA C 111170 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C20 30mA A 1/12/144
25 A 30 mA C 111171 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C25 30mA A 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA C 111172 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C32 30mA A 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA C 111173 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C40 30mA A 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   
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One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA B 111160 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B6 30mA A 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA B 111161 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B10 30mA A 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA B 111162 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B16 30mA A 1/12/144
20 A 30 mA B 111163 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B20 30mA A  1/12/144
25 A 30 mA B 111164 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B25 30mA A 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA B 111165 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B32 30mA A 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA B 111166 Ex9NLE EL 1PN B40 30mA A 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively 

6 A 30 mA C 111167 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C6 30mA A 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA C 111168 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C10 30mA A 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA C 111169 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C16 30mA A 1/12/144
20 A 30 mA C 111170 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C20 30mA A 1/12/144
25 A 30 mA C 111171 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C25 30mA A 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA C 111172 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C32 30mA A 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA C 111173 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C40 30mA A 1/12/144

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

ARC FAULT
DETECTION

DEVICES
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NOTES AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual 
Current Operated function

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

2-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 32 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

A type of built-in RCD

3-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Voltage dependent Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breakers with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL 
are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are based on electronic evaluation principle 
for more accurate measuring of residual current. It provides overload, short circuit, leakage protection and arc 
fault detection. This device off ers full protection for all types of applications in 3-module width solution.

These devices also do not suff er with magnetization of the tripping unit. Thus, there is no mandatory testing 
period, but they must be tested regularly. Local law or regulations may apply on utilization and testing period. 
The recommendation is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NLA

Product 

NLA: AFDD

EL

Detection
principle

EL:
electronic

2P

Poles

2P

32

Rated 
current

6 — 32 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

A: A

C

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA



121

AF
D

D
s

Ex
9N

LA
 E

L,
 6

 k
A

AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual 
Current Operated function

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

2-pole version

Rated residual current 30 mA

Rated currents up to 32 A

B and C tripping characteristics 
of installed circuit breaker

A type of built-in RCD

3-module width

Suitable for applications from -25 to +40°C

Voltage dependent Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breakers with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL 
are suitable for domestic as well as industrial applications. They are based on electronic evaluation principle 
for more accurate measuring of residual current. It provides overload, short circuit, leakage protection and arc 
fault detection. This device off ers full protection for all types of applications in 3-module width solution.

These devices also do not suff er with magnetization of the tripping unit. Thus, there is no mandatory testing 
period, but they must be tested regularly. Local law or regulations may apply on utilization and testing period. 
The recommendation is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

NLA

Product 

NLA: AFDD

EL

Detection
principle

EL:
electronic

2P

Poles

2P

32

Rated 
current

6 — 32 A

A

Sensitivity 
to type 

of current

A: A

C

Tripping 
characteristic 

of MCB

B
C

30 mA

Rated 
residual 
current

30 mA
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AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• Protection against the eff ect of arc faults
• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively
• Indicator light on the front of the device for easy status overview

6 A 30 mA B 113629 Ex9NLA EL 2P B6 A 30mA  1/4/48
10 A 30 mA B 113630 Ex9NLA EL 2P B10 A 30mA  1/4/48
13 A 30 mA B 113631 Ex9NLA EL 2P B13 A 30mA  1/4/48
16 A 30 mA B 113632 Ex9NLA EL 2P B16 A 30mA  1/4/48
20 A 30 mA B 113633 Ex9NLA EL 2P B20 A 30mA  1/4/48
25 A 30 mA B 113634 Ex9NLA EL 2P B25 A 30mA  1/4/48
32 A 30 mA B 113635 Ex9NLA EL 2P B32 A 30mA  1/4/48

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• Protection against the eff ect of arc faults
• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively
• Indicator light on the front of the device for easy status overview

6 A 30 mA C 113636 Ex9NLA EL 2P C6 A 30mA  1/4/48
10 A 30 mA C 113637 Ex9NLA EL 2P C10 A 30mA  1/4/48
13 A 30 mA C 113638 Ex9NLA EL 2P C13 A 30mA  1/4/48
16 A 30 mA C 113639 Ex9NLA EL 2P C16 A 30mA  1/4/48
20 A 30 mA C 113640 Ex9NLA EL 2P C20 A 30mA  1/4/48
25 A 30 mA C 113641 Ex9NLA EL 2P C25 A 30mA  1/4/48
32 A 30 mA C 113642 Ex9NLA EL 2P C32 A 30mA  1/4/48

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

AFD
D

s
Ex9N

LA
 EL, 6 kA

AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NLA EL from the left side.

Accessories

AFDD
Ex9NLA EL

3-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units
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AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

A type, characteristic B

• Protection against the eff ect of arc faults
• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• B characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively
• Indicator light on the front of the device for easy status overview

6 A 30 mA B 113629 Ex9NLA EL 2P B6 A 30mA  1/4/48
10 A 30 mA B 113630 Ex9NLA EL 2P B10 A 30mA  1/4/48
13 A 30 mA B 113631 Ex9NLA EL 2P B13 A 30mA  1/4/48
16 A 30 mA B 113632 Ex9NLA EL 2P B16 A 30mA  1/4/48
20 A 30 mA B 113633 Ex9NLA EL 2P B20 A 30mA  1/4/48
25 A 30 mA B 113634 Ex9NLA EL 2P B25 A 30mA  1/4/48
32 A 30 mA B 113635 Ex9NLA EL 2P B32 A 30mA  1/4/48

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   

A type, characteristic C

• Protection against the eff ect of arc faults
• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of installed circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Suitable for protection of people in case of direct and indirect contact with live parts and exposed conductive parts during a fault, 

respectively
• Indicator light on the front of the device for easy status overview

6 A 30 mA C 113636 Ex9NLA EL 2P C6 A 30mA  1/4/48
10 A 30 mA C 113637 Ex9NLA EL 2P C10 A 30mA  1/4/48
13 A 30 mA C 113638 Ex9NLA EL 2P C13 A 30mA  1/4/48
16 A 30 mA C 113639 Ex9NLA EL 2P C16 A 30mA  1/4/48
20 A 30 mA C 113640 Ex9NLA EL 2P C20 A 30mA  1/4/48
25 A 30 mA C 113641 Ex9NLA EL 2P C25 A 30mA  1/4/48
32 A 30 mA C 113642 Ex9NLA EL 2P C32 A 30mA  1/4/48

Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing 
current residual tripping No.  
 current char.   
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AFDDs Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Auxiliary contact AXC31

Signal contact AXLC31

Shunt trip release SHTC31

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NLA EL from the left side.

Accessories

AFDD
Ex9NLA EL

3-module width

Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units

Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units

Technical data p. 306
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Important MID certification

Easy mounting on DIN rails in consumer units

Active and reactive energy

Programable by infrared eye

Separetly countable forward and reverse  
energy = use for PV systems

Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication

S0 programmable output rate

Direct or indirect (CT) connection

1 or 3-phase types

1 or 2-tariff versions

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

5 10

3

2

8

10

1

7

4

6

9

5

ENERGY METERS

Professional tips

Energy meters Ex9EM

Basic Energy Meters according to 
EN 62052-11, EN 62053-21

Mounting on DIN rails

Operating voltage Ue 230V AC

Fixed rated current

LCD or Mechanical register

1 module width

Energy Meters Ex9EM are basic meters of electric energy. We provide 3 types with LCD or Mechanical register.

Installation Energy Meters Ex9EM are suitable for residential and industrial applications. The biggest advan-
tage is mounting on DIN rails inside consumer units. They will fi nd their use everywhere where it is needed to 
count consumed energy.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

EM

Product 

EM:
Energy
meters

45 A

Rated current

32 A
45 A

1M

Modules

1M

1

Poles

1

MCH

Version

_: LCD
MCH: 

Mechanical

1T

Tariff s

1T: 1 tariff 
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Energy meters Ex9EM

Basic Energy Meters according to 
EN 62052-11, EN 62053-21

Mounting on DIN rails

Operating voltage Ue 230V AC

Fixed rated current

LCD or Mechanical register

1 module width

Energy Meters Ex9EM are basic meters of electric energy. We provide 3 types with LCD or Mechanical register.

Installation Energy Meters Ex9EM are suitable for residential and industrial applications. The biggest advan-
tage is mounting on DIN rails inside consumer units. They will fi nd their use everywhere where it is needed to 
count consumed energy.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

EM

Product 

EM:
Energy
meters

45 A

Rated current

32 A
45 A

1M

Modules

1M

1

Poles

1

MCH

Version

_: LCD
MCH: 

Mechanical

1T

Tariff s

1T: 1 tariff 
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Energy Meters Ex9EM

Energy Meters

45 A 1 1 107282 Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T 1/10/120
45 A 1 1 107283 Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH 1/10/120
32 A 1 1 107286 Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T 1/10/120

Rated Poles Modules Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• Basic energy meters
• With LCD display or mechanical counter
• 32 A or 45 A direct measurement
• Width 1MU

Smart Energy Meters
Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters according to
EN 50470-1/3

MID certifi cation

Mounting on DIN rails

Operating voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Fixed rated current or adjustable by CT

1 or 2-tariff  versions

LCD display

Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication

1, 2 or 4-module width versions

Infrared eye

Software and hardware for IR communication

Energy Meters Ex9EMS are smart meters of electric energy. We provide wide range of types with various pa-
rameters. Rated current can be fi xed or adjustable by Current Transformer. LCD display is a matter of course 
together with infrared eye for easy read out. Possibility of M-Bus or ModBus communication do from energy 
meters proper smart device.

Installation Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS are suitable for residential and industrial applications. The biggest 
advatage is mounting on DIN rails inside cunsomer units. They will fi nd their use everywhere where it is nee-
ded to count consumed energy.

We off er even cable for IR communication and software can be downloaded from our website.

Energy meters are off ered in 1, 2 or 4-modules width versions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

EMS

Product 

EMS:
Smart

Energy
Meters

_

Communica-
tion

_: _
MB: M-Bus

MO: ModBus

45A

Rated current

45A
100A

CT: current
transformer

1M

Modules

1M
2M
4M

1P

Poles

1P
3P

1T

Tariff s

1T: 1 tariff 
2T: 2 tariff s

Energy M
eters

Ex9EM

Technical data p. 310
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Energy Meters Ex9EM

Energy Meters

45 A 1 1 107282 Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T 1/10/120
45 A 1 1 107283 Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH 1/10/120
32 A 1 1 107286 Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T 1/10/120

Rated Poles Modules Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• Basic energy meters
• With LCD display or mechanical counter
• 32 A or 45 A direct measurement
• Width 1MU

Sm
ar
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Smart Energy Meters
Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters according to
EN 50470-1/3

MID certifi cation

Mounting on DIN rails

Operating voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Fixed rated current or adjustable by CT

1 or 2-tariff  versions

LCD display

Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication

1, 2 or 4-module width versions

Infrared eye

Software and hardware for IR communication

Energy Meters Ex9EMS are smart meters of electric energy. We provide wide range of types with various pa-
rameters. Rated current can be fi xed or adjustable by Current Transformer. LCD display is a matter of course 
together with infrared eye for easy read out. Possibility of M-Bus or ModBus communication do from energy 
meters proper smart device.

Installation Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS are suitable for residential and industrial applications. The biggest 
advatage is mounting on DIN rails inside cunsomer units. They will fi nd their use everywhere where it is nee-
ded to count consumed energy.

We off er even cable for IR communication and software can be downloaded from our website.

Energy meters are off ered in 1, 2 or 4-modules width versions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

EMS

Product 

EMS:
Smart

Energy
Meters

_

Communica-
tion

_: _
MB: M-Bus

MO: ModBus

45A

Rated current

45A
100A

CT: current
transformer

1M

Modules

1M
2M
4M

1P

Poles

1P
3P

1T

Tariff s

1T: 1 tariff 
2T: 2 tariff s
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Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters - 1 pole 1 module

Smart Energy Meters - 1 pole 2 modules

45A -  107287 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 1T 1/1/60
45A -  107288 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 2T 1/1/60
45A M-Bus  107289 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MB 2T 1/1/60
45A ModBus  107290 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MO 2T 1/1/60

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• 1 or 2-tariff  versions
• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct connection
• Width 1MU

100A -  107291 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 1T 1/1/48
100A -  107292 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 2T 1/1/48
100A M-Bus  107293 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MB 2T 1/1/48
100A ModBus  107294 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MO 2T 1/1/48

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• 1 or 2-tariff  versions
• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct connection
• Width 2MU

Smart Energy Meters - 3 poles 4 modules

100A -  107295 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A 2T 1/1/36
100A M-Bus  107296 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A MB 2T 1/1/36
100A ModBus  107297 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A MO 2T 1/1/36

CT -  107298 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT 2T 1/1/36
CT M-Bus  107299 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT MB 2T 1/1/36
CT ModBus  107300 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT MO 2T 1/1/36

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct or CT connection
• Width 4MU

Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS

IR Connecting Cable

Bracket for IR Cable

IR connecting cable with USB  109855 IR USB 1

Description   Article No. Type Packing

• Infrared connecting cable with USB
• Magnetic connection with bracket to prevent movement
• Need to use a bracket 

Ex9EMS 1P 1M  109856 IR BR 1M 1
Ex9EMS 1P 2M 109857 IR BR 2M 1
Ex9EMS 3P 4M 109858 IR BR 4M 1

For   Article  Type Packing 
energy meters No.

• Size depends on modular width of EMS energy meter

Sm
art Energy M

eters
Ex9EM

S
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Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters - 1 pole 1 module

Smart Energy Meters - 1 pole 2 modules

45A -  107287 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 1T 1/1/60
45A -  107288 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 2T 1/1/60
45A M-Bus  107289 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MB 2T 1/1/60
45A ModBus  107290 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MO 2T 1/1/60

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• 1 or 2-tariff  versions
• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct connection
• Width 1MU

100A -  107291 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 1T 1/1/48
100A -  107292 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 2T 1/1/48
100A M-Bus  107293 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MB 2T 1/1/48
100A ModBus  107294 Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MO 2T 1/1/48

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• 1 or 2-tariff  versions
• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct connection
• Width 2MU

Smart Energy Meters - 3 poles 4 modules

100A -  107295 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A 2T 1/1/36
100A M-Bus  107296 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A MB 2T 1/1/36
100A ModBus  107297 Ex9EMS 3P 4M 100A MO 2T 1/1/36

CT -  107298 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT 2T 1/1/36
CT M-Bus  107299 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT MB 2T 1/1/36
CT ModBus  107300 Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT MO 2T 1/1/36

Rated Communication  Article No. Type  Packing
current 

• Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication
• Direct or CT connection
• Width 4MU

Smart Energy Meters Ex9EMS

IR Connecting Cable

Bracket for IR Cable

IR connecting cable with USB  109855 IR USB 1

Description   Article No. Type Packing

• Infrared connecting cable with USB
• Magnetic connection with bracket to prevent movement
• Need to use a bracket 

Ex9EMS 1P 1M  109856 IR BR 1M 1
Ex9EMS 1P 2M 109857 IR BR 2M 1
Ex9EMS 3P 4M 109858 IR BR 4M 1

For   Article  Type Packing 
energy meters No.

• Size depends on modular width of EMS energy meter
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NOTES
Current Transformers
CT

Solid core

Primary current up to 1 000 A

Accuracy class 0,5

We off ers wide range of solid core current transformers. Their purpose is in measuring primary currents and 
produce a proportional secondary current signal. They are perfectly suitable for installation in combination with 
a Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT smart energy meters and Ex9EM 3P 4M CT 1T energy meter.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

CT

Product

CT

5/100A

CT ratio 

5/100A
5/150A
5/200A
5/250A
5/300A
5/400A
5/500A
5/600A
5/1000A

SC

Version

SC: Solid
Core
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Current Transformers
CT

Solid core

Primary current up to 1 000 A

Accuracy class 0,5

We off ers wide range of solid core current transformers. Their purpose is in measuring primary currents and 
produce a proportional secondary current signal. They are perfectly suitable for installation in combination with 
a Ex9EMS 3P 4M CT smart energy meters and Ex9EM 3P 4M CT 1T energy meter.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

CT

Product

CT

5/100A

CT ratio 

5/100A
5/150A
5/200A
5/250A
5/300A
5/400A
5/500A
5/600A
5/1000A

SC

Version

SC: Solid
Core



134

Current Transformers CT

Current transformers - Solid core

• Primary current up to 1000A

5/100A 107301 CT 5/100A SC 1/1/100
5/150A 107302 CT 5/150A SC 1/1/100
5/200A 107303 CT 5/200A SC 1/1/100
5/250A 107304 CT 5/250A SC 1/1/100
5/300A 107305 CT 5/300A SC 1/1/100
5/400A 107306 CT 5/400A SC 1/1/60
5/500A 107307 CT 5/500A SC 1/1/60
5/600A 107308 CT 5/600A SC 1/1/60
5/1000A 107309 CT 5/1000A SC 1/1/30

Ratio Article No. Type  Packing

Current Transform
ers

C
T

Technical data p. 317
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Current Transformers CT

Current transformers - Solid core

• Primary current up to 1000A

5/100A 107301 CT 5/100A SC 1/1/100
5/150A 107302 CT 5/150A SC 1/1/100
5/200A 107303 CT 5/200A SC 1/1/100
5/250A 107304 CT 5/250A SC 1/1/100
5/300A 107305 CT 5/300A SC 1/1/100
5/400A 107306 CT 5/400A SC 1/1/60
5/500A 107307 CT 5/500A SC 1/1/60
5/600A 107308 CT 5/600A SC 1/1/60
5/1000A 107309 CT 5/1000A SC 1/1/30

Ratio Article No. Type  Packing

MOTOR 
PROTECTIVE

CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
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5 year warranty 

Suitable for 1-phase as well 3-phase circuits

Rated current up to 25 A

Protection against overload, short circuit  
and phase-loss

Compact dimensions 

Easy mounting on DIN rail

Suitable for residential distribution boards

Wide range of accessories

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

6

8

3

7

2

4

5

MOTOR PROTECTIVE 
CIRCUIT BREAKERS

Professional tips

Motor Protective Circuit
Breakers Ex9SN25B

Manual motor protective circuit breakers

Meet requirements of EN 60947-2 
and EN 60947-4-1

Rated current Ie up to 25 A at 415 V AC-3

Rated operating voltage Ue up to 400/415 V

Short-circuit protection

Disconnect function
 Overload protection
 Loss-phase protection

Suitable for three and single-phase applications

Wide range of accessories

Manual motor starters are electromechanical protection devices for the main circuit. They are used mainly to 
switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them fuseless against short circuit and phase loss. 

Fuseless protection with a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-
-circuit condition, by switching off  the motor within milliseconds. 

Manual motor starter combinations are setup together with contactors and overload relays.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

SN

Product 

SN:
motor 

protective
circuit

breaker

25

Frame 
size

25:
up to 25A

B

Operation
type

B:
push

button

10A

Rated
current

0.16A - 25A
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Motor Protective Circuit
Breakers Ex9SN25B

Manual motor protective circuit breakers

Meet requirements of EN 60947-2 
and EN 60947-4-1

Rated current Ie up to 25 A at 415 V AC-3

Rated operating voltage Ue up to 400/415 V

Short-circuit protection

Disconnect function
 Overload protection
 Loss-phase protection

Suitable for three and single-phase applications

Wide range of accessories

Manual motor starters are electromechanical protection devices for the main circuit. They are used mainly to 
switch motors manually ON/OFF and protect them fuseless against short circuit and phase loss. 

Fuseless protection with a manual motor starter saves costs, space and ensures a quick reaction under short-
-circuit condition, by switching off  the motor within milliseconds. 

Manual motor starter combinations are setup together with contactors and overload relays.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

SN

Product 

SN:
motor 

protective
circuit

breaker

25

Frame 
size

25:
up to 25A

B

Operation
type

B:
push

button

10A

Rated
current

0.16A - 25A
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Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Auxiliary contacts ASNA

Auxiliary contacts ASNB

Alarm contact ASNF

Shunt trip release ASNT

Undervoltage release ASNUV

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE

Accessories

Voltage releases
ASNT or ASNUV

Up to 1 unit

Alarm contact
ASNF

Up to 1 unit

Front-mounted
auxiliary contact

ASNB
Up to 1 unit

Side-mounted
auxiliary contact

ASNA
Up to 2 units

Motor protective 
circuit breakers 

Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Motor protective circuit breakers, 3-pole

0.16 A 0.10 - 0.16 A 1.5 A 108940 Ex9SN25B 0.16A 1/64
0.25 A 0.16 - 0.25 A 2.4 A 108941 Ex9SN25B 0.25A 1/64
0.40 A 0.25 - 0.40 A 5 A 108942 Ex9SN25B 0.4A 1/64
0.63 A 0.40 - 0.63 A 8 A 108943 Ex9SN25B 0.63A 1/64
1.0 A 0.63 - 1.00 A 13 A. 108944 Ex9SN25B 1A 1/64
1.6 A 1.0 - 1.6 A  22.5 A 108945 Ex9SN25B 1.6A 1/64
2.5 A 1.6 - 2.5 A  33.5 A 108946 Ex9SN25B 2.5A 1/64
4.0 A 2.5 - 4.0 A  51 A 108947 Ex9SN25B 4A 1/64
6.3 A 4.0 - 6.3 A  78 A 108948 Ex9SN25B 6.3A 1/64
10 A 6.0 - 10 A  138 A 108949 Ex9SN25B 10A 1/64
14 A 9.0 - 14 A  170 A 108950 Ex9SN25B 14A 1/64
18 A 13 - 18 A  223 A 108951 Ex9SN25B 18A 1/64
23 A 17 - 23 A  327 A 108952 Ex9SN25B 23A 1/64
25 A 20 - 25 A  327 A 108953 Ex9SN25B 25A 1/64

Rated Tripping current Short-circuit Article Type Packing
current Ie setting range Ir  current Ii No.

• Adjustable overload protection Ir 
• Fixed instantaneous short-circuit current protection Ii (ca. 11 - 14 x Ie) 
• Temperature compensation function to reduce the impact of ambient temperature

M
otor Protective Circuit 
Breakers Ex9SN

25B
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Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Auxiliary contacts ASNA

Auxiliary contacts ASNB

Alarm contact ASNF

Shunt trip release ASNT

Undervoltage release ASNUV

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE

Accessories

Voltage releases
ASNT or ASNUV

Up to 1 unit

Alarm contact
ASNF

Up to 1 unit

Front-mounted
auxiliary contact

ASNB
Up to 1 unit

Side-mounted
auxiliary contact

ASNA
Up to 2 units

Motor protective 
circuit breakers 

Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Motor protective circuit breakers, 3-pole

0.16 A 0.10 - 0.16 A 1.5 A 108940 Ex9SN25B 0.16A 1/64
0.25 A 0.16 - 0.25 A 2.4 A 108941 Ex9SN25B 0.25A 1/64
0.40 A 0.25 - 0.40 A 5 A 108942 Ex9SN25B 0.4A 1/64
0.63 A 0.40 - 0.63 A 8 A 108943 Ex9SN25B 0.63A 1/64
1.0 A 0.63 - 1.00 A 13 A. 108944 Ex9SN25B 1A 1/64
1.6 A 1.0 - 1.6 A  22.5 A 108945 Ex9SN25B 1.6A 1/64
2.5 A 1.6 - 2.5 A  33.5 A 108946 Ex9SN25B 2.5A 1/64
4.0 A 2.5 - 4.0 A  51 A 108947 Ex9SN25B 4A 1/64
6.3 A 4.0 - 6.3 A  78 A 108948 Ex9SN25B 6.3A 1/64
10 A 6.0 - 10 A  138 A 108949 Ex9SN25B 10A 1/64
14 A 9.0 - 14 A  170 A 108950 Ex9SN25B 14A 1/64
18 A 13 - 18 A  223 A 108951 Ex9SN25B 18A 1/64
23 A 17 - 23 A  327 A 108952 Ex9SN25B 23A 1/64
25 A 20 - 25 A  327 A 108953 Ex9SN25B 25A 1/64

Rated Tripping current Short-circuit Article Type Packing
current Ie setting range Ir  current Ii No.

• Adjustable overload protection Ir 
• Fixed instantaneous short-circuit current protection Ii (ca. 11 - 14 x Ie) 
• Temperature compensation function to reduce the impact of ambient temperature
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ACCESSORIES
FOR

INSTALLATION
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5 year warranty

Test switch on signal contact units 

Contact state indication in voltage releases 

Compatible with NOARK devices line up

Easy mounting

Robust construction

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

4

5

2

3
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ACCESSORIES FOR 
INSTALLATION DEVICES

Professional tips

Accessories for
Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for installation devices Ex9B (Ex9BH, 
Ex9BN, Ex9B40J, Ex9B125, Ex9BD, Ex9BP, Ex9BL), 
Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP 

Auxiliary contacts synchronnous with main 
contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the 
circuit breaker 

Shunt trip releases

Locking devices

Undervoltage releases

Overvoltage release

According to IEC/EN 60947-1 
and IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one installation device. It 
can be used up to two releases plus up to three units of auxiliary or signal contacts (two units in case of AX3122 
with two pairs of contacts) plus one unit of RCD-block (only for Ex9B MCBs).

Release units are mounted from the left to the installation device. 

Auxiliary and signal contact units must be mounted from the left to the device or to the release unit(s) when 
installed. Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination(s) of contacts.

AX31

Auxiliary 
contact

AL31

Signal 
contact

AXL31

Auxiliary and 
signal contact

SHT31

Shunt trip 
release

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

UVT31

Undervoltage 
release

OVT31

Overvoltage 
release

LK-I

Locking 
device
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Accessories for
Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for installation devices Ex9B (Ex9BH, 
Ex9BN, Ex9B40J, Ex9B125, Ex9BD, Ex9BP, Ex9BL), 
Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP 

Auxiliary contacts synchronnous with main 
contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the 
circuit breaker 

Shunt trip releases

Locking devices

Undervoltage releases

Overvoltage release

According to IEC/EN 60947-1 
and IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one installation device. It 
can be used up to two releases plus up to three units of auxiliary or signal contacts (two units in case of AX3122 
with two pairs of contacts) plus one unit of RCD-block (only for Ex9B MCBs).

Release units are mounted from the left to the installation device. 

Auxiliary and signal contact units must be mounted from the left to the device or to the release unit(s) when 
installed. Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination(s) of contacts.

AX31

Auxiliary 
contact

AL31

Signal 
contact

AXL31

Auxiliary and 
signal contact

SHT31

Shunt trip 
release

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

UVT31

Undervoltage 
release

OVT31

Overvoltage 
release

LK-I

Locking 
device
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Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Auxiliary 1 CO 100540 AX3111 1/96
Auxiliary 2 CO 100542 AX3122 1/96
Signal 1 CO 100541 AL3111 1/96
Auxiliary + signal 1 CO + 1 CO 100543 AXL31 1/96

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wiring diagrams

AX3111 AX3122 AXL31AL3111

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11

- 110 — 415 110 — 130 100544 SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
- 48 48 100545 SHT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
- 12 — 24 12 — 24 100546 SHT31 12-24V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 110 — 415 110 — 130 100547 SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
1 CO 48 48 100548 SHT3111 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 12 — 24 12 — 24 100549 SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Wiring diagrams

SHT31 SHT3111

Locking by padlock  110193 LK-I 1/16/240

Function  Article No. Type  Packing

• Possibility of locking installation devices in ON or OFF position
• Suitable for devices - Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9BD, Ex9BP, Ex9BL, Ex9BI, Ex9PN, Ex9IP, Ex9I125, Ex9I40, Ex9BT, SHT31, UVT31, OVT31
• Padlock is not included

Auxiliary and signal contact units

Locking devices

Shunt trip releases

Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

- 220 — 240 - 100550 UVT31 220-240V AC 1/96
- 48 48 100551 UVT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NC 220 — 240 - 100552 UVT3101 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NC 48 48 100553 UVT3101 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NO 220 — 240 - 100554 UVT3110 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NO 48 48 100555 UVT3110 48V AC/DC 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Wiring diagrams

UVT31 UVT3101 UVT3110

- 280V AC±5% - 100556 OVT31 280V AC±5% 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Wiring diagram

OVT31

C2C1

LN

U>

• Overvoltage release is not a protection against transient overvoltage and does not supersede surge protection devices

Undervoltage releases

Overvoltage releases

Accessories for 
Ex9B

 and Ex9PN
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Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Auxiliary 1 CO 100540 AX3111 1/96
Auxiliary 2 CO 100542 AX3122 1/96
Signal 1 CO 100541 AL3111 1/96
Auxiliary + signal 1 CO + 1 CO 100543 AXL31 1/96

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wiring diagrams

AX3111 AX3122 AXL31AL3111

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11

- 110 — 415 110 — 130 100544 SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
- 48 48 100545 SHT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
- 12 — 24 12 — 24 100546 SHT31 12-24V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 110 — 415 110 — 130 100547 SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
1 CO 48 48 100548 SHT3111 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 12 — 24 12 — 24 100549 SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Wiring diagrams

SHT31 SHT3111

Locking by padlock  110193 LK-I 1/16/240

Function  Article No. Type  Packing

• Possibility of locking installation devices in ON or OFF position
• Suitable for devices - Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9BD, Ex9BP, Ex9BL, Ex9BI, Ex9PN, Ex9IP, Ex9I125, Ex9I40, Ex9BT, SHT31, UVT31, OVT31
• Padlock is not included

Auxiliary and signal contact units

Locking devices

Shunt trip releases

Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

- 220 — 240 - 100550 UVT31 220-240V AC 1/96
- 48 48 100551 UVT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NC 220 — 240 - 100552 UVT3101 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NC 48 48 100553 UVT3101 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NO 220 — 240 - 100554 UVT3110 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NO 48 48 100555 UVT3110 48V AC/DC 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Wiring diagrams

UVT31 UVT3101 UVT3110

- 280V AC±5% - 100556 OVT31 280V AC±5% 1/96

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Wiring diagram

OVT31

C2C1

LN

U>

• Overvoltage release is not a protection against transient overvoltage and does not supersede surge protection devices

Undervoltage releases

Overvoltage releases
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NOTES Accessories for Ex9N 

Accessories for Ex9N -
(Ex9NLA EL, Ex9NLE EL, Ex9NL-N)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts 
of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the 
circuit breaker 

Shunt trip releases

Undervoltage releases

According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one installation device.
It can be used up to two releases plus up to three units of auxiliary or signal contacts

Shunt trip release SHTC31 can be used for remote switch off  function, undervoltage release UVTC31 to switch 
connected device off  in case of voltage drop.

Auxiliary and signal contact units must be mounted from the left to the device or to the release unit(s) when
installed. Contact units are equipped with 1 changeover contact (CO).

Type Key

AXC31

Auxiliary 
contact

Auxiliary 
signal contact

SHTC31

Shunt trip
release

UVTC31

Undervoltage
release

AXLC31
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Ex
9N

Accessories for Ex9N 

Accessories for Ex9N -
(Ex9NLA EL, Ex9NLE EL, Ex9NL-N)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts 
of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the 
circuit breaker 

Shunt trip releases

Undervoltage releases

According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one installation device.
It can be used up to two releases plus up to three units of auxiliary or signal contacts

Shunt trip release SHTC31 can be used for remote switch off  function, undervoltage release UVTC31 to switch 
connected device off  in case of voltage drop.

Auxiliary and signal contact units must be mounted from the left to the device or to the release unit(s) when
installed. Contact units are equipped with 1 changeover contact (CO).

Type Key

AXC31

Auxiliary 
contact

Auxiliary 
signal contact

SHTC31

Shunt trip
release

UVTC31

Undervoltage
release

AXLC31
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Accessories for Ex9N 

Auxiliary and signal contact units

Auxiliary 1 CO 112869 AXC31 11 12/180
Signal 1 CO 112870 AXLC31 11 12/180

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Shunt trip releases

- 230/400 - 103548 SHTC31 230/400V AC 1/135
- 48 48 112871 SHTC31 48V AC/DC 1/135
- 24 24 112872 SHTC31 24V AC/DC 1/135

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Undervoltage releases

- 230V - 103552 UVTC31 230V AC 1/135

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Wiring diagrams

AXC31 / AXLC31

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Wiring diagrams

SHTC31

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Wiring diagrams

UVTC31

Accessories for RCCBs 
Ex9LB63

Accessories for Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contacts synchronnous with main 
contacts of the device

According to EN 60947-5-1 and EN 60947-1

Auxiliary contact 1CO 

Auxiliary contacts AX35 are designed for B type RCCB Ex9LB63. Units are mounted from the left to the installa-
tion device. Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination of contacts.

Type Key

AX35

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9LB63

Accessories for 
Ex9N

Technical data p. 332
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Accessories for Ex9N 

Auxiliary and signal contact units

Auxiliary 1 CO 112869 AXC31 11 12/180
Signal 1 CO 112870 AXLC31 11 12/180

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Shunt trip releases

- 230/400 - 103548 SHTC31 230/400V AC 1/135
- 48 48 112871 SHTC31 48V AC/DC 1/135
- 24 24 112872 SHTC31 24V AC/DC 1/135

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Undervoltage releases

- 230V - 103552 UVTC31 230V AC 1/135

Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.

Wiring diagrams

AXC31 / AXLC31

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Wiring diagrams

SHTC31

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Wiring diagrams

UVTC31

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
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fo
r R

CC
Bs

Ex
9L

B
63

Accessories for RCCBs 
Ex9LB63

Accessories for Residual Current Circuit Breakers 
Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contacts synchronnous with main 
contacts of the device

According to EN 60947-5-1 and EN 60947-1

Auxiliary contact 1CO 

Auxiliary contacts AX35 are designed for B type RCCB Ex9LB63. Units are mounted from the left to the installa-
tion device. Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination of contacts.

Type Key

AX35

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9LB63
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Accessories for RCCBs Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contact unit

Auxiliary 1 CO 113249 AX3511 1/12/180

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wiring diagrams

AX3511

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11

Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Accessories for motor protective circuit breakers 
Ex9SN25B

Front-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNB

Side-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNA

Side-mounted alarm contact ASNF

Undervoltage release ASNUV

Shunt trip release ASNT

Isolated boxes for surface mounting

Ex9SN25B motor protective circuit breakers can be equipped with various types of additional accessories. All 
the accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one device. There can 
be used up to three auxiliary or alarm contact units plus one voltage release. 

Auxiliary contact units are available with three possible contact combinations. Auxiliary and alarm contact units 
are mounted from the left to the device. Release units are mounted from the right side. Installation of an auxi-
liary or alarm contact units does not aff ect the possibility of installing voltage release. 

Type Key

ASNB

Auxiliary
contact

Front
mounted

unit

ASNA

Auxiliary
contact

Side
mounted

unit

ASNF

Alarm
contact

Side
mounted

unit

ASNUV

Undervol-
tage

release

Side
mounted

unit

ASNT

Shunt trip
release

Side
mounted

unit

ASNE

Isolated box

Surface 
mounting

Accessories for RCCBs
Ex9LB

63
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Accessories for RCCBs Ex9LB63

Auxiliary contact unit

Auxiliary 1 CO 113249 AX3511 1/12/180

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wiring diagrams

AX3511

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s 

fo
r 
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9S

N
25

B

Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Accessories for motor protective circuit breakers 
Ex9SN25B

Front-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNB

Side-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNA

Side-mounted alarm contact ASNF

Undervoltage release ASNUV

Shunt trip release ASNT

Isolated boxes for surface mounting

Ex9SN25B motor protective circuit breakers can be equipped with various types of additional accessories. All 
the accessories are designed in the way to be possible to combine diff erent types with one device. There can 
be used up to three auxiliary or alarm contact units plus one voltage release. 

Auxiliary contact units are available with three possible contact combinations. Auxiliary and alarm contact units 
are mounted from the left to the device. Release units are mounted from the right side. Installation of an auxi-
liary or alarm contact units does not aff ect the possibility of installing voltage release. 

Type Key

ASNB

Auxiliary
contact

Front
mounted

unit

ASNA

Auxiliary
contact

Side
mounted

unit

ASNF

Alarm
contact

Side
mounted

unit

ASNUV

Undervol-
tage

release

Side
mounted

unit

ASNT

Shunt trip
release

Side
mounted

unit

ASNE

Isolated box

Surface 
mounting
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Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Auxiliary contacts for Ex9SN25B, front-mounted

2 NO Ex9SN25B 108956 ASNB20 20/1280
1 NO + 1 NC Ex9SN25B 108957 ASNB11 20/1280

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

2 NO Ex9SN25B 108954 ASNA20 4/256
1 NO + 1 NC Ex9SN25B 108955 ASNA11 4/256

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

Auxiliary contacts for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

1 NO (Fault) + 1 NC (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108964 ASNF1001 3/192
1 NC (Fault) + 1 NC (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108965 ASNF0101 3/192
1 NO (Fault) + 1 NO (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108966 ASNF1010 3/192
1 NC (Fault) + 1 NO (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108967 ASNF0110 3/192

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

Alarm contacts for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

12

电动机起动器产品

瞬时辅助触头（侧挂）

ASN A 11

起动器附件 A:侧挂辅助触头 辅助触头组合代号

11:1NO+1NC
20:2NO

性能：
a. 额定绝缘电压Ui(V)：690
b. 约定发热电流Ith(A)：6
c. 瞬时辅助触头的使用类别，额定工作电压及额定工作电流(见表12)

 使用类别 AC-15 DC-13

额定工作电压 Ue(V) 48 110/127 230/240 380/415 440 500 690 24 48 60 110 220

额定工作电流 Ie(A) 6 4.5 3.3 2.2 1.5 1 0.6 6 5 3 1.3 0.5

正常工作功率 P(W) 300 500 720 850 650 500 400 140 240 180 140 120

d. 安装 e. 拆卸

ASNA

ASNA

表12

Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Undervoltage releases for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

110-115V 50Hz/127V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108958 ASNUVA 2/128
220-240V 50Hz Ex9SN25B 108959 ASNUVB 2/128
380-400V 50Hz/ 440V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108960 ASNUVC 2/128

AC operating Suitable Article Type  Packing
voltage for No.

110-115V 50Hz/127V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108961 ASNTA 2/128
220-240V 50Hz Ex9SN25B 108962 ASNTB 2/128
380-400V 50Hz/ 440V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108963 ASNTC 2/128

AC operating Suitable Article Type  Packing
voltage for No.

Shunt trip releases for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

Actuating diaphragm Ex9SN25B 108968 ASNEA 1/20
Emergency stop pushbutton Ex9SN25B 108969 ASNEB 1/12

Description Suitable Article Type  Packing
 for No.

Isolated boxes for Ex9SN25B, surface mounting

Accessories for 
Ex9SN

25B
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Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Auxiliary contacts for Ex9SN25B, front-mounted

2 NO Ex9SN25B 108956 ASNB20 20/1280
1 NO + 1 NC Ex9SN25B 108957 ASNB11 20/1280

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

2 NO Ex9SN25B 108954 ASNA20 4/256
1 NO + 1 NC Ex9SN25B 108955 ASNA11 4/256

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

Auxiliary contacts for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

1 NO (Fault) + 1 NC (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108964 ASNF1001 3/192
1 NC (Fault) + 1 NC (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108965 ASNF0101 3/192
1 NO (Fault) + 1 NO (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108966 ASNF1010 3/192
1 NC (Fault) + 1 NO (Aux) Ex9SN25B 108967 ASNF0110 3/192

Contacts Suitable for Article No. Type  Packing

Alarm contacts for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

12

电动机起动器产品

瞬时辅助触头（侧挂）

ASN A 11

起动器附件 A:侧挂辅助触头 辅助触头组合代号

11:1NO+1NC
20:2NO

性能：
a. 额定绝缘电压Ui(V)：690
b. 约定发热电流Ith(A)：6
c. 瞬时辅助触头的使用类别，额定工作电压及额定工作电流(见表12)

 使用类别 AC-15 DC-13

额定工作电压 Ue(V) 48 110/127 230/240 380/415 440 500 690 24 48 60 110 220

额定工作电流 Ie(A) 6 4.5 3.3 2.2 1.5 1 0.6 6 5 3 1.3 0.5

正常工作功率 P(W) 300 500 720 850 650 500 400 140 240 180 140 120

d. 安装 e. 拆卸

ASNA

ASNA

表12

Accessories for Ex9SN25B

Undervoltage releases for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

110-115V 50Hz/127V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108958 ASNUVA 2/128
220-240V 50Hz Ex9SN25B 108959 ASNUVB 2/128
380-400V 50Hz/ 440V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108960 ASNUVC 2/128

AC operating Suitable Article Type  Packing
voltage for No.

110-115V 50Hz/127V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108961 ASNTA 2/128
220-240V 50Hz Ex9SN25B 108962 ASNTB 2/128
380-400V 50Hz/ 440V 60Hz Ex9SN25B 108963 ASNTC 2/128

AC operating Suitable Article Type  Packing
voltage for No.

Shunt trip releases for Ex9SN25B, side-mounted

Actuating diaphragm Ex9SN25B 108968 ASNEA 1/20
Emergency stop pushbutton Ex9SN25B 108969 ASNEB 1/12

Description Suitable Article Type  Packing
 for No.

Isolated boxes for Ex9SN25B, surface mounting
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NOTES
Accessories for Ex9CHH
and Ex9CHM

Accessories for installation contactors

According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Auxiliary contacts for installation contactors with 
manual operation Ex9CHM

Auxiliary contacts for silent installation contactors 
Ex9CHH

1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO version

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHM are designed for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM 
and Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH are designed for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH. Units are mounted from 
the right to the installation contactors. Contact units are equipped with 1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO combination of 
contacts. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

AX-CHM

Auxiliary
contact

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9CHM

Auxiliary
contact

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9CHH

AX-CHH
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Accessories for Ex9CHH
and Ex9CHM

Accessories for installation contactors

According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Auxiliary contacts for installation contactors with 
manual operation Ex9CHM

Auxiliary contacts for silent installation contactors 
Ex9CHH

1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO version

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHM are designed for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM 
and Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH are designed for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH. Units are mounted from 
the right to the installation contactors. Contact units are equipped with 1 NO + 1 NC or 2 NO combination of 
contacts. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

AX-CHM

Auxiliary
contact

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9CHM

Auxiliary
contact

Auxiliary 
contact for 
Ex9CHH

AX-CHH
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Accessories for Ex9CHH and Ex9CHM

Auxiliary  1+1 116940 AX-CHM11  1/12/120
Auxiliary  2+0 116941 AX-CHM20 1/12/120

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

Description  Article No. Type 

1

2

R1

R2

1

2

1

2

Wiring diagram

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Auxiliary  1+1 116942 AX-CHH11  1/12/120
Auxiliary  2+0 116943 AX-CHH20 1/12/120

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Auxiliary contact units for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

1

2

R1

R2

1

2

1

2

Wiring diagram

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

Motor operator MOD31
for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs 
(Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9BS) 

Two toggle lengths 18 mm (1 pole) 
and 36 mm (2-4 poles)

Auto reclose function 

Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

Supply voltage 230V AC (110-230V AC)

Supply voltage 48V DC (20-60V DC)

According to EN 60947-5-1:2017

Motor Operator MOD31 is an accessory designed to facilitate remote control functionality for Ex9B MCBs.
Its primary function is to enable remote operations such as opening, closing, and automatic resetting of the 
circuit breaker. Two toggle lengths to cover all pole sizes of Ex9B MCBs.

In addition to its core functionalities, the MOD31 off ers the following additional features:
 Auto Reclose: Upon tripping of the circuit breaker, the MOD31 automatically attempts to switch the 
breaker back to the ON position, providing a convenient method for restoring power after a fault event.
 Open/Close Status: The motor operator incorporates an auxiliary contact (1NO), allowing for the mo-
nitoring of the open or closed status of the circuit breaker remotely.

Overall, the MOD31 enhances the effi  ciency and convenience of operating Ex9B MCBs by enabling remote 
control capabilities and providing status feedback for improved monitoring and management of electrical cir-
cuits.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

MOD31

Motor operators 
for Ex9B MCBs

1P

1P: 1 pole
2-4P: 2-4 poles 

AS

_: _
A: Auto 
reclose

S: Open / Close 
status (1NO)

AS: Auto reclose 
and 

Open / Close 
status (1NO)

230V

230V AC
(110-230V AC)

48V DC
(20-60V DC)

Motor
operator

Pole
compatibility

Additional 
functions

Supply
voltage

Accessories for 
Ex9C

H
H

 and Ex9C
H

M
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Accessories for Ex9CHH and Ex9CHM

Auxiliary  1+1 116940 AX-CHM11  1/12/120
Auxiliary  2+0 116941 AX-CHM20 1/12/120

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

Description  Article No. Type 

1

2

R1

R2

1

2

1

2

Wiring diagram

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Auxiliary  1+1 116942 AX-CHH11  1/12/120
Auxiliary  2+0 116943 AX-CHH20 1/12/120

Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Auxiliary contact units for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

1

2

R1

R2

1

2

1

2

Wiring diagram

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

M
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Motor operator MOD31
for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs 
(Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9BS) 

Two toggle lengths 18 mm (1 pole) 
and 36 mm (2-4 poles)

Auto reclose function 

Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

Supply voltage 230V AC (110-230V AC)

Supply voltage 48V DC (20-60V DC)

According to EN 60947-5-1:2017

Motor Operator MOD31 is an accessory designed to facilitate remote control functionality for Ex9B MCBs.
Its primary function is to enable remote operations such as opening, closing, and automatic resetting of the 
circuit breaker. Two toggle lengths to cover all pole sizes of Ex9B MCBs.

In addition to its core functionalities, the MOD31 off ers the following additional features:
 Auto Reclose: Upon tripping of the circuit breaker, the MOD31 automatically attempts to switch the 
breaker back to the ON position, providing a convenient method for restoring power after a fault event.
 Open/Close Status: The motor operator incorporates an auxiliary contact (1NO), allowing for the mo-
nitoring of the open or closed status of the circuit breaker remotely.

Overall, the MOD31 enhances the effi  ciency and convenience of operating Ex9B MCBs by enabling remote 
control capabilities and providing status feedback for improved monitoring and management of electrical cir-
cuits.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

MOD31

Motor operators 
for Ex9B MCBs

1P

1P: 1 pole
2-4P: 2-4 poles 

AS

_: _
A: Auto 
reclose

S: Open / Close 
status (1NO)

AS: Auto reclose 
and 

Open / Close 
status (1NO)

230V

230V AC
(110-230V AC)

48V DC
(20-60V DC)

Motor
operator

Pole
compatibility

Additional 
functions

Supply
voltage
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Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

2-pole

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

Motor operator
MOD31 1P

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

1-pole

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

4-pole

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

3-pole

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for 1 pole version of MCBs

• 18 mm toggle length compatible with 1 pole version of MCBs
• -: without additional function
• A: Auto reclose
• S: Open / Close status (1 NO contact)
• AS: Auto reclose and Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

- 110-230V AC 113720 MOD31 1P 230V AC 1
A 110-230V AC 113721 MOD31 1P A 230V AC 1
S 110-230V AC 113722 MOD31 1P S 230V AC 1
AS 110-230V AC 113723 MOD31 1P AS 230V AC 1

- 20-60V DC 113724 MOD31 1P 48V DC 1
A 20-60V DC 113725 MOD31 1P A 48V DC 1
S 20-60V DC 113726 MOD31 1P S 48V DC 1
AS 20-60V DC 113727 MOD31 1P AS 48V DC 1

Additional function Supply voltage Article No. Type  Packing

Motor operator for 2-4 pole version of MCBs

• 36 mm toggle length compatible with 2 to 4 poles version of MCBs
• -: without additional function
• A: Auto reclose
• S: Open / Close status (1 NO contact)
• AS: Auto reclose and Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

- 110-230V AC 113728 MOD31 2-4P 230V AC 1
A 110-230V AC 113729 MOD31 2-4P A 230V AC 1
S 110-230V AC 113730 MOD31 2-4P S 230V AC 1
AS 110-230V AC 113731 MOD31 2-4P AS 230V AC 1

- 20-60V DC 113732 MOD31 2-4P 48V DC 1
A 20-60V DC 113733 MOD31 2-4P A 48V DC 1
S 20-60V DC 113734 MOD31 2-4P S 48V DC 1
AS 20-60V DC 113735 MOD31 2-4P AS 48V DC 1

Additional function Supply voltage Article No. Type  Packing

M
otor O

perator M
O

D
31

for Ex9B M
CBs
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Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

2-pole

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

Motor operator
MOD31 1P

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

1-pole

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

4-pole

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

Motor operator
MOD31 2-4P

MCBs
Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH

3-pole

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for 1 pole version of MCBs

• 18 mm toggle length compatible with 1 pole version of MCBs
• -: without additional function
• A: Auto reclose
• S: Open / Close status (1 NO contact)
• AS: Auto reclose and Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

- 110-230V AC 113720 MOD31 1P 230V AC 1
A 110-230V AC 113721 MOD31 1P A 230V AC 1
S 110-230V AC 113722 MOD31 1P S 230V AC 1
AS 110-230V AC 113723 MOD31 1P AS 230V AC 1

- 20-60V DC 113724 MOD31 1P 48V DC 1
A 20-60V DC 113725 MOD31 1P A 48V DC 1
S 20-60V DC 113726 MOD31 1P S 48V DC 1
AS 20-60V DC 113727 MOD31 1P AS 48V DC 1

Additional function Supply voltage Article No. Type  Packing

Motor operator for 2-4 pole version of MCBs

• 36 mm toggle length compatible with 2 to 4 poles version of MCBs
• -: without additional function
• A: Auto reclose
• S: Open / Close status (1 NO contact)
• AS: Auto reclose and Open / Close status (1 NO contact)

- 110-230V AC 113728 MOD31 2-4P 230V AC 1
A 110-230V AC 113729 MOD31 2-4P A 230V AC 1
S 110-230V AC 113730 MOD31 2-4P S 230V AC 1
AS 110-230V AC 113731 MOD31 2-4P AS 230V AC 1

- 20-60V DC 113732 MOD31 2-4P 48V DC 1
A 20-60V DC 113733 MOD31 2-4P A 48V DC 1
S 20-60V DC 113734 MOD31 2-4P S 48V DC 1
AS 20-60V DC 113735 MOD31 2-4P AS 48V DC 1

Additional function Supply voltage Article No. Type  Packing
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Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs

Order code Type Remote 
control

Auto
reclose

ON/OFF
status

Supply
voltage Poles

113720 MOD31 1P 230V AC EU ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113721 MOD31 1P A 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113722 MOD31 1P S 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113723 MOD31 1P AS 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113724 MOD31 1P 48V DC EU ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113725 MOD31 1P A 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113726 MOD31 1P S 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113727 MOD31 1P AS 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113728 MOD31 2-4P 230V AC EU ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113729 MOD31 2-4P A 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113730 MOD31 2-4P S 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113731 MOD31 2-4P AS 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113732 MOD31 2-4P 48V DC EU ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113733 MOD31 2-4P A 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113734 MOD31 2-4P S 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113735 MOD31 2-4P AS 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

Functions

Device Ex9BS Ex9BN Ex9BH

1P 2, 3, 4P 1P 2, 3, 4P 1P 2, 3, 4P

MOD31 1P ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕

MOD31 2-4P ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓

Compatibility

Type Poles

1P

2–4P

18 mm

36 mm

M
otor O

perator M
O

D
31

for Ex9B M
CBs

Technical data p. 350
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Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs

Order code Type Remote 
control

Auto
reclose

ON/OFF
status

Supply
voltage Poles

113720 MOD31 1P 230V AC EU ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113721 MOD31 1P A 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113722 MOD31 1P S 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113723 MOD31 1P AS 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 1P

113724 MOD31 1P 48V DC EU ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113725 MOD31 1P A 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113726 MOD31 1P S 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113727 MOD31 1P AS 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 1P

113728 MOD31 2-4P 230V AC EU ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113729 MOD31 2-4P A 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113730 MOD31 2-4P S 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113731 MOD31 2-4P AS 230V AC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 110-230V AC 2-4P

113732 MOD31 2-4P 48V DC EU ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113733 MOD31 2-4P A 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113734 MOD31 2-4P S 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

113735 MOD31 2-4P AS 48V DC EU ✓ ✓ ✓ 20-60V DC 2-4P

Functions

Device Ex9BS Ex9BN Ex9BH

1P 2, 3, 4P 1P 2, 3, 4P 1P 2, 3, 4P

MOD31 1P ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕

MOD31 2-4P ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓ ✕ ✓

Compatibility

Type Poles

1P

2–4P

18 mm

36 mm

SURGE
PROTECTION

DEVICES
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SURGE PROTECTION
DEVICES

5 year warranty 

Complete range of SPDs 1+2, 2, 3

Connection modes X+0 and X+1

Max. continuous voltage 275 to 440 V AC 

Plug-in module design

Device status indicator on front side

Variants with alarm contact available

Easy mounting on DIN rail 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

3

8

6

4

7

5
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Professional tips

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Surge Protection Devices 

Type 1+2 (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Max. impulse current Iimp 25 kA (10/350 µs)
per module and 100 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 
280 V AC 

Versions with 3+0, 3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE1+2 25 line is a group of Class I+II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection 
against direct hit of lightning strokes of medium intensities. In standard three phase TN-C grid, they provides 
protection up to LPL I, II requirements given in EN 62305 with total lightning current introduced into electrical 
installation of 75 kA and total lightning stroke current 150 or 200 kA based on physical confi guration and mu-
tual position of grounding point of lightning rod, grounding point of the electrical installation and place of SPD 
installation.

The design of Ex9UE1+2 25 is hybrid based on combination of high energy Metal Oxide Varistors and isolation 
Spark Gap. This combination brings lower response time thanks to fast MOV and low voltage SG in comparison 
to a pure SG solution. The serial connection of MOV provides limitation of follow current characteristics for SG, 
but also full isolation due to serial connection of SG to MOV. 

The main characteristics are defi ned by MOV part dominantly. Resulting protection level and response charac-
teristics not only fulfi ll requirements of class I SPDs but also for class II ones. Ex9UE1+2 25 provides protection 
for both classes I and II. The modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of func-
tion modules in case of MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to high intensity or often occurrence of overvoltage 
peaks.
Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

25

Current Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

3P

Type of 
connection

3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

280

Max. oper. 
voltage

1+2

Class

1+2: type 1+2 

class I+II
B+C

T1+T2

280 V AC
_: NPE

Iimp (10/350 µs)
25 kA (L-N)

100 kA (N-PE)
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Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Surge Protection Devices 

Type 1+2 (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Max. impulse current Iimp 25 kA (10/350 µs)
per module and 100 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 
280 V AC 

Versions with 3+0, 3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE1+2 25 line is a group of Class I+II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection 
against direct hit of lightning strokes of medium intensities. In standard three phase TN-C grid, they provides 
protection up to LPL I, II requirements given in EN 62305 with total lightning current introduced into electrical 
installation of 75 kA and total lightning stroke current 150 or 200 kA based on physical confi guration and mu-
tual position of grounding point of lightning rod, grounding point of the electrical installation and place of SPD 
installation.

The design of Ex9UE1+2 25 is hybrid based on combination of high energy Metal Oxide Varistors and isolation 
Spark Gap. This combination brings lower response time thanks to fast MOV and low voltage SG in comparison 
to a pure SG solution. The serial connection of MOV provides limitation of follow current characteristics for SG, 
but also full isolation due to serial connection of SG to MOV. 

The main characteristics are defi ned by MOV part dominantly. Resulting protection level and response charac-
teristics not only fulfi ll requirements of class I SPDs but also for class II ones. Ex9UE1+2 25 provides protection 
for both classes I and II. The modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of func-
tion modules in case of MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to high intensity or often occurrence of overvoltage 
peaks.
Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

25

Current Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

3P

Type of 
connection

3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

280

Max. oper. 
voltage

1+2

Class

1+2: type 1+2 

class I+II
B+C

T1+T2

280 V AC
_: NPE

Iimp (10/350 µs)
25 kA (L-N)

100 kA (N-PE)
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Type 1+2 SPDs (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) complete devices, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

• Maximum impulse current Iimp 25 kA (10/350 µs) per module and 100 kA (10/350 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Nominal discharge current In 25 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 100 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 60 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 100 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module 
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 280 V AC per module and 255 V AC for NPE (+1) module
• Due to Iimp 25 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

280 V AC 3+0 no 105503 Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280 1/27
280 V AC 3+0 yes 105504 Ex9UE1+2 25R 3P 280 1/27
280 V AC 3+1 no 105505 Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280 1/18
280 V AC 3+1 yes 105506 Ex9UE1+2 25R 3PN 280 1/18
280 V AC 4+0 no 105507 Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280 1/18
280 V AC 4+0 yes 105508 Ex9UE1+2 25R 4P 280 1/18

Operating Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage  contact

Type 1+2 spare modules, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

280 V AC 25 kA 105495 Ex9UE1+2 25 1P 280 M 1/81
255 V AC 100 kA 105496 Ex9UE1+2 100 NPE M 1/81

Max. oper.  Max. imp. Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current Iimp 

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE1+2, 12.5 kA

Surge Protection Devices

Type 1+2 (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Max. impulse current Iimp 12.5 kA (10/350 µs) per 
module and 50 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 

275 V

Versions with 1+0, 1+1, 2+0, 3+0, 
3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE1+2 12.5 line is a group of Class I+II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection 
against indirect and low intensity direct hits of lightning strokes. In standard three phase TN-C grid, they 
provides protection to LPL III, IV requirements given in EN 62305 with total lightning current introduced into 
electrical installation of 37.5 kA and total lightning stroke current 75 or 100 kA based on physical confi guration 
and mutual position of grounding point of lightning rod, grounding point of the electrical installation and place 
of SPD installation.

The design of Ex9UE1+2 12.5 is based on high energy Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides low respon-
se time and ensures characteristics for both classes I and II. The modular design with plug in inserts allows 
simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to high intensity 
or often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

12.5

Current

Iimp (10/350 µs)
12.5 kA (L-N)
50 kA (N-PE)

Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

1P

Type of 
connection

1P: 1+0
2P: 2+0
3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
1PN: 1+1
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

1+2

Class

1+2: type 1+2

class I+II
B+C

T1+T2

275 V AC
_: NPE

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9U

E1+2, 25 kA

Technical data p. 353
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Type 1+2 SPDs (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) complete devices, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

• Maximum impulse current Iimp 25 kA (10/350 µs) per module and 100 kA (10/350 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Nominal discharge current In 25 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 100 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 60 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 100 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module 
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 280 V AC per module and 255 V AC for NPE (+1) module
• Due to Iimp 25 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

280 V AC 3+0 no 105503 Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280 1/27
280 V AC 3+0 yes 105504 Ex9UE1+2 25R 3P 280 1/27
280 V AC 3+1 no 105505 Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280 1/18
280 V AC 3+1 yes 105506 Ex9UE1+2 25R 3PN 280 1/18
280 V AC 4+0 no 105507 Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280 1/18
280 V AC 4+0 yes 105508 Ex9UE1+2 25R 4P 280 1/18

Operating Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage  contact

Type 1+2 spare modules, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

280 V AC 25 kA 105495 Ex9UE1+2 25 1P 280 M 1/81
255 V AC 100 kA 105496 Ex9UE1+2 100 NPE M 1/81

Max. oper.  Max. imp. Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current Iimp 
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Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE1+2, 12.5 kA

Surge Protection Devices

Type 1+2 (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Max. impulse current Iimp 12.5 kA (10/350 µs) per 
module and 50 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 

275 V

Versions with 1+0, 1+1, 2+0, 3+0, 
3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE1+2 12.5 line is a group of Class I+II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection 
against indirect and low intensity direct hits of lightning strokes. In standard three phase TN-C grid, they 
provides protection to LPL III, IV requirements given in EN 62305 with total lightning current introduced into 
electrical installation of 37.5 kA and total lightning stroke current 75 or 100 kA based on physical confi guration 
and mutual position of grounding point of lightning rod, grounding point of the electrical installation and place 
of SPD installation.

The design of Ex9UE1+2 12.5 is based on high energy Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides low respon-
se time and ensures characteristics for both classes I and II. The modular design with plug in inserts allows 
simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to high intensity 
or often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

12.5

Current

Iimp (10/350 µs)
12.5 kA (L-N)
50 kA (N-PE)

Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

1P

Type of 
connection

1P: 1+0
2P: 2+0
3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
1PN: 1+1
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

1+2

Class

1+2: type 1+2

class I+II
B+C

T1+T2

275 V AC
_: NPE
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1+2, 12.5 kA

Type 1+2 SPDs (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) complete devices, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

• Maximum impulse current Iimp 12.5 kA (10/350 µs) per module and 50 kA (10/350 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Nominal discharge current In 25 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 50 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 50 kA (8/20 µs)
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC per module and 255 V AC for NPE (+1) module
• Due to Iimp 12.5 kA per module suitable for LPL III and LPL IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S

installations

275 V AC 1+0 no 103332 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103333 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103334 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103335 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103336 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103337 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103338 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103339 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103340 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103341 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103342 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103343 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 4P 275 1/45

Operating Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage  contact

Type 1+2 spare modules, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

275 V AC 12.5 kA 103330 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1P 275 M 
N-PE 50 kA 103331 Ex9UE1+2 NPE M 

Max. oper.  Max. imp. Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current Iimp 

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE2

Surge Protection Devices

Type 2 (Class II, T2, C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) 
per module and 40 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 
from 275 V up to 440 V AC 

Versions with 1+0, 1+1, 2+0, 3+0, 
3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE2 line is a group of Class II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection against 
transient overvoltage caused by fast switching operations or indirect hits of lightning strokes (residuum eff ects). 

It is recommended to install Class II SPDs every 10 – 20 meters of cable length repetitively, typically to main 
and sub distribution boards. The Ex9UE2 20 440 are designed for direct coordination with Class I SPDs of 
line Ex9UE1 35. In case of Ex9UE2 20 275, the coordination with the line Ex9UE1 35 is done by means of 10 m 
cable length.

The design of Ex9UE2 is based on Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides very low response time. 
The modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of 
MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

20

Current Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

1P

Type of 
connection

1P: 1+0
2P: 2+0
3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
1PN: 1+1
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

2

Class

In (8/20 µs)
20 kA (L-N)
40 kA (N-PE)

2: type 2 

class II
C
T2

275 V AC
320 V AC
385 V AC
440 V AC

_: NPE

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9U

E1+2, 12,5 kA

Technical data p. 356
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1+2, 12.5 kA

Type 1+2 SPDs (Class I+II, T1+T2, B+C) complete devices, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

• Maximum impulse current Iimp 12.5 kA (10/350 µs) per module and 50 kA (10/350 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Nominal discharge current In 25 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 50 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 50 kA (8/20 µs)
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC per module and 255 V AC for NPE (+1) module
• Due to Iimp 12.5 kA per module suitable for LPL III and LPL IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S

installations

275 V AC 1+0 no 103332 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103333 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103334 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103335 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103336 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103337 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103338 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103339 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103340 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103341 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103342 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103343 Ex9UE1+2 12.5R 4P 275 1/45

Operating Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage  contact

Type 1+2 spare modules, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

275 V AC 12.5 kA 103330 Ex9UE1+2 12.5 1P 275 M 
N-PE 50 kA 103331 Ex9UE1+2 NPE M 

Max. oper.  Max. imp. Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current Iimp 
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Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE2

Surge Protection Devices

Type 2 (Class II, T2, C) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) 
per module and 40 kA for NPE module

Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 
from 275 V up to 440 V AC 

Versions with 1+0, 1+1, 2+0, 3+0, 
3+1 and 4+0 connection

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator

The Ex9UE2 line is a group of Class II Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a protection against 
transient overvoltage caused by fast switching operations or indirect hits of lightning strokes (residuum eff ects). 

It is recommended to install Class II SPDs every 10 – 20 meters of cable length repetitively, typically to main 
and sub distribution boards. The Ex9UE2 20 440 are designed for direct coordination with Class I SPDs of 
line Ex9UE1 35. In case of Ex9UE2 20 275, the coordination with the line Ex9UE1 35 is done by means of 10 m 
cable length.

The design of Ex9UE2 is based on Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides very low response time. 
The modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of 
MOV is beyond if its lifespan due to often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

20

Current Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

1P

Type of 
connection

1P: 1+0
2P: 2+0
3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
1PN: 1+1
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

2

Class

In (8/20 µs)
20 kA (L-N)
40 kA (N-PE)

2: type 2 

class II
C
T2

275 V AC
320 V AC
385 V AC
440 V AC

_: NPE
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 

Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 

Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9EU

2
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 

Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 

Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE2

Type 2 SPD (Class II, T2, C) complete devices, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

• Nominal discharge current In 20 kA (8/20 µs) per module and 40 kA (8/20 µs) for NPE (+1) module
• Maximum discharge current Imax 40 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC 1+0 no 103347 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+0 yes 103348 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 275 1/96
275 V AC 1+1 no 103349 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 103350 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 no 103351 Ex9UE2 20 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 2+0 yes 103352 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 275 1/60
275 V AC 3+0 no 103353 Ex9UE2 20 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+0 yes 103354 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 275 1/54
275 V AC 3+1 no 103355 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 3+1 yes 103356 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 no 103357 Ex9UE2 20 4P 275 1/45
275 V AC 4+0 yes 103358 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 275 1/45

320 V AC 1+0 no 103754 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+0 yes 103755 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 320 1/96
320 V AC 1+1 no 103756 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 1+1 yes 103757 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 no 103758 Ex9UE2 20 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 2+0 yes 103759 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 320 1/60
320 V AC 3+0 no 103760 Ex9UE2 20 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+0 yes 103761 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 320 1/54
320 V AC 3+1 no 103762 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 3+1 yes 103763 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 no 103764 Ex9UE2 20 4P 320 1/45
320 V AC 4+0 yes 103765 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 320 1/45

385 V AC 1+0 no 103766 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+0 yes 103767 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 385 1/96
385 V AC 1+1 no 103768 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 1+1 yes 103769 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 no 103770 Ex9UE2 20 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 2+0 yes 103771 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 385 1/60
385 V AC 3+0 no 103772 Ex9UE2 20 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+0 yes 103773 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 385 1/54
385 V AC 3+1 no 103774 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 3+1 yes 103775 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 no 103776 Ex9UE2 20 4P 385 1/45
385 V AC 4+0 yes 103777 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 385 1/45

440 V AC 1+0 no 103359 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+0 yes 103360 Ex9UE2 20R 1P 440 1/96
440 V AC 1+1 no 103361 Ex9UE2 20 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 1+1 yes 103362 Ex9UE2 20R 1PN 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 no 103363 Ex9UE2 20 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 2+0 yes 103364 Ex9UE2 20R 2P 440 1/60
440 V AC 3+0 no 103365 Ex9UE2 20 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+0 yes 103366 Ex9UE2 20R 3P 440 1/54
440 V AC 3+1 no 103367 Ex9UE2 20 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 3+1 yes 103368 Ex9UE2 20R 3PN 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 no 103369 Ex9UE2 20 4P 440 1/45
440 V AC 4+0 yes 103370 Ex9UE2 20R 4P 440 1/45

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 2 SPD spare modules, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

275 V AC  20 kA 103344 Ex9UE2 20 1P 275 M
320 V AC 20 kA 103752 Ex9UE2 20 1P 320 M
385 V AC 20 kA 103753 Ex9UE2 20 1P 385 M
440 V AC  20 kA 103345 Ex9UE2 20 1P 440 M
N-PE 40 kA 103346 Ex9UE2 40 NPE M

Max. oper.  Nominal Article No. Type  
voltage Uc current In 
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NOTES
Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE3

Surge Protection Devices 

Type 3 (Class III, T3, D) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Maximum continuous operational 
voltage Uc 275 V AC 

Design based on Y connection 
of functional elements

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator on the front side

The Ex9UE3 line is a group of Class III Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a fi ne protection against 
transient overvoltage, installed downstream to Class II SPDs. The application fi eld of Ex9UE3 is protection of 
sensitive electronics used in or close to distribution board, typically home automation, IT systems etc. The Y 
connection of functional elements provides balanced protection of L and N conductor towards PE thanks to 
identical MOVs for both working conductors and full isolation due to connection to PE via Spark Gap.

Class III SPDs should be installed maximum 5 meters from the protected device. Coordination with Class II 
SPDs Ex9UE2 20 is defi ned also for near installation. To reach best parameters, it is recommended to install 
both classes with mutual distance of 5 meters of connecting cables.

The design of Ex9UE3 is based on Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides very low response time. The 
modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of MOV 
is beyond if its lifespan due to often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

10

Open circuit 
voltage

Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

3

Class

UOC

10 kV

3: type 3 

class III 
D
T3

275 V AC
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Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9UE3

Surge Protection Devices 

Type 3 (Class III, T3, D) 

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Maximum continuous operational 
voltage Uc 275 V AC 

Design based on Y connection 
of functional elements

Plug-in module design

With and without remote indication contact

Device status indicator on the front side

The Ex9UE3 line is a group of Class III Surge Protective Devices. They are intended as a fi ne protection against 
transient overvoltage, installed downstream to Class II SPDs. The application fi eld of Ex9UE3 is protection of 
sensitive electronics used in or close to distribution board, typically home automation, IT systems etc. The Y 
connection of functional elements provides balanced protection of L and N conductor towards PE thanks to 
identical MOVs for both working conductors and full isolation due to connection to PE via Spark Gap.

Class III SPDs should be installed maximum 5 meters from the protected device. Coordination with Class II 
SPDs Ex9UE2 20 is defi ned also for near installation. To reach best parameters, it is recommended to install 
both classes with mutual distance of 5 meters of connecting cables.

The design of Ex9UE3 is based on Metal Oxide Varistors. Such design provides very low response time. The 
modular design with plug in inserts allows simple and quick replacement of function modules in case of MOV 
is beyond if its lifespan due to often occurrence of overvoltage peaks.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

UE

Product 

UE:
AC Surge 
Protective 
Devices

10

Open circuit 
voltage

Plug-in 
module

_: Complete 
device

M: Plug-in 
module only

R

Signaling 
contact 

R: Yes
_: No

275

Max. oper. 
voltage

3

Class

UOC

10 kV

3: type 3 

class III 
D
T3

275 V AC
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE3

Type 3 SPDs (Class III, T3, D) - complete devices, Imax = 10 kA (8/20 µs)

• Maximum discharge current Imax 10 kA (8/20 µs)
• Nominal discharge current In 5 kA (8/20 µs) 
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC
• Open circuit voltage Uoc 10 kV

275 V AC 1+1 no 106858 Ex9UE3 10 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 106857 Ex9UE3 10R 275 1/60

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 3 SPDs (Class III, T3, D) - spare modules

275 V AC 10 kA 106859 Ex9UE3 10 275 M 1

Max. oper.  Max. discharge Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc current Imax 

Surge Protection Devices 
Ex9EU

3
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Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE3

Type 3 SPDs (Class III, T3, D) - complete devices, Imax = 10 kA (8/20 µs)

• Maximum discharge current Imax 10 kA (8/20 µs)
• Nominal discharge current In 5 kA (8/20 µs) 
• Maximum continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC
• Open circuit voltage Uoc 10 kV

275 V AC 1+1 no 106858 Ex9UE3 10 275 1/60
275 V AC 1+1 yes 106857 Ex9UE3 10R 275 1/60

Max. oper. Connection Signaling Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc  contact

Type 3 SPDs (Class III, T3, D) - spare modules

275 V AC 10 kA 106859 Ex9UE3 10 275 M 1

Max. oper.  Max. discharge Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Uc current Imax 

INSTALLATION
RELAYS 

AND
CONTACTORS
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5 year warranty

Connection diagram on the device

Contact state indicator

Various contact combinations

Various coil voltages

1-pole to 4-pole version 

Easy mounting on DIN rail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2 3

5

6

7

4

Professional tips

INSTALLATION RELAYS 
AND CONTACTORS

Installation relays
Ex9CH20

Installation relays

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61095

Rated current up to 20 A

Control coil voltage 24, 230 or 240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

1, 2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

Modular relays Ex9CH20 are suitable for household and building modular distribution boards. They are mainly 
used in building automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventilations, 
pumps, heating pumps and other applications. 

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

CH20

Product 

CH20: 
Installation 
relays 20 A

11

NO+NC
contacts

10, 01,
20, 11, 02,
04, 40, 22

230V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
230 V AC
240 V AC

50/60Hz

Rated 
frequency

50/60Hz
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Installation relays
Ex9CH20

Installation relays

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61095

Rated current up to 20 A

Control coil voltage 24, 230 or 240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

1, 2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

Modular relays Ex9CH20 are suitable for household and building modular distribution boards. They are mainly 
used in building automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventilations, 
pumps, heating pumps and other applications. 

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

CH20

Product 

CH20: 
Installation 
relays 20 A

11

NO+NC
contacts

10, 01,
20, 11, 02,
04, 40, 22

230V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
230 V AC
240 V AC

50/60Hz

Rated 
frequency

50/60Hz
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Installation relays Ex9CH20

Installation relays 20 A, width 1 MU

Installation relays 20 A, width 2 MU

230 V AC 1+0 107011 Ex9CH20 10 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 0+1 107014 Ex9CH20 01 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 1+0 107010 Ex9CH20 10 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 0+1 107013 Ex9CH20 01 24V 50/60Hz 2/162

230 V AC 2+0 102399 Ex9CH20 20 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 1+1 102402 Ex9CH20 11 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 0+2 102405 Ex9CH20 02 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 2+0 102400 Ex9CH20 20 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 1+1 102403 Ex9CH20 11 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 0+2 102406 Ex9CH20 02 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 2+0 102398 Ex9CH20 20 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 1+1 102401 Ex9CH20 11 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 0+2 102404 Ex9CH20 02 24V 50/60Hz 2/162

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

230 V AC 0+4 113644 Ex9CH20 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 4+0 102408 Ex9CH20 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 2+2 102410 Ex9CH20 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 3+1 107318 Ex9CH20 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+4 113643 Ex9CH20 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 4+0 102407 Ex9CH20 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+2 102409 Ex9CH20 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 3+1 107317 Ex9CH20 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5 MU

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Description  Article No. Type  

Installation contactors
Ex9CH

Installation contactors Ex9CH

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61095

Rated current up to 25, 40, 63 A

Control coil voltage 24, 230 or 240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

Modular contactors Ex9CH are suitable for household and building modular distribution boards. They are 
mainly used in building automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventila-
tions, pumps, heating pumps and other applications. 

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

40

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

11

NO+NC 
main contacts

230V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
230 V AC
240 V AC

50/60Hz

Rated 
frequency

50/60Hz
20, 11, 02,
40, 22, 31,

04

Installation Relays
Ex9CH

20
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Installation relays Ex9CH20

Installation relays 20 A, width 1 MU

Installation relays 20 A, width 2 MU

230 V AC 1+0 107011 Ex9CH20 10 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 0+1 107014 Ex9CH20 01 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 1+0 107010 Ex9CH20 10 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 0+1 107013 Ex9CH20 01 24V 50/60Hz 2/162

230 V AC 2+0 102399 Ex9CH20 20 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 1+1 102402 Ex9CH20 11 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 0+2 102405 Ex9CH20 02 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 2+0 102400 Ex9CH20 20 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 1+1 102403 Ex9CH20 11 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
240 V AC 0+2 102406 Ex9CH20 02 240V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 2+0 102398 Ex9CH20 20 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 1+1 102401 Ex9CH20 11 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 0+2 102404 Ex9CH20 02 24V 50/60Hz 2/162

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

230 V AC 0+4 113644 Ex9CH20 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 4+0 102408 Ex9CH20 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 2+2 102410 Ex9CH20 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 3+1 107318 Ex9CH20 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+4 113643 Ex9CH20 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 4+0 102407 Ex9CH20 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+2 102409 Ex9CH20 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 3+1 107317 Ex9CH20 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5 MU

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Description  Article No. Type  In
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Installation contactors
Ex9CH

Installation contactors Ex9CH

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61095

Rated current up to 25, 40, 63 A

Control coil voltage 24, 230 or 240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

Modular contactors Ex9CH are suitable for household and building modular distribution boards. They are 
mainly used in building automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventila-
tions, pumps, heating pumps and other applications. 

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

40

Rated 
current

25 A
40 A
63 A

11

NO+NC 
main contacts

230V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
230 V AC
240 V AC

50/60Hz

Rated 
frequency

50/60Hz
20, 11, 02,
40, 22, 31,

04
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Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 25 A, width 1MU

230 V AC 0+2 107017 Ex9CH25 02 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 2+0 107320 Ex9CH25 20 230V 50/60Hz 2/108
230 V AC 1+1 107322 Ex9CH25 11 230V 50/60Hz 2/108
24 V AC 0+2 107016 Ex9CH25 02 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 2+0 107319 Ex9CH25 20 24V 50/60Hz 2/108
24 V AC 1+1 107321 Ex9CH25 11 24V 50/60Hz 2/108

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors 25 A, width 2MU

230 V AC 0+4 113647 Ex9CH25 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 4+0 102412 Ex9CH25 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 3+1 107020 Ex9CH25 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 2+2 102414 Ex9CH25 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+4 113646 Ex9CH25 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 4+0 102411 Ex9CH25 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 3+1 107019 Ex9CH25 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+2 102413 Ex9CH25 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 40 A, width 2MU

230 V AC 2+0 102416 Ex9CH40 20 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 0+2 107024 Ex9CH40 02 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 1+1 102418 Ex9CH40 11 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+0 102415 Ex9CH40 20 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+2 107023 Ex9CH40 02 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 1+1 102417 Ex9CH40 11 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors 40 A, width 3MU

230 V AC 0+4 113650 Ex9CH40 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 4+0 102420 Ex9CH40 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 3+1 107022 Ex9CH40 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 2+2 107324 Ex9CH40 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
240 V AC 4+0 102421 Ex9CH40 40 240V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 0+4 113649 Ex9CH40 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 4+0 102419 Ex9CH40 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 3+1 107021 Ex9CH40 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 2+2 107323 Ex9CH40 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/54

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation Relays
Ex9CH
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Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 25 A, width 1MU

230 V AC 0+2 107017 Ex9CH25 02 230V 50/60Hz 2/162
230 V AC 2+0 107320 Ex9CH25 20 230V 50/60Hz 2/108
230 V AC 1+1 107322 Ex9CH25 11 230V 50/60Hz 2/108
24 V AC 0+2 107016 Ex9CH25 02 24V 50/60Hz 2/162
24 V AC 2+0 107319 Ex9CH25 20 24V 50/60Hz 2/108
24 V AC 1+1 107321 Ex9CH25 11 24V 50/60Hz 2/108

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors 25 A, width 2MU

230 V AC 0+4 113647 Ex9CH25 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 4+0 102412 Ex9CH25 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 3+1 107020 Ex9CH25 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 2+2 102414 Ex9CH25 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+4 113646 Ex9CH25 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 4+0 102411 Ex9CH25 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 3+1 107019 Ex9CH25 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+2 102413 Ex9CH25 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 40 A, width 2MU

230 V AC 2+0 102416 Ex9CH40 20 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 0+2 107024 Ex9CH40 02 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 1+1 102418 Ex9CH40 11 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+0 102415 Ex9CH40 20 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+2 107023 Ex9CH40 02 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 1+1 102417 Ex9CH40 11 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactors 40 A, width 3MU

230 V AC 0+4 113650 Ex9CH40 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 4+0 102420 Ex9CH40 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 3+1 107022 Ex9CH40 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 2+2 107324 Ex9CH40 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
240 V AC 4+0 102421 Ex9CH40 40 240V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 0+4 113649 Ex9CH40 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 4+0 102419 Ex9CH40 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 3+1 107021 Ex9CH40 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 2+2 107323 Ex9CH40 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/54

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC
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Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 63 A, width 2MU

Installation contactors 63 A, width 3MU

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

230 V AC 2+0 102423 Ex9CH63 20 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 0+2 107026 Ex9CH63 02 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 1+1 102425 Ex9CH63 11 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+0 102422 Ex9CH63 20 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+2 107025 Ex9CH63 02 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 1+1 102424 Ex9CH63 11 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

230 V AC 0+4 113653 Ex9CH63 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 4+0 102427 Ex9CH63 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 3+1 107028 Ex9CH63 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 2+2 107326 Ex9CH63 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
240 V AC 4+0 102428 Ex9CH63 40 240V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 0+4 113652 Ex9CH63 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 4+0 102426 Ex9CH63 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 3+1 107027 Ex9CH63 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 2+2 107325 Ex9CH63 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/54

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Description  Article No. Type  

Installation contactor with manual 
operation Ex9CHM

Meet requirements of IEC/EN 61095          

Rated current up to 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Rated voltage 24, 110, 220~240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

4 selectable position (O , AUTO , I , I+P)

Installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM are suitable for household and building modular dis-
tribution boards. It is used as remote or manual switch for circuit control under AC-7b and AC-7a application 
category (e.g. mixers, blenders, fans, central vacuum).

The contactor shall not be used for breaking short-circuit current, therefore it should be used with a proper 
short-circuit protection device.

The contactor has 4 selectable positions:
• O - permanently OFF
• AUTO - switched while the supply voltage is provided to the coil
• I - manually swicthed , automatically returns to “AUTO“ position after the supply voltage ends
• I+P - permanently ON

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

16

Rated 
current

16 A
20 A
25 A
32 A
40 A
63 A

20

NO+NC 
main contacts

20
02
11
40
22
04
31

24V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
110 V AC

220-240 V AC

M

Operation

M:
Manual 

operation

Installation Relays
Ex9CH
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Installation contactors Ex9CH

Installation contactors 63 A, width 2MU

Installation contactors 63 A, width 3MU

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

230 V AC 2+0 102423 Ex9CH63 20 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 0+2 107026 Ex9CH63 02 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
230 V AC 1+1 102425 Ex9CH63 11 230V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 2+0 102422 Ex9CH63 20 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 0+2 107025 Ex9CH63 02 24V 50/60Hz 1/81
24 V AC 1+1 102424 Ex9CH63 11 24V 50/60Hz 1/81

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

230 V AC 0+4 113653 Ex9CH63 04 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 4+0 102427 Ex9CH63 40 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 3+1 107028 Ex9CH63 31 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
230 V AC 2+2 107326 Ex9CH63 22 230V 50/60Hz 1/54
240 V AC 4+0 102428 Ex9CH63 40 240V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 0+4 113652 Ex9CH63 04 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 4+0 102426 Ex9CH63 40 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 3+1 107027 Ex9CH63 31 24V 50/60Hz 1/54
24 V AC 2+2 107325 Ex9CH63 22 24V 50/60Hz 1/54

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Description  Article No. Type  
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Installation contactor with manual 
operation Ex9CHM

Meet requirements of IEC/EN 61095          

Rated current up to 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Rated voltage 24, 110, 220~240 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

2 or 4-contact versions 

Various contact combinations

4 selectable position (O , AUTO , I , I+P)

Installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM are suitable for household and building modular dis-
tribution boards. It is used as remote or manual switch for circuit control under AC-7b and AC-7a application 
category (e.g. mixers, blenders, fans, central vacuum).

The contactor shall not be used for breaking short-circuit current, therefore it should be used with a proper 
short-circuit protection device.

The contactor has 4 selectable positions:
• O - permanently OFF
• AUTO - switched while the supply voltage is provided to the coil
• I - manually swicthed , automatically returns to “AUTO“ position after the supply voltage ends
• I+P - permanently ON

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

16

Rated 
current

16 A
20 A
25 A
32 A
40 A
63 A

20

NO+NC 
main contacts

20
02
11
40
22
04
31

24V

Rated 
voltage

24 V AC
110 V AC

220-240 V AC

M

Operation

M:
Manual 

operation
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Accessories

Auxiliary contact AX-CHM11

Auxiliary contact AX-CHM20

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9CHM from the right side.

Installatin
Contactor
Ex9CHM

Auxiliary contacts
AX-CHM11
AX-CHM20

1 unit

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 16 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 16 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111595 Ex9CH16M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111596 Ex9CH16M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111597 Ex9CH16M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111602 Ex9CH16M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111603 Ex9CH16M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111604 Ex9CH16M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111609 Ex9CH16M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111610 Ex9CH16M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111611 Ex9CH16M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111598 Ex9CH16M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111599 Ex9CH16M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111600 Ex9CH16M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111601 Ex9CH16M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111605 Ex9CH16M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111606 Ex9CH16M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111607 Ex9CH16M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111608 Ex9CH16M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111612 Ex9CH16M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111613 Ex9CH16M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111614 Ex9CH16M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111615 Ex9CH16M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation Contactor
Ex9CH

M
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Accessories

Auxiliary contact AX-CHM11

Auxiliary contact AX-CHM20

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9CHM from the right side.

Installatin
Contactor
Ex9CHM

Auxiliary contacts
AX-CHM11
AX-CHM20

1 unit

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 16 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 16 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111595 Ex9CH16M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111596 Ex9CH16M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111597 Ex9CH16M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111602 Ex9CH16M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111603 Ex9CH16M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111604 Ex9CH16M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111609 Ex9CH16M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111610 Ex9CH16M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111611 Ex9CH16M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111598 Ex9CH16M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111599 Ex9CH16M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111600 Ex9CH16M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111601 Ex9CH16M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111605 Ex9CH16M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111606 Ex9CH16M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111607 Ex9CH16M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111608 Ex9CH16M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111612 Ex9CH16M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111613 Ex9CH16M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111614 Ex9CH16M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111615 Ex9CH16M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 20 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 20 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111616 Ex9CH20M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111617 Ex9CH20M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111618 Ex9CH20M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111623 Ex9CH20M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111624 Ex9CH20M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111625 Ex9CH20M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111630 Ex9CH20M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111631 Ex9CH20M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111632 Ex9CH20M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111619 Ex9CH20M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111620 Ex9CH20M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111621 Ex9CH20M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111622 Ex9CH20M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111626 Ex9CH20M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111627 Ex9CH20M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111628 Ex9CH20M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111629 Ex9CH20M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111633 Ex9CH20M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111634 Ex9CH20M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111635 Ex9CH20M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111636 Ex9CH20M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 25 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 25 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111637 Ex9CH25M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111638 Ex9CH25M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111639 Ex9CH25M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111644 Ex9CH25M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111645 Ex9CH25M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111646 Ex9CH25M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111651 Ex9CH25M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111652 Ex9CH25M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111653 Ex9CH25M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111640 Ex9CH25M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111641 Ex9CH25M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111642 Ex9CH25M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111643 Ex9CH25M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111647 Ex9CH25M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111648 Ex9CH25M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111649 Ex9CH25M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111650 Ex9CH25M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111654 Ex9CH25M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111655 Ex9CH25M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111656 Ex9CH25M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111657 Ex9CH25M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation Contactor
Ex9CH

M
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 20 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 20 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111616 Ex9CH20M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111617 Ex9CH20M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111618 Ex9CH20M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111623 Ex9CH20M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111624 Ex9CH20M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111625 Ex9CH20M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111630 Ex9CH20M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111631 Ex9CH20M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111632 Ex9CH20M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111619 Ex9CH20M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111620 Ex9CH20M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111621 Ex9CH20M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111622 Ex9CH20M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111626 Ex9CH20M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111627 Ex9CH20M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111628 Ex9CH20M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111629 Ex9CH20M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111633 Ex9CH20M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111634 Ex9CH20M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111635 Ex9CH20M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111636 Ex9CH20M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 25 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 25 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111637 Ex9CH25M 20 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 0+2 111638 Ex9CH25M 02 24V 1/12/120
24V AC 1+1 111639 Ex9CH25M 11 24V 1/12/120

110V AC 2+0 111644 Ex9CH25M 20 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 0+2 111645 Ex9CH25M 02 110V 1/12/120
110V AC 1+1 111646 Ex9CH25M 11 110V 1/12/120

220~240V AC 2+0 111651 Ex9CH25M 20 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 0+2 111652 Ex9CH25M 02 220-240V 1/12/120
220~240V AC 1+1 111653 Ex9CH25M 11 220-240V 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111640 Ex9CH25M 40 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 2+2 111641 Ex9CH25M 22 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+4 111642 Ex9CH25M 04 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 3+1 111643 Ex9CH25M 31 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 4+0 111647 Ex9CH25M 40 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 2+2 111648 Ex9CH25M 22 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+4 111649 Ex9CH25M 04 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 3+1 111650 Ex9CH25M 31 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 4+0 111654 Ex9CH25M 40 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 2+2 111655 Ex9CH25M 22 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+4 111656 Ex9CH25M 04 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 3+1 111657 Ex9CH25M 31 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 32 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 32 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111700 Ex9CH32M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111701 Ex9CH32M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111702 Ex9CH32M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111707 Ex9CH32M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111708 Ex9CH32M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111709 Ex9CH32M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111714 Ex9CH32M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111715 Ex9CH32M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111716 Ex9CH32M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111703 Ex9CH32M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111704 Ex9CH32M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111705 Ex9CH32M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111706 Ex9CH32M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111710 Ex9CH32M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111711 Ex9CH32M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111712 Ex9CH32M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111713 Ex9CH32M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111717 Ex9CH32M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111718 Ex9CH32M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111719 Ex9CH32M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111720 Ex9CH32M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 40 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 40 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111658 Ex9CH40M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111659 Ex9CH40M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111660 Ex9CH40M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111665 Ex9CH40M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111666 Ex9CH40M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111667 Ex9CH40M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111672 Ex9CH40M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111673 Ex9CH40M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111674 Ex9CH40M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111661 Ex9CH40M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111662 Ex9CH40M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111663 Ex9CH40M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111664 Ex9CH40M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111668 Ex9CH40M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111669 Ex9CH40M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111670 Ex9CH40M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111671 Ex9CH40M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111675 Ex9CH40M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111676 Ex9CH40M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111677 Ex9CH40M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111678 Ex9CH40M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation Contactor
Ex9CH

M
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 32 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 32 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111700 Ex9CH32M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111701 Ex9CH32M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111702 Ex9CH32M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111707 Ex9CH32M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111708 Ex9CH32M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111709 Ex9CH32M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111714 Ex9CH32M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111715 Ex9CH32M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111716 Ex9CH32M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111703 Ex9CH32M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111704 Ex9CH32M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111705 Ex9CH32M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111706 Ex9CH32M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111710 Ex9CH32M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111711 Ex9CH32M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111712 Ex9CH32M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111713 Ex9CH32M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111717 Ex9CH32M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111718 Ex9CH32M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111719 Ex9CH32M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111720 Ex9CH32M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 40 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 40 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111658 Ex9CH40M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111659 Ex9CH40M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111660 Ex9CH40M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111665 Ex9CH40M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111666 Ex9CH40M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111667 Ex9CH40M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111672 Ex9CH40M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111673 Ex9CH40M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111674 Ex9CH40M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111661 Ex9CH40M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111662 Ex9CH40M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111663 Ex9CH40M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111664 Ex9CH40M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111668 Ex9CH40M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111669 Ex9CH40M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111670 Ex9CH40M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111671 Ex9CH40M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111675 Ex9CH40M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111676 Ex9CH40M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111677 Ex9CH40M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111678 Ex9CH40M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 63 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 63 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111679 Ex9CH63M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111680 Ex9CH63M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111681 Ex9CH63M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111686 Ex9CH63M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111687 Ex9CH63M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111688 Ex9CH63M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111693 Ex9CH63M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111694 Ex9CH63M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111695 Ex9CH63M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111682 Ex9CH63M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111683 Ex9CH63M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111684 Ex9CH63M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111685 Ex9CH63M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111689 Ex9CH63M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111690 Ex9CH63M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111691 Ex9CH63M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111692 Ex9CH63M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111696 Ex9CH63M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111697 Ex9CH63M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111698 Ex9CH63M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111699 Ex9CH63M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation
contactors Ex9CHH

Silent installation contactors 
with AC/DC control voltage Ex9CHH

Meet requirements of IEC/EN 61095
IEC/EN 60947-4-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated current up to 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Control coil voltage 12, 24, 48, 110, 230 V

AC/DC control coil voltage

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

1 up to 4-contact versions 

Hum free (silent)

Various contact combinations

The Ex9CHH installation contactors are designed for use in household and building modular distribution 
boards. These contactors are primarily utilized in building automation systems for the switching and control 
of lighting, heating systems, ventilation, pumps, heat pumps, and other applications. The silent operation of 
these contactors makes them particularly well-suited for environments where noise reduction is critical, such 
as offi  ces and residential settings. Additionally, their AC/DC control voltage capabilities meet higher technical 
demands, ensuring dependable operation in more demanding scenarios.

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

The contactor provides the option to add an auxiliary contact AX-CHH as an accessory.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

16

Rated 
current

16 A
20 A
25 A
32 A
40 A
63 A

20

NO+NC 
main contacts

24V

Rated 
voltage

12 V AC/DC 
24 V AC/DC
48 V AC/DC
110 V AC/DC
230 V AC/DC

H

Operation

H:
Hum free

(silent)
&

AC/DC control 
voltage

10, 01 
20, 02, 11

30, 03
40, 04 
31, 22

Installation Contactor
Ex9CH

M
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Installation contactor with manual operation Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation 63 A, 2 contacts

Installation contactors with manual operation 63 A, 4 contacts

24V AC 2+0 111679 Ex9CH63M 20 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 0+2 111680 Ex9CH63M 02 24V 1/6/60
24V AC 1+1 111681 Ex9CH63M 11 24V 1/6/60

110V AC 2+0 111686 Ex9CH63M 20 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 0+2 111687 Ex9CH63M 02 110V 1/6/60
110V AC 1+1 111688 Ex9CH63M 11 110V 1/6/60

220~240V AC 2+0 111693 Ex9CH63M 20 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 0+2 111694 Ex9CH63M 02 220-240V 1/6/60
220~240V AC 1+1 111695 Ex9CH63M 11 220-240V 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

24V AC 4+0 111682 Ex9CH63M 40 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 2+2 111683 Ex9CH63M 22 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 0+4 111684 Ex9CH63M 04 24V 1/4/40
24V AC 3+1 111685 Ex9CH63M 31 24V 1/4/40

110V AC 4+0 111689 Ex9CH63M 40 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 2+2 111690 Ex9CH63M 22 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 0+4 111691 Ex9CH63M 04 110V 1/4/40
110V AC 3+1 111692 Ex9CH63M 31 110V 1/4/40

220~240V AC 4+0 111696 Ex9CH63M 40 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 2+2 111697 Ex9CH63M 22 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 0+4 111698 Ex9CH63M 04 220-240V 1/4/40
220~240V AC 3+1 111699 Ex9CH63M 31 220-240V 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC
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Silent installation
contactors Ex9CHH

Silent installation contactors 
with AC/DC control voltage Ex9CHH

Meet requirements of IEC/EN 61095
IEC/EN 60947-4-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated current up to 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Control coil voltage 12, 24, 48, 110, 230 V

AC/DC control coil voltage

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

1 up to 4-contact versions 

Hum free (silent)

Various contact combinations

The Ex9CHH installation contactors are designed for use in household and building modular distribution 
boards. These contactors are primarily utilized in building automation systems for the switching and control 
of lighting, heating systems, ventilation, pumps, heat pumps, and other applications. The silent operation of 
these contactors makes them particularly well-suited for environments where noise reduction is critical, such 
as offi  ces and residential settings. Additionally, their AC/DC control voltage capabilities meet higher technical 
demands, ensuring dependable operation in more demanding scenarios.

Optical indicator on the front side indicates status of the contacts and voltage on control coil.

The contactor provides the option to add an auxiliary contact AX-CHH as an accessory.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

CH

Product 

CH: 
Installation 
contactors

16

Rated 
current

16 A
20 A
25 A
32 A
40 A
63 A

20

NO+NC 
main contacts

24V

Rated 
voltage

12 V AC/DC 
24 V AC/DC
48 V AC/DC
110 V AC/DC
230 V AC/DC

H

Operation

H:
Hum free

(silent)
&

AC/DC control 
voltage

10, 01 
20, 02, 11

30, 03
40, 04 
31, 22
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Accessories

Auxiliary contact AX-CHH11

Auxiliary contact AX-CHH20

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9CHH from the right side.

Silent
Contactor
Ex9CHH

Auxiliary contacts
AX-CHH11
AX-CHH20

1 unit

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116944 Ex9CH16H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116945 Ex9CH16H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116946 Ex9CH16H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116947 Ex9CH16H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116948 Ex9CH16H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116949 Ex9CH16H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 116950 Ex9CH16H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 116951 Ex9CH16H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 116952 Ex9CH16H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 116953 Ex9CH16H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 116954 Ex9CH16H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 116955 Ex9CH16H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 116956 Ex9CH16H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 116957 Ex9CH16H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 116958 Ex9CH16H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 116959 Ex9CH16H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 116960 Ex9CH16H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 116961 Ex9CH16H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 116962 Ex9CH16H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 116963 Ex9CH16H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 116964 Ex9CH16H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 116965 Ex9CH16H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 116966 Ex9CH16H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 116967 Ex9CH16H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 116968 Ex9CH16H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 16 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117044 Ex9CH16H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117045 Ex9CH16H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117046 Ex9CH16H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117047 Ex9CH16H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117048 Ex9CH16H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117049 Ex9CH16H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117050 Ex9CH16H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117051 Ex9CH16H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117052 Ex9CH16H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117053 Ex9CH16H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117054 Ex9CH16H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117055 Ex9CH16H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117056 Ex9CH16H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117057 Ex9CH16H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117058 Ex9CH16H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117059 Ex9CH16H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117060 Ex9CH16H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117061 Ex9CH16H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117062 Ex9CH16H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117063 Ex9CH16H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117064 Ex9CH16H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117065 Ex9CH16H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117066 Ex9CH16H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117067 Ex9CH16H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117068 Ex9CH16H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117069 Ex9CH16H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117070 Ex9CH16H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117071 Ex9CH16H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117072 Ex9CH16H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117073 Ex9CH16H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 16 A, width 2MU

Silent Installation 
Contactors Ex9CH

H
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Accessories

Auxiliary contact AX-CHH11

Auxiliary contact AX-CHH20

All accessories are mounted to the Ex9CHH from the right side.

Silent
Contactor
Ex9CHH

Auxiliary contacts
AX-CHH11
AX-CHH20

1 unit

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116944 Ex9CH16H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116945 Ex9CH16H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116946 Ex9CH16H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116947 Ex9CH16H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116948 Ex9CH16H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116949 Ex9CH16H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 116950 Ex9CH16H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 116951 Ex9CH16H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 116952 Ex9CH16H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 116953 Ex9CH16H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 116954 Ex9CH16H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 116955 Ex9CH16H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 116956 Ex9CH16H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 116957 Ex9CH16H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 116958 Ex9CH16H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 116959 Ex9CH16H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 116960 Ex9CH16H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 116961 Ex9CH16H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 116962 Ex9CH16H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 116963 Ex9CH16H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 116964 Ex9CH16H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 116965 Ex9CH16H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 116966 Ex9CH16H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 116967 Ex9CH16H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 116968 Ex9CH16H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 16 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117044 Ex9CH16H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117045 Ex9CH16H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117046 Ex9CH16H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117047 Ex9CH16H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117048 Ex9CH16H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117049 Ex9CH16H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117050 Ex9CH16H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117051 Ex9CH16H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117052 Ex9CH16H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117053 Ex9CH16H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117054 Ex9CH16H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117055 Ex9CH16H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117056 Ex9CH16H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117057 Ex9CH16H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117058 Ex9CH16H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117059 Ex9CH16H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117060 Ex9CH16H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117061 Ex9CH16H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117062 Ex9CH16H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117063 Ex9CH16H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117064 Ex9CH16H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117065 Ex9CH16H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117066 Ex9CH16H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117067 Ex9CH16H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117068 Ex9CH16H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117069 Ex9CH16H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117070 Ex9CH16H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117071 Ex9CH16H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117072 Ex9CH16H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117073 Ex9CH16H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 16 A, width 2MU
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116969 Ex9CH20H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116970 Ex9CH20H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116971 Ex9CH20H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116972 Ex9CH20H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116973 Ex9CH20H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116974 Ex9CH20H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 116975 Ex9CH20H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 116976 Ex9CH20H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 116977 Ex9CH20H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 116978 Ex9CH20H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 116979 Ex9CH20H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 116980 Ex9CH20H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 116981 Ex9CH20H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 116982 Ex9CH20H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 116983 Ex9CH20H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 116984 Ex9CH20H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 116985 Ex9CH20H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 116986 Ex9CH20H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 116987 Ex9CH20H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 116988 Ex9CH20H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 116989 Ex9CH20H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 116990 Ex9CH20H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 116991 Ex9CH20H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 116992 Ex9CH20H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 116993 Ex9CH20H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 20 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117074 Ex9CH20H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117075 Ex9CH20H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117076 Ex9CH20H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117077 Ex9CH20H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117078 Ex9CH20H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117079 Ex9CH20H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117080 Ex9CH20H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117081 Ex9CH20H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117082 Ex9CH20H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117083 Ex9CH20H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117084 Ex9CH20H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117085 Ex9CH20H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117086 Ex9CH20H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117087 Ex9CH20H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117088 Ex9CH20H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117089 Ex9CH20H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117090 Ex9CH20H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117091 Ex9CH20H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117092 Ex9CH20H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117093 Ex9CH20H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117094 Ex9CH20H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117095 Ex9CH20H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117096 Ex9CH20H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117097 Ex9CH20H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117098 Ex9CH20H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117099 Ex9CH20H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117100 Ex9CH20H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117101 Ex9CH20H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117102 Ex9CH20H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117103 Ex9CH20H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 20 A, width 2MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116994 Ex9CH25H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116995 Ex9CH25H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116996 Ex9CH25H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116997 Ex9CH25H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116998 Ex9CH25H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116999 Ex9CH25H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 117000 Ex9CH25H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117001 Ex9CH25H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117002 Ex9CH25H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117003 Ex9CH25H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117004 Ex9CH25H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 117005 Ex9CH25H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117006 Ex9CH25H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117007 Ex9CH25H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117008 Ex9CH25H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117009 Ex9CH25H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 117010 Ex9CH25H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117011 Ex9CH25H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117012 Ex9CH25H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117013 Ex9CH25H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117014 Ex9CH25H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 117015 Ex9CH25H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117016 Ex9CH25H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117017 Ex9CH25H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117018 Ex9CH25H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 25 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117104 Ex9CH25H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117105 Ex9CH25H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117106 Ex9CH25H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117107 Ex9CH25H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117108 Ex9CH25H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117109 Ex9CH25H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117110 Ex9CH25H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117111 Ex9CH25H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117112 Ex9CH25H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117113 Ex9CH25H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117114 Ex9CH25H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117115 Ex9CH25H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117116 Ex9CH25H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117117 Ex9CH25H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117118 Ex9CH25H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117119 Ex9CH25H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117120 Ex9CH25H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117121 Ex9CH25H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117122 Ex9CH25H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117123 Ex9CH25H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117124 Ex9CH25H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117125 Ex9CH25H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117126 Ex9CH25H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117127 Ex9CH25H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117128 Ex9CH25H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117129 Ex9CH25H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117130 Ex9CH25H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117131 Ex9CH25H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117132 Ex9CH25H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117133 Ex9CH25H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 25 A, width 2MU

Silent Installation 
Contactors Ex9CH

H
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116969 Ex9CH20H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116970 Ex9CH20H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116971 Ex9CH20H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116972 Ex9CH20H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116973 Ex9CH20H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116974 Ex9CH20H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 116975 Ex9CH20H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 116976 Ex9CH20H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 116977 Ex9CH20H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 116978 Ex9CH20H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 116979 Ex9CH20H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 116980 Ex9CH20H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 116981 Ex9CH20H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 116982 Ex9CH20H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 116983 Ex9CH20H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 116984 Ex9CH20H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 116985 Ex9CH20H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 116986 Ex9CH20H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 116987 Ex9CH20H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 116988 Ex9CH20H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 116989 Ex9CH20H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 116990 Ex9CH20H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 116991 Ex9CH20H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 116992 Ex9CH20H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 116993 Ex9CH20H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 20 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117074 Ex9CH20H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117075 Ex9CH20H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117076 Ex9CH20H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117077 Ex9CH20H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117078 Ex9CH20H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117079 Ex9CH20H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117080 Ex9CH20H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117081 Ex9CH20H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117082 Ex9CH20H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117083 Ex9CH20H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117084 Ex9CH20H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117085 Ex9CH20H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117086 Ex9CH20H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117087 Ex9CH20H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117088 Ex9CH20H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117089 Ex9CH20H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117090 Ex9CH20H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117091 Ex9CH20H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117092 Ex9CH20H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117093 Ex9CH20H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117094 Ex9CH20H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117095 Ex9CH20H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117096 Ex9CH20H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117097 Ex9CH20H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117098 Ex9CH20H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117099 Ex9CH20H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117100 Ex9CH20H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117101 Ex9CH20H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117102 Ex9CH20H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117103 Ex9CH20H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 20 A, width 2MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 116994 Ex9CH25H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 116995 Ex9CH25H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 116996 Ex9CH25H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 116997 Ex9CH25H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 116998 Ex9CH25H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 116999 Ex9CH25H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 117000 Ex9CH25H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117001 Ex9CH25H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117002 Ex9CH25H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117003 Ex9CH25H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117004 Ex9CH25H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 117005 Ex9CH25H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117006 Ex9CH25H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117007 Ex9CH25H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117008 Ex9CH25H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117009 Ex9CH25H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 117010 Ex9CH25H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117011 Ex9CH25H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117012 Ex9CH25H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117013 Ex9CH25H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117014 Ex9CH25H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 117015 Ex9CH25H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117016 Ex9CH25H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117017 Ex9CH25H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117018 Ex9CH25H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 25 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117104 Ex9CH25H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117105 Ex9CH25H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117106 Ex9CH25H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117107 Ex9CH25H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117108 Ex9CH25H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117109 Ex9CH25H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117110 Ex9CH25H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117111 Ex9CH25H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117112 Ex9CH25H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117113 Ex9CH25H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117114 Ex9CH25H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117115 Ex9CH25H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117116 Ex9CH25H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117117 Ex9CH25H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117118 Ex9CH25H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117119 Ex9CH25H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117120 Ex9CH25H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117121 Ex9CH25H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117122 Ex9CH25H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117123 Ex9CH25H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117124 Ex9CH25H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117125 Ex9CH25H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117126 Ex9CH25H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117127 Ex9CH25H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117128 Ex9CH25H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117129 Ex9CH25H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117130 Ex9CH25H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117131 Ex9CH25H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117132 Ex9CH25H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117133 Ex9CH25H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 25 A, width 2MU
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117019 Ex9CH32H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 117020 Ex9CH32H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117021 Ex9CH32H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117022 Ex9CH32H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117023 Ex9CH32H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117024 Ex9CH32H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 117025 Ex9CH32H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117026 Ex9CH32H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117027 Ex9CH32H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117028 Ex9CH32H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117029 Ex9CH32H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 117030 Ex9CH32H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117031 Ex9CH32H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117032 Ex9CH32H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117033 Ex9CH32H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117034 Ex9CH32H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 117035 Ex9CH32H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117036 Ex9CH32H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117037 Ex9CH32H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117038 Ex9CH32H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117039 Ex9CH32H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 117040 Ex9CH32H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117041 Ex9CH32H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117042 Ex9CH32H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117043 Ex9CH32H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 32 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117134 Ex9CH32H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117135 Ex9CH32H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117136 Ex9CH32H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117137 Ex9CH32H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117138 Ex9CH32H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117139 Ex9CH32H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117140 Ex9CH32H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117141 Ex9CH32H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117142 Ex9CH32H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117143 Ex9CH32H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117144 Ex9CH32H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117145 Ex9CH32H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117146 Ex9CH32H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117147 Ex9CH32H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117148 Ex9CH32H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117149 Ex9CH32H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117150 Ex9CH32H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117151 Ex9CH32H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117152 Ex9CH32H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117153 Ex9CH32H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117154 Ex9CH32H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117155 Ex9CH32H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117156 Ex9CH32H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117157 Ex9CH32H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117158 Ex9CH32H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117159 Ex9CH32H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117160 Ex9CH32H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117161 Ex9CH32H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117162 Ex9CH32H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117163 Ex9CH32H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 32 A, width 2MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117164 Ex9CH40H 10 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+0 117165 Ex9CH40H 10 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117166 Ex9CH40H 10 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117167 Ex9CH40H 10 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117168 Ex9CH40H 10 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117169 Ex9CH40H 01 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+1 117170 Ex9CH40H 01 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117171 Ex9CH40H 01 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117172 Ex9CH40H 01 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117173 Ex9CH40H 01 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117174 Ex9CH40H 20 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+0 117175 Ex9CH40H 20 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117176 Ex9CH40H 20 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117177 Ex9CH40H 20 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117178 Ex9CH40H 20 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117179 Ex9CH40H 02 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+2 117180 Ex9CH40H 02 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117181 Ex9CH40H 02 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117182 Ex9CH40H 02 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117183 Ex9CH40H 02 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117184 Ex9CH40H 11 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+1 117185 Ex9CH40H 11 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117186 Ex9CH40H 11 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117187 Ex9CH40H 11 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117188 Ex9CH40H 11 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 40 A, width 2MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117214 Ex9CH40H 30 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+0 117215 Ex9CH40H 30 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117216 Ex9CH40H 30 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117217 Ex9CH40H 30 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117218 Ex9CH40H 30 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117219 Ex9CH40H 03 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+3 117220 Ex9CH40H 03 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117221 Ex9CH40H 03 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117222 Ex9CH40H 03 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117223 Ex9CH40H 03 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117224 Ex9CH40H 40 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 4+0 117225 Ex9CH40H 40 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117226 Ex9CH40H 40 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117227 Ex9CH40H 40 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117228 Ex9CH40H 40 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117229 Ex9CH40H 04 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+4 117230 Ex9CH40H 04 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117231 Ex9CH40H 04 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117232 Ex9CH40H 04 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117233 Ex9CH40H 04 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117234 Ex9CH40H 22 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 2+2 117235 Ex9CH40H 22 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117236 Ex9CH40H 22 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117237 Ex9CH40H 22 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117238 Ex9CH40H 22 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117239 Ex9CH40H 31 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+1 117240 Ex9CH40H 31 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117241 Ex9CH40H 31 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117242 Ex9CH40H 31 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117243 Ex9CH40H 31 12V AC/DC 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 40 A, width 3MU
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117019 Ex9CH32H 10 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+0 117020 Ex9CH32H 10 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117021 Ex9CH32H 10 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117022 Ex9CH32H 10 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117023 Ex9CH32H 10 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117024 Ex9CH32H 01 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+1 117025 Ex9CH32H 01 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117026 Ex9CH32H 01 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117027 Ex9CH32H 01 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117028 Ex9CH32H 01 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117029 Ex9CH32H 20 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 2+0 117030 Ex9CH32H 20 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117031 Ex9CH32H 20 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117032 Ex9CH32H 20 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117033 Ex9CH32H 20 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117034 Ex9CH32H 02 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 0+2 117035 Ex9CH32H 02 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117036 Ex9CH32H 02 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117037 Ex9CH32H 02 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117038 Ex9CH32H 02 12V AC/DC 1/12/120
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117039 Ex9CH32H 11 230V AC/DC 1/12/120
110 V ACDC 1+1 117040 Ex9CH32H 11 110V AC/DC 1/12/120
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117041 Ex9CH32H 11 48V AC/DC 1/12/120
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117042 Ex9CH32H 11 24V AC/DC 1/12/120
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117043 Ex9CH32H 11 12V AC/DC 1/12/120

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 32 A, width 1MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117134 Ex9CH32H 30 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+0 117135 Ex9CH32H 30 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117136 Ex9CH32H 30 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117137 Ex9CH32H 30 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117138 Ex9CH32H 30 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117139 Ex9CH32H 03 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+3 117140 Ex9CH32H 03 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117141 Ex9CH32H 03 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117142 Ex9CH32H 03 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117143 Ex9CH32H 03 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117144 Ex9CH32H 40 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 4+0 117145 Ex9CH32H 40 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117146 Ex9CH32H 40 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117147 Ex9CH32H 40 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117148 Ex9CH32H 40 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117149 Ex9CH32H 04 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+4 117150 Ex9CH32H 04 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117151 Ex9CH32H 04 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117152 Ex9CH32H 04 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117153 Ex9CH32H 04 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117154 Ex9CH32H 22 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+2 117155 Ex9CH32H 22 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117156 Ex9CH32H 22 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117157 Ex9CH32H 22 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117158 Ex9CH32H 22 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117159 Ex9CH32H 31 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 3+1 117160 Ex9CH32H 31 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117161 Ex9CH32H 31 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117162 Ex9CH32H 31 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117163 Ex9CH32H 31 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 32 A, width 2MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117164 Ex9CH40H 10 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+0 117165 Ex9CH40H 10 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117166 Ex9CH40H 10 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117167 Ex9CH40H 10 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117168 Ex9CH40H 10 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117169 Ex9CH40H 01 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+1 117170 Ex9CH40H 01 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117171 Ex9CH40H 01 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117172 Ex9CH40H 01 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117173 Ex9CH40H 01 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117174 Ex9CH40H 20 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+0 117175 Ex9CH40H 20 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117176 Ex9CH40H 20 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117177 Ex9CH40H 20 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117178 Ex9CH40H 20 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117179 Ex9CH40H 02 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+2 117180 Ex9CH40H 02 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117181 Ex9CH40H 02 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117182 Ex9CH40H 02 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117183 Ex9CH40H 02 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117184 Ex9CH40H 11 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+1 117185 Ex9CH40H 11 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117186 Ex9CH40H 11 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117187 Ex9CH40H 11 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117188 Ex9CH40H 11 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 40 A, width 2MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117214 Ex9CH40H 30 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+0 117215 Ex9CH40H 30 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117216 Ex9CH40H 30 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117217 Ex9CH40H 30 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117218 Ex9CH40H 30 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117219 Ex9CH40H 03 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+3 117220 Ex9CH40H 03 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117221 Ex9CH40H 03 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117222 Ex9CH40H 03 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117223 Ex9CH40H 03 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117224 Ex9CH40H 40 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 4+0 117225 Ex9CH40H 40 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117226 Ex9CH40H 40 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117227 Ex9CH40H 40 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117228 Ex9CH40H 40 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117229 Ex9CH40H 04 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+4 117230 Ex9CH40H 04 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117231 Ex9CH40H 04 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117232 Ex9CH40H 04 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117233 Ex9CH40H 04 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117234 Ex9CH40H 22 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 2+2 117235 Ex9CH40H 22 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117236 Ex9CH40H 22 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117237 Ex9CH40H 22 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117238 Ex9CH40H 22 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117239 Ex9CH40H 31 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+1 117240 Ex9CH40H 31 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117241 Ex9CH40H 31 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117242 Ex9CH40H 31 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117243 Ex9CH40H 31 12V AC/DC 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 40 A, width 3MU
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117189 Ex9CH63H 10 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+0 117190 Ex9CH63H 10 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117191 Ex9CH63H 10 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117192 Ex9CH63H 10 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117193 Ex9CH63H 10 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117194 Ex9CH63H 01 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+1 117195 Ex9CH63H 01 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117196 Ex9CH63H 01 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117197 Ex9CH63H 01 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117198 Ex9CH63H 01 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117199 Ex9CH63H 20 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+0 117200 Ex9CH63H 20 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117201 Ex9CH63H 20 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117202 Ex9CH63H 20 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117203 Ex9CH63H 20 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117204 Ex9CH63H 02 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+2 117205 Ex9CH63H 02 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117206 Ex9CH63H 02 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117207 Ex9CH63H 02 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117208 Ex9CH63H 02 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117209 Ex9CH63H 11 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+1 117210 Ex9CH63H 11 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117211 Ex9CH63H 11 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117212 Ex9CH63H 11 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117213 Ex9CH63H 11 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 63 A, width 2MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117244 Ex9CH63H 30 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+0 117245 Ex9CH63H 30 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117246 Ex9CH63H 30 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117247 Ex9CH63H 30 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117248 Ex9CH63H 30 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117249 Ex9CH63H 03 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+3 117250 Ex9CH63H 03 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117251 Ex9CH63H 03 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117252 Ex9CH63H 03 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117253 Ex9CH63H 03 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117254 Ex9CH63H 40 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 4+0 117255 Ex9CH63H 40 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117256 Ex9CH63H 40 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117257 Ex9CH63H 40 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117258 Ex9CH63H 40 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117259 Ex9CH63H 04 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+4 117260 Ex9CH63H 04 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117261 Ex9CH63H 04 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117262 Ex9CH63H 04 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117263 Ex9CH63H 04 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117264 Ex9CH63H 22 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 2+2 117265 Ex9CH63H 22 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117266 Ex9CH63H 22 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117267 Ex9CH63H 22 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117268 Ex9CH63H 22 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117269 Ex9CH63H 31 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+1 117270 Ex9CH63H 31 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117271 Ex9CH63H 31 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117272 Ex9CH63H 31 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117273 Ex9CH63H 31 12V AC/DC 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 63 A, width 3MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

Description  Article No. Type  

Silent Installation 
Contactors Ex9CH

H
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Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

230 V AC/DC 1+0 117189 Ex9CH63H 10 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+0 117190 Ex9CH63H 10 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+0 117191 Ex9CH63H 10 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+0 117192 Ex9CH63H 10 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+0 117193 Ex9CH63H 10 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+1 117194 Ex9CH63H 01 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+1 117195 Ex9CH63H 01 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+1 117196 Ex9CH63H 01 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+1 117197 Ex9CH63H 01 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+1 117198 Ex9CH63H 01 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 2+0 117199 Ex9CH63H 20 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 2+0 117200 Ex9CH63H 20 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 2+0 117201 Ex9CH63H 20 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 2+0 117202 Ex9CH63H 20 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 2+0 117203 Ex9CH63H 20 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 0+2 117204 Ex9CH63H 02 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 0+2 117205 Ex9CH63H 02 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 0+2 117206 Ex9CH63H 02 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 0+2 117207 Ex9CH63H 02 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 0+2 117208 Ex9CH63H 02 12V AC/DC 1/6/60
230 V AC/DC 1+1 117209 Ex9CH63H 11 230V AC/DC 1/6/60
110 V ACDC 1+1 117210 Ex9CH63H 11 110V AC/DC 1/6/60
48 V AC/DC 1+1 117211 Ex9CH63H 11 48V AC/DC 1/6/60
24 V AC/DC 1+1 117212 Ex9CH63H 11 24V AC/DC 1/6/60
12 V AC/DC 1+1 117213 Ex9CH63H 11 12V AC/DC 1/6/60

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 63 A, width 2MU

230 V AC/DC 3+0 117244 Ex9CH63H 30 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+0 117245 Ex9CH63H 30 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+0 117246 Ex9CH63H 30 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+0 117247 Ex9CH63H 30 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+0 117248 Ex9CH63H 30 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+3 117249 Ex9CH63H 03 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+3 117250 Ex9CH63H 03 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+3 117251 Ex9CH63H 03 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+3 117252 Ex9CH63H 03 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+3 117253 Ex9CH63H 03 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 4+0 117254 Ex9CH63H 40 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 4+0 117255 Ex9CH63H 40 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 4+0 117256 Ex9CH63H 40 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 4+0 117257 Ex9CH63H 40 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 4+0 117258 Ex9CH63H 40 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 0+4 117259 Ex9CH63H 04 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 0+4 117260 Ex9CH63H 04 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 0+4 117261 Ex9CH63H 04 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 0+4 117262 Ex9CH63H 04 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 0+4 117263 Ex9CH63H 04 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 2+2 117264 Ex9CH63H 22 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 2+2 117265 Ex9CH63H 22 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 2+2 117266 Ex9CH63H 22 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 2+2 117267 Ex9CH63H 22 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 2+2 117268 Ex9CH63H 22 12V AC/DC 1/4/40
230 V AC/DC 3+1 117269 Ex9CH63H 31 230V AC/DC 1/4/40
110 V ACDC 3+1 117270 Ex9CH63H 31 110V AC/DC 1/4/40
48 V AC/DC 3+1 117271 Ex9CH63H 31 48V AC/DC 1/4/40
24 V AC/DC 3+1 117272 Ex9CH63H 31 24V AC/DC 1/4/40
12 V AC/DC 3+1 117273 Ex9CH63H 31 12V AC/DC 1/4/40

Control voltage Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
 NO+NC

Silent installation contactors 63 A, width 3MU

Silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Distance block/separator  107956 Ex9CH20 SP 

Distance block between Ex9CH devices, width 0.5MU

Description  Article No. Type  
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NOTES Impulse Relays Ex9JU

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61810

Rated current 16 or 32 A

Control coil voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC
and 24 or 127 V DC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

1, 2, 3 or 4-contact versions 

Impulse relays Ex9JU are suitable mainly for household where is low power consumption required. 
Change-over contacts are switched while impulse is provided to the coil. They are mainly used in building 
automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventilations, pumps, heating 
pumps and other applications. 

Impulse relays are off ered in two variants of rated current 16 or 32 A. Each version has possibility of up to 4 
change-over contacts. Manual switches on a front of device for manual control.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

JU

Product 

JU: Impulse 
relays

-16

Contact
capacity

16 A
32 A

1P

Number of 
poles

1P
2P
3P
4P

AC230V

Coil rated 
voltage

24 V AC
220 V AC
230 V AC
24 V DC
127 V DC



199

Im
pu

lse
 R

el
ay

s
Ex

9J
U

Impulse Relays Ex9JU

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 61810

Rated current 16 or 32 A

Control coil voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC
and 24 or 127 V DC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

1, 2, 3 or 4-contact versions 

Impulse relays Ex9JU are suitable mainly for household where is low power consumption required. 
Change-over contacts are switched while impulse is provided to the coil. They are mainly used in building 
automation processes for switching and controlling lightings, heating systems, ventilations, pumps, heating 
pumps and other applications. 

Impulse relays are off ered in two variants of rated current 16 or 32 A. Each version has possibility of up to 4 
change-over contacts. Manual switches on a front of device for manual control.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product family

Ex9

JU

Product 

JU: Impulse 
relays

-16

Contact
capacity

16 A
32 A

1P

Number of 
poles

1P
2P
3P
4P

AC230V

Coil rated 
voltage

24 V AC
220 V AC
230 V AC
24 V DC
127 V DC
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Impulse Relays Ex9JU

Impulse Relays 16 A

• Rated current 16 A
• 1 to 4 contacts
• Control voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC and 24 or 127 V DC

220 V AC 1 110260 Ex9JU-16/1P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 1 110261 Ex9JU-16/1P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 2 110262 Ex9JU-16/2P AC24V 1/12/180
220 V AC 2 110263 Ex9JU-16/2P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 2 110264 Ex9JU-16/2P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 3 110265 Ex9JU-16/3P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 3 110266 Ex9JU-16/3P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 3 110267 Ex9JU-16/3P AC230V 1/6/90
24 V AC 4 110268 Ex9JU-16/4P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 4 110269 Ex9JU-16/4P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 4 110270 Ex9JU-16/4P AC230V 1/6/90
    
24 V DC 1 110282 Ex9JU-16/1P DC24V 1/12/180
127 V DC 1 110283 Ex9JU-16/1P DC127V 1/12/180
24 V DC 2 110284 Ex9JU-16/2P DC24V 1/12/180
24 V DC 3 110285 Ex9JU-16/3P DC24V 1/6/90
24 V DC 4 110286 Ex9JU-16/4P DC24V 1/6/90

Control voltage Number Article No. Type  Packing
 of contacts

Impulse Relays 32 A

• Rated current 32 A
• 1 to 4 contacts
• Control voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC and 24 V DC

220 V AC 1 110271 Ex9JU-32/1P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 1 110272 Ex9JU-32/1P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 2 110273 Ex9JU-32/2P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 2 110274 Ex9JU-32/2P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 2 110275 Ex9JU-32/2P AC230V 1/6/90
24 V AC 3 110276 Ex9JU-32/3P AC24V 1/4/60
220 V AC 3 110277 Ex9JU-32/3P AC220V 1/4/60
230 V AC 3 110278 Ex9JU-32/3P AC230V 1/4/60
24 V AC 4 110279 Ex9JU-32/4P AC24V 1/3/45
220 V AC 4 110280 Ex9JU-32/4P AC220V 1/3/45
230 V AC 4 110281 Ex9JU-32/4P AC230V 1/3/45
    
24 V DC 1 110287 Ex9JU-32/1P DC24V 1/12/180
24 V DC 2 110288 Ex9JU-32/2P DC24V 1/6/90
24 V DC 3 110289 Ex9JU-32/3P DC24V 1/4/60
24 V DC 4 110290 Ex9JU-32/4P DC24V 1/3/45

Control voltage Number Article No. Type  Packing
 of contacts

Im
pulse Relays

Ex9JU

Technical data p. 377
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Impulse Relays Ex9JU

Impulse Relays 16 A

• Rated current 16 A
• 1 to 4 contacts
• Control voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC and 24 or 127 V DC

220 V AC 1 110260 Ex9JU-16/1P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 1 110261 Ex9JU-16/1P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 2 110262 Ex9JU-16/2P AC24V 1/12/180
220 V AC 2 110263 Ex9JU-16/2P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 2 110264 Ex9JU-16/2P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 3 110265 Ex9JU-16/3P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 3 110266 Ex9JU-16/3P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 3 110267 Ex9JU-16/3P AC230V 1/6/90
24 V AC 4 110268 Ex9JU-16/4P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 4 110269 Ex9JU-16/4P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 4 110270 Ex9JU-16/4P AC230V 1/6/90
    
24 V DC 1 110282 Ex9JU-16/1P DC24V 1/12/180
127 V DC 1 110283 Ex9JU-16/1P DC127V 1/12/180
24 V DC 2 110284 Ex9JU-16/2P DC24V 1/12/180
24 V DC 3 110285 Ex9JU-16/3P DC24V 1/6/90
24 V DC 4 110286 Ex9JU-16/4P DC24V 1/6/90

Control voltage Number Article No. Type  Packing
 of contacts

Impulse Relays 32 A

• Rated current 32 A
• 1 to 4 contacts
• Control voltage 24, 220 or 230 V AC and 24 V DC

220 V AC 1 110271 Ex9JU-32/1P AC220V 1/12/180
230 V AC 1 110272 Ex9JU-32/1P AC230V 1/12/180
24 V AC 2 110273 Ex9JU-32/2P AC24V 1/6/90
220 V AC 2 110274 Ex9JU-32/2P AC220V 1/6/90
230 V AC 2 110275 Ex9JU-32/2P AC230V 1/6/90
24 V AC 3 110276 Ex9JU-32/3P AC24V 1/4/60
220 V AC 3 110277 Ex9JU-32/3P AC220V 1/4/60
230 V AC 3 110278 Ex9JU-32/3P AC230V 1/4/60
24 V AC 4 110279 Ex9JU-32/4P AC24V 1/3/45
220 V AC 4 110280 Ex9JU-32/4P AC220V 1/3/45
230 V AC 4 110281 Ex9JU-32/4P AC230V 1/3/45
    
24 V DC 1 110287 Ex9JU-32/1P DC24V 1/12/180
24 V DC 2 110288 Ex9JU-32/2P DC24V 1/6/90
24 V DC 3 110289 Ex9JU-32/3P DC24V 1/4/60
24 V DC 4 110290 Ex9JU-32/4P DC24V 1/3/45

Control voltage Number Article No. Type  Packing
 of contacts

TIME 
RELAYS
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NOTES Time Relays Ex9TR

Rated operating voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC

Adjustable time range

Manual control switches on the front side

Types of time relay
 Single-function: Delay ON
 Single-function: Interval ON
 Single-function: Flasher
 Multifunction: 10 functions 
 Asymmetric cycler
 Delay starter Star / Delta

Ex9TR time relays are used in automation, control and regulation (ventilation, lighting, heating, etc.). All 
our time relays can be powered by universal voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC. The devices have manual control 
switches on the front for setting the time.
Types of time relay:
 Single-function time relay are off ered in 3 types (Delay ON, Interval ON and Flasher).
 Multifunction time relay contains 10 adjustable functions with 1 or 3 changeover contacts.
 Asymmetric cycler with the possibility of setting the closing and opening time.
 Delay starter Star / Delta designed for starting motors.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

TR

Product

TR: 
Time Relays

10

Number of
Functions

_: 1 function
10: 10 func-

tions

M

Type

DO: Delay ON
IO: Interval ON

F: Flasher
M: Multifunction

C: Cycler
S-D: Delay starter 

Star / Delta

3CO

Contacts

1CO: 1 change-over
2CO: 2 change-over
3CO: 3 change-over
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Time Relays Ex9TR

Rated operating voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC

Adjustable time range

Manual control switches on the front side

Types of time relay
 Single-function: Delay ON
 Single-function: Interval ON
 Single-function: Flasher
 Multifunction: 10 functions 
 Asymmetric cycler
 Delay starter Star / Delta

Ex9TR time relays are used in automation, control and regulation (ventilation, lighting, heating, etc.). All 
our time relays can be powered by universal voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC. The devices have manual control 
switches on the front for setting the time.
Types of time relay:
 Single-function time relay are off ered in 3 types (Delay ON, Interval ON and Flasher).
 Multifunction time relay contains 10 adjustable functions with 1 or 3 changeover contacts.
 Asymmetric cycler with the possibility of setting the closing and opening time.
 Delay starter Star / Delta designed for starting motors.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

TR

Product

TR: 
Time Relays

10

Number of
Functions

_: 1 function
10: 10 func-

tions

M

Type

DO: Delay ON
IO: Interval ON

F: Flasher
M: Multifunction

C: Cycler
S-D: Delay starter 

Star / Delta

3CO

Contacts

1CO: 1 change-over
2CO: 2 change-over
3CO: 3 change-over
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Time Relays Ex9TR

Single-function time relays

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 h in 10 diff erent intervals 
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1-10)
• 3 types of relay : DO Delay ON, IO Interval ON, F Flasher
• Control input „S“ to pause timing

12 - 240 V AC/DC Delay ON 1 CO  111731 Ex9TR DO 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Interval ON 1 CO  111737 Ex9TR IO 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Flasher 1 CO  111738 Ex9TR F 1CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

Multifunction time relays

Asymmetric cycler

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 10 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• 10 setable functions
• Versions with 1x 16 A changeover contact or 1x 16 A + 2x 8 A changeover contacts

12 - 240 V AC/DC Multifunction 1 CO  111732 Ex9TR 10M 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Multifunction 3 CO  111733 Ex9TR 10M 3CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• Possibility of setting the cycle time interval and the gap
• Cycler starting with a pulse or a gap

12 - 240 V AC/DC Cycler 1 CO  111729 Ex9TR C 1CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

Time Relays Ex9TR

Delay starter Star/Delta

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• Setting the time in the star connection t1 and setting the delay t2 between the star/delta switch

12 - 240 V AC/DC Star/Delta 2 CO  111730 Ex9TR S-D 2CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

Im
pulse Relays

Ex9TR
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Time Relays Ex9TR

Single-function time relays

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 h in 10 diff erent intervals 
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1-10)
• 3 types of relay : DO Delay ON, IO Interval ON, F Flasher
• Control input „S“ to pause timing

12 - 240 V AC/DC Delay ON 1 CO  111731 Ex9TR DO 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Interval ON 1 CO  111737 Ex9TR IO 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Flasher 1 CO  111738 Ex9TR F 1CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

Multifunction time relays

Asymmetric cycler

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 10 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• 10 setable functions
• Versions with 1x 16 A changeover contact or 1x 16 A + 2x 8 A changeover contacts

12 - 240 V AC/DC Multifunction 1 CO  111732 Ex9TR 10M 1CO 1/10/120
12 - 240 V AC/DC Multifunction 3 CO  111733 Ex9TR 10M 3CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• Possibility of setting the cycle time interval and the gap
• Cycler starting with a pulse or a gap

12 - 240 V AC/DC Cycler 1 CO  111729 Ex9TR C 1CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue

Time Relays Ex9TR

Delay starter Star/Delta

• Universal supply voltage 12 - 240 V AC/DC
• Adjustable time from 0.1 s to 100 days in 10 diff erent intervals  
• Fine set the time in the selected time interval (1 - 10)
• Setting the time in the star connection t1 and setting the delay t2 between the star/delta switch

12 - 240 V AC/DC Star/Delta 2 CO  111730 Ex9TR S-D 2CO 1/10/120

Supply Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
voltage Ue
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5 year warranty 

1 up to 4-pole versions

Various contact combinations

AC/DC LED lamps

LED lights used

Various colours and colour combinations

2-way or 3-way switches

Easy mounting on DIN rail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

5

7

3

4

1

6

8

Professional tips

SWITCHES AND 
SIGNAL LAMPS

Change-Over Switches
Ex9BT

Modular Change-Over Switches

Meet requirements of EN 60669-1

Rated current 16 and 32 A

Rated operating voltage 230/400 V AC

Versions with and without independent 
LED signal lamp

LED rated voltage 48 or 230 V AC/DC

1 up to 4-pole versions

Various contact combinations

Installation switches and change-over switches Ex9BT are designed and intended for switching of auxiliary, 
control, measuring and other circuits.

They are available in variants with NO, NC and CO contacts. Basic versions with only NO contacts are equi-
pped with toggle in green colour. Types with only NC contacts are delivered with red toggles. All other variants 
are designed with neutral black toggle.

Besides versions with switch function only and three position (I-0-II) switches, there are available also variants 
where switches and signal lamp are combined in one device. The signal lamps have separate circuit indepen-
dent on the contact ones. The colour of used LED is white.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

BT

Product 

BT: 
Change-over 

switches

10

Contacts

10, 20, 30, 40
01, 02, 03, 04
11, 22, 13, 31
1CO, 2CO

16

Rated 
current

16 A
32 A

LED

LED 
included

_: no
LED: yes

230V

LED 
voltage

230V
48V

AC/DC

LED current 
char.

AC/DC

2

Contact 
ways

2: I-0
3: I-0-II
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Change-Over Switches
Ex9BT

Modular Change-Over Switches

Meet requirements of EN 60669-1

Rated current 16 and 32 A

Rated operating voltage 230/400 V AC

Versions with and without independent 
LED signal lamp

LED rated voltage 48 or 230 V AC/DC

1 up to 4-pole versions

Various contact combinations

Installation switches and change-over switches Ex9BT are designed and intended for switching of auxiliary, 
control, measuring and other circuits.

They are available in variants with NO, NC and CO contacts. Basic versions with only NO contacts are equi-
pped with toggle in green colour. Types with only NC contacts are delivered with red toggles. All other variants 
are designed with neutral black toggle.

Besides versions with switch function only and three position (I-0-II) switches, there are available also variants 
where switches and signal lamp are combined in one device. The signal lamps have separate circuit indepen-
dent on the contact ones. The colour of used LED is white.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

BT

Product 

BT: 
Change-over 

switches

10

Contacts

10, 20, 30, 40
01, 02, 03, 04
11, 22, 13, 31
1CO, 2CO

16

Rated 
current

16 A
32 A

LED

LED 
included

_: no
LED: yes

230V

LED 
voltage

230V
48V

AC/DC

LED current 
char.

AC/DC

2

Contact 
ways

2: I-0
3: I-0-II
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Change-Over Switches Ex9BT

2-way change-over switches without LED signal lamp

2-way change-over switches with LED signal lamp, rated current 16 A

16 A 1 NO green 102656 Ex9BT2 10 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO green 102657 Ex9BT2 20 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO green 102658 Ex9BT2 30 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NO green 102659 Ex9BT2 40 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 NC red 102660 Ex9BT2 01 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NC red 102661 Ex9BT2 02 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NC red 102662 Ex9BT2 03 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NC red 102663 Ex9BT2 04 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 NO+1 NC black 102664 Ex9BT2 11 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO+2 NC black 102665 Ex9BT2 22 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 NO+3 NC black 102666 Ex9BT2 13 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO+1 NC black 102667 Ex9BT2 31 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 CO black 102668 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO black 102669 Ex9BT2 2CO 16A 1/12/144

32 A 2 NO green 102670 Ex9BT2 20 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NO green 102671 Ex9BT2 40 32A 1/12/144
32 A 2 NC red 102672 Ex9BT2 02 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NC red 102673 Ex9BT2 04 32A 1/12/144

Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.

3-way (I-0-II) change-over switches without LED signal lamp

Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.

16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102680 Ex9BT3 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) black 102682 Ex9BT3 2CO 16A 1/12/144

32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102681 Ex9BT3 1CO 32A 1/12/144
32 A  2 CO (I-0-II) black 102683 Ex9BT3 2CO 32A 1/12/144

2 NO 230 V AC/DC green 102674 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NO 48 V AC/DC green 102675 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

2 NC 230 V AC/DC red 102676 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NC 48 V AC/DC red 102677 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

1 CO 230 V AC/DC black 102678 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
1 CO 48 V AC/DC black 102679 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

Contacts LED Toggle Article Type  Packing
 voltage color No.

• White LED colour

Group Change-Over Switches
Ex9BT3G

Group Change-Over Switches

Meet requirements of IEC EN 60947-3

Rated current from 16 A to 63 A

Rated operating voltage 240/415 V AC

Utilization category AC-22A

Contact form ( I-O-II ) 

1 up to 4-pole versions

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Group Change-Over Switches Ex9BT3G are designed and intended for switching of auxiliary, control, mea-
suring and switching networks. Tetsing according 60947-3 standard ensure functions na reliability for wide 
varienty of applications. Utilization category AC-22A allows switching under load.

They are available in variants with change-over contacts (CO) from 1 CO up to 4 CO.

Contact form ( I-O-II ) allows a load to be manually changed from one electrical source to another, without risk 
of short-circuit.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

BT

Product 

BT: 
Change-over 

switches

4CO

Contacts/
Poles

1CO: 1P
2CO: 2P
3CO: 3P
4CO: 4P

16A

Rated 
current

16A
25A
32A
40A
63A

3G

Contact 
ways

3G:
3-way

change-over
switch
(I-0-II)

Change-O
ver Sw

itches
Ex9BT
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Change-Over Switches Ex9BT

2-way change-over switches without LED signal lamp

2-way change-over switches with LED signal lamp, rated current 16 A

16 A 1 NO green 102656 Ex9BT2 10 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO green 102657 Ex9BT2 20 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO green 102658 Ex9BT2 30 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NO green 102659 Ex9BT2 40 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 NC red 102660 Ex9BT2 01 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NC red 102661 Ex9BT2 02 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NC red 102662 Ex9BT2 03 16A 1/12/144
16 A 4 NC red 102663 Ex9BT2 04 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 NO+1 NC black 102664 Ex9BT2 11 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 NO+2 NC black 102665 Ex9BT2 22 16A 1/12/144
16 A 1 NO+3 NC black 102666 Ex9BT2 13 16A 1/12/144
16 A 3 NO+1 NC black 102667 Ex9BT2 31 16A 1/12/144

16 A 1 CO black 102668 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO black 102669 Ex9BT2 2CO 16A 1/12/144

32 A 2 NO green 102670 Ex9BT2 20 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NO green 102671 Ex9BT2 40 32A 1/12/144
32 A 2 NC red 102672 Ex9BT2 02 32A 1/12/144
32 A 4 NC red 102673 Ex9BT2 04 32A 1/12/144

Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.

3-way (I-0-II) change-over switches without LED signal lamp

Rated Contacts Toggle Article Type  Packing
current  color No.

16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102680 Ex9BT3 1CO 16A 1/12/144
16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) black 102682 Ex9BT3 2CO 16A 1/12/144

32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) black 102681 Ex9BT3 1CO 32A 1/12/144
32 A  2 CO (I-0-II) black 102683 Ex9BT3 2CO 32A 1/12/144

2 NO 230 V AC/DC green 102674 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NO 48 V AC/DC green 102675 Ex9BT2 20 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

2 NC 230 V AC/DC red 102676 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
2 NC 48 V AC/DC red 102677 Ex9BT2 02 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

1 CO 230 V AC/DC black 102678 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED230VAC/DC 1/12/144
1 CO 48 V AC/DC black 102679 Ex9BT2 1CO 16A LED48VAC/DC 1/12/144

Contacts LED Toggle Article Type  Packing
 voltage color No.

• White LED colour
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Group Change-Over Switches
Ex9BT3G

Group Change-Over Switches

Meet requirements of IEC EN 60947-3

Rated current from 16 A to 63 A

Rated operating voltage 240/415 V AC

Utilization category AC-22A

Contact form ( I-O-II ) 

1 up to 4-pole versions

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Group Change-Over Switches Ex9BT3G are designed and intended for switching of auxiliary, control, mea-
suring and switching networks. Tetsing according 60947-3 standard ensure functions na reliability for wide 
varienty of applications. Utilization category AC-22A allows switching under load.

They are available in variants with change-over contacts (CO) from 1 CO up to 4 CO.

Contact form ( I-O-II ) allows a load to be manually changed from one electrical source to another, without risk 
of short-circuit.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

BT

Product 

BT: 
Change-over 

switches

4CO

Contacts/
Poles

1CO: 1P
2CO: 2P
3CO: 3P
4CO: 4P

16A

Rated 
current

16A
25A
32A
40A
63A

3G

Contact 
ways

3G:
3-way

change-over
switch
(I-0-II)
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Group Change-Over Switches Ex9BT3G

1 Pole, 1 Change-over contact (I-O-II)

2 Poles, 2 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

3 Poles, 3 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113917 Ex9BT3G 1CO 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113918 Ex9BT3G 1CO 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113919 Ex9BT3G 1CO 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113920 Ex9BT3G 1CO 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 114828 Ex9BT3G 1CO 63A 1/12/240

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

Wiring diagrams

16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113921 Ex9BT3G 2CO 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113922 Ex9BT3G 2CO 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113923 Ex9BT3G 2CO 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113924 Ex9BT3G 2CO 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 114829 Ex9BT3G 2CO 63A 1/6/120

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

Wiring diagrams

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

16 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113925 Ex9BT3G 3CO 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113926 Ex9BT3G 3CO 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113927 Ex9BT3G 3CO 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113928 Ex9BT3G 3CO 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 114830 Ex9BT3G 3CO 63A 1/4/80

Wiring diagrams

16 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113929 Ex9BT3G 4CO 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113930 Ex9BT3G 4CO 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113931 Ex9BT3G 4CO 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113932 Ex9BT3G 4CO 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 114831 Ex9BT3G 4CO 63A 1/3/60

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

4 Poles, 4 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

Wiring diagrams

Signal lamps Ex9PD

Installation Signal Lamps

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-5-1

LED technology

Rated operating voltage 6.3 to 230 V AC/DC

Width 1 MU

1 and 2-LED versions

Various colours and colour combinations

Installation signal lamps Ex9PD are designed and tested according to standard IEC/EN 60947-5-1. They are 
based on LED technology and suitable e.g. for circuit status indication. 

There are available versions with rated operating voltage from 6.3 up to 230 V AC/DC, with 1 and 2 LEDs in 
various colours and also all combinations of LED colours in double lamp devices to cover all possible applica-
tions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

PD

Product 

PD: 
Installation 

Signal 
Lamps

2

LEDs

1, 2

r

1st LED
colour

r: red
y: yellow
g: green
b: blue
w: white

230V

Rated 
voltage

6.3V
12V
24V
110V
230V

AC/DC

Current 
character

AC/DC

g

2nd LED
colour

_: none
r: red
y: yellow
g: green
b: blue
w: white

G
roup Change-O
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itches Ex9BT3G

Technical data p. 393



213

Group Change-Over Switches Ex9BT3G

1 Pole, 1 Change-over contact (I-O-II)

2 Poles, 2 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

3 Poles, 3 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113917 Ex9BT3G 1CO 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113918 Ex9BT3G 1CO 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113919 Ex9BT3G 1CO 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113920 Ex9BT3G 1CO 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 114828 Ex9BT3G 1CO 63A 1/12/240

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

Wiring diagrams

16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113921 Ex9BT3G 2CO 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113922 Ex9BT3G 2CO 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113923 Ex9BT3G 2CO 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113924 Ex9BT3G 2CO 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 114829 Ex9BT3G 2CO 63A 1/6/120

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

Wiring diagrams

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

16 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113925 Ex9BT3G 3CO 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113926 Ex9BT3G 3CO 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113927 Ex9BT3G 3CO 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113928 Ex9BT3G 3CO 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 114830 Ex9BT3G 3CO 63A 1/4/80

Wiring diagrams

16 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113929 Ex9BT3G 4CO 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113930 Ex9BT3G 4CO 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113931 Ex9BT3G 4CO 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113932 Ex9BT3G 4CO 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 114831 Ex9BT3G 4CO 63A 1/3/60

Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing 
current  way No.

4 Poles, 4 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)

Wiring diagrams
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Signal lamps Ex9PD

Installation Signal Lamps

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-5-1

LED technology

Rated operating voltage 6.3 to 230 V AC/DC

Width 1 MU

1 and 2-LED versions

Various colours and colour combinations

Installation signal lamps Ex9PD are designed and tested according to standard IEC/EN 60947-5-1. They are 
based on LED technology and suitable e.g. for circuit status indication. 

There are available versions with rated operating voltage from 6.3 up to 230 V AC/DC, with 1 and 2 LEDs in 
various colours and also all combinations of LED colours in double lamp devices to cover all possible applica-
tions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product 
family

Ex9

PD

Product 

PD: 
Installation 

Signal 
Lamps

2

LEDs

1, 2

r

1st LED
colour

r: red
y: yellow
g: green
b: blue
w: white

230V

Rated 
voltage

6.3V
12V
24V
110V
230V

AC/DC

Current 
character

AC/DC

g

2nd LED
colour

_: none
r: red
y: yellow
g: green
b: blue
w: white
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Signal lamps Ex9PD

1-LED Version

1 red 102429 Ex9PD1r 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102430 Ex9PD1r 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102431 Ex9PD1r 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102432 Ex9PD1r 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102433 Ex9PD1r 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 yellow 102434 Ex9PD1y 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102435 Ex9PD1y 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102436 Ex9PD1y 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102437 Ex9PD1y 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102438 Ex9PD1y 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 green 102439 Ex9PD1g 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102440 Ex9PD1g 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102441 Ex9PD1g 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102442 Ex9PD1g 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102443 Ex9PD1g 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 blue 102444 Ex9PD1b 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102445 Ex9PD1b 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102446 Ex9PD1b 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102447 Ex9PD1b 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102448 Ex9PD1b 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 white 102449 Ex9PD1w 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102450 Ex9PD1w 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102451 Ex9PD1w 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102452 Ex9PD1w 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102453 Ex9PD1w 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

Signal lamps Ex9PD

2-LED Version

2 green, green 102454 Ex9PD2gg 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102455 Ex9PD2gg 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102456 Ex9PD2gg 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102457 Ex9PD2gg 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102458 Ex9PD2gg 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, red 102459 Ex9PD2gr 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102460 Ex9PD2gr 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102461 Ex9PD2gr 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102462 Ex9PD2gr 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102463 Ex9PD2gr 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, yellow 102464 Ex9PD2gy 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102465 Ex9PD2gy 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102466 Ex9PD2gy 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102467 Ex9PD2gy 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102468 Ex9PD2gy 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, blue 102469 Ex9PD2gb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102470 Ex9PD2gb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102471 Ex9PD2gb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102472 Ex9PD2gb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102473 Ex9PD2gb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, white 102474 Ex9PD2gw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102475 Ex9PD2gw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102476 Ex9PD2gw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102477 Ex9PD2gw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102478 Ex9PD2gw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, red 102479 Ex9PD2rr 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102480 Ex9PD2rr 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102481 Ex9PD2rr 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102482 Ex9PD2rr 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102483 Ex9PD2rr 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, yellow 102484 Ex9PD2ry 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102485 Ex9PD2ry 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102486 Ex9PD2ry 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102487 Ex9PD2ry 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102488 Ex9PD2ry 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, blue 102489 Ex9PD2rb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102490 Ex9PD2rb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102491 Ex9PD2rb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102492 Ex9PD2rb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102493 Ex9PD2rb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, white 102494 Ex9PD2rw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102495 Ex9PD2rw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102496 Ex9PD2rw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102497 Ex9PD2rw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102498 Ex9PD2rw 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

Signal Lam
ps

Ex9PD
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Signal lamps Ex9PD

1-LED Version

1 red 102429 Ex9PD1r 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102430 Ex9PD1r 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102431 Ex9PD1r 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102432 Ex9PD1r 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 red 102433 Ex9PD1r 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 yellow 102434 Ex9PD1y 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102435 Ex9PD1y 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102436 Ex9PD1y 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102437 Ex9PD1y 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 yellow 102438 Ex9PD1y 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 green 102439 Ex9PD1g 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102440 Ex9PD1g 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102441 Ex9PD1g 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102442 Ex9PD1g 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 green 102443 Ex9PD1g 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 blue 102444 Ex9PD1b 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102445 Ex9PD1b 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102446 Ex9PD1b 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102447 Ex9PD1b 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 blue 102448 Ex9PD1b 230V AC/DC 2/162

1 white 102449 Ex9PD1w 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102450 Ex9PD1w 12V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102451 Ex9PD1w 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102452 Ex9PD1w 110V AC/DC 2/162
1 white 102453 Ex9PD1w 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

Signal lamps Ex9PD

2-LED Version

2 green, green 102454 Ex9PD2gg 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102455 Ex9PD2gg 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102456 Ex9PD2gg 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102457 Ex9PD2gg 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, green 102458 Ex9PD2gg 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, red 102459 Ex9PD2gr 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102460 Ex9PD2gr 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102461 Ex9PD2gr 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102462 Ex9PD2gr 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, red 102463 Ex9PD2gr 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, yellow 102464 Ex9PD2gy 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102465 Ex9PD2gy 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102466 Ex9PD2gy 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102467 Ex9PD2gy 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, yellow 102468 Ex9PD2gy 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, blue 102469 Ex9PD2gb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102470 Ex9PD2gb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102471 Ex9PD2gb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102472 Ex9PD2gb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, blue 102473 Ex9PD2gb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 green, white 102474 Ex9PD2gw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102475 Ex9PD2gw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102476 Ex9PD2gw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102477 Ex9PD2gw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 green, white 102478 Ex9PD2gw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, red 102479 Ex9PD2rr 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102480 Ex9PD2rr 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102481 Ex9PD2rr 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102482 Ex9PD2rr 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, red 102483 Ex9PD2rr 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, yellow 102484 Ex9PD2ry 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102485 Ex9PD2ry 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102486 Ex9PD2ry 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102487 Ex9PD2ry 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, yellow 102488 Ex9PD2ry 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, blue 102489 Ex9PD2rb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102490 Ex9PD2rb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102491 Ex9PD2rb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102492 Ex9PD2rb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, blue 102493 Ex9PD2rb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 red, white 102494 Ex9PD2rw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102495 Ex9PD2rw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102496 Ex9PD2rw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102497 Ex9PD2rw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 red, white 102498 Ex9PD2rw 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing
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Signal lamps Ex9PD

2-LED Version

2 yellow, yellow 102499 Ex9PD2yy 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102500 Ex9PD2yy 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102501 Ex9PD2yy 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102502 Ex9PD2yy 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102503 Ex9PD2yy 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 yellow, blue 102504 Ex9PD2yb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102505 Ex9PD2yb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102506 Ex9PD2yb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102507 Ex9PD2yb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102508 Ex9PD2yb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 yellow, white 102509 Ex9PD2yw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102510 Ex9PD2yw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102511 Ex9PD2yw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102512 Ex9PD2yw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102513 Ex9PD2yw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 blue, blue 102514 Ex9PD2bb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102515 Ex9PD2bb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102516 Ex9PD2bb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102517 Ex9PD2bb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102518 Ex9PD2bb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 blue, white 102519 Ex9PD2bw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102520 Ex9PD2bw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102521 Ex9PD2bw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102522 Ex9PD2bw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102523 Ex9PD2bw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 white, white 102524 Ex9PD2ww 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102525 Ex9PD2ww 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102526 Ex9PD2ww 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102527 Ex9PD2ww 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102528 Ex9PD2ww 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

Signal Lamps Ex9PDe

Installation Signal Lamps

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-5-1

LED technology

Operating voltage 24, 48 and 230 V AC/DC

Width 1 MU

1, 2 and 3-LED versions

Dual-colour LED in Ex9PD1e, Ex9PD2e

Installation signal lamps Ex9PDe are designed and tested according to standard IEC / EN 60947-5-1. They are 
based on LED technology and suitable e.g. for circuit status indication. 

There are available versions with rated operating voltage 24, 48 and 230 V AC/DC, with one or two dual-colour 
(green/red) LEDs. The last variant with three red LEDs is available with operating voltage 230/400 V AC. This 
kind of signal lamp is used mainly for phase voltage presence check in 3-phase connections.

All versions are designed as 1 module unit width devices including the three LED version. Used internal tech-
nology of LED lights ensures very low power consumption during operations and very high lifetime. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks
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Signal lamps Ex9PD

2-LED Version

2 yellow, yellow 102499 Ex9PD2yy 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102500 Ex9PD2yy 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102501 Ex9PD2yy 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102502 Ex9PD2yy 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, yellow 102503 Ex9PD2yy 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 yellow, blue 102504 Ex9PD2yb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102505 Ex9PD2yb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102506 Ex9PD2yb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102507 Ex9PD2yb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, blue 102508 Ex9PD2yb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 yellow, white 102509 Ex9PD2yw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102510 Ex9PD2yw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102511 Ex9PD2yw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102512 Ex9PD2yw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 yellow, white 102513 Ex9PD2yw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 blue, blue 102514 Ex9PD2bb 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102515 Ex9PD2bb 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102516 Ex9PD2bb 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102517 Ex9PD2bb 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, blue 102518 Ex9PD2bb 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 blue, white 102519 Ex9PD2bw 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102520 Ex9PD2bw 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102521 Ex9PD2bw 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102522 Ex9PD2bw 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 blue, white 102523 Ex9PD2bw 230V AC/DC 2/162

2 white, white 102524 Ex9PD2ww 6.3V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102525 Ex9PD2ww 12V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102526 Ex9PD2ww 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102527 Ex9PD2ww 110V AC/DC 2/162
2 white, white 102528 Ex9PD2ww 230V AC/DC 2/162

No of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing
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Signal Lamps Ex9PDe

Installation Signal Lamps

Meet requirements of IEC / EN 60947-5-1

LED technology

Operating voltage 24, 48 and 230 V AC/DC

Width 1 MU

1, 2 and 3-LED versions

Dual-colour LED in Ex9PD1e, Ex9PD2e

Installation signal lamps Ex9PDe are designed and tested according to standard IEC / EN 60947-5-1. They are 
based on LED technology and suitable e.g. for circuit status indication. 

There are available versions with rated operating voltage 24, 48 and 230 V AC/DC, with one or two dual-colour 
(green/red) LEDs. The last variant with three red LEDs is available with operating voltage 230/400 V AC. This 
kind of signal lamp is used mainly for phase voltage presence check in 3-phase connections.

All versions are designed as 1 module unit width devices including the three LED version. Used internal tech-
nology of LED lights ensures very low power consumption during operations and very high lifetime. 

Type Key
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Signal Lamps Ex9PDe

1-LED version, dual-colour LED

• Priority colour red (when both colours are connected, the red one is ON only)

1 red/green 106307 Ex9PD1e 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 red/green 106308 Ex9PD1e 48V AC/DC 2/162
1 red/green 106309 Ex9PD1e 230V AC/DC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

2-LED version, dual-colour LEDs

• Priority colour red (when both colours are connected, the red one is ON only)

2 red/green 106310 Ex9PD2e 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red/green 106311 Ex9PD2e 48V AC/DC 2/162
2 red/green 106312 Ex9PD2e 230V AC/DC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

3-LED version, red LED colour

3 red 106313 Ex9PD3e 230/400V AC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

TIMERS AND 
LIGHT INTENSITY 

DELAY

Signal Lam
ps

Ex9PD
e
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Signal Lamps Ex9PDe

1-LED version, dual-colour LED

• Priority colour red (when both colours are connected, the red one is ON only)

1 red/green 106307 Ex9PD1e 24V AC/DC 2/162
1 red/green 106308 Ex9PD1e 48V AC/DC 2/162
1 red/green 106309 Ex9PD1e 230V AC/DC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

2-LED version, dual-colour LEDs

• Priority colour red (when both colours are connected, the red one is ON only)

2 red/green 106310 Ex9PD2e 24V AC/DC 2/162
2 red/green 106311 Ex9PD2e 48V AC/DC 2/162
2 red/green 106312 Ex9PD2e 230V AC/DC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

3-LED version, red LED colour

3 red 106313 Ex9PD3e 230/400V AC 2/162

No. of LEDs Colour Article No. Type  Packing

TIMERS AND 
LIGHT INTENSITY 

DELAY
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5 year warranty 

Analogue and digital version 

Adjustable time

Manual control switch

Adjustable light sensitivity

Various types of time relays 

External brightness sensor

Easy mounting on DIN rail 
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Professional tips

TIMERS AND LIGHT 
INTENSITY DELAY

Analogue Time Switches
Ex9TAM2

Installation Analogue Time Switches

Operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Quartz or grid synchrounous time basis

Daily program of integrated time switch

Shortest switching time 15 min.

1-module width version

Installation Analogue Time Switches Ex9TAM2 are suitable for residential and industrial applications. They will 
fi nd their use everywhere where it is needed to save energy costs and to switch the circuit in regular daily 
cycles. Shortest switching time is 15 minutes.

Time switches are off ered in 1-modules width version with Quartz or grid synchrounous time basis.
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Analogue Time Switches
Ex9TAM2

Installation Analogue Time Switches

Operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Quartz or grid synchrounous time basis

Daily program of integrated time switch

Shortest switching time 15 min.

1-module width version

Installation Analogue Time Switches Ex9TAM2 are suitable for residential and industrial applications. They will 
fi nd their use everywhere where it is needed to save energy costs and to switch the circuit in regular daily 
cycles. Shortest switching time is 15 minutes.

Time switches are off ered in 1-modules width version with Quartz or grid synchrounous time basis.
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• Synchronous or Quartz time basis 
• Daily switching program
• Shortest switching time 15 min.
• Width 1MU

Analogue Time Switches Ex9TAM2

1 1NO Synchronous 111721 Ex9TAMS2 1NO 230V 1/10/60
1 1NO Quartz 111722 Ex9TAMQ2 1NO 230V 1/10/60

Channels Contacts Time basis Article No. Type  Packing

Analogue Time Switches - mini version

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches
Ex9DTSW

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Rated operational voltage 24 - 240 V AC/DC 

Daily, weekly, yearly and astronomical switching 
programs

Simple setting after the fi rst start-up

Possibility of permanent connection to the local 
network

Time synchronization through NTP server

Standard (2MU) width versions

Replaceable battery to back up the set time

The astronomical program has a selection of more 
than 500 preset cities

Installation digital time switch with Wi-Fi connection is designed for precise time control in various residential, 
commercial, and industrial applications. These multifunctional switches off er daily, weekly, yearly, and astro-
nomical programs.

They feature a user-friendly interface, including a backlit LCD display, and can be controlled and programmed 
via a built-in web server using a Wi-Fi connection. The Ex9DTSW also supports time synchronization through 
an NTP server, ensuring accurate timekeeping.

With options for one or two channels, pulse/cycle output mode, and advanced features like astro program 
integration (which includes a selection of over 500 preset cities), the Ex9DTSW series allows for highly 
customizable and energy-effi  cient operation. The device also includes a battery backup to maintain time 
settings during power outages and supports automatic summer / winter time transitions.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9
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• Synchronous or Quartz time basis 
• Daily switching program
• Shortest switching time 15 min.
• Width 1MU

Analogue Time Switches Ex9TAM2

1 1NO Synchronous 111721 Ex9TAMS2 1NO 230V 1/10/60
1 1NO Quartz 111722 Ex9TAMQ2 1NO 230V 1/10/60

Channels Contacts Time basis Article No. Type  Packing

Analogue Time Switches - mini version
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Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches
Ex9DTSW

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Rated operational voltage 24 - 240 V AC/DC 

Daily, weekly, yearly and astronomical switching 
programs

Simple setting after the fi rst start-up

Possibility of permanent connection to the local 
network

Time synchronization through NTP server

Standard (2MU) width versions

Replaceable battery to back up the set time

The astronomical program has a selection of more 
than 500 preset cities

Installation digital time switch with Wi-Fi connection is designed for precise time control in various residential, 
commercial, and industrial applications. These multifunctional switches off er daily, weekly, yearly, and astro-
nomical programs.

They feature a user-friendly interface, including a backlit LCD display, and can be controlled and programmed 
via a built-in web server using a Wi-Fi connection. The Ex9DTSW also supports time synchronization through 
an NTP server, ensuring accurate timekeeping.

With options for one or two channels, pulse/cycle output mode, and advanced features like astro program 
integration (which includes a selection of over 500 preset cities), the Ex9DTSW series allows for highly 
customizable and energy-effi  cient operation. The device also includes a battery backup to maintain time 
settings during power outages and supports automatic summer / winter time transitions.
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• Setting via Wi-Fi connection ( 2.4 GHz )
• Daily, weekly, yearly and astro switching programs
• Universal supply voltage AC/DC 24 – 240 V (AC 50-60 Hz)
• LCD display with white backlight
• Width 2MU

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches Ex9DTSW

1 1CO 115640 Ex9DTSW 1CO 1
2 2CO 115641 Ex9DTSW 2CO 1

Channels Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Wiring diagrams

A1 16 18

A2

A1 16 18

15 A2 15 25

26 28

Light Intensity Switches 
Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2

Rated operating voltage 230 V AC

Analogue and digital version

Without and with integrated time switch

Random switching mode (Ex9LDS2)

Adjustable light sensitivity up to 50 000 lx

External brightness sensor with IP65 rating

Light Intensity Switches Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2 are used for light switching according to actual daylight intensity 
(Ex9LDS2 device also according to time), so the light fi xtures are switched only if necessary and it can save 
money for consumed energy.

This switch can automatically change between summer and wintertime. It operates in daily, weekly or yearly  
switching program and can be connect to light control systems with other devices.

External brightness sensor is included in the scope of delivery. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks
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• Setting via Wi-Fi connection ( 2.4 GHz )
• Daily, weekly, yearly and astro switching programs
• Universal supply voltage AC/DC 24 – 240 V (AC 50-60 Hz)
• LCD display with white backlight
• Width 2MU

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches Ex9DTSW

1 1CO 115640 Ex9DTSW 1CO 1
2 2CO 115641 Ex9DTSW 2CO 1

Channels Contacts Article No. Type  Packing

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Wiring diagrams

A1 16 18

A2

A1 16 18

15 A2 15 25

26 28
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Light Intensity Switches 
Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2

Rated operating voltage 230 V AC

Analogue and digital version

Without and with integrated time switch

Random switching mode (Ex9LDS2)

Adjustable light sensitivity up to 50 000 lx

External brightness sensor with IP65 rating

Light Intensity Switches Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2 are used for light switching according to actual daylight intensity 
(Ex9LDS2 device also according to time), so the light fi xtures are switched only if necessary and it can save 
money for consumed energy.

This switch can automatically change between summer and wintertime. It operates in daily, weekly or yearly  
switching program and can be connect to light control systems with other devices.

External brightness sensor is included in the scope of delivery. 

Type Key

Certifi cation marks
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Light Intensity Switches Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2

Analogue version

• Two light adjustment ranges LUX1 (1 - 100 lx) and LUX2 (100 - 50 000 lx), TEST for permanent change of contact
• Adjustable time delay (0 - 2 min) to eliminate short term fl uctuation in illumination
• LED indication on front of the device
• Surface-mounted brightness sensor in the scope of delivery

1 1MU 110560 Ex9LAS 1CO 230V 1

Channels Width Article No. Type  Packing

Digital version

• Combination of time switch and light intensity switch - time switch is superior
• Daily, weekly and yearly program of integrated time switch
• Light adjustment range 10 - 50 000 lx
• Random switching function
• Sealable transparent cover of front panel
• Surface-mounted brightness sensor in the scope of delivery

1 2MU 116938 Ex9LDS2 1CO 230V 1

Channels Width Article No. Type  Packing

Spare light intensity sensor for digital version Ex9LDS2

• Spare light intensity sensor for digital light intensity switch Ex9LDS2
• Not compatible with fi rst generation Ex9LDS and analogue series Ex9LAS

1 116938 Ex9LDS2 1CO 230V  1

Description Article No. Type  Packing

OTHER
INSTALLATION

DEVICES

Light Intensity Siw
tches

Ex9LA
S and Ex9LD

S2
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Light Intensity Switches Ex9LAS and Ex9LDS2

Analogue version

• Two light adjustment ranges LUX1 (1 - 100 lx) and LUX2 (100 - 50 000 lx), TEST for permanent change of contact
• Adjustable time delay (0 - 2 min) to eliminate short term fl uctuation in illumination
• LED indication on front of the device
• Surface-mounted brightness sensor in the scope of delivery

1 1MU 110560 Ex9LAS 1CO 230V 1

Channels Width Article No. Type  Packing

Digital version

• Combination of time switch and light intensity switch - time switch is superior
• Daily, weekly and yearly program of integrated time switch
• Light adjustment range 10 - 50 000 lx
• Random switching function
• Sealable transparent cover of front panel
• Surface-mounted brightness sensor in the scope of delivery

1 2MU 116938 Ex9LDS2 1CO 230V 1

Channels Width Article No. Type  Packing

Spare light intensity sensor for digital version Ex9LDS2

• Spare light intensity sensor for digital light intensity switch Ex9LDS2
• Not compatible with fi rst generation Ex9LDS and analogue series Ex9LAS

1 116938 Ex9LDS2 1CO 230V  1

Description Article No. Type  Packing

OTHER
INSTALLATION

DEVICES
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5 year warranty

Power range from 8W up to 100W 

Intergrated internal protections

Output voltage from 5 V DC up to 24 V DC

Version with built-in transformer

12 V or 230 V AC versions

Sound level 75 dB

Easy mounting on DIN rail 
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Professional tips

OTHER INSTALLATION
DEVICES DIN Rail Bell Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated working voltage 12 V or 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Sound level 75 dB

1-module width

Suitable for applications from -5 to +40°C

Ex9HB DIN rail bell is suitable mainly for household applications as a door bell or can be used as alarm. This 
bell is intended to be installed in enclosure on DIN rail, which brings advantage of not distrub original design 
of your home. To cover whole building with ringing sound the sound level is minimally 75 dB.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family
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Current
character

AC: AC

12V

Rated
 voltage

12V
230V
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DIN Rail Bell Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated working voltage 12 V or 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Sound level 75 dB

1-module width

Suitable for applications from -5 to +40°C

Ex9HB DIN rail bell is suitable mainly for household applications as a door bell or can be used as alarm. This 
bell is intended to be installed in enclosure on DIN rail, which brings advantage of not distrub original design 
of your home. To cover whole building with ringing sound the sound level is minimally 75 dB.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

HB

Product 

HB: 
DIN rail bell

AC

Current
character

AC: AC

12V

Rated
 voltage

12V
230V
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DIN Rail Bell Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

• Rated working voltage 12 V or 230 V AC
• Rated frequency 50 Hz
• Sound level 75 dB
• 1-module width

12 V 111415 Ex9HB AC12V 1/12/192
230 V 111416 Ex9HB AC230V 1/12/192

Rated voltage Article No. Type  Packing

Power supplies Ex9PS

Power range from 8 W up to 30 W

Version with built-in transformer for small output 
AC voltage

Types of output voltage
 • 12-24 V DC stabilized
 • 5-24 V DC stabilized
 • 24 V DC nonstabilized
 • 24 V AC 

Integrated internal protections

DIN-rail mounted power supplies Ex9PS provide a convenient solution for powering DC operated devices like 
bells, videophones, vending machines, security systems, etc. Since these power supplies are air convection 
cooled, no cooling fans are needed. Output voltages from these supplies range from 5 V up to 24 V DC with 
power ratings from 8 W up to 30 W.

All power supplies have several built-in protections.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PS

Products 

PS: Power
supplies

8

Power

8 W
30 W

S

Stabilization

S: Stabilized
N: Nonstabi-

lized

R

Output
voltage

R: Regulated
24 V DC

T

AC output

T: Low AC 
output

_: Without AC 
output

DIN
 Rail Bell

Ex9H
B
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DIN Rail Bell Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

• Rated working voltage 12 V or 230 V AC
• Rated frequency 50 Hz
• Sound level 75 dB
• 1-module width

12 V 111415 Ex9HB AC12V 1/12/192
230 V 111416 Ex9HB AC230V 1/12/192

Rated voltage Article No. Type  Packing
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Power supplies Ex9PS

Power range from 8 W up to 30 W

Version with built-in transformer for small output 
AC voltage

Types of output voltage
 • 12-24 V DC stabilized
 • 5-24 V DC stabilized
 • 24 V DC nonstabilized
 • 24 V AC 

Integrated internal protections

DIN-rail mounted power supplies Ex9PS provide a convenient solution for powering DC operated devices like 
bells, videophones, vending machines, security systems, etc. Since these power supplies are air convection 
cooled, no cooling fans are needed. Output voltages from these supplies range from 5 V up to 24 V DC with 
power ratings from 8 W up to 30 W.

All power supplies have several built-in protections.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PS

Products 

PS: Power
supplies

8

Power

8 W
30 W

S

Stabilization

S: Stabilized
N: Nonstabi-

lized

R

Output
voltage

R: Regulated
24 V DC

T

AC output

T: Low AC 
output

_: Without AC 
output



232

Power supplies Ex9PS

Power supplies

• Stabilized voltage output 
• Version with adjustable (12-24 V DC) stabilized output
• The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off , after a short 

delay it switches on again
• Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off , after cooling it switches on again

100-250 V AC 12-24 V DC 30 W YES 111726 Ex9PS 30W S R 1/50

Operating Output Power Stabilized Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  output

Power supplies with built-in transformer

• Built-in transformer for 24 V AC output
• Type Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC / DC T off ers 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by a fuse
• Type Ex9PS 8W S R T off ers 5-24 V DC stabilized and 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by an electronic fuse

230 V AC 5-24 V DC 8 W YES 111727 Ex9PS 8W S R T 1/50
230 V AC 24 V DC 8 W NO 111728 Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC/DC T 1/50

Operating Output Power Stabilized Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  output

Power Supplies Ex9PS2

Power range from 15 W up to 92 W

Rated output voltage 12 V DC or 24 V DC

Integrated internal protections

Low ripple and noise

Effi  ciency up to 90%

Fine adjustment of the output voltage

DIN-rail mounted power supplies Ex9PS2 provide a convenient solution for powering DC operated devices like 
bells, videophones, vending machines, security systems, etc. Since these power supplies are air convection 
cooled, no cooling fans are needed. Rated output voltage 12 or 24V DC with power range from 15 up to 92 W.

Adjustable output voltage allows customization to specifi c application requirements, such as compensating for 
voltage drop due to line length.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PS2

Products 

PS2: Power
supplies

85W

Power

15 W
24 W
30 W
54 W
60 W
85 W
92 W

12VDC

Output
voltage

12V DC
24V DC

Pow
er Supplies
Ex9PS
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Power supplies Ex9PS

Power supplies

• Stabilized voltage output 
• Version with adjustable (12-24 V DC) stabilized output
• The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off , after a short 

delay it switches on again
• Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off , after cooling it switches on again

100-250 V AC 12-24 V DC 30 W YES 111726 Ex9PS 30W S R 1/50

Operating Output Power Stabilized Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  output

Power supplies with built-in transformer

• Built-in transformer for 24 V AC output
• Type Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC / DC T off ers 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by a fuse
• Type Ex9PS 8W S R T off ers 5-24 V DC stabilized and 24 V AC / DC unstabilized and is protected by an electronic fuse

230 V AC 5-24 V DC 8 W YES 111727 Ex9PS 8W S R T 1/50
230 V AC 24 V DC 8 W NO 111728 Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC/DC T 1/50

Operating Output Power Stabilized Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  output
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Power Supplies Ex9PS2

Power range from 15 W up to 92 W

Rated output voltage 12 V DC or 24 V DC

Integrated internal protections

Low ripple and noise

Effi  ciency up to 90%

Fine adjustment of the output voltage

DIN-rail mounted power supplies Ex9PS2 provide a convenient solution for powering DC operated devices like 
bells, videophones, vending machines, security systems, etc. Since these power supplies are air convection 
cooled, no cooling fans are needed. Rated output voltage 12 or 24V DC with power range from 15 up to 92 W.

Adjustable output voltage allows customization to specifi c application requirements, such as compensating for 
voltage drop due to line length.

Type Key

Certifi cation marks

Ex9

Product
family

Ex9

PS2

Products 

PS2: Power
supplies

85W

Power

15 W
24 W
30 W
54 W
60 W
85 W
92 W

12VDC

Output
voltage

12V DC
24V DC
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Power Supplies Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

• Rated power from 15 W up to 92 W
• Versions with 12 V DC or 24 V DC output
• Fine adjustment of the output voltage
• Low ripple and noise
• Effi  ciency up to 90%

100-240 V AC 12 V DC 15 W 116123 Ex9PS2 15W 12VDC 1/120/340
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 15 W 116124 Ex9PS2 15W 24VDC 1/120/340
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 24 W 116125 Ex9PS2 24W 12VDC 1/70
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 30 W 116126 Ex9PS2 30W 24VDC 1/70
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 54 W 116127 Ex9PS2 54W 12VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 60 W 116128 Ex9PS2 60W 24VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 85 W 116129 Ex9PS2 85W 12VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 92 W 116130 Ex9PS2 92W 24VDC 1/50/150

Operating Output Power Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  

Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve

TECHNICAL 
DATA

Pow
er Supplies
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Power Supplies Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

• Rated power from 15 W up to 92 W
• Versions with 12 V DC or 24 V DC output
• Fine adjustment of the output voltage
• Low ripple and noise
• Effi  ciency up to 90%

100-240 V AC 12 V DC 15 W 116123 Ex9PS2 15W 12VDC 1/120/340
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 15 W 116124 Ex9PS2 15W 24VDC 1/120/340
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 24 W 116125 Ex9PS2 24W 12VDC 1/70
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 30 W 116126 Ex9PS2 30W 24VDC 1/70
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 54 W 116127 Ex9PS2 54W 12VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 60 W 116128 Ex9PS2 60W 24VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 12 V DC 85 W 116129 Ex9PS2 85W 12VDC 1/50/150
100-240 V AC 24 V DC 92 W 116130 Ex9PS2 92W 24VDC 1/50/150

Operating Output Power Article No. Type Packing
voltage voltage  

Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve

TECHNICAL 
DATA
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Technical Data Ex9BH

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Very high limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 60898-1, IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P), 48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kV

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60947-2 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 
   according IEC 60898-1 10 kA

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)

15 kA (1 — 32 A)
10kA (40 — 63 A)

Rated current 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Utilization category A

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Wiring diagram

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve

Ordering information p. 9
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Technical Data Ex9BH

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Very high limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 60898-1, IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P), 48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kV

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60947-2 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 
   according IEC 60898-1 10 kA

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)

15 kA (1 — 32 A)
10kA (40 — 63 A)

Rated current 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Utilization category A

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Wiring diagram
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve

Ordering information p. 9
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

Characteristic B

    

   

    

Characteristic D

    

   

    

Characteristic C

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 10.2 13.6 16.8 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.0 64.0 82.0 

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 9.9 13.4 16.5 20.0 25.0 30.5 39.8 50.0 63.0 80.7 

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 9.7 13.1 16.3 19.8 24.5 30.0 39.2 49.2 62.0 79.2 

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 9.5 12.8 15.9 19.4 24.0 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8 

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 9.3 12.5 15.7 19.0 23.7 29.0 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7.0 9.2 12.3 15.4 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7 

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.4 22.8 28.0 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 8.9 11.7 14.7 18.0 22.4 27.5 35.8 45.0 56.3 71.6 

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 8.7 11.4 14.3 17.6 21.9 27.0 35.0 44.0 55.0 70.0 

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 8.5 11.0 14.0 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43.0 53.8 68.3 

20 1.0 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 8.3 10.7 13.7 16.8 21.0 26.0 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 

25 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.1 6.2 8.2 10.4 13.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41.0 51.3 64.8 

30 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2.00 3.00 3.9 5.9 7.9 9.9 12.8 16.0 20.0 25.0 32.0 39.0 49.0 62.0 

40 0.97 1.90 2.90 3.9 5.8 7.8 9.7 12.5 15.0 19.0 24.0 31.0 39.0 48.0 61.0 

45 0.95 1.90 2.80 3.8 5.7 7.7 9.5 12.2 15.0 19.0 24.0 30.0 38.0 47.0 60.0 

50 0.93 1.90 2.80 3.7 5.6 7.6 9.3 12.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 30.0 37.0 46.0 58.0 

55 0.91 1.80 2.80 3.6 5.5 7.5 9.0 11.7 14.0 18.0 23.0 29.0 36.0 44.0 57.0 

60 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.4 7.2 8.8 11.5 14.0 18.0 22.0 28.0 35.0 42.0 55.0 

65 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 7.1 8.6 11.2 13.0 17.0 21.0 28.0 34.0 40.0 52.0 

70 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 6.9 8.6 11.0 13.0 17.0 21.0 27.0 33.0 38.0 50.0 

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.5 1.2 1.8 3.1 2.3 2.4 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.7 6.2

Toggle colours meaning
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

Characteristic B

    

   

    

Characteristic D

    

   

    

Characteristic C
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9BH

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 10.2 13.6 16.8 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.0 64.0 82.0 

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 9.9 13.4 16.5 20.0 25.0 30.5 39.8 50.0 63.0 80.7 

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 9.7 13.1 16.3 19.8 24.5 30.0 39.2 49.2 62.0 79.2 

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 9.5 12.8 15.9 19.4 24.0 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8 

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 9.3 12.5 15.7 19.0 23.7 29.0 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7.0 9.2 12.3 15.4 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7 

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.4 22.8 28.0 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 8.9 11.7 14.7 18.0 22.4 27.5 35.8 45.0 56.3 71.6 

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 8.7 11.4 14.3 17.6 21.9 27.0 35.0 44.0 55.0 70.0 

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 8.5 11.0 14.0 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43.0 53.8 68.3 

20 1.0 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 8.3 10.7 13.7 16.8 21.0 26.0 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 

25 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.1 6.2 8.2 10.4 13.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41.0 51.3 64.8 

30 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2.00 3.00 3.9 5.9 7.9 9.9 12.8 16.0 20.0 25.0 32.0 39.0 49.0 62.0 

40 0.97 1.90 2.90 3.9 5.8 7.8 9.7 12.5 15.0 19.0 24.0 31.0 39.0 48.0 61.0 

45 0.95 1.90 2.80 3.8 5.7 7.7 9.5 12.2 15.0 19.0 24.0 30.0 38.0 47.0 60.0 

50 0.93 1.90 2.80 3.7 5.6 7.6 9.3 12.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 30.0 37.0 46.0 58.0 

55 0.91 1.80 2.80 3.6 5.5 7.5 9.0 11.7 14.0 18.0 23.0 29.0 36.0 44.0 57.0 

60 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.4 7.2 8.8 11.5 14.0 18.0 22.0 28.0 35.0 42.0 55.0 

65 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 7.1 8.6 11.2 13.0 17.0 21.0 28.0 34.0 40.0 52.0 

70 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 6.9 8.6 11.0 13.0 17.0 21.0 27.0 33.0 38.0 50.0 

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.5 1.2 1.8 3.1 2.3 2.4 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.7 6.2

Toggle colours meaning
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

General parameters
Very high limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

Tested according to IEC/EN 60898-1, IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P), 48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kV

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60947-2 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kA

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2) 10kA

Rated current 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Utilization category A

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Wiring diagram

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve
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Technical Data Ex9BN

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

General parameters
Very high limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

Tested according to IEC/EN 60898-1, IEC/EN 60947-2 (partially)

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

72 V DC per pole (1P, 2P), 48 V DC per pole (3P, 4P)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kV

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
   according IEC 60947-2 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 
   according IEC 60898-1 6 kA

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2) 10kA

Rated current 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Utilization category A

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Wiring diagram
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

Characteristic B

    

   

    

Characteristic D

    

   

    

Characteristic C

Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.5 1.2 1.8 3.1 2.3 2.4 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.7 6.2

T 
[°C]

In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 10.2 13.6 16.8 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.0 64.0 82.0 

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 9.9 13.4 16.5 20.0 25.0 30.5 39.8 50.0 63.0 80.7 

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 9.7 13.1 16.3 19.8 24.5 30.0 39.2 49.2 62.0 79.2 

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 9.5 12.8 15.9 19.4 24.0 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8 

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 9.3 12.5 15.7 19.0 23.7 29.0 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7.0 9.2 12.3 15.4 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7 

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.4 22.8 28.0 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 8.9 11.7 14.7 18.0 22.4 27.5 35.8 45.0 56.3 71.6 

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 8.7 11.4 14.3 17.6 21.9 27.0 35.0 44.0 55.0 70.0 

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 8.5 11.0 14.0 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43.0 53.8 68.3 

20 1.0 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 8.3 10.7 13.7 16.8 21.0 26.0 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 

25 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.1 6.2 8.2 10.4 13.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41.0 51.3 64.8 

30 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2.00 3.00 3.9 5.9 7.9 9.9 12.8 16.0 20.0 25.0 32.0 39.0 49.0 62.0 

40 0.97 1.90 2.90 3.9 5.8 7.8 9.7 12.5 15.0 19.0 24.0 31.0 39.0 48.0 61.0 

45 0.95 1.90 2.80 3.8 5.7 7.7 9.5 12.2 15.0 19.0 24.0 30.0 38.0 47.0 60.0 

50 0.93 1.90 2.80 3.7 5.6 7.6 9.3 12.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 30.0 37.0 46.0 58.0 

55 0.91 1.80 2.80 3.6 5.5 7.5 9.0 11.7 14.0 18.0 23.0 29.0 36.0 44.0 57.0 

60 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.4 7.2 8.8 11.5 14.0 18.0 22.0 28.0 35.0 42.0 55.0 

65 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 7.1 8.6 11.2 13.0 17.0 21.0 28.0 34.0 40.0 52.0 

70 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 6.9 8.6 11.0 13.0 17.0 21.0 27.0 33.0 38.0 50.0 
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

Characteristic B

    

   

    

Characteristic D

    

   

    

Characteristic C
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Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9BN

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.8 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.5 1.2 1.8 3.1 2.3 2.4 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.7 6.2

T 
[°C]

In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 8 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 10.2 13.6 16.8 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.0 64.0 82.0 

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 9.9 13.4 16.5 20.0 25.0 30.5 39.8 50.0 63.0 80.7 

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 9.7 13.1 16.3 19.8 24.5 30.0 39.2 49.2 62.0 79.2 

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 9.5 12.8 15.9 19.4 24.0 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8 

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 9.3 12.5 15.7 19.0 23.7 29.0 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7.0 9.2 12.3 15.4 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7 

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.4 22.8 28.0 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 8.9 11.7 14.7 18.0 22.4 27.5 35.8 45.0 56.3 71.6 

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 8.7 11.4 14.3 17.6 21.9 27.0 35.0 44.0 55.0 70.0 

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 8.5 11.0 14.0 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43.0 53.8 68.3 

20 1.0 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 8.3 10.7 13.7 16.8 21.0 26.0 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 

25 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.1 6.2 8.2 10.4 13.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41.0 51.3 64.8 

30 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2.00 3.00 3.9 5.9 7.9 9.9 12.8 16.0 20.0 25.0 32.0 39.0 49.0 62.0 

40 0.97 1.90 2.90 3.9 5.8 7.8 9.7 12.5 15.0 19.0 24.0 31.0 39.0 48.0 61.0 

45 0.95 1.90 2.80 3.8 5.7 7.7 9.5 12.2 15.0 19.0 24.0 30.0 38.0 47.0 60.0 

50 0.93 1.90 2.80 3.7 5.6 7.6 9.3 12.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 30.0 37.0 46.0 58.0 

55 0.91 1.80 2.80 3.6 5.5 7.5 9.0 11.7 14.0 18.0 23.0 29.0 36.0 44.0 57.0 

60 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.4 7.2 8.8 11.5 14.0 18.0 22.0 28.0 35.0 42.0 55.0 

65 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 7.1 8.6 11.2 13.0 17.0 21.0 28.0 34.0 40.0 52.0 

70 0.91 1.80 2.70 3.5 5.3 6.9 8.6 11.0 13.0 17.0 21.0 27.0 33.0 38.0 50.0 
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Technical Data Ex9B125

Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Suitable for power distribution and industrial applications

Very high limiting of short circuit current

Accessories (same as for Ex9B MCBs)

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/400 V AC
48 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current 16 — 100 A

Poles 1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)

 

   16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 A 25 kA

   80, 100 A 20 kA

Rated service short-cirtuit breaking 
capacity Ics (EN 60947-2)

   16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 A 20 kA

   80, 100 A 15 kA

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Electrical service life 10 000 operating cycles

Utilization category A

Selectivity class 3

Max. back-up fuse 200 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Device width 27 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 20 000 operating cycles

Terminals open mouthed

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 3.5 — 6 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight approx 0.2 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

27(1P)
54(1PN/2P)

81(3P)

108(3PN/4P)

1P/1PN/2P/3P/3PN4P

45 83

49.5

89

75

35

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

27(1P)
54(1PN/2P)

81(3P)

108(3PN/4P)

1P/1PN/2P/3P/3PN4P

45 83

49.5

89

75

35

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data Ex9B125

Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Suitable for power distribution and industrial applications

Very high limiting of short circuit current

Accessories (same as for Ex9B MCBs)

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/400 V AC
48 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current 16 — 100 A

Poles 1, 1+N, 2, 3, 3+N, 4

Tripping characteristics B, C, D

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity Icu (EN 60947-2)

 

   16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 A 25 kA

   80, 100 A 20 kA

Rated service short-cirtuit breaking 
capacity Ics (EN 60947-2)

   16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 A 20 kA

   80, 100 A 15 kA

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Electrical service life 10 000 operating cycles

Utilization category A

Selectivity class 3

Max. back-up fuse 200 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Device width 27 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 20 000 operating cycles

Terminals open mouthed

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 3.5 — 6 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight approx 0.2 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

27(1P)
54(1PN/2P)

81(3P)

108(3PN/4P)

1P/1PN/2P/3P/3PN4P

45 83

49.5

89

75

35

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

Ex9B125  

27(1P)
54(1PN/2P)

81(3P)

108(3PN/4P)

1P/1PN/2P/3P/3PN4P

45 83

49.5

89

75

35

Wiring diagrams
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Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature

T [°C]
In (T) [A]

16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A

-30 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.3 64.2 82.1 105.2 132.6

-20 19.8 24.5 30.2 39.2 49.2 62.4 79.2 103.1 129.8

-10 19.0 23.7 29.6 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 99.1 124.0

0 18.4 22.8 28.2 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 94.9 118.1

10 17.6 21.9 27.7 35.0 44.3 55.4 70.0 90.3 113.3

20 16.8 21.0 26.1 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 86.7 108.2

30 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

40 15.4 19.3 24.5 31.4 39.2 48.7 61.6 75.8 94.2

50 15.0 18.8 23.2 30.9 37.6 46.2 58.8 71.3 89.6

60 14.2 18.1 22.1 28.6 35.8 42.6 55.4 67.9 85.1

70 13.5 17.7 20.6 27.5 33.1 38.3 50.5 66.3 82.2

Power loss per pole
In [A] 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A

P [W] 2.1 2.5 2.9 3.1 3.8 4.4 5.6 6.7 7.7

Toggle colours meaning
In 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Tripping characteristics
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0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.01
0.005
0.002
0.001

10000
5000
1h

2000
1000
500
200
100
50
20
10
5
2
1

0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.01
0.005
0.002
0.001

t/s
10000
5000
1h

2000
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1

0.5
0.2
0.1
0.05
0.02
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0.005
0.002
0.001

0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In

t/s

0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In

t/s

0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In

10000
5000
1h
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1000
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0.5
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0.02
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2000
1000
500
200
100
50
20
10
5
2
1

0.5
0.2
0.1
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5
2
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0.001
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0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In
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0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In
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0.001
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t/s

0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In

t/s

0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 50 70 100 200 I/In

Characteristic B

Characteristic D

Characteristic C
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Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature

T [°C]
In (T) [A]

16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A

-30 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51.3 64.2 82.1 105.2 132.6

-20 19.8 24.5 30.2 39.2 49.2 62.4 79.2 103.1 129.8

-10 19.0 23.7 29.6 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3 99.1 124.0

0 18.4 22.8 28.2 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2 94.9 118.1

10 17.6 21.9 27.7 35.0 44.3 55.4 70.0 90.3 113.3

20 16.8 21.0 26.1 33.6 42.0 52.6 66.6 86.7 108.2

30 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

40 15.4 19.3 24.5 31.4 39.2 48.7 61.6 75.8 94.2

50 15.0 18.8 23.2 30.9 37.6 46.2 58.8 71.3 89.6

60 14.2 18.1 22.1 28.6 35.8 42.6 55.4 67.9 85.1

70 13.5 17.7 20.6 27.5 33.1 38.3 50.5 66.3 82.2

Power loss per pole
In [A] 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A

P [W] 2.1 2.5 2.9 3.1 3.8 4.4 5.6 6.7 7.7

Toggle colours meaning
In 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A 80 A 100 A
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Miniature Circuit Breakers up to 100 A

Technical Data Ex9B125

Tripping characteristics
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Technical Data Ex9PN

Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Very high limiting of short circuit current

1P+N pole circuit breaker in one module

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

Rated op. voltage Ue

230 V AC

48 V DC (per pole)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 4.5 kA (-S version), 6 kA (-N version)

Rated current 1 — 40 A

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 — 2 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg

Mechanical parameters

Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Technical Data Ex9PN

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

MCB Ex9PN

MCB Ex9B/Ex9BP

Overall Dimensions

RCD block Ex9LE

Other accessories

SHT31/UVT31 AX31/AL31/AXL31

Appendix Appendix 

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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Technical Data Ex9PN

Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Very high limiting of short circuit current

1P+N pole circuit breaker in one module

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

Rated op. voltage Ue

230 V AC

48 V DC (per pole)

Minimum voltage 12 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 4.5 kA (-S version), 6 kA (-N version)

Rated current 1 — 40 A

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 — 2 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Technical Data Ex9PN

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

MCB Ex9PN

MCB Ex9B/Ex9BP

Overall Dimensions

RCD block Ex9LE

Other accessories

SHT31/UVT31 AX31/AL31/AXL31

Appendix Appendix 

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Technical Data Ex9PN

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 1.35 2.6 4.1 5.3 8 13.5 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 1.28 2.53 4.05 5.15 7.8 13.3 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 1.25 2.4 3.95 5.08 7.6 13 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 1.2 2.33 3.9 4.98 7.3 12.7 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 1.18 2.3 3.8 4.8 7.2 12.5 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 1.15 2.28 3.6 4.72 7 12.3 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 1.1 2.23 3.45 4.65 6.8 12.1 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 1.08 2.18 3.35 4.52 6.6 12 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 1.05 2.09 3.22 4.31 6.4 11.8 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 1.05 2.03 3.08 4.22 6.2 11.5 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

35 0.99 1.98 2.98 3.95 6 9.9 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 0.97 1.95 2.95 3.91 5.9 9.8 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 0.95 1.91 2.91 3.85 5.83 9.8 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 0.91 1.88 2.88 3.8 5.72 9.6 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 0.89 1.85 2.82 3.74 5.65 9.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 0.86 1.81 2.77 3.71 5.5 9 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 0.84 1.77 2.73 3.65 5.4 8.6 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 0.81 1.71 2.65 3.52 5.2 8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5

Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

For general direct current aplications

Polarity dependent - it is necessary to respect the polarity of the current

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) 
and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated op. voltage Ue 250 (1P), 500 (2P), 750 (3P), 1000 (4P) V DC

Rated ultimate breaking capacity Icu 10 kA

Rated service breaking capacity Ics 100% Icu

Rated current In 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics C, K

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1 000 V DC

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 500 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection necessary to follow marked polarity

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2 000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 % at 20ºC, ≤ 50 % at 40ºC

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole/module)

Mechanical parameters
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Miniature Circuit Breakers 1P+N in 1MU width

Technical Data Ex9PN

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 1.35 2.6 4.1 5.3 8 13.5 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 1.28 2.53 4.05 5.15 7.8 13.3 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 1.25 2.4 3.95 5.08 7.6 13 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 1.2 2.33 3.9 4.98 7.3 12.7 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 1.18 2.3 3.8 4.8 7.2 12.5 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 1.15 2.28 3.6 4.72 7 12.3 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 1.1 2.23 3.45 4.65 6.8 12.1 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 1.08 2.18 3.35 4.52 6.6 12 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 1.05 2.09 3.22 4.31 6.4 11.8 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 1.05 2.03 3.08 4.22 6.2 11.5 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

35 0.99 1.98 2.98 3.95 6 9.9 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 0.97 1.95 2.95 3.91 5.9 9.8 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 0.95 1.91 2.91 3.85 5.83 9.8 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 0.91 1.88 2.88 3.8 5.72 9.6 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 0.89 1.85 2.82 3.74 5.65 9.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 0.86 1.81 2.77 3.71 5.5 9 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 0.84 1.77 2.73 3.65 5.4 8.6 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 0.81 1.71 2.65 3.52 5.2 8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5
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Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

For general direct current aplications

Polarity dependent - it is necessary to respect the polarity of the current

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) 
and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated op. voltage Ue 250 (1P), 500 (2P), 750 (3P), 1000 (4P) V DC

Rated ultimate breaking capacity Icu 10 kA

Rated service breaking capacity Ics 100% Icu

Rated current In 1 — 63 A

Tripping characteristics C, K

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1 000 V DC

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 500 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection necessary to follow marked polarity

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2 000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 % at 20ºC, ≤ 50 % at 40ºC

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (per pole/module)

Mechanical parameters
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General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics
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MCB Ex9PN

MCB Ex9B/Ex9BP

Ex9B  1P Ex9B  2P/3P/4P
Ex9B P 1P/2P/3P/4P

Overall Dimensions

RCD block Ex9LE

Other accessories

SHT31/UVT31 AX31/AL31/AXL31

Appendix Appendix 

C urve K   (Ex9B P)

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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Overall Dimensions

RCD block Ex9LE

Other accessories

SHT31/UVT31 AX31/AL31/AXL31

Appendix Appendix 

C urve K   (Ex9B P)

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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Tripping Curve

Dimension

B Curve

C Curve

D Curve

Wiring diagrams
DC 250V DC 500V

DC 750V DC 1000V

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 13.6 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51 64 82

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 13.4 20 25 30.5 39.8 50 63 80.7

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 13.1 19.8 24.5 30 39.2 49.2 62 79.2

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 12.8 19.4 24 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 12.5 19 23.7 29 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7 12.3 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 12 18.4 22.8 28 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 11.7 18 22.4 27.5 35.8 45 56.3 71.6

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 11.4 17.6 21.9 27 35 44 55 70

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 11 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43 53.8 68.3

20 1 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 10.7 16.8 21 26 33.6 42 52.6 66.6

25 1 2 3 4.1 6.2 10.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41 51.3 64.8

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2 3 3.9 5.9 9.9 16 20 25 32 39 49 62

40 0.97 1.9 2.9 3.9 5.8 9.7 15 19 24 31 39 48 61

45 0.95 1.9 2.8 3.8 5.7 9.5 15 19 24 30 38 47 60

50 0.93 1.9 2.8 3.7 5.6 9.3 15 19 23 30 37 46 58

55 0.91 1.8 2.8 3.6 5.5 9 14 18 23 29 36 44 57

60 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.4 8.8 14 18 22 28 35 42 55

65 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.3 8.6 13 17 21 28 34 40 52

70 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.3 8.6 13 17 21 27 33 38 50

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.5 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.6 2.9 3.8 4.4

Ordering information p. 37



255

General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics
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Ex9B  1P Ex9B  2P/3P/4P
Ex9B P 1P/2P/3P/4P

Overall Dimensions

RCD block Ex9LE

Other accessories

SHT31/UVT31 AX31/AL31/AXL31

Appendix Appendix 

C urve K   (Ex9B P)

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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C urve K   (Ex9B P)

Curve K：（14-20）In

Curve C：（5-10）In

Conform to：IEC/EN 60947-2 GB 14048.2
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General purpose DC Miniature Circuit Breakers Ex9BP-JX

Technical Data Ex9BP-JX

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In [A]

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

-30 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 7.6 13.6 20.5 25.3 31.1 40.5 51 64 82

-25 1.2 2.4 3.7 4.9 7.4 13.4 20 25 30.5 39.8 50 63 80.7

-20 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 7.3 13.1 19.8 24.5 30 39.2 49.2 62 79.2

-15 1.2 2.4 3.5 4.8 7.2 12.8 19.4 24 29.5 38.5 48.4 60.8 77.8

-10 1.2 2.3 3.5 4.7 7.1 12.5 19 23.7 29 37.9 47.5 59.8 76.3

-5 1.2 2.3 3.4 4.7 7 12.3 18.7 23.2 28.5 37.2 46.7 58.6 74.7

0 1.1 2.2 3.4 4.5 6.8 12 18.4 22.8 28 36.5 45.8 57.4 73.2

5 1.1 2.2 3.3 4.4 6.6 11.7 18 22.4 27.5 35.8 45 56.3 71.6

10 1.1 2.1 3.3 4.3 6.5 11.4 17.6 21.9 27 35 44 55 70

15 1.1 2.1 3.2 4.3 6.4 11 17.2 21.5 26.5 34.3 43 53.8 68.3

20 1 2.1 3.2 4.2 6.3 10.7 16.8 21 26 33.6 42 52.6 66.6

25 1 2 3 4.1 6.2 10.4 16.4 20.5 25.5 32.8 41 51.3 64.8

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40 50 63

35 0.99 2 3 3.9 5.9 9.9 16 20 25 32 39 49 62

40 0.97 1.9 2.9 3.9 5.8 9.7 15 19 24 31 39 48 61

45 0.95 1.9 2.8 3.8 5.7 9.5 15 19 24 30 38 47 60

50 0.93 1.9 2.8 3.7 5.6 9.3 15 19 23 30 37 46 58

55 0.91 1.8 2.8 3.6 5.5 9 14 18 23 29 36 44 57

60 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.4 8.8 14 18 22 28 35 42 55

65 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.3 8.6 13 17 21 28 34 40 52

70 0.91 1.8 2.7 3.5 5.3 8.6 13 17 21 27 33 38 50

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 50 A 63 A

P [W] 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.5 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.6 2.9 3.8 4.4
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Technical Data Ex9B40J

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Normal limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as commercial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current 1 — 40 A

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Mechanical service life 15 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 13.5 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -25 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.086 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9B40J

Dimensions

13. 5
27

40.5
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Tripping characteristics
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Wiring diagram
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Technical Data Ex9B40J

Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Normal limiting of short circuit current

Suitable for household as well as commercial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Alarm contact AL3111 100541

Auxiliary and alarm contact AXL31 100543

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111, AL3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122, AXL31) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60898-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current 1 — 40 A

Tripping characteristics B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V AC

Mechanical service life 15 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 13.5 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -25 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.086 kg (per pole)

Mechanical parameters
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Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9B40J

Dimensions

13. 5
27

40.5
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4P
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Tripping characteristics

       

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Wiring diagram
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Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9B40J

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1A 2A 3A 4A 6A 10A 16A 20A 25A 32A 40A

-35 1.3 2.6 3.9 5.2 7.8 13.2 21.12 26.4 33 42.24 52.8

-20 1.24 2.48 3.72 4.96 7.44 12.5 20 25 31.25 40 50

-10 1.19 2.38 3.57 4.76 7.14 12 19.2 24 30 38.4 48

0 1.15 2.3 3.45 4.6 6.9 11.5 18.4 23 28.75 36.8 46

10 1.08 2.16 3.24 4.32 6.48 10.8 17.28 21.6 27 34.56 43.2

20 1.05 2.1 3.15 4.2 6.3 10.5 16.8 21 26.25 33.6 42

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

40 0.965 1.93 2.895 3.86 5.79 9.5 15.2 19 23.75 30.4 38

50 0.93 1.86 2.79 3.72 5.58 9 14.4 18 22.5 28.8 36

60 0.89 1.78 2.67 3.56 5.34 8.5 13.6 17 21.25 27.2 34

70 0.85 1.7 2.55 3.4 5.1 8 12.8 16 20 25.6 32

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

P [W] 1.9 2.2 1.9 2.2 2.4 1.6 2.2 1.8 2.3 3.3 3.4

Technical Data Ex9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders

Versions for fuse-link size 10x38, 14x51 and 22x58 mm, suitable for gG and aM type fuse-links

Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC

Status signalization on Ex9F only

To be operated by qualifi ed persons only

General parameters

Ex9F Ex9F-14 Ex9F-22

Tested according to EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage Ue 400/690 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 63 A 100 A

Rated operating current Ie 32 A 63 A 100 A

Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N

Suitable fuse-link size 10 x 38 mm 14 x 51 mm 22 x 58 mm

Fuse-link rated current 
   at 400/690 V AC gG/aM
   at 690 V AC

32 A
32 A

63 A
63 A

100 A 
100 A

Rated cond. short-circuit strength Iq
   at 400 V AC
   at 690 V AC

120 kA
80 kA 

120 kA
80 kA

120 kA
80 kA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV 8 kV 8 kV

Utilization category at 400/690 V AC AC-20B

Electrical service life 300 operational cycles

Power loss without fuse-link 1.6 W

Max. power loss of installed fuse-link
   gG
   aM

3 W
3 W

5 W
3 W

9.5 W
7 W

Electrical parameters

Device width per pole 18 mm 27 mm 36 mm

Device height 83 mm 93 mm 107 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto DIN rail 35 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 35 mm²

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70°C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity +20°C ≤ 35 % +40°C ≤ 50 % +40°C ≤ 50 %

Resistance to humidity and heat 50 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Overvoltage category I / 690 V AC II / 500 V AC III / 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 2000 operational cycles

Weight (per pole without fuse-link) 0.07 kg 0.10 kg 0.17 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Slim Miniature Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9B40J

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

1A 2A 3A 4A 6A 10A 16A 20A 25A 32A 40A

-35 1.3 2.6 3.9 5.2 7.8 13.2 21.12 26.4 33 42.24 52.8

-20 1.24 2.48 3.72 4.96 7.44 12.5 20 25 31.25 40 50

-10 1.19 2.38 3.57 4.76 7.14 12 19.2 24 30 38.4 48

0 1.15 2.3 3.45 4.6 6.9 11.5 18.4 23 28.75 36.8 46

10 1.08 2.16 3.24 4.32 6.48 10.8 17.28 21.6 27 34.56 43.2

20 1.05 2.1 3.15 4.2 6.3 10.5 16.8 21 26.25 33.6 42

30 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

40 0.965 1.93 2.895 3.86 5.79 9.5 15.2 19 23.75 30.4 38

50 0.93 1.86 2.79 3.72 5.58 9 14.4 18 22.5 28.8 36

60 0.89 1.78 2.67 3.56 5.34 8.5 13.6 17 21.25 27.2 34

70 0.85 1.7 2.55 3.4 5.1 8 12.8 16 20 25.6 32

Power loss per pole
In [A] 1 2 3 4 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

P [W] 1.9 2.2 1.9 2.2 2.4 1.6 2.2 1.8 2.3 3.3 3.4
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Technical Data Ex9F

Cylindrical Fuse Holders

Versions for fuse-link size 10x38, 14x51 and 22x58 mm, suitable for gG and aM type fuse-links

Utilization category AC-20B at 400/690 V AC

Status signalization on Ex9F only

To be operated by qualifi ed persons only

General parameters

Ex9F Ex9F-14 Ex9F-22

Tested according to EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage Ue 400/690 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 63 A 100 A

Rated operating current Ie 32 A 63 A 100 A

Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N

Suitable fuse-link size 10 x 38 mm 14 x 51 mm 22 x 58 mm

Fuse-link rated current 
   at 400/690 V AC gG/aM
   at 690 V AC

32 A
32 A

63 A
63 A

100 A 
100 A

Rated cond. short-circuit strength Iq
   at 400 V AC
   at 690 V AC

120 kA
80 kA 

120 kA
80 kA

120 kA
80 kA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV 8 kV 8 kV

Utilization category at 400/690 V AC AC-20B

Electrical service life 300 operational cycles

Power loss without fuse-link 1.6 W

Max. power loss of installed fuse-link
   gG
   aM

3 W
3 W

5 W
3 W

9.5 W
7 W

Electrical parameters

Device width per pole 18 mm 27 mm 36 mm

Device height 83 mm 93 mm 107 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto DIN rail 35 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 35 mm²

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70°C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity +20°C ≤ 35 % +40°C ≤ 50 % +40°C ≤ 50 %

Resistance to humidity and heat 50 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Overvoltage category I / 690 V AC II / 500 V AC III / 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 2000 operational cycles

Weight (per pole without fuse-link) 0.07 kg 0.10 kg 0.17 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Cylindrical Fuse Holders

Technical Data Ex9F

Wiring diagrams

1P 1P+N 2P 3P 3P+N

Dimensions

27(1P) 

54(1PN/2P) 

81(3P) 

108(3PN) 

45
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Ex9F-14
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Ex9F-14

Fuse-switch disconnector
������������������
�����������������
Podstawa bezpiecznikowa
Intreruptor separator
Sicherungstrennschalter
Sectionneur porte-fusibles
�����������������������
 

Mounting instruction
��������������
��������������
������������������
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
���������������������
Monteringsanvisning
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
Összeszerelési útmutató

Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
�������������������
��������������������
�������������������������
Monteringsvejledningen
�������������
Montavimo instrukcijos
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���������������������������������������������
                  elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
���������������������������������������������������
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
��������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������
Attenzione: L‘installazione deve essere eseguita solamente 
                  da personale qualificato
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente 
                por personal cualificado
�������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������
                specialistas-elektrikas
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Attenzione: L‘installazione deve essere eseguita solamente 
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Technical Data Ex9FS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors

Versions for fuse-link size 10x38, 14x51 and 22x58 mm, suitable for gG and aM type fuse-links

Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC

Status signalization on Ex9FS only

To be operated by qualifi ed persons only

General parameters

Ex9FS Ex9FS-14 Ex9FS-22

Tested according to EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage Ue 400/500 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 63 A 100 A

Rated operating current Ie 32 A 63 A 100 A

Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N

Suitable fuse-link size 10 x 38 mm 14 x 51 mm 22 x 58 mm

Fuse-link rated current 
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

32 A
32 A

63 A
63 A

100 A 
100 A

Rated cond. short-circuit strength Iq
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

120 kA
100 kA 

120 kA
100 kA

120 kA
100 kA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 KV 8 kV 8 kV

Utilization categories
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

AC-22B
AC-21B

Electrical service life 300 operational cycles

Power loss without fuse-link 1.6 W

Max. power loss of installed fuse-link
   gG
   aM

3 W at 32 A
3 W at 25 A

5 W at 50 A
3 W at 40 A

9.5 W at 100 A
 7 W at 80 A

Electrical parameters

Ex9FS Ex9FS-14 Ex9FS-22

Device width per pole 18 mm 27 mm 36 mm

Device height 83 mm 93 mm 107 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto DIN rail 35 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm²

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70°C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity +20°C ≤ 35 % +40°C ≤ 50 % +40°C ≤ 50 %

Resistance to humidity and heat 50 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Overvoltage category I / 500 V AC II / 500 V AC III / 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 2000 operational cycles

Weight (per pole without fuse-link) 0.07 kg 0.10 kg 0.17 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Cylindrical Fuse Holders

Technical Data Ex9F

Wiring diagrams

1P 1P+N 2P 3P 3P+N

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9FS

Cylindrical Fuse Switch Disconnectors

Versions for fuse-link size 10x38, 14x51 and 22x58 mm, suitable for gG and aM type fuse-links

Utilization categories AC-21B at 500 V AC and AC-22B at 400 V AC

Status signalization on Ex9FS only

To be operated by qualifi ed persons only

General parameters

Ex9FS Ex9FS-14 Ex9FS-22

Tested according to EN 60947-3

Rated operating voltage Ue 400/500 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 63 A 100 A

Rated operating current Ie 32 A 63 A 100 A

Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N

Suitable fuse-link size 10 x 38 mm 14 x 51 mm 22 x 58 mm

Fuse-link rated current 
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

32 A
32 A

63 A
63 A

100 A 
100 A

Rated cond. short-circuit strength Iq
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

120 kA
100 kA 

120 kA
100 kA

120 kA
100 kA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 1000 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 KV 8 kV 8 kV

Utilization categories
   at 400 V AC
   at 500 V AC

AC-22B
AC-21B

Electrical service life 300 operational cycles

Power loss without fuse-link 1.6 W

Max. power loss of installed fuse-link
   gG
   aM

3 W at 32 A
3 W at 25 A

5 W at 50 A
3 W at 40 A

9.5 W at 100 A
 7 W at 80 A

Electrical parameters

Ex9FS Ex9FS-14 Ex9FS-22

Device width per pole 18 mm 27 mm 36 mm

Device height 83 mm 93 mm 107 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto DIN rail 35 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm² 1 — 25 mm²

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70°C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity +20°C ≤ 35 % +40°C ≤ 50 % +40°C ≤ 50 %

Resistance to humidity and heat 50 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Overvoltage category I / 500 V AC II / 500 V AC III / 400 V AC

Mechanical service life 2000 operational cycles

Weight (per pole without fuse-link) 0.07 kg 0.10 kg 0.17 kg

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 50
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Technical Data Ex9I125

Isolators up to 125 A

Modular design

Main switches with isolation function

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40, 63, 80, 100, 125 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 12 x Ie
Rated short-circuit making 
   capacity Icm
   In = 16, 25, 32 A
   In = 40, 63 A
   In = 80, 100, 125 A

   640 A
1 260 A
2 500 A

Maximum back-up fuse 160 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 50
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Technical Data Ex9I125

Isolators up to 125 A

Modular design

Main switches with isolation function

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40, 63, 80, 100, 125 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 12 x Ie
Rated short-circuit making 
   capacity Icm
   In = 16, 25, 32 A
   In = 40, 63 A
   In = 80, 100, 125 A

   640 A
1 260 A
2 500 A

Maximum back-up fuse 160 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 54
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Technical Data Ex9I125
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Technical Data Ex9I40

Isolators up to 40 A

Modular design, width 1 MU only up to 4-pole version

Main switches with isolation function

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 12 x Ie
Rated short-circuit making 
   capacity Icm 20 x Ie (0.1 s)

Maximum back-up fuse 50 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm for all versions

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1 — 1.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.06 kg

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 54
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Technical Data Ex9I40

Isolators up to 40 A

Modular design, width 1 MU only up to 4-pole version

Main switches with isolation function

Built-in lock mechanism for OFF position

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 12 x Ie
Rated short-circuit making 
   capacity Icm 20 x Ie (0.1 s)

Maximum back-up fuse 50 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm for all versions

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1 — 1.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.06 kg

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 56
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Technical Data Ex9BI

Isolators up to 63 A with Accessories

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 1 kA

Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm 1.5 kA

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3,5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0,8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

Modular Isolators

Usable as main switches with isolation function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

Ordering information p. 56
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Technical Data Ex9BI

Isolators up to 63 A with Accessories

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-3

Rated op. voltage 230/400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated current Ie AC-22A 230/400 V AC 16, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated short-time withstand 
   current Icw, 1 s 1 kA

Rated short-circuit making capacity Icm 1.5 kA

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm (per pole)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3,5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0,8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

Modular Isolators

Usable as main switches with isolation function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

Auxiliary contacts AX3111, AX3122 100540, 100542

Shunt trip releases SHT31, SHT3111 100544-100546, 100547-100549

Undervoltage releases UVT31, UVT3101, UVT3110 100550-100551, 100552-100553, 100554-100555

Overvoltage release OVT31 280V AC±5% 100556

Max. number of installed accessories is 3 pcs of one contact units (AX3111) 
or 2 pcs of two contact units (AX3122) and 2 pcs of releases (SHT31, UVT31, OVT31)

Ordering information p. 59
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Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Permanent magnet principle - voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

AC, A, S and G types

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 16, 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 10, 30, 100, 300, 500 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic AC, A - undelayed type
G - delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
S - delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof AC, A (undelayed type) - 250 A
G, S (with delay) - 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 16 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 16 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 16 A 500 A

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Ordering information p. 59
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Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Permanent magnet principle - voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

AC, A, S and G types

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 16, 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 10, 30, 100, 300, 500 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic AC, A - undelayed type
G - delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
S - delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof AC, A (undelayed type) - 250 A
G, S (with delay) - 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 16 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 16 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 16 A 500 A

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Ordering information p. 64



270

Technical D
ata

Ex9L-H

Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Wiring diagrams
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Mechanical parameters
Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

DimensionsRCCB 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

16 A

10 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

30 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

100 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

300 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

500 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

Tripping characteristics
10mA 500mA300mA100mA30mA

G

 5       10  15      20           30          50              100    150   200   300      500  600    1000   1500     2500         50000

1000

500

300

150

100

40

10

t [ms]

I∆ [mA]

500mA S300mA S100mA S

 5       10  15      20           30          50              100    150   200   300      500  600    1000   1500     2500         50000

1000

500

300

150

100

40

10

t [ms]

I∆ [mA]

Ordering information p. 64



271

Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Wiring diagrams
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Ex9LE 3P Wiring Diagram

1 3 5

2 4 6

1 3 5

2 4 6 N

1 3 5 7

2 4 6 8

Ex9LE 3PN Wiring Diagram

N

N

N

2P 4P

Mechanical parameters
Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

DimensionsRCCB 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
at

a
Ex

9L
-H

Technical Data Ex9L-H

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

16 A

10 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

30 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

100 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

300 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

500 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

Tripping characteristics
10mA 500mA300mA100mA30mA

G
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Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Permanent magnet principle - voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

F type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents up 
to 1 kHz

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008, EN 62423

Rated operational voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current F type - residual AC and pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents up to 
1 kHz

Time characteristic undelayed type ≤ 0.1 s

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Mechanical parameters
Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Dimensions

44mm
5.5mm

16.5mm

73.5mm

81
m

m

88
m

m

36mm

45
m

m

72mm

45
m

m

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Permanent magnet principle - voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

F type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC, pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents up 
to 1 kHz

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008, EN 62423

Rated operational voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current F type - residual AC and pulsating DC current and detection of high frequency currents up to 
1 kHz

Time characteristic undelayed type ≤ 0.1 s

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Mechanical parameters
Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Dimensions

44mm
5.5mm

16.5mm

73.5mm
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Tripping characteristics

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Permanent magnet principle - Voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

AC, A, S and G type

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole),
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 6 kA

Rated current In 16, 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 10, 30, 100, 300, 500 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic AC, A - undelayed type
G - delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
S - delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof AC, A (undelayed type) - 250 A
G, S (with delay) - 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 16 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 16 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 16 A 500 A

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9L-H F type

Tripping characteristics

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Permanent magnet principle - Voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

AC, A, S and G type

Recommend is to test it every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy condition

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61008

Rated op. voltage Ue 240/415 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole),
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 6 kA

Rated current In 16, 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 10, 30, 100, 300, 500 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic AC, A - undelayed type
G - delay (insensitivity) 10 - 300 ms
S - delay (insensitivity) 130 - 500 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof AC, A (undelayed type) - 250 A
G, S (with delay) - 3000 A 

Mechanical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 16 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 16 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 16 A 500 A

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Ordering information p. 74



276

Technical D
ata

Ex9L-N

Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagrams
N
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DimensionsRCCB 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

16 A

10 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

30 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

100 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

300 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

500 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

Tripping characteristics
10mA 500mA300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagrams
N
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DimensionsRCCB 
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Technical Data Ex9L-N

Residual Current Circuit Breakers, 6 kA

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

16 A

10 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

30 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

100 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

300 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

500 mA 1.8 W 3.8 W

25 A

10 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

30 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

100 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

300 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

500 mA 3.4 W 7.2 W

40 A

30 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

100 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

300 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

500 mA 7.2 W 15.3 W

63 A

30 mA 15 W 24 W

100 mA 15 W 24 W

300 mA 15 W 24 W

500 mA 15 W 24 W

Tripping characteristics
10mA 500mA300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Permanent magnet priciple - Voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

S and S+A types

Magnetic RCCBs should be tested every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions. This is a responsibility of the 
user of an installaton given by law

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61008

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole), 150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current 63, 80, 100 A

Rated residual current 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic selective S type with insensitivity 40 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

   In = 80 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 100 A max. 80 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 80 A max. 80 A gG

   In = 100 A max. 100 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity I∆m)

   In = 63 A 630 A

   In = 80 A 1000 A

   In = 100 A 1000 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Permanent magnet priciple - Voltage independent tripping function

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

S and S+A types

Magnetic RCCBs should be tested every 6 months in fair environment and every month in heavy conditions. This is a responsibility of the 
user of an installaton given by law

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61008

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole), 150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current 63, 80, 100 A

Rated residual current 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic selective S type with insensitivity 40 ms

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

   In = 80 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 100 A max. 80 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 80 A max. 80 A gG

   In = 100 A max. 100 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity I∆m)

   In = 63 A 630 A

   In = 80 A 1000 A

   In = 100 A 1000 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Device width 36 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 85 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.22 kg (2-pole), 0.4 kg (4-pole)

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Dimensions

7872
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Tripping characteristics

Power loss
In [A] 63 A 80 A 100 A

I∆ [mA] 100 mA 300 mA 100 mA 300 mA 100 mA 300 mA

P [W]
2P 7.2 7.2 8.3 8.1 10.5 10.1

4P 13.3 11.7 14.5 14.2 17.7 16.9

300mA S100mA S
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Dimensions

7872

2P 4P 2P/4P

Ex9CL

Ex9CBL

2P 4P

Wiring diagrams
N

N

1

2

T

Ex9CL 2P Wiring Diagram

N

N

1

2

T

4 6

3 5

Ex9CL 4P Wiring Diagram
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Technical Data Ex9CL-100

Residual Current Circuit Breakers up to 100 A, 10kA

Tripping characteristics

Power loss
In [A] 63 A 80 A 100 A

I∆ [mA] 100 mA 300 mA 100 mA 300 mA 100 mA 300 mA

P [W]
2P 7.2 7.2 8.3 8.1 10.5 10.1

4P 13.3 11.7 14.5 14.2 17.7 16.9

300mA S100mA S
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Technical Data Ex9LB63

Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Electronic evaluation principle - more accurate measuring of residual current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

    Auxiliary contact AX3511 113249

B type - sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency up to 1 kHz

Device must be tested regularly. Local laws or regulations can be applied. Recommend is a testing period of 6 months in normal conditi-
on, 1 month in heavy conditions 

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Internal SPD protection to improve service life and make it applicable to multiple installation environments

Parallel construction of the type A/AC and type B internal parts. If required voltage is not available for type B internal electronics, the 
protection type A and AC will be still provided

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61008-1, IEC/EN 62423

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/240 V AC (2-pole)
400/415 V AC (4-pole)

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent for type A and AC
voltage dependent for type B (from 85 V AC)

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current B type - residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency (1 kHz) 

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9LB63

Mechanical parameters
Device width 54 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 91 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.28 kg (2-pole), 0.43 kg (4-pole)

Wiring diagrams
N 1

T

N 2

N 1 3 5

T

N 2 4 6

2P 4P

N 1

T

N 2

N 1 3 5

T

N 2 4 6

Dimensions

2P 4P
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Technical Data Ex9LB63

Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Electronic evaluation principle - more accurate measuring of residual current

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Accessories

    Auxiliary contact AX3511 113249

B type - sensitivity to residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency up to 1 kHz

Device must be tested regularly. Local laws or regulations can be applied. Recommend is a testing period of 6 months in normal conditi-
on, 1 month in heavy conditions 

In case all wires are not connected at 4-pole RCCB, it is necessary to ensure that circuit of the test button T is supplied with appropri-
ate voltage (by means of mutual connection of respective terminals of the RCCB, see wiring diagram)

Internal SPD protection to improve service life and make it applicable to multiple installation environments

Parallel construction of the type A/AC and type B internal parts. If required voltage is not available for type B internal electronics, the 
protection type A and AC will be still provided

Indication of electrical tripping

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61008-1, IEC/EN 62423

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/240 V AC (2-pole)
400/415 V AC (4-pole)

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent for type A and AC
voltage dependent for type B (from 85 V AC)

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 254 V AC (2-pole)
150 — 440 V AC (4-pole)

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA

Rated current In 25, 40, 63 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current B type - residual AC, pulsating and smooth DC current, high frequency (1 kHz) 

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse for overload

   In = 25 A max. 25 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 32 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 50 A gG

Back-up fuse for short circuit

   In = 25 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 40 A max. 63 A gG

   In = 63 A max. 63 A gG

Rated making capacity Im (rated resi-
dual making capacity IDm)

   In = 25 A 500 A

   In = 40 A 500 A

   In = 63 A 630 A

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9LB63

Mechanical parameters
Device width 54 mm (2-pole), 72 mm (4-pole)

Device height 91 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.28 kg (2-pole), 0.43 kg (4-pole)

Wiring diagrams
N 1

T

N 2

N 1 3 5

T

N 2 4 6

2P 4P

N 1

T

N 2

N 1 3 5

T

N 2 4 6

Dimensions

2P 4P
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9LB63

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

25 A

30 mA 6.6 W 8.6 W

100 mA 4.3 W 8.6 W

300 mA 4.3 W 8.6 W

40 A

30 mA 6.9 W 13.7 W

100 mA 10.5 W 13.7 W

300 mA 10.5 W 13.7 W

63 A

30 mA 16.5 W 21.6 W

100 mA 10.9 W 21.6 W

300 mA 10.9 W 21.6 W

Tripping characteristics
300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9BL-H

Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly with a period of one month. This is a responsibility of the user of an installation given by law

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61009

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 10 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 36 mm

Device height 85 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.2 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers Type B, 10 kA

Technical Data Ex9LB63

Power loss
In I∆ 2P 4P

25 A

30 mA 6.6 W 8.6 W

100 mA 4.3 W 8.6 W

300 mA 4.3 W 8.6 W

40 A

30 mA 6.9 W 13.7 W

100 mA 10.5 W 13.7 W

300 mA 10.5 W 13.7 W

63 A

30 mA 16.5 W 21.6 W

100 mA 10.9 W 21.6 W

300 mA 10.9 W 21.6 W

Tripping characteristics
300mA100mA30mA
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Technical Data Ex9BL-H

Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly with a period of one month. This is a responsibility of the user of an installation given by law

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61009

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 10 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 36 mm

Device height 85 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.2 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD
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Technical Data Ex9BL-H

Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 8 13.5 17 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 7.8 13.3 16.8 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 7.6 13 16.5 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 7.3 12.7 16.1 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 7.2 12.5 15.8 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 7 12.3 15.5 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 6.8 12.1 15.2 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 6.6 12 14.9 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 6.4 11.8 14.7 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 6.2 11.5 14.1 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

35 6 9.9 12.8 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 5.9 9.8 12.5 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 5.83 9.8 12.2 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 5.72 9.6 11.7 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 5.65 9.5 11.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 5.5 9 11.2 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 5.4 8.6 11 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 5.2 8 10.8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 1,8 2,5 3,5 4 5 5,8 6,5 7,8

Technical Data Ex9BL-H
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 8 13.5 17 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 7.8 13.3 16.8 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 7.6 13 16.5 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 7.3 12.7 16.1 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 7.2 12.5 15.8 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 7 12.3 15.5 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 6.8 12.1 15.2 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 6.6 12 14.9 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 6.4 11.8 14.7 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 6.2 11.5 14.1 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

35 6 9.9 12.8 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 5.9 9.8 12.5 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 5.83 9.8 12.2 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 5.72 9.6 11.7 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 5.65 9.5 11.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 5.5 9 11.2 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 5.4 8.6 11 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 5.2 8 10.8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 1,8 2,5 3,5 4 5 5,8 6,5 7,8

Technical Data Ex9BL-H
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current detected

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Technical Data Ex9BL-H Technical Data Ex9BL-N

Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly with a period of one month. This is a responsibility of the user of an installation given by law

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61009

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 36 mm

Device height 85 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.2 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-H, 10 kA

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current detected

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Technical Data Ex9BL-H

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
at

a
Ex

9B
L-

N

Technical Data Ex9BL-N

Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Magnetic RCBOs should be tested regularly with a period of one month. This is a responsibility of the user of an installation given by law

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61009

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 36 mm

Device height 85 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 25 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 — 2.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.2 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD

N

N

1

2

T

Ex9CL 2P Wiring Diagram

N

N

1

2

T

4 6

3 5

Ex9CL 4P Wiring Diagram

Ex9CBL 1PN Wiring Diagram

1 N

2 N

1

2

Ex9LE 1PN Wiring Diagram

1 3

2 4

Ex9LE 2P Wiring Diagram

Ex9LE 3P Wiring Diagram

1 3 5

2 4 6

1 3 5

2 4 6 N

1 3 5 7

2 4 6 8

Ex9LE 3PN Wiring Diagram
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Technical Data Ex9BL-N

Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 8 13.5 17 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 7.8 13.3 16.8 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 7.6 13 16.5 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 7.3 12.7 16.1 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 7.2 12.5 15.8 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 7 12.3 15.5 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 6.8 12.1 15.2 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 6.6 12 14.9 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 6.4 11.8 14.7 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 6.2 11.5 14.1 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

35 6 9.9 12.8 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 5.9 9.8 12.5 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 5.83 9.8 12.2 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 5.72 9.6 11.7 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 5.65 9.5 11.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 5.5 9 11.2 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 5.4 8.6 11 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 5.2 8 10.8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 1.8 2.5 3.5 4 5 5.8 6.5 7.8

Technical Data Ex9BL-N
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Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD

N

N

1

2

T

Ex9CL 2P Wiring Diagram

N

N
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T

4 6

3 5

Ex9CL 4P Wiring Diagram

Ex9CBL 1PN Wiring Diagram

1 N

2 N

1

2

Ex9LE 1PN Wiring Diagram

1 3

2 4

Ex9LE 2P Wiring Diagram

Ex9LE 3P Wiring Diagram

1 3 5

2 4 6

1 3 5

2 4 6 N

1 3 5 7

2 4 6 8

Ex9LE 3PN Wiring Diagram
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Residual Current current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-20 8 13.5 17 20 24.5 29.8 39.5 50.5

-15 7.8 13.3 16.8 19.8 24.3 29.7 39.3 50.4

-10 7.6 13 16.5 19.5 24 29.5 39 50.2

-5 7.3 12.7 16.1 19.2 23.8 29.3 38.8 50

0 7.2 12.5 15.8 19.1 23.7 29.2 38.6 48.8

5 7 12.3 15.5 18.8 23.5 29 38.4 48.6

10 6.8 12.1 15.2 18.6 23.3 28.8 38.2 48.4

15 6.6 12 14.9 18.5 23.1 28.6 38 48.1

20 6.4 11.8 14.7 18.3 22.8 28.4 37.8 47.8

25 6.2 11.5 14.1 18 22.6 28.2 37.5 47

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

35 6 9.9 12.8 15.7 19.7 24.6 31.5 39.2

40 5.9 9.8 12.5 15.4 19.3 24.3 31.1 38.8

45 5.83 9.8 12.2 15.1 18.8 24 30.8 38.3

50 5.72 9.6 11.7 14.9 18.5 23.8 30.1 38

55 5.65 9.5 11.5 14.7 18.2 23.5 29.5 36.5

60 5.5 9 11.2 14.5 17.8 23 28.5 35

65 5.4 8.6 11 14 17.5 22 27.5 34

70 5.2 8 10.8 13.8 17.3 21.5 27 32.5

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 1.8 2.5 3.5 4 5 5.8 6.5 7.8

Technical Data Ex9BL-N
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current detected

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Technical Data Ex9BL-N Technical Data Ex9BL20J

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Saves one modular space in comparison to standard RCBO

Tripping characteristics of integrated circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device

Voltage independent RCBO

Device should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment 
and every month in heavy conditions

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 / 240 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 20 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD no time delay

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 6 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 6 000 operation cycles

Energy limited class 3

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL-N, 6 kA

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current detected

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Technical Data Ex9BL-N Technical Data Ex9BL20J

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Saves one modular space in comparison to standard RCBO

Tripping characteristics of integrated circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Permanent magnet principle of residual current device

Voltage independent RCBO

Device should be tested regularly, local law or regulations may apply. It is recommended to test every 6 months in fair environment 
and every month in heavy conditions

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 / 240 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 20 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD no time delay

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 6 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 6 000 operation cycles

Energy limited class 3

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9BL20J

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Device width 18 mm

Device height 92.5 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.135 kg

Mechanical parameters

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Technical Data Ex9BL20J
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Technical Data Ex9BL20J

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Device width 18 mm

Device height 92.5 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.135 kg

Mechanical parameters

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Dimensions

Tripping characteristics of MCB

Wiring diagram

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Technical Data Ex9BL20J

18

77

49.8

34
.5

92
.5 45
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Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

3+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet priciple of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Recommend is to test device every 6 months in fair enviroment and every month in heavy condition.

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 340 — 440 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current 30, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 72 mm

Device height 82 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 N m

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1.5 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.432 kg

Mechanical parameters

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Tripping characteristics of RCD

Technical Data Ex9BL20J

30mA
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Dependence of tripping characteristics on ambient temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6A 10A 13A 16A 20A

-35 7.8 11.9 15.6 19.2 24

-20 7.5 11.6 15.21 18.56 23.2

-10 7.14 11.3 14.69 18.08 22.6

0 6.84 11 14.3 17.6 22

10 6.48 10.6 13.78 16.96 21.2

20 6.18 10.2 13.26 16.32 20.4

30 6 10 13 16 20

40 5.76 9.6 12.48 15.52 19.4

50 5.4 9.3 11.96 14.88 18.6

60 5.04 8.9 11.44 14.24 17.8

70 4.74 8.5 10.92 13.6 17

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A

L / N [W] 1.21 / 0.09 2.16 / 0.25 1.6 / 0.43 1.92 / 0.65 2.6 / 1.02
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Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case - saves 50 % space in comparison to combination of stand-alone MCB and RCCB

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

3+N-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Permanent magnet priciple of residual current device - Voltage independent tripping function

Recommend is to test device every 6 months in fair enviroment and every month in heavy condition.

Signaling of contacts status

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function voltage independent

Voltage range of the test button T 340 — 440 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current 30, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 2 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Back-up fuse/breaker max. 125 A gG

Line voltage connection arbitrary above or below

Electrical parameters

Device width 72 mm

Device height 82 mm including rail clip

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 N m

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1.5 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.432 kg

Mechanical parameters

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9BL20J, 6 kA

Tripping characteristics of RCD

Technical Data Ex9BL20J

30mA
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t [ms]

I [mA]

Dependence of tripping characteristics on ambient temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6A 10A 13A 16A 20A

-35 7.8 11.9 15.6 19.2 24

-20 7.5 11.6 15.21 18.56 23.2

-10 7.14 11.3 14.69 18.08 22.6

0 6.84 11 14.3 17.6 22

10 6.48 10.6 13.78 16.96 21.2

20 6.18 10.2 13.26 16.32 20.4

30 6 10 13 16 20

40 5.76 9.6 12.48 15.52 19.4

50 5.4 9.3 11.96 14.88 18.6

60 5.04 8.9 11.44 14.24 17.8

70 4.74 8.5 10.92 13.6 17

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A

L / N [W] 1.21 / 0.09 2.16 / 0.25 1.6 / 0.43 1.92 / 0.65 2.6 / 1.02
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Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Tripping characteristics of MCB

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD

Wiring diagram

Dimensions

1 3 5 N

2 4 6 N

T

Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 2.8 5.3 5.3 8.4 6.9 10.7 14.6 17.8

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-10 7.2 12 15.6 19.2 24 30 38.4 48

0 6.9 11.5 14.95 18.4 23 28.75 36.8 46

10 6.6 11 14.3 17.6 22 27.5 35.2 44

20 6.3 10.5 13.65 16.8 21 26.25 33.6 42

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

40 5.7 9.5 12.35 15.2 19 23.75 30.4 38

50 5.4 9 11.7 14.4 18 22.5 28.8 36

60 5.1 8.5 11.05 13.6 17 21.25 27.2 34
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Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Tripping characteristics of MCB

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD

Wiring diagram

Dimensions

1 3 5 N

2 4 6 N

T

Residual Current Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NL-N 3P+N, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NL-N 3P+N

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

P [W] 2.8 5.3 5.3 8.4 6.9 10.7 14.6 17.8

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-10 7.2 12 15.6 19.2 24 30 38.4 48

0 6.9 11.5 14.95 18.4 23 28.75 36.8 46

10 6.6 11 14.3 17.6 22 27.5 35.2 44

20 6.3 10.5 13.65 16.8 21 26.25 33.6 42

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32 40

40 5.7 9.5 12.35 15.2 19 23.75 30.4 38

50 5.4 9 11.7 14.4 18 22.5 28.8 36

60 5.1 8.5 11.05 13.6 17 21.25 27.2 34
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ata

Ex9LE

Technical Data Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks for combination with miniature circuit breakers Ex9B

Allow to create various combinations with MCBs with functionality of RCBO

AC type of residual current device

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N and 4-pole versions

Input voltage is connected via MCB

Electronic technology of residual current device - more accurate measuring of residual current, not necessary to test monthly. 

Recommended testing period one year to fulfi ll requirements of product standards. Contrary to permanent magnet-based devices, 
the testing is not necessary to preserve proper sensitivity of the RCD

Given pole version of the RCD add-on block must be combined with MCB Ex9B in the following way. 1+N-pole version of RCD add-on 
block is possible to combine with 1-pole MCB; 2-pole RCD block with 1+N or 2-pole MCB; 3-pole and 3+N-pole RCD block with 3-pole 
MCB, 4-pole RCD block with 3+N or 4-pole MCB

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 61009-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50 V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 440 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA with Ex9BH, 6 kA with Ex9BN

Rated current (max. rated current of 
connected MCB)

40, 63 A

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current-proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 16 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 8 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse/breaker co-installed MCB

Line voltage connection above to MCB

Electrical parameters

Device width (without MCB busbar) 54 mm (1+N-pole), 72 mm (2-pole), 117 mm (3-pole), 117 mm (3+N-pole), 135 mm (4-pole)

Device height 89 mm including rail clip and connection busbar

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Mechanical parameters

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

Technical Data Ex9LE

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

RCD add-on blocks for combination with miniature circuit breakers Ex9B

Allow to create various combinations with MCBs with functionality of RCBO

AC type of residual current device

1+N, 2, 3, 3+N and 4-pole versions

Input voltage is connected via MCB

Electronic technology of residual current device - more accurate measuring of residual current, not necessary to test monthly. 

Recommended testing period one year to fulfi ll requirements of product standards. Contrary to permanent magnet-based devices, 
the testing is not necessary to preserve proper sensitivity of the RCD

Given pole version of the RCD add-on block must be combined with MCB Ex9B in the following way. 1+N-pole version of RCD add-on 
block is possible to combine with 1-pole MCB; 2-pole RCD block with 1+N or 2-pole MCB; 3-pole and 3+N-pole RCD block with 3-pole 
MCB, 4-pole RCD block with 3+N or 4-pole MCB

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 61009-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50 V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 150 — 440 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Conditional short circuit strength Inc 10 kA with Ex9BH, 6 kA with Ex9BN

Rated current (max. rated current of 
connected MCB)

40, 63 A

Rated residual current 10, 30, 100, 300 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current-proof 250 A

Mechanical service life 16 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 8 000 operation cycles

Back-up fuse/breaker co-installed MCB

Line voltage connection above to MCB

Electrical parameters

Device width (without MCB busbar) 54 mm (1+N-pole), 72 mm (2-pole), 117 mm (3-pole), 117 mm (3+N-pole), 135 mm (4-pole)

Device height 89 mm including rail clip and connection busbar

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Mechanical parameters

RCD add-on blocks Ex9LE

Technical Data Ex9LE

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9NLE

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

General parameters
Saves one modular space in comparison to classical RCBO

Tripping characteristics of integrated circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Electronic evaluation principle - more accurate measuring of residual current

Voltage dependent RCBO

The insulation test must be performed in the top terminals and with the device in the OFF position

Device must be tested regularly. Local law or regulations may apply on utilization and testing period. Recommend is a testing period of 6 
months in normal condition, 1 month in heavy conditions

Electrical parameters
Tested according to EN 61009-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50 V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Rated residual non-operating current IΔno 15 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD no time delay

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection from top or bottom connection

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Mechanical parameters
Device width 18 mm

Device height 95 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg
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Technical Data Ex9NLE

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

General parameters
Saves one modular space in comparison to classical RCBO

Tripping characteristics of integrated circuit breaker B and C

AC and A type of residual current device

1+N-pole version

Electronic evaluation principle - more accurate measuring of residual current

Voltage dependent RCBO

The insulation test must be performed in the top terminals and with the device in the OFF position

Device must be tested regularly. Local law or regulations may apply on utilization and testing period. Recommend is a testing period of 6 
months in normal condition, 1 month in heavy conditions

Electrical parameters
Tested according to EN 61009-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50 V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated current In 6 — 40 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Rated residual non-operating current IΔno 15 mA

Sensitivity to residual current AC type - AC residual current
A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Time characteristic of RCD no time delay

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Surge current proof 3000 A

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection from top or bottom connection

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Mechanical parameters
Device width 18 mm

Device height 95 mm (including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 1 mm

Ambient temperature -35 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg

Ordering information p. 117



304

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

Tripping characteristics of MCB
Characteristic B Characteristic C

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Dependence of tripping characteristics on ambient temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-35 7.68 12.7 20.32 25.4 31.75 40.64 51.6

-20 7.5 12.4 19.84 24.8 31 39.68 50.4

-10 7.08 11.9 19.04 23.8 29.75 38.08 48.4

0 6.78 11.3 18.08 22.6 28.25 36.16 46

10 6.48 10.7 17.12 21.4 26.75 34.56 44

20 6.18 10.2 16.32 20.4 25.5 32.96 42

30 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

40 5.76 9.6 15.52 19.4 24 31.04 38.8

50 5.46 9.1 15.04 18.8 22.75 29.76 36.8

60 5.22 8.7 14.4 18 22 28.16 35.2

70 7.92 8.2 14.08 17.6 21.25 26.56 33.2

Power loss
Icn [A] 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

L / N [W] 1.94 / 0.06 1.83 / 0.08 2.09 / 0.22 2.44 / 0.37 2.93 / 0.86 5.58 /3.55 5.58 /3.55

Tripping characteristics of RCD
30mA
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One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

Tripping characteristics of MCB
Characteristic B Characteristic C

One-module Residual Current circuit Breakers with Overload protection Ex9NLE, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLE

Dependence of tripping characteristics on ambient temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

-35 7.68 12.7 20.32 25.4 31.75 40.64 51.6

-20 7.5 12.4 19.84 24.8 31 39.68 50.4

-10 7.08 11.9 19.04 23.8 29.75 38.08 48.4

0 6.78 11.3 18.08 22.6 28.25 36.16 46

10 6.48 10.7 17.12 21.4 26.75 34.56 44

20 6.18 10.2 16.32 20.4 25.5 32.96 42

30 6 10 16 20 25 32 40

40 5.76 9.6 15.52 19.4 24 31.04 38.8

50 5.46 9.1 15.04 18.8 22.75 29.76 36.8

60 5.22 8.7 14.4 18 22 28.16 35.2

70 7.92 8.2 14.08 17.6 21.25 26.56 33.2

Power loss
Icn [A] 6 A 10 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A

L / N [W] 1.94 / 0.06 1.83 / 0.08 2.09 / 0.22 2.44 / 0.37 2.93 / 0.86 5.58 /3.55 5.58 /3.55

Tripping characteristics of RCD
30mA
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Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case with arc fault protection

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

A type of residual current device

2-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Recommend is to test device every 6 months in fair enviroment and every month in heavy condition

Voltage dependent device

Fault indication light

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-1, IEC/EN 62606

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/240 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated residual making and breaking 
capacity IΔm

3 kA

Rated current In 6 — 32 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Sensitivity to residual current A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Breaking time under IΔn ≤ 0.1

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection Bottom electrical feeding

Electrical parameters

Device width 54 mm

Device height 86 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II and III

Weight 0.25 kg

Mechanical parameters

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Dimension

1 Pull down

Tilt out
      2

54 78

86 34 45

Wiring diagram

AFD

1 3

T

2 4

Tripping characteristics of MCB

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD
30mA
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Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Combination of MCB and RCCB in one case with arc fault protection

Tripping characteristics of installed circuit breaker B and C

A type of residual current device

2-pole version

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Recommend is to test device every 6 months in fair enviroment and every month in heavy condition

Voltage dependent device

Fault indication light

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 61009-1, IEC/EN 62606

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/240 V AC

Min. voltage for RCD function 50V AC

Voltage range of the test button T 195.5 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Rated breaking capacity Icn 6 kA

Rated residual making and breaking 
capacity IΔm

3 kA

Rated current In 6 — 32 A

Rated residual current IΔn 30 mA

Sensitivity to residual current A type - residual AC and pulsating DC current

Breaking time under IΔn ≤ 0.1

Time characteristic of RCD undelayed type

Tripping characteristics of MCB B, C

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Mechanical service life 10 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Selectivity class 3

Line voltage connection Bottom electrical feeding

Electrical parameters

Device width 54 mm

Device height 86 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 Nm

Busbar thickness 0.8 — 2 mm

Ambient temperature -25 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II and III

Weight 0.25 kg

Mechanical parameters

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Dimension

1 Pull down

Tilt out
      2

54 78

86 34 45

Wiring diagram

AFD

1 3

T

2 4

Tripping characteristics of MCB

    

   

    

    

   

    

Characteristic B Characteristic C

Tripping characteristics of RCD
30mA
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Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A

-25 7.6 12.7 16.5 20.3 25.4 31.8 40.6

-20 7.5 12.5 16.3 20 25 31.3 40

-10 7.2 12 15.6 19.2 24 30 38.4

0 6.9 11.5 15 18.4 23 28.8 36.8

10 6.6 11 14.3 17.6 22 27.5 35.2

20 6.3 10.5 13.7 16.8 21 26.3 33.6

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32

40 5.7 9.5 12.4 15.2 19 23.8 30.4

50 5.4 9 11.7 14.4 18 22.5 28.8

60 5.1 8.5 11.1 13.6 17 21.3 27.2

70 4.8 8 10.4 12.8 16 20 25.6

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A

P [W] 1.8 3.9 4.5 5.3 5.5 6 7.8

AFDD status Indicator light color Instruction

“ON“ position

Blue always bright In normal service

Blue fl ashing 5 times/s Abnormal by self-test

Blue fl ashing 1 times/s Overvoltage (280V)

“ON“ after tripping
Red fl ashing 10s Residual current fault

Red and blue fl ashing alternately 10s Series or parallel arc fault

TT

Status indication

Press TEST button regularly

Red

ON
OFF

Green Indicator light, see 
table below

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Arc (AFD)

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current or Arc fault detected

Technical D
ata

Ex9N
LA

 EL
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Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Dependence of Tripping Characteristics on Ambient Temperature
T 

[°C]
In (T) [A]

6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A

-25 7.6 12.7 16.5 20.3 25.4 31.8 40.6

-20 7.5 12.5 16.3 20 25 31.3 40

-10 7.2 12 15.6 19.2 24 30 38.4

0 6.9 11.5 15 18.4 23 28.8 36.8

10 6.6 11 14.3 17.6 22 27.5 35.2

20 6.3 10.5 13.7 16.8 21 26.3 33.6

30 6 10 13 16 20 25 32

40 5.7 9.5 12.4 15.2 19 23.8 30.4

50 5.4 9 11.7 14.4 18 22.5 28.8

60 5.1 8.5 11.1 13.6 17 21.3 27.2

70 4.8 8 10.4 12.8 16 20 25.6

Power loss
In [A] 6 A 10 A 13 A 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A

P [W] 1.8 3.9 4.5 5.3 5.5 6 7.8

AFDD status Indicator light color Instruction

“ON“ position

Blue always bright In normal service

Blue fl ashing 5 times/s Abnormal by self-test

Blue fl ashing 1 times/s Overvoltage (280V)

“ON“ after tripping
Red fl ashing 10s Residual current fault

Red and blue fl ashing alternately 10s Series or parallel arc fault

TT

Status indication

Press TEST button regularly

Red

ON
OFF

Green Indicator light, see 
table below

Arc Fault Detection Circuit-Breaker with Residual Current Operated function Ex9NLA EL, 6 kA

Technical Data Ex9NLA EL

Breaker fault detection by toggle position

I>In (MCB)

I∆n (RCD)
Arc (AFD)

Toggle in the „ON“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

Toggle in the „OFF“ position

  1. Overload or short-circuit detected

  2. Residual current or Arc fault detected
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Technical Data Ex9EM

Energy Meters

32A or 45A direct measurement

General parameters

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH

Tested according to EN 62052-11, EN 62053-21

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC ± 20%

Rated frequency f 50 Hz ± 10%

Rated current Ie (Imax) 0.25 - 5(32) A 0.25 - 5(45) A

Poles 1

Communication -

Connection mode Direct

Rated insulation voltage Ui 4 kV

Power consumption ≤ 8 VA

Impulse output 1 000

Display LCD 5+2 LCD 5+2 Mechanical counter 5+1

LCD Total Energy Forward + Reverse

Accuracy class 1

Battery -

Starting current 0.004*Ie
Measurement type Active Energy

Pulse output 1 000 Imp/kWh
RL = 1 Wh/Imp
RA = 1 Wh/Imp

S0 - Standard DIN 43864

Pulse width 80 ms

LED Impulse rate = Usage

Registered harmonics range 0.05 - 0.25 kHz

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 91 mm (without covers), 120 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection

   with terminal covers IP 51 IP 51 IP 50

   without terminal covers IP 50 IP 50 IP 50

Terminals screw terminals

Max. terminal capacity 12 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm 1.5 Nm 1.0 Nm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +55°C -20°C — +65°C

Max. rel. humidity 75% Average, 95% Short time

Insulation class II

Sealable yes

Weight 0.082 kg

Mechanical parameters

Energy Meters

Technical Data Ex9EM

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T / Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T
Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T
Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH
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Technical Data Ex9EM

Energy Meters

32A or 45A direct measurement

General parameters

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH

Tested according to EN 62052-11, EN 62053-21

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC ± 20%

Rated frequency f 50 Hz ± 10%

Rated current Ie (Imax) 0.25 - 5(32) A 0.25 - 5(45) A

Poles 1

Communication -

Connection mode Direct

Rated insulation voltage Ui 4 kV

Power consumption ≤ 8 VA

Impulse output 1 000

Display LCD 5+2 LCD 5+2 Mechanical counter 5+1

LCD Total Energy Forward + Reverse

Accuracy class 1

Battery -

Starting current 0.004*Ie
Measurement type Active Energy

Pulse output 1 000 Imp/kWh
RL = 1 Wh/Imp
RA = 1 Wh/Imp

S0 - Standard DIN 43864

Pulse width 80 ms

LED Impulse rate = Usage

Registered harmonics range 0.05 - 0.25 kHz

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 91 mm (without covers), 120 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection

   with terminal covers IP 51 IP 51 IP 50

   without terminal covers IP 50 IP 50 IP 50

Terminals screw terminals

Max. terminal capacity 12 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.5 Nm 1.5 Nm 1.0 Nm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +55°C -20°C — +65°C

Max. rel. humidity 75% Average, 95% Short time

Insulation class II

Sealable yes

Weight 0.082 kg

Mechanical parameters

Energy Meters

Technical Data Ex9EM

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T / Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH

Ex9EM 1P 1M 32A 1T
Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T
Ex9EM 1P 1M 45A 1T MCH
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

All products have MID certifi cation

1 or 2-tariff  versions

Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication

Direct or CT connection

General parameters

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Tested according to EN 50470-1/3

Nominal voltage Un 230 V AC 230 V AC 3x230/400 V AC

Operational voltage 195-253 V AC 195-253 V AC 3x230/400 V ± 20%

Rated frequency f 50 Hz ± 10% 50 Hz ± 10% 45-60 Hz

Insulation capabilities:

   AC voltage withstand 4 kV for 1 minute

   Impulse voltage withstand 6 kV - 1.2 µs waveform

Basic current Ib 5 A 5 A 5 A (1.5 A for CT version)

Maximum rated current Imax 45 A 100 A 100 A (6 A for CT version)

Operational current range 0.4%Ib - Imax

Overcurrent withstand 30*Imax for 0.01 s

Power consumption (active - reactive) ≤ 2 W/phase - ≤ 10 W/phase

Test output fl ash rate (RED LED) 10 000 Imp/kWh

Pulse output rate 10 000/2 000/1 000/100/10/1/0.1/0.01 Imp/kWh

Pulse width ≤ 5 625 W ... 32 ms
> 5 625 W ... 11.2 ms

1 000/100/10/1/0.1/0.01 Imp/kWh        
    ... 31 ms
2 000 Imp/kWh < 30 kW ... 31 ms
2 000 Imp/kWh > 30 kW ... 15 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh < 6 kW ... 31 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh > 6 kW ... 15 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh > 12 kW ... 5 ms

1 000/2 000/10 000 pulses
  • 0 - 4 999 W ... 40 ms
  • 5 000 - 9 999 W ... 20 ms
  • 10 000-19 999 W ... 10ms
  • 20 000 - 39 999 W ... 5ms
  • > 40 000 W ... 2.5 ms

100 pulses
  • < 50 000 W ... 40 ms
  • > 50 000 W ... 20 ms

Other pulses
  • always ... 40 ms

Data store The data can be stored for more than 10 years without power

Accuracy class B (=1% accuracy)

Basic errors:

   0.05*Ib Cos φ = 1 ... ± 1.5%

   0.1*Ib Cos φ = 0.5L ... ± 1.5%
Cos φ = 0.5C ... ± 1.5%

   0.1*Ib - Imax Cos φ = 1 ... ± 1.0%

   0.2*Ib - Imax Cos φ = 0.5L ... ± 1.0%
Cos φ = 0.5C ... ± 1.0%

Infrared specifi cation

   Infrared wavelengths 900 - 1 000 nm

   Communication distance Direct contact

   Protocol IEC62056-21:2002 (IEC1107)

M-Bus com. spec. (MB version only)

   Bus type M-Bus

   Baud rate 300, 600, 1 200, 2 400, 4 800, and 9 600 (default)

   Range ≤ 1 000 m

   Downlink signal Master to slave. Voltage modulation

   Uplink signal Slave to master. Current modulation

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

M-Bus com. spec. (MB version only)

   Cable JYSTY (nx2x0.8)

   Protocol EN13757-3

   Max. number of meters 64*

ModBus com. spec. (MO version only)

   Bus type RS485

   Protocol ModBus RTU with 16 bit CRC

   Baud rate 1 200, 2 400, 4 800 and 9 600 (default)

   Address range 1-247 user settable

   Maximum bus load 60 meters per bus*

   Range 1 000 m

Electrical parameters

*Note that the maximum number of meters is dependent on the converter, baudrate (the higher the baudrate, the smaller the number of meters 
which can be used) and the circumstances under which the meters are installed.

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Device width 17.5 mm 35.8 mm 70 mm

Device height 90 mm 92.5 mm 92.4 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP 50

Terminals lift and screw terminals

Max. L and N terminals capacity

   Solid copper 8 mm2 35 mm2 35 mm2

   Flex core - - 25 mm2

Fastening torque of L and N terminals 2.4 Nm

Max. Auxiliary terminals capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of auxiliary terminals 0.1 Nm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +55°C -40°C — +70°C Direct: -40°C — +70°C
CT: -25°C — +70°C

Operating humidity ≤ 75%

Insulation class II

Weight 0.08 kg 0.16 kg 0.39 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

46.8

63

90 45

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M

Software for programing energy meters thru infrared eye can be downloaded from our website www.noark-electric.eu.

For more informations and settings of Smart Energy Meters please see User Manual from our website.
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

All products have MID certifi cation

1 or 2-tariff  versions

Optional M-Bus or ModBus communication

Direct or CT connection

General parameters

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Tested according to EN 50470-1/3

Nominal voltage Un 230 V AC 230 V AC 3x230/400 V AC

Operational voltage 195-253 V AC 195-253 V AC 3x230/400 V ± 20%

Rated frequency f 50 Hz ± 10% 50 Hz ± 10% 45-60 Hz

Insulation capabilities:

   AC voltage withstand 4 kV for 1 minute

   Impulse voltage withstand 6 kV - 1.2 µs waveform

Basic current Ib 5 A 5 A 5 A (1.5 A for CT version)

Maximum rated current Imax 45 A 100 A 100 A (6 A for CT version)

Operational current range 0.4%Ib - Imax

Overcurrent withstand 30*Imax for 0.01 s

Power consumption (active - reactive) ≤ 2 W/phase - ≤ 10 W/phase

Test output fl ash rate (RED LED) 10 000 Imp/kWh

Pulse output rate 10 000/2 000/1 000/100/10/1/0.1/0.01 Imp/kWh

Pulse width ≤ 5 625 W ... 32 ms
> 5 625 W ... 11.2 ms

1 000/100/10/1/0.1/0.01 Imp/kWh        
    ... 31 ms
2 000 Imp/kWh < 30 kW ... 31 ms
2 000 Imp/kWh > 30 kW ... 15 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh < 6 kW ... 31 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh > 6 kW ... 15 ms
10 000 Imp/kWh > 12 kW ... 5 ms

1 000/2 000/10 000 pulses
  • 0 - 4 999 W ... 40 ms
  • 5 000 - 9 999 W ... 20 ms
  • 10 000-19 999 W ... 10ms
  • 20 000 - 39 999 W ... 5ms
  • > 40 000 W ... 2.5 ms

100 pulses
  • < 50 000 W ... 40 ms
  • > 50 000 W ... 20 ms

Other pulses
  • always ... 40 ms

Data store The data can be stored for more than 10 years without power

Accuracy class B (=1% accuracy)

Basic errors:

   0.05*Ib Cos φ = 1 ... ± 1.5%

   0.1*Ib Cos φ = 0.5L ... ± 1.5%
Cos φ = 0.5C ... ± 1.5%

   0.1*Ib - Imax Cos φ = 1 ... ± 1.0%

   0.2*Ib - Imax Cos φ = 0.5L ... ± 1.0%
Cos φ = 0.5C ... ± 1.0%

Infrared specifi cation

   Infrared wavelengths 900 - 1 000 nm

   Communication distance Direct contact

   Protocol IEC62056-21:2002 (IEC1107)

M-Bus com. spec. (MB version only)

   Bus type M-Bus

   Baud rate 300, 600, 1 200, 2 400, 4 800, and 9 600 (default)

   Range ≤ 1 000 m

   Downlink signal Master to slave. Voltage modulation

   Uplink signal Slave to master. Current modulation

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

M-Bus com. spec. (MB version only)

   Cable JYSTY (nx2x0.8)

   Protocol EN13757-3

   Max. number of meters 64*

ModBus com. spec. (MO version only)

   Bus type RS485

   Protocol ModBus RTU with 16 bit CRC

   Baud rate 1 200, 2 400, 4 800 and 9 600 (default)

   Address range 1-247 user settable

   Maximum bus load 60 meters per bus*

   Range 1 000 m

Electrical parameters

*Note that the maximum number of meters is dependent on the converter, baudrate (the higher the baudrate, the smaller the number of meters 
which can be used) and the circumstances under which the meters are installed.

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Device width 17.5 mm 35.8 mm 70 mm

Device height 90 mm 92.5 mm 92.4 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP 50

Terminals lift and screw terminals

Max. L and N terminals capacity

   Solid copper 8 mm2 35 mm2 35 mm2

   Flex core - - 25 mm2

Fastening torque of L and N terminals 2.4 Nm

Max. Auxiliary terminals capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of auxiliary terminals 0.1 Nm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +55°C -40°C — +70°C Direct: -40°C — +70°C
CT: -25°C — +70°C

Operating humidity ≤ 75%

Insulation class II

Weight 0.08 kg 0.16 kg 0.39 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

46.8

63

90 45

Ex9EMS 1P 1M Ex9EMS 1P 2M

Software for programing energy meters thru infrared eye can be downloaded from our website www.noark-electric.eu.

For more informations and settings of Smart Energy Meters please see User Manual from our website.
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

Dimensions

Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Ex9EMS 1P 1M
1  Phase line in (L-IN)
3  Phase line out (L-OUT)
4  Neutral line in (N)
6  Neutral line out (N)
20/21  Pulse output contact (S0)
23/24  Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 1T Not in use
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 2T External tariff  input (230V)
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MB 2T M-Bus communication contact
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MO 2T ModBus communication contact

+

6
4

23
24

20
21

A

B

3
1

L-IN

L-OUT
NS0 kWh

Ex9EMS 1P 2M
1  Phase line in (L-IN)
3  Phase line out (L-OUT)
4  Neutral line in (N)
6  Neutral line out (N)
10/11 M-Bus/ModBus communication contact
 (Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MB 2T & Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MO 2T only)
12/13 External tariff  input (Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 2T only)
18/19 Pulse output contact (S0) forward
20/21 Pulse output contact (S0) reverse

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 4W
L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) Neutral input - N (out) neutral output
10/11      not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) not used - N (out) not used
10/11      not used
12/13      to be connected to 16/17
14/15      not used
16/17      to be connected to 12/13
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 3W Open Delta (Aron)

Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) not used - N (out) not used
10/11     not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 3W Delta

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) not used - L2 (out) not used
L3 (in) not used - L3 (out) not used
N  (in) Neutral input - N (out) neutral output
10/11      not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 1P 2W Single phase

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) Phase 2 input - CT2 (out) Phase 2 output
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) Neutral input - UN (out) neutral output
10/11      Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      Phase 2 - UL2
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 4W

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) not used - CT2 (out) not used
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) not used - UN (out) not used
10/11     Phase 1 - UL1
12      Phase 2 - UL2   
13      to be connected to 17
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
17     to be connected to 13 (16 not used)
18/19     Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21     Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23     M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25     External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 3W Open Delta (Aron)

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) Phase 2 input - CT2 (out) Phase 2 output
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) not used - UN (out) not used
10/11     Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      Phase 2 - UL2
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25     External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 3W Delta

Technical D
ata

Ex9EM
S
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

Dimensions

Ex9EMS 3P 4M

Ex9EMS 1P 1M
1  Phase line in (L-IN)
3  Phase line out (L-OUT)
4  Neutral line in (N)
6  Neutral line out (N)
20/21  Pulse output contact (S0)
23/24  Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 1T Not in use
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A 2T External tariff  input (230V)
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MB 2T M-Bus communication contact
 Ex9EMS 1P 1M 45A MO 2T ModBus communication contact

+

6
4

23
24

20
21

A

B

3
1

L-IN

L-OUT
NS0 kWh

Ex9EMS 1P 2M
1  Phase line in (L-IN)
3  Phase line out (L-OUT)
4  Neutral line in (N)
6  Neutral line out (N)
10/11 M-Bus/ModBus communication contact
 (Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MB 2T & Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A MO 2T only)
12/13 External tariff  input (Ex9EMS 1P 2M 100A 2T only)
18/19 Pulse output contact (S0) forward
20/21 Pulse output contact (S0) reverse

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 4W
L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) Neutral input - N (out) neutral output
10/11      not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) not used - N (out) not used
10/11      not used
12/13      to be connected to 16/17
14/15      not used
16/17      to be connected to 12/13
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 3W Open Delta (Aron)

Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) Phase 2 input - L2 (out) Phase 2 output
L3 (in) Phase 3 input - L3 (out) Phase 3 output
N  (in) not used - N (out) not used
10/11     not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 3P 3W Delta

L1 (in) Phase 1 input - L1 (out) Phase 1 output
L2 (in) not used - L2 (out) not used
L3 (in) not used - L3 (out) not used
N  (in) Neutral input - N (out) neutral output
10/11      not used
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - Direct connected - 1P 2W Single phase

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) Phase 2 input - CT2 (out) Phase 2 output
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) Neutral input - UN (out) neutral output
10/11      Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      Phase 2 - UL2
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 4W

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) not used - CT2 (out) not used
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) not used - UN (out) not used
10/11     Phase 1 - UL1
12      Phase 2 - UL2   
13      to be connected to 17
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
17     to be connected to 13 (16 not used)
18/19     Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21     Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23     M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25     External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 3W Open Delta (Aron)

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) Phase 2 input - CT2 (out) Phase 2 output
CT3 (in) Phase 3 input - CT3 (out) Phase 3 output
UN  (in) not used - UN (out) not used
10/11     Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      Phase 2 - UL2
14/15     Phase 3 - UL3
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25     External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 3P 3W Delta
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) not used - CT2 (out) not used
CT3 (in) not used - CT3 (out) not used
UN  (in) Neutral input - UN (out) neutral output
10/11      Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 1P 2W - Single phase

Technical Data CT

Current transformers

Primary current up to 1000A

Solid core

General parameters

Max. rated voltage 660 V

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Primary current 100 - 1 000 A

Secondary current 5 A

Class 0.5

Rated insulation voltage Ui 3 kV

Burden 5//100 ... 2.5 VA
5/150 - 5/300 ... 5 VA

5/1000 ... 10 VA

Electrical parameters

Device width

   5/100 - 5/300 34 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 40 mm

   5/1000 59 mm

Device height

   5/100 - 5/300 81 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 100 mm

   5/1000 121 mm

Device depth

   5/100 - 5/300 61 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 82 mm

   5/1000 125 mm

Terminals screw terminals

Cable aperture

   5/100 - 5/300 23 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 37 mm

   5/1000 50 mm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +40°C

Weight

   5/100 - 5/300 0.25 kg

   5/400 - 5/600 0.35 kg

   5/1000 0.59 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
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Technical Data Ex9EMS

Smart Energy Meters

Wiring diagrams

CT1 (in) Phase 1 input - CT1 (out) Phase 1 output
CT2 (in) not used - CT2 (out) not used
CT3 (in) not used - CT3 (out) not used
UN  (in) Neutral input - UN (out) neutral output
10/11      Phase 1 - UL1
12/13      not used
14/15      not used
16/17      not used
18/19      Forward pulse output contact (S0)
20/21      Reverse pulse output contact (S0)
22/23      M-Bus / ModBus communication contact
24/25      External tariff  input (230V)

Ex9EMS 3P 4M - CT - 1P 2W - Single phase
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Technical Data CT

Current transformers

Primary current up to 1000A

Solid core

General parameters

Max. rated voltage 660 V

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Primary current 100 - 1 000 A

Secondary current 5 A

Class 0.5

Rated insulation voltage Ui 3 kV

Burden 5//100 ... 2.5 VA
5/150 - 5/300 ... 5 VA

5/1000 ... 10 VA

Electrical parameters

Device width

   5/100 - 5/300 34 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 40 mm

   5/1000 59 mm

Device height

   5/100 - 5/300 81 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 100 mm

   5/1000 121 mm

Device depth

   5/100 - 5/300 61 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 82 mm

   5/1000 125 mm

Terminals screw terminals

Cable aperture

   5/100 - 5/300 23 mm

   5/400 - 5/600 37 mm

   5/1000 50 mm

Ambient temperature -25°C — +40°C

Weight

   5/100 - 5/300 0.25 kg

   5/400 - 5/600 0.35 kg

   5/1000 0.59 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Current transformers

Technical Data CT

Dimensions

CT 5/100-300A SC

CT 5/400-600A SC

CT 5/1000A SC

Current transformers

Technical Data CT

Wiring diagrams

S1 (on CT) to L1 IN (on the Meter)
S2 (on CT) to L1 OUT (on the Meter)

P1 (on CT) = IN
P2 (on CT) = OUT

Note: Be sure that the cables are in the right direction. If the CT is in the wrong way, then the meter will read in reverse.

Technical D
ata

C
T
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Current transformers

Technical Data CT

Dimensions

CT 5/100-300A SC

CT 5/400-600A SC

CT 5/1000A SC

Current transformers

Technical Data CT

Wiring diagrams

S1 (on CT) to L1 IN (on the Meter)
S2 (on CT) to L1 OUT (on the Meter)

P1 (on CT) = IN
P2 (on CT) = OUT

Note: Be sure that the cables are in the right direction. If the CT is in the wrong way, then the meter will read in reverse.
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Technical D
ata

Ex9SN
25B

Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

For protection of various motor applications

Provide overload, short-circuit and phase-failure protection

Can replace the circuit breaker and thermal relay to reduce costs and space

Temperature compensation function to reduce the impact of ambient temperature

Accessories

Front-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNB 108956, 108957

Side-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNA 108954, 108955

Alarm contacts ASNF 108964, 108965, 108966, 108967

Undervoltage releases ASNUV 108958, 108959, 108960

Shunt trip releases ASNT 108961, 108962, 108963

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE 108968, 108969

Max. number of installed accessories are 2 pcs of contact or signal units (2 pcs ASNA or 1 pc of ASNA + 1 pc of ASNF) 
or 1 pc of front-mounted contact unit (ASNB) and 1 pc of voltage release (ASNT, ASNUV)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-4-1
EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/240, 400/415, 440, 500, 690 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8 kV

Rated current Ie 0.16 - 25 A

Fixed rated inst. short-circuit current Ii see table below for exact values

Conventional free air thermal current Ith Ith = Ie
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity ICU (EN 60947-2)
   Ie 0.1 - 18 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 230/240 V AC 
   Ie 0.1 - 10 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 9 - 25 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 1.6 A at 660/690 V AC
   Ie 1.6 - 25 A at 660/690 V AC

100 kA
50 kA
100 kA
15 kA

100 kA
3 kA

Rated service short-circuit breaking 
capacity ICS (EN 60947-2)
   Ie 0.1 - 18 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 6.3 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 6 - 18 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 1.6 A at 660/690 V AC
   Ie 1.6 - 25 A at 660/690 V AC

100 kA
50 kA
100 kA
7.5 kA
6 kA

100 kA
2.25 kA

Required contactor type
   Ie 0.1 - 10 A
   Ie 14 - 25 A

Ex9CS06/09 or Ex9C12 frame size
Ex9C18/25 frame size

Maximum operating frequency 30 operating cycles per hour

Electrical service life 2 000 operating cycles (at 400 V AC-3)

Power loss 9 W

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Device width 44.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 81 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Safety arcing distance 40 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 10 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.7 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 - +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2 000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 50 %

Resistance to climatic conditions class 2, according to EN 60068-2-3 and EN 60068-2-30

Resistance to mechanical shock 30 gn (shock duration 11 ms)

Resistance to vibrations 5 gn (5 - 150 Hz)

Pollution degree 3

Overvoltage class III

Weight 0.33 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Mounting positions
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

For protection of various motor applications

Provide overload, short-circuit and phase-failure protection

Can replace the circuit breaker and thermal relay to reduce costs and space

Temperature compensation function to reduce the impact of ambient temperature

Accessories

Front-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNB 108956, 108957

Side-mounted auxiliary contacts ASNA 108954, 108955

Alarm contacts ASNF 108964, 108965, 108966, 108967

Undervoltage releases ASNUV 108958, 108959, 108960

Shunt trip releases ASNT 108961, 108962, 108963

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE 108968, 108969

Max. number of installed accessories are 2 pcs of contact or signal units (2 pcs ASNA or 1 pc of ASNA + 1 pc of ASNF) 
or 1 pc of front-mounted contact unit (ASNB) and 1 pc of voltage release (ASNT, ASNUV)

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60947-4-1
EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue 230/240, 400/415, 440, 500, 690 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8 kV

Rated current Ie 0.16 - 25 A

Fixed rated inst. short-circuit current Ii see table below for exact values

Conventional free air thermal current Ith Ith = Ie
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking 
capacity ICU (EN 60947-2)
   Ie 0.1 - 18 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 230/240 V AC 
   Ie 0.1 - 10 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 9 - 25 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 1.6 A at 660/690 V AC
   Ie 1.6 - 25 A at 660/690 V AC

100 kA
50 kA
100 kA
15 kA

100 kA
3 kA

Rated service short-circuit breaking 
capacity ICS (EN 60947-2)
   Ie 0.1 - 18 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 230/240 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 6.3 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 6 - 18 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 17 - 25 A at 400/415 V AC
   Ie 0.1 - 1.6 A at 660/690 V AC
   Ie 1.6 - 25 A at 660/690 V AC

100 kA
50 kA
100 kA
7.5 kA
6 kA

100 kA
2.25 kA

Required contactor type
   Ie 0.1 - 10 A
   Ie 14 - 25 A

Ex9CS06/09 or Ex9C12 frame size
Ex9C18/25 frame size

Maximum operating frequency 30 operating cycles per hour

Electrical service life 2 000 operating cycles (at 400 V AC-3)

Power loss 9 W

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Device width 44.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 81 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Safety arcing distance 40 mm

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 10 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.7 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 - +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2 000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 50 %

Resistance to climatic conditions class 2, according to EN 60068-2-3 and EN 60068-2-30

Resistance to mechanical shock 30 gn (shock duration 11 ms)

Resistance to vibrations 5 gn (5 - 150 Hz)

Pollution degree 3

Overvoltage class III

Weight 0.33 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Mounting positions
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Rated power of three-phase motor

Ie [A]
AC-3, 50/60 Hz [kW]

230/240 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V

0.16 A - - - - - -

0.25 A - - - - - -

0.40 A - - - - - -

0.63 A - - - - - 0.37

1 A - - - 0.37 0.37 0.55

1.6 A - 0.37 - 0.55 0.75 1.1

2.5 A 0.37 0.75 0.75 1.1 1.1 1.5

4.0 A 0.75 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.2 3.0

6.3 A 1.1 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.7 4.0

10 A 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 7.5

14 A 3.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 9

18 A 4.0 7.5 9 9 9 11

23 A 5.5 11 11 11 11 15

25 A 5.5 11 11 11 15 18.5

Rated instantaneous short-circuit current Ii
Ie [A] 0.16 A 0.25 

A
0.40 

A
0.63 

A
1 A 1.6 A 2.5 A 4.0 A 6.3 A 10 A 14 A 18 A 23 A 25 A

Ii [A] 1.5 2.4 5 8 13 22.5 33.5 51 78 138 170 223 327 327

Maximum value of backup fuse for short-circuit protection for Icc>Icu

Ie [A]
230/240 V 400/415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V

aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A

0.16 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.25 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.40 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.63 A - - - - - - - - - -

1 A - - - - - - - - - -

1.6 A - - - - - - - - - -

2.5 A - - - - - - - - 16 20

4.0 A - - - - - - - - 25 32

6.3 A - - - - 50 63 50 63 32 40

10 A - - - - 50 63 50 63 32 40

14 A - - 63 80 50 63 50 63 40 50

18 A - - 63 80 50 63 50 63 40 50

23 A 80 100 80 100 63 80 50 63 40 50

25 A 80 100 80 100 63 80 50 63 40 50

Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Connection diagrams

15

 

Technical Data Ex9S

Electrical  diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram
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Technical Data Ex9S

Electrical  diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram
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Technical Data Ex9S

Electrical  diagram

1L
1

3L
2

5L
3

2T
1

4T
2

6T
3

I＞ I＞ I＞

M

U V W

Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram

3-phase motor protection 3-phase motor protection
with contactor

1-phase or DC motor protection

Tripping characteristics
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Rated power of three-phase motor

Ie [A]
AC-3, 50/60 Hz [kW]

230/240 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V

0.16 A - - - - - -

0.25 A - - - - - -

0.40 A - - - - - -

0.63 A - - - - - 0.37

1 A - - - 0.37 0.37 0.55

1.6 A - 0.37 - 0.55 0.75 1.1

2.5 A 0.37 0.75 0.75 1.1 1.1 1.5

4.0 A 0.75 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.2 3.0

6.3 A 1.1 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.7 4.0

10 A 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 7.5

14 A 3.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 9

18 A 4.0 7.5 9 9 9 11

23 A 5.5 11 11 11 11 15

25 A 5.5 11 11 11 15 18.5

Rated instantaneous short-circuit current Ii
Ie [A] 0.16 A 0.25 

A
0.40 

A
0.63 

A
1 A 1.6 A 2.5 A 4.0 A 6.3 A 10 A 14 A 18 A 23 A 25 A

Ii [A] 1.5 2.4 5 8 13 22.5 33.5 51 78 138 170 223 327 327

Maximum value of backup fuse for short-circuit protection for Icc>Icu

Ie [A]
230/240 V 400/415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V

aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A aM A gL/gG A

0.16 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.25 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.40 A - - - - - - - - - -

0.63 A - - - - - - - - - -

1 A - - - - - - - - - -

1.6 A - - - - - - - - - -

2.5 A - - - - - - - - 16 20

4.0 A - - - - - - - - 25 32

6.3 A - - - - 50 63 50 63 32 40

10 A - - - - 50 63 50 63 32 40

14 A - - 63 80 50 63 50 63 40 50

18 A - - 63 80 50 63 50 63 40 50

23 A 80 100 80 100 63 80 50 63 40 50

25 A 80 100 80 100 63 80 50 63 40 50

Technical Data Ex9SN25B

Motor Protective Circuit Breakers

Connection diagrams
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Technical Data Ex9S

Electrical  diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram
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Electrical  diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram
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Electrical  diagram
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Motor protective circuit-breaker working principle

Single-phase or DC motor wiring diagram

1L
1

3L
2

5L
3

2T
1

4T
2

6T
3

I＞ I＞ I＞

M

U V

L N

1L
1

3L
2

5L
3

2T
1

4T
2

6T
3

I＞ I＞ I＞

M

U V W

Motor protective circuit-breaker and contactor wiring diagram

3-phase motor protection 3-phase motor protection
with contactor

1-phase or DC motor protection

Tripping characteristics
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A
ccesories Ex9B

+PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to three contact units with single CO contact or up to two contact units with 2 CO

Contact units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed release unit(s), contact modules are mounted left to the release(s)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the circuit breaker (tripping signal contacts)

General parameters

AX3111 AX3122 AL3111 AXL31

Contacts 1 changeover (CO) 2 changeover (CO) 1 changeover (CO) 1 CO + 1 CO

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary signal auxiliary + signal

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX3111 AX3122 AL3111 AXL31

Tripping indicator ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET

Device width 9 mm

Device height 89 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary and signal contact units AX31, AL31, AXL31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Auxiliary and signal contact units AX31, AL31, AXL31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

AX3111 AX3122 AXL31AL3111

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to three contact units with single CO contact or up to two contact units with 2 CO

Contact units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed release unit(s), contact modules are mounted left to the release(s)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the circuit breaker (tripping signal contacts)

General parameters

AX3111 AX3122 AL3111 AXL31

Contacts 1 changeover (CO) 2 changeover (CO) 1 changeover (CO) 1 CO + 1 CO

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary signal auxiliary + signal

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX3111 AX3122 AL3111 AXL31

Tripping indicator ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET

Device width 9 mm

Device height 89 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary and signal contact units AX31, AL31, AXL31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Auxiliary and signal contact units AX31, AL31, AXL31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

AX3111 AX3122 AXL31AL3111

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

Can be used for remote switch off 

General parameters

SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC
SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC

SHT31 48V AC/DC
SHT3111 48V AC/DC

SHT31 12-24V AC/DC
SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC

Contacts -
1 changeover (CO)

-
1 changeover (CO)

-
1 changeover (CO)

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage 110-415 V AC, 110-130 V DC 48 V AC/DC 12-24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms < 10 ms < 10 ms

Min. duration of control pulse 8 ms 8 ms 8 ms

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG 10 A gG 10 A gG

Min. op. voltage per AX contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC
SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC

SHT31 48V AC/DC
SHT3111 48V AC/DC

SHT31 12-24V AC/DC
SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Shunt trip releases SHT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Shunt trip releases SHT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

SHT31 SHT3111

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

Can be used for remote switch off 

General parameters

SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC
SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC

SHT31 48V AC/DC
SHT3111 48V AC/DC

SHT31 12-24V AC/DC
SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC

Contacts -
1 changeover (CO)

-
1 changeover (CO)

-
1 changeover (CO)

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage 110-415 V AC, 110-130 V DC 48 V AC/DC 12-24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms < 10 ms < 10 ms

Min. duration of control pulse 8 ms 8 ms 8 ms

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG 10 A gG 10 A gG

Min. op. voltage per AX contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC
SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC

SHT31 48V AC/DC
SHT3111 48V AC/DC

SHT31 12-24V AC/DC
SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Shunt trip releases SHT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Shunt trip releases SHT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

SHT31 SHT3111

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

To switch connected device off  in case of voltage drop

General parameters

UVT31 220-240V AC
UVT3101 220-240V AC
UVT3110 220-240V AC

UVT31 48V AC/DC
UVT3101 48V AC/DC
UVT3110 48V AC/DC

Contacts -
1 normaly closed (NC)
1 normaly open (NO)

-
1 normaly closed (NC)
1 normaly open (NO)

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Un 220-240 V AC 48 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms < 10 ms

Making threshold 85 % Un 85 % Un

Tripping threshold 35 % Un 35 % Un

Min. op. voltage per AX contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG/gL

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

UVT31 220-240V AC
UVT3101 220-240V AC
UVT3110 220-240V AC

UVT31 48V AC/DC
UVT3101 48V AC/DC
UVT3110 48V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Undervoltage releases UVT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Undervoltage releases UVT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

UVT31 UVT3101 UVT3110

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12
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Technical D
ata

A
ccesories Ex9B

+PN

Ordering information p. 144



329

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

To switch connected device off  in case of voltage drop

General parameters

UVT31 220-240V AC
UVT3101 220-240V AC
UVT3110 220-240V AC

UVT31 48V AC/DC
UVT3101 48V AC/DC
UVT3110 48V AC/DC

Contacts -
1 normaly closed (NC)
1 normaly open (NO)

-
1 normaly closed (NC)
1 normaly open (NO)

Contact function auxiliary auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Un 220-240 V AC 48 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms < 10 ms

Making threshold 85 % Un 85 % Un

Tripping threshold 35 % Un 35 % Un

Min. op. voltage per AX contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG/gL

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

UVT31 220-240V AC
UVT3101 220-240V AC
UVT3110 220-240V AC

UVT31 48V AC/DC
UVT3101 48V AC/DC
UVT3110 48V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Undervoltage releases UVT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Undervoltage releases UVT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

UVT31 UVT3101 UVT3110

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

Overvoltage release is not a protection against transient overvoltage and does not supersede surge protection devices

To switch connected device off  in case of increased voltage

General parameters

OVT31 280V AC±5%

Contacts -

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Un 280 V AC ±5 %

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 1 s (290 V), < 0,1 s (380 V)

Electrical parameters

OVT31 280V AC±5%

Tripping indicator red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Overvoltage releases OVT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Overvoltage releases OVT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

OVT31

C2C1

LN

U>

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
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Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

With one device, there can be used up to two units of release (shunt trip, undervoltage, overvoltage)

Release units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed contact module(s), release units are mounted left to the device, right to the contact unit(s)

Overvoltage release is not a protection against transient overvoltage and does not supersede surge protection devices

To switch connected device off  in case of increased voltage

General parameters

OVT31 280V AC±5%

Contacts -

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Un 280 V AC ±5 %

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 1 s (290 V), < 0,1 s (380 V)

Electrical parameters

OVT31 280V AC±5%

Tripping indicator red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Overvoltage releases OVT31

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN

Accessories for Ex9B, Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP devices

Overvoltage releases OVT31

Dimensions

Wiring diagram

OVT31

C2C1

LN

U>

Technical Data Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
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Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

With one device, there can be used up to three contact units

Contact units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed release unit(s), contact modules are mounted left to the release(s)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the circuit breaker (tripping signal contacts)

General parameters

AXC31 11 AXLC31 11

Contacts 1 CO 1 CO

Contact function auxiliary signal

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AXC31 11 AXLC31 11

Tripping indicator ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET

Device width 9 mm

Device height 89 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary and signal contact units AXC31, AXLC31

Accessories for Ex9N

Auxiliary and signal contact units AXC31, AXLC31

Wiring diagrams

AXC31 / AXLC31

Dimensions

8.6

82 45

68.2

16.7445.5
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Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

With one device, there can be used up to three contact units

Contact units can be combined in an arbitrary way

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

In case of installed release unit(s), contact modules are mounted left to the release(s)

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

Signal contacts active on electrical tripping of the circuit breaker (tripping signal contacts)

General parameters

AXC31 11 AXLC31 11

Contacts 1 CO 1 CO

Contact function auxiliary signal

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AXC31 11 AXLC31 11

Tripping indicator ON-OFF-RESET ON-OFF-RESET

Device width 9 mm

Device height 89 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary and signal contact units AXC31, AXLC31

Accessories for Ex9N

Auxiliary and signal contact units AXC31, AXLC31

Wiring diagrams

AXC31 / AXLC31

Dimensions

8.6

82 45

68.2

16.7445.5
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Accessories for Ex9N

With one RCBO can be used up to two release units (shunt trip or undervoltage), they can be combined in an arbitrary way

Releases are mounted to the device from the left side

SHTC31 can be used for remote switch off  function

General parameters

SHTC31 230/400V AC SHTC31 24V AC/DC SHTC31 48V AC/DC

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5

Rated operating voltage Un 230/400 V AC 24 V AC/DC 48 V AC/DC

Operating voltage range 70 - 110% Un

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms

Min. duration of control pulse 8 ms

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Electrical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

SHTC31 230/400V AC SHTC31 24V AC/DC SHTC31 48V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Storage temperature -25 — +70 °C

Pollution degree 2

Mechanical parameters

 Shunt trip releases SHTC31

Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

Shunt trip releases SHTC31

Wiring diagram

SHTC31

7

8

9

SHTC31  

SHTC31  

SHTC31  

L

C2C1

N

SHTC31

6
SHTC31  

1

2

3

Printed with environment-friendly paper

www.noark-electric.eu

Copyright Noark. All Rights Reserved

Ex9CBLSHTC31 UVTC31

Max 36mm

(mm ) 1-2.5mm2 2

(Nm)

s

Z1

0.8-1Nm

12 14

14C1

C2

12

L

N

Dimensions

17.8

82

66.2

16.7445.5
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Accessories for Ex9N

With one RCBO can be used up to two release units (shunt trip or undervoltage), they can be combined in an arbitrary way

Releases are mounted to the device from the left side

SHTC31 can be used for remote switch off  function

General parameters

SHTC31 230/400V AC SHTC31 24V AC/DC SHTC31 48V AC/DC

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5

Rated operating voltage Un 230/400 V AC 24 V AC/DC 48 V AC/DC

Operating voltage range 70 - 110% Un

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms

Min. duration of control pulse 8 ms

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Electrical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Rated op. current Ie AC of AX contact 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC of AX contact 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V)

Rated thermal current Ith  of AX cont. 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, AC-12 of AX 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, DC-12 of AX 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V)

Max. back-up fuse of AX 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
with max. back-up fuse of AX 1 kA

Electrical parameters

SHTC31 230/400V AC SHTC31 24V AC/DC SHTC31 48V AC/DC

Tripping indicator red-white red-white red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Storage temperature -25 — +70 °C

Pollution degree 2

Mechanical parameters

 Shunt trip releases SHTC31

Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

Shunt trip releases SHTC31

Wiring diagram

SHTC31

7

8

9

SHTC31  

SHTC31  

SHTC31  

L

C2C1

N

SHTC31

6
SHTC31  

1

2

3

Printed with environment-friendly paper
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Ex9CBLSHTC31 UVTC31

Max 36mm

(mm ) 1-2.5mm2 2
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s
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0.8-1Nm
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14C1
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Dimensions
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66.2
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Accessories for Ex9N

With one RCBO can be used up to two release units (shunt trip or undervoltage), they can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the RCBO from the left side

To switch connected device off  in case of voltage drop

General parameters

UVTC31 230V AC

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5

Rated operating voltage Un 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms

Making threshold 85 % Un

Tripping threshold 35 % Un

Electrical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Electrical parameters

UVTC31 230V AC

Tripping indicator red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C 

Storage temperature -25 — +70 °C 

Pollution degree 2

Mechanical parameters

 Undervoltage release UVTC31

Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

Wiring diagrams

UVTC31

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Dimensions

17.8

82 45

67.8

16.7445.5
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Accessories for Ex9N

With one RCBO can be used up to two release units (shunt trip or undervoltage), they can be combined in an arbitrary way

Release units are mounted to the RCBO from the left side

To switch connected device off  in case of voltage drop

General parameters

UVTC31 230V AC

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5

Rated operating voltage Un 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage 500 V

Tripping time < 10 ms

Making threshold 85 % Un

Tripping threshold 35 % Un

Electrical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Electrical parameters

UVTC31 230V AC

Tripping indicator red-white

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Mechanical service life 4 000 operating cycles

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C 

Storage temperature -25 — +70 °C 

Pollution degree 2

Mechanical parameters

 Undervoltage release UVTC31

Technical Data Ex9N Accessories

Accessories for Ex9N

Undervoltage releases UVTC31

Wiring diagrams

UVTC31

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Dimensions

17.8

82 45

67.8

16.7445.5

Technical Data Ex9N Accessories
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Technical Data Ex9LB63 Accessories

Accessories for Type B RCCBs (Ex9LB63)

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination of contacts.

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

General parameters

AX3511

Contacts 1 changeover (CO)

Contact function auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX3511

Device width 9 mm

Device height 78 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary contact units AX35

Technical Data Ex9LB63 Accessories

Accessories for Type B RCCBs (Ex9LB63)

Auxiliary contact units AX35

Dimensions
8.7 49.5

86 36

75.06

45

Wiring diagrams

AX3511

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11
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Technical Data Ex9LB63 Accessories

Accessories for Type B RCCBs (Ex9LB63)

Contact units are mounted to the device from the left

Contact units are equipped with changeover (CO) combination of contacts.

Auxiliary contacts synchronous with main contacts of the device

General parameters

AX3511

Contacts 1 changeover (CO)

Contact function auxiliary

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage 240/415 V AC, 24/48/130 V DC

Min. op. voltage per contact Umin 24 V AC/DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated op. current Ie AC 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie DC 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 6 A (240 V), 3 A (415 V)

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-12 6 A (24 V), 2 A (48 V), 1 A (130 V)

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A gG

Conditional short circuit current Ik
   with max. back-up fuse 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX3511

Device width 9 mm

Device height 78 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 — 1 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Auxiliary contact units AX35

Technical Data Ex9LB63 Accessories

Accessories for Type B RCCBs (Ex9LB63)

Auxiliary contact units AX35

Dimensions
8.7 49.5

86 36

75.06

45

Wiring diagrams

AX3511

N L

1412 11

N L

9294 91

N LL N

14 1211 9294 91

N LL N

21 2224 1412 11
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Front-mounted version

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNB20 ASNB11

Contacts 2 NO 1 NO + 1 NC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 240V AC, 415V AC, 220V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 2.5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 0.5 A at 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 0.15 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 250 V

Electrical parameters

Front-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNB

Wiring diagram

23NO

24NO

AX41 31
33NO 41NC 53NO

34NO 42NC 54NO

23NO

24NO

AX41 22
31NC 41NC 53NO

32NC 42NC 54NO

21NC

22NC

AX41 13
31NC 43NO 51NC

32NC 44NO 52NC

21NC

22NC

AX41 04
31NC 41NC 51NC

32NC 42NC 52NC

53NO

54NO

AX4220
63NO

64NO

51NC

52NC

AX4211
63NO

64NO

51NC

52NC

AX4202
61NC

62NC

53NO

54NO

AX4240 AX4231
63NO 71NC 83NO

64NO 72NC 84NO

53NO

54NO

AX4222
61NC 71NC 83NO

62NC 72NC 84NO

51NC

52NC

AX4213
61NC 73NO 81NC

62NC 74NO 82NC

51NC

52NC

AX4204
61NC 71NC 81NC

62NC 72NC 82NC

53NO(74) 61NC(82)
AX4311

54NO(73) 62NC(81)

53NO

54NO

63NO 73NO 83NO

64NO 74NO 84NO

AX41 40
23NO

24NO

33NO 43NO 53NO

34NO 44NO 54NO

23NO

24NO
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33NO 41NC 53NO

34NO 42NC 54NO

23NO

24NO
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31NC 41NC 53NO

32NC 42NC 54NO

21NC

22NC

AX41 13
31NC 43NO 51NC
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23NO

24NO

33NO 43NO 53NO

34NO 44NO 54NO

ASNB11 ASNB20

ASNB20 ASNB11

Device width 45 mm

Device height 9.5 mm

Device depth 28.7 mm

Mounting front

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the left

Up to 2 units can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNA20 ASNA11

Contacts 2 NO 1 NO + 1 NC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 240 V AC, 415 V AC, 220 V DC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 3.3 A at 240 V, 1.5 A at 415 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 3 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNA

ASNA20 ASNA11

Device width 9.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.6 mm

Mounting left side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Front-mounted version

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNB20 ASNB11

Contacts 2 NO 1 NO + 1 NC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 240V AC, 415V AC, 220V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 2.5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 0.5 A at 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 0.15 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 250 V

Electrical parameters

Front-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNB

Wiring diagram
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24NO
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ASNB11 ASNB20

ASNB20 ASNB11

Device width 45 mm

Device height 9.5 mm

Device depth 28.7 mm

Mounting front

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the left

Up to 2 units can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNA20 ASNA11

Contacts 2 NO 1 NO + 1 NC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 240 V AC, 415 V AC, 220 V DC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 3.3 A at 240 V, 1.5 A at 415 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 3 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNA

ASNA20 ASNA11

Device width 9.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.6 mm

Mounting left side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNF1001 ASNF0101 ASNF1010 ASNF0110

Contacts 1 NO (Fault)
+ 1 NC (Aux)

1 NC (Fault)
+ 1 NC (Aux)

1 NO (Fault)
+ 1 NO (Aux)

1 NC (Fault)
+ 1 NO (Aux)

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue Fault: 240 V AC, Auxiliary: 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith Fault: 2.5 A, Auxiliary: 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-14 Fault: 0.3 A at 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 Fault: 0.15 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNF

ASNF1001 ASNF0101 ASNF1010 ASNF0110

Device width 9.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting left side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram
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ASNF1010 ASNF0101

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker or ASNUV unit

General parameters

ASNTA ASNTB ASNTC

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue
110 - 115 V AC @ 50 Hz

127 V AC @ 60 Hz 220 - 240 V AC @ 50 Hz 380 - 400 V AC @ 50 Hz
440 V AC @ 60 Hz

Oper. voltage tripping tolerance 70 - 110 % Ue

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Shunt trip releases ASNT

ASNTA ASNTB ASNTC

Device width 18.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting right side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram

C2C1
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker

General parameters

ASNF1001 ASNF0101 ASNF1010 ASNF0110

Contacts 1 NO (Fault)
+ 1 NC (Aux)

1 NC (Fault)
+ 1 NC (Aux)

1 NO (Fault)
+ 1 NO (Aux)

1 NC (Fault)
+ 1 NO (Aux)

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1

Rated operating voltage Ue Fault: 240 V AC, Auxiliary: 690 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith Fault: 2.5 A, Auxiliary: 6 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-14 Fault: 0.3 A at 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 Fault: 0.15 A at 60 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact unit ASNF

ASNF1001 ASNF0101 ASNF1010 ASNF0110

Device width 9.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting left side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram
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ASNF1010 ASNF0101

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker or ASNUV unit

General parameters

ASNTA ASNTB ASNTC

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue
110 - 115 V AC @ 50 Hz

127 V AC @ 60 Hz 220 - 240 V AC @ 50 Hz 380 - 400 V AC @ 50 Hz
440 V AC @ 60 Hz

Oper. voltage tripping tolerance 70 - 110 % Ue

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Electrical parameters

Shunt trip releases ASNT

ASNTA ASNTB ASNTC

Device width 18.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting right side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram

C2C1

LN

U

C2/11C1

LN

U

1214
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker or ASNT unit

General parameters

ASNUVA ASNUVB ASNUVC

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue
110 - 115 V AC @ 50 Hz

127 V AC @ 60 Hz 220 - 240 V AC @ 50 Hz 380 - 400 V AC @ 50 Hz
440 V AC @ 60 Hz

Oper. voltage tripping tolerance 35 - 70 % Ue

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Tripping time 200 ms

Making threshold 85 - 110 % Ue

Electrical parameters

Undervoltage releases ASNUV

ASNUVA ASNUVB ASNUVC

Device width 18.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting right side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Plastic IP55 boxes for single Ex9SN25B device.

Insulated boxes for surface mounting.

General parameters

ASNEA ASNEB

Tested according to EN 62208

Rated operating voltage Ue 400 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Electrical parameters

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE

ASNEA ASNEB

Device width 93 mm

Device height 148 mm

Device depth 94 mm 152 mm

Mounting surface

Degree of protection IP55

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
ANSEA

ANSEB

Technical D
ata
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Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

For subsequent mounting

Side-mounted version, mounting from the right

1 unit can be used with a motor protective circuit breaker or ASNT unit

General parameters

ASNUVA ASNUVB ASNUVC

Tested according to EN 60947-2

Rated operating voltage Ue
110 - 115 V AC @ 50 Hz

127 V AC @ 60 Hz 220 - 240 V AC @ 50 Hz 380 - 400 V AC @ 50 Hz
440 V AC @ 60 Hz

Oper. voltage tripping tolerance 35 - 70 % Ue

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 6 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Tripping time 200 ms

Making threshold 85 - 110 % Ue

Electrical parameters

Undervoltage releases ASNUV

ASNUVA ASNUVB ASNUVC

Device width 18.5 mm

Device height 91.3 mm

Device depth 65.5 mm

Mounting right side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 - 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagram

LN

U<

D1 D2

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D213 14

NL L’N’

U<

D1 D211 12

Technical Data Ex9SN25B Accessories

Accessories for Motor Protective Circuit Breakers Ex9SN25B

Plastic IP55 boxes for single Ex9SN25B device.

Insulated boxes for surface mounting.

General parameters

ASNEA ASNEB

Tested according to EN 62208

Rated operating voltage Ue 400 V AC

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Electrical parameters

Isolated boxes for surface mounting ASNE

ASNEA ASNEB

Device width 93 mm

Device height 148 mm

Device depth 94 mm 152 mm

Mounting surface

Degree of protection IP55

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
ANSEA

ANSEB
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Technical Data AX-CHM

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Contact units are mounted to the device from the right

Contact units are equipped with 1NO+1NC contacts or 2NO contacts

Side-mounted version

General parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact units AX-CHM

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Contacts 1NO + 1NC 2NO

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/240 V AC, 130 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 2A / 230 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 5 A / 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 1 A / 130 V

Rated impulse voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated con. short-circuit current Ik 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Device width 9 mm

Device height 81 mm

Device depth 66 mm

Mounting side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 0.5 — 1 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data AX-CHM

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

28.8 20.3 16.5
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Technical Data AX-CHM

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Contact units are mounted to the device from the right

Contact units are equipped with 1NO+1NC contacts or 2NO contacts

Side-mounted version

General parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact units AX-CHM

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Contacts 1NO + 1NC 2NO

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/240 V AC, 130 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 2A / 230 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 5 A / 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 1 A / 130 V

Rated impulse voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated con. short-circuit current Ik 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX-CHM11 AX-CHM20

Device width 9 mm

Device height 81 mm

Device depth 66 mm

Mounting side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 0.5 — 1 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data AX-CHM

Auxiliary contact units for installation contactors with manual operation Ex9CHM

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data AX-CHH

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Contact units are mounted to the device from the right

Contact units are equipped with 1NO+1NC contacts or 2NO contacts

Side-mounted version

General parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact units AX-CHH

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

Contacts 1NO + 1NC 2NO

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/240 V AC, 130 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 2A / 230 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 5 A / 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 1 A / 130 V

Rated impulse voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated con. short-circuit current Ik 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

Device width 9 mm

Device height 81 mm

Device depth 66 mm

Mounting side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 0.5 — 1 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data AX-CHH

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data AX-CHH

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Contact units are mounted to the device from the right

Contact units are equipped with 1NO+1NC contacts or 2NO contacts

Side-mounted version

General parameters

Side-mounted auxiliary contact units AX-CHH

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

Contacts 1NO + 1NC 2NO

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 230/240 V AC, 130 V DC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated thermal current Ith 5 A

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-15 2A / 230 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. AC-12 5 A / 240 V

Rated op. current Ie, ut. cat. DC-13 1 A / 130 V

Rated impulse voltage Uimp 2.5 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated con. short-circuit current Ik 1 kA

Electrical parameters

AX-CHH11 AX-CHH20

Device width 9 mm

Device height 81 mm

Device depth 66 mm

Mounting side

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 0.5 — 1 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data AX-CHH

Auxiliary contacts AX-CHH for silent installation contactors Ex9CHH

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs ( Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH )

2 lengths of toggle (18 mm and 36 mm) cover all pole versions of Ex9B MCBs

Remote control and other additional functions 

The possibility of locking the device with a lock (Ø ≤ 4 mm)

MOD31 units are mounted to the device from the left

General parameters

MOD31 1P MOD31 2-4P

Device width 18 mm ( without toggle )

Device height 96.5 mm / 105.3 mm with terminal module

Toggle length 18 mm 36 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail ( DIN )

Pollution degree II

Over-voltage category III

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity ≤ 2.5 mm2

Ambient temperature -25 — +65 °C

Fastening torque of terminals 0.4 Nm

Mechanical parameters

MOD31 230V AC MOD31 48V DC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1:2017

Rated operational Voltage Ue 110-230 V AC 20-60 V DC

Min. Rated operational voltage Ue 85% Ue

Max. Rated operational voltage Ue 110% Ue

Dielectric strength 2500 V AC for 1 minute

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Impulse voltage Ui 250 V

Rated withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Power of remote operation 20 VA

Static power 1 VA

Auto reclose (Types A and AS)

Reclosing time interval 10 s - 60 s - 300 s / h

Max operation frequency 30 open. / h

Electrical life 10000 cycles

Max. auto reclose cycle 3 times

Reclosed counting reset time 60 sec.

Auxiliary contact ( Types S and AS )

Rated voltage Ue 5-230 V AC/DC

Rated current In 0.6 - 1 A

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Utilization category AC-12

Contacts 1x NO ( Normally open )

Electrical parameters

Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Motor operator for Ex9B MCBs ( Ex9BS, Ex9BN, Ex9BH )

2 lengths of toggle (18 mm and 36 mm) cover all pole versions of Ex9B MCBs

Remote control and other additional functions 

The possibility of locking the device with a lock (Ø ≤ 4 mm)

MOD31 units are mounted to the device from the left

General parameters

MOD31 1P MOD31 2-4P

Device width 18 mm ( without toggle )

Device height 96.5 mm / 105.3 mm with terminal module

Toggle length 18 mm 36 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail ( DIN )

Pollution degree II

Over-voltage category III

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity ≤ 2.5 mm2

Ambient temperature -25 — +65 °C

Fastening torque of terminals 0.4 Nm

Mechanical parameters

MOD31 230V AC MOD31 48V DC

Tested according to EN 60947-5-1:2017

Rated operational Voltage Ue 110-230 V AC 20-60 V DC

Min. Rated operational voltage Ue 85% Ue

Max. Rated operational voltage Ue 110% Ue

Dielectric strength 2500 V AC for 1 minute

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Impulse voltage Ui 250 V

Rated withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Power of remote operation 20 VA

Static power 1 VA

Auto reclose (Types A and AS)

Reclosing time interval 10 s - 60 s - 300 s / h

Max operation frequency 30 open. / h

Electrical life 10000 cycles

Max. auto reclose cycle 3 times

Reclosed counting reset time 60 sec.

Auxiliary contact ( Types S and AS )

Rated voltage Ue 5-230 V AC/DC

Rated current In 0.6 - 1 A

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Utilization category AC-12

Contacts 1x NO ( Normally open )

Electrical parameters

Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

10s 15min 

... ... ...10s 60s 300s 

Lock Status

1. Auto mode behaviour for continuous electrical fault:
• Recloser attempts to auto reclose after a 10-second time delay.
• If unsuccessful, it retries auto reclosure after a 60-second time delay.
• If unsuccessful again, it makes another attempt after a 300-second time delay.
2. Transition to "Lock" status:
• If auto reclosure fails after the third attempt, the recloser switches to "Lock" status.
• In "Lock" status, no further auto reclosure attempts are made.
• Simultaneously, the remote On/Off  functions at the terminal are disabled.

1. Auto Mode Behavior for Instantaneous Electrical Fault:
• Recloser automatically initiates reclosure 10 seconds after the breaker trips due to an instantane-

ous electrical fault.
2. Desired Reclosure Conditions:
• Recloser remains closed if the handle is held for more than 15 minutes after the initial trip.
3. Successful Reclosure Actions:
• After a successful reclosure, the recloser clears and renews the previous reclosure count.

Auto reclose function

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage caused by direct and indirect lightning strokes or swit-
ching processes

Plug-in module design

Indication window and optional remote-signaling contact help users to know the status of device

Due to Iimp 25 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

General parameters

3+0, 4+0, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

3+1
(+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 1+2 (Class I+II, B+C, T1+T2)

Technology MOV+GDT (Varistor+Spark-gap) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Rated load current IL 125 A

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 280 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 25 kA per pole 100 kA per pole

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) 25 kA per pole 100 kA per pole

Impulse current specifi c energy W/R 156 kJ/Ω 2500 kJ/Ω

Max discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 60 kA per pole 60 kA per pole, 100 kA NPE

Protection voltage Up at In 1.5 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 2.0 kV -

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) < 1.3 kV -

Follow current interrupting rating Ifi  - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage UT (withstand)
   5 s
   200 ms

335 V 
335 V

1200 V
-

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

Response time ≤ 100 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse 315 A gG -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Short-circuit withstand capability 25 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters
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Technical Data MOD31

Motor operator MOD31 for Ex9B MCBs

10s 15min 

... ... ...10s 60s 300s 

Lock Status

1. Auto mode behaviour for continuous electrical fault:
• Recloser attempts to auto reclose after a 10-second time delay.
• If unsuccessful, it retries auto reclosure after a 60-second time delay.
• If unsuccessful again, it makes another attempt after a 300-second time delay.
2. Transition to "Lock" status:
• If auto reclosure fails after the third attempt, the recloser switches to "Lock" status.
• In "Lock" status, no further auto reclosure attempts are made.
• Simultaneously, the remote On/Off  functions at the terminal are disabled.

1. Auto Mode Behavior for Instantaneous Electrical Fault:
• Recloser automatically initiates reclosure 10 seconds after the breaker trips due to an instantane-

ous electrical fault.
2. Desired Reclosure Conditions:
• Recloser remains closed if the handle is held for more than 15 minutes after the initial trip.
3. Successful Reclosure Actions:
• After a successful reclosure, the recloser clears and renews the previous reclosure count.

Auto reclose function
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Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage caused by direct and indirect lightning strokes or swit-
ching processes

Plug-in module design

Indication window and optional remote-signaling contact help users to know the status of device

Due to Iimp 25 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

General parameters

3+0, 4+0, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

3+1
(+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 1+2 (Class I+II, B+C, T1+T2)

Technology MOV+GDT (Varistor+Spark-gap) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Rated load current IL 125 A

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 280 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 25 kA per pole 100 kA per pole

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) 25 kA per pole 100 kA per pole

Impulse current specifi c energy W/R 156 kJ/Ω 2500 kJ/Ω

Max discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 60 kA per pole 60 kA per pole, 100 kA NPE

Protection voltage Up at In 1.5 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 2.0 kV -

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) < 1.3 kV -

Follow current interrupting rating Ifi  - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage UT (withstand)
   5 s
   200 ms

335 V 
335 V

1200 V
-

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

Response time ≤ 100 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse 315 A gG -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Short-circuit withstand capability 25 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Device width 36 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (3P / 3P+N / 4P) 0.78 / 1.00 / 1.08 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Connection diagrams, protection mode

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280

Technical D
ata

Ex9U
E1+2, 25kA

Ordering information p. 164



355

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Device width 36 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 10 — 50 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (3P / 3P+N / 4P) 0.78 / 1.00 / 1.08 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 25 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 25 kA

Connection diagrams, protection mode

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280

TN-C (3+0)

TN-S, TT (3+1)

TN-S (4+0)

Ex9UE1+2 25 4P 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3PN 280

Ex9UE1+2 25 3P 280
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Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage and indirect lightning strikes

Plug-in module design

Indication window and optional remote-signaling contact helps users to know the status of device

Due to Iimp 12.5 kA per module suitable for LPL III and LPL IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

General parameters

1+0, 2+0, 3+0, 4+0, 1+1, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

1+1, 3+1
(x+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 1+2 (Class I+II, B+C, T1+T2)

Technology MOV (Varistor) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 25 kA per pole 50 kA per pole

Impulse current specifi c energy W/R 156.25 kJ/Ω

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) 12.5 kA per pole 50 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 50 kA per module

Protection voltage Up at In 1.5 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 1.8 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) 1 kV -

N-PE follow current interrupting rating Ifi  - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage UT (withstand)
   5 s
   200 ms

335 V
335 V

335 V
1200 V

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387 - 473 V

Response time ≤ 25 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse max. 160 A gG -

Short-circuit withstand capability 50 kA -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (1+1, 3+1), IT (1+1, 3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Device width 17.5 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (per pole) 0.15 kg

Mechanical parameters

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc Voltage tolerance zone at 1mA

Ex9UE1+2 12.5 275 V 387 - 473 V

Ex9UE2 20 

275 V 387 - 473 V

320 V 459 - 561 V

385 V 558 - 682 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UE2 30
350 V 504 - 616 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UEP 20 

500/1000 V 643.5 - 786.5 V

600/1200 V 738 - 902 V

750/1500 V 950 - 1100 V

Table of tolerance zones at 1 mA

Ordering information p. 166



357

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
at

a
Ex

9U
E1

+2
, 1

2,
5k

A

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage and indirect lightning strikes

Plug-in module design

Indication window and optional remote-signaling contact helps users to know the status of device

Due to Iimp 12.5 kA per module suitable for LPL III and LPL IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations

General parameters

1+0, 2+0, 3+0, 4+0, 1+1, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

1+1, 3+1
(x+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 1+2 (Class I+II, B+C, T1+T2)

Technology MOV (Varistor) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 25 kA per pole 50 kA per pole

Impulse current specifi c energy W/R 156.25 kJ/Ω

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) 12.5 kA per pole 50 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 50 kA per module

Protection voltage Up at In 1.5 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 1.8 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) 1 kV -

N-PE follow current interrupting rating Ifi  - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage UT (withstand)
   5 s
   200 ms

335 V
335 V

335 V
1200 V

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387 - 473 V

Response time ≤ 25 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse max. 160 A gG -

Short-circuit withstand capability 50 kA -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (1+1, 3+1), IT (1+1, 3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Device width 17.5 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (per pole) 0.15 kg

Mechanical parameters

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc Voltage tolerance zone at 1mA

Ex9UE1+2 12.5 275 V 387 - 473 V

Ex9UE2 20 

275 V 387 - 473 V

320 V 459 - 561 V

385 V 558 - 682 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UE2 30
350 V 504 - 616 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UEP 20 

500/1000 V 643.5 - 786.5 V

600/1200 V 738 - 902 V

750/1500 V 950 - 1100 V

Table of tolerance zones at 1 mA
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Connection diagrams, protection mode

Dimensions
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

3+1 TN-S

Connection type 3+1 in TN-S system consists of three identical SPDs and one sum 
spark gap. It is suitable mainly to suppress transversal type of transient overvoltage, 
typically caused by wanted and unwanted fast switching processes. Main advantage 
is minimization of residual transversal overvoltage between L and N, which is defi -
ned dominantly by protection level of a single SPD. This diagram is recommended 
for protection of end consumers in TN-S system. A disadvantage for suppression of 
atmospheric longitudinal overvoltage follows from non-uniform protection of L and 
N conductors. When used for protection against longitudinal eff ects, usually as a 
protection against lightning stroke current (SPD class I), Iimp of sum spark gap SPD4 
must be min. 4 x Iimp of SPD1,SPD2,SPD3.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.

4+0 TN-S

Connection type 4+0 in TN-S system consists of four identical SPDs. This type of 
connection is suitable mainly to suppress longitudinal type of transient overvoltage, 
typically caused by atmospheric stroke. The advantages lay in uniform conducting 
of lightning current from phase and N-conductors. It also eff ectively protects 
insulation of conductors suff ered with consecutive eff ects of a lightning stroke. This 
connection does not provide optimum protection in case transversal overvoltage 
(typically caused by wanted and unwanted fast switching processes) and thus it 
is not the best solution for protection of equipment and end consumers. It follows 
from the fact that residual transversal overvoltage between L and N conductors is 
given by protection level of two SPDs connected in a series. (e.g. Up of SPD1+SPD4 
for L1-N
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. 
In case when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to 
be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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Fu’1 Fu’2 Fu’3
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SPD4
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TN-C    3+0

L1

L2
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SPD1

Fu1

Fu2

Fu3

Fu’1 Fu’2 Fu’3

SPD3SPD2

3+0 TN-C

Connection type 3+0 in TN-C system consists of three identical SPDs. 

Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. 
In case when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to 
be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2, Iimp = 12.5 kA (10/350 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Connection diagrams, protection mode

Dimensions
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

3+1 TN-S

Connection type 3+1 in TN-S system consists of three identical SPDs and one sum 
spark gap. It is suitable mainly to suppress transversal type of transient overvoltage, 
typically caused by wanted and unwanted fast switching processes. Main advantage 
is minimization of residual transversal overvoltage between L and N, which is defi -
ned dominantly by protection level of a single SPD. This diagram is recommended 
for protection of end consumers in TN-S system. A disadvantage for suppression of 
atmospheric longitudinal overvoltage follows from non-uniform protection of L and 
N conductors. When used for protection against longitudinal eff ects, usually as a 
protection against lightning stroke current (SPD class I), Iimp of sum spark gap SPD4 
must be min. 4 x Iimp of SPD1,SPD2,SPD3.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.

4+0 TN-S

Connection type 4+0 in TN-S system consists of four identical SPDs. This type of 
connection is suitable mainly to suppress longitudinal type of transient overvoltage, 
typically caused by atmospheric stroke. The advantages lay in uniform conducting 
of lightning current from phase and N-conductors. It also eff ectively protects 
insulation of conductors suff ered with consecutive eff ects of a lightning stroke. This 
connection does not provide optimum protection in case transversal overvoltage 
(typically caused by wanted and unwanted fast switching processes) and thus it 
is not the best solution for protection of equipment and end consumers. It follows 
from the fact that residual transversal overvoltage between L and N conductors is 
given by protection level of two SPDs connected in a series. (e.g. Up of SPD1+SPD4 
for L1-N
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. 
In case when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to 
be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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Connection type 3+0 in TN-C system consists of three identical SPDs. 

Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. 
In case when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to 
be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
at

a
Ex

9U
E1

+2
, 1

2,
5k

A

Ordering information p. 166



360

Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

3+1 IT

3+1 connection in IT system is suitable for protection against both transversal as 
well as longitudinal overvoltage. Due to grounded sum spark gap allows eff ective 
reduction of eff ects caused by lightning currents. Particular SPDs are dimensioned 
to “phase” voltage of the system (i.e. to 230 V in 230/400V grid). An important di-
ff erence to 3+1 connection in TN-S system is back up fuse for sum spark gap. This 
protection has to be used in IT systems. It ensures insulation status in case of spark 
gap malfunction like uninterrupted follow currents.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’4 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD4.
 
Note: Connection diagram is indicative only. There have to be observed and 
fulfi ll potential other requirements, e.g. insulation tests of sum spark gap etc., 
in actual IT system.

3+0 IT

This type of connection is suitable for protection against transversal overvoltage 
caused by switching processes. Particular SPDs must be dimensioned for phase-
-phase voltage.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs (transformed to single phase 
voltage), Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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3+1 TT

In order to keep insulation status between N conductor and ground potential, 
connection 3+1 is recommended for TT systems. It provides maximum protection 
against transversal transient overvoltage and signifi cantly limits longitudinal one.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

4+1 local isolated with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

This connection is suitable for limitation of both transversal as well as longitudinal 
surges. Thanks to SPD4, it provides much fi ne and balanced protection of all phase 
conductors in comparison to connection 3+1. It also more eff ectively limits phase 
– phase transversal overvoltage. Particular devices SPD1-SPD4 are dimensioned for 
phase voltage (i.e. to 230 V in 230/400 V system). As in standards IT system, sum 
spark gap SPD5 has to be protected with back up fuse to ensure insulation of the 
system. Local requirements on the sum spark gap have to be followed in parti-
cular applications.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’5 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD5.

3+1 local isolated with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

Situation is similar to 4+1 connection. Particular devices SPD1-SPD3 are dimensioned 
for phase - phase voltage (i.e. to 400 V in 230/400 V system) not to be overloaded 
in case of the fi rst, generally non-tripped, fault. This connection is suitable for con-
sumers for which transient overvoltage between phase and N conductors matters 
most. Sum spark gap SPD4 has to be protected with back up fuse. Local require-
ments on the sum spark gap have to be followed in particular applications.

Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’4 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD4.

Local isolated system with N-conductor
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3+0 local isolated system with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

This type of connection is suitable for protection against transversal overvoltage 
caused by switching processes. Because such system is designed in order to maxi-
mize availability of main voltage, there must be assumed fi rst fault in the system as a 
standard operational regime. Due to this reason, particular SPDs must be dimensio-
ned for phase-phase voltage (i.e. to 400 V in 230/400 V system).
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. 

Local isolated system with N-conductor
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

3+1 IT

3+1 connection in IT system is suitable for protection against both transversal as 
well as longitudinal overvoltage. Due to grounded sum spark gap allows eff ective 
reduction of eff ects caused by lightning currents. Particular SPDs are dimensioned 
to “phase” voltage of the system (i.e. to 230 V in 230/400V grid). An important di-
ff erence to 3+1 connection in TN-S system is back up fuse for sum spark gap. This 
protection has to be used in IT systems. It ensures insulation status in case of spark 
gap malfunction like uninterrupted follow currents.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’4 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD4.
 
Note: Connection diagram is indicative only. There have to be observed and 
fulfi ll potential other requirements, e.g. insulation tests of sum spark gap etc., 
in actual IT system.

3+0 IT

This type of connection is suitable for protection against transversal overvoltage 
caused by switching processes. Particular SPDs must be dimensioned for phase-
-phase voltage.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs (transformed to single phase 
voltage), Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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3+1 TT

In order to keep insulation status between N conductor and ground potential, 
connection 3+1 is recommended for TT systems. It provides maximum protection 
against transversal transient overvoltage and signifi cantly limits longitudinal one.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs.
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Surge Protection Devices Type 1+2 and Type 2

Technical Data Ex9UE1+2, 12,5kA

Wiring diagrams

4+1 local isolated with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

This connection is suitable for limitation of both transversal as well as longitudinal 
surges. Thanks to SPD4, it provides much fi ne and balanced protection of all phase 
conductors in comparison to connection 3+1. It also more eff ectively limits phase 
– phase transversal overvoltage. Particular devices SPD1-SPD4 are dimensioned for 
phase voltage (i.e. to 230 V in 230/400 V system). As in standards IT system, sum 
spark gap SPD5 has to be protected with back up fuse to ensure insulation of the 
system. Local requirements on the sum spark gap have to be followed in parti-
cular applications.
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’5 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD5.

3+1 local isolated with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

Situation is similar to 4+1 connection. Particular devices SPD1-SPD3 are dimensioned 
for phase - phase voltage (i.e. to 400 V in 230/400 V system) not to be overloaded 
in case of the fi rst, generally non-tripped, fault. This connection is suitable for con-
sumers for which transient overvoltage between phase and N conductors matters 
most. Sum spark gap SPD4 has to be protected with back up fuse. Local require-
ments on the sum spark gap have to be followed in particular applications.

Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. Fu’4 ≤ Max. back up fuse of the sum 
spark gap SPD4.

Local isolated system with N-conductor
4+1

L1

L2

L3

N

!

Fu1

Fu2

Fu3

SPD4SPD3
SPD2SPD1

SPD5

Fu’1 Fu’2 Fu’3

Fu’5

Local isolated system with N-conductor
4+1

L1

L2

L3

N

!

Fu’3Fu’2Fu’1

Fu’4

Fu1

Fu2

Fu3

SPD1 SPD2 SPD3

SPD4

3+0 local isolated system with N conductor (hospitals, chemical industry, etc.)

This type of connection is suitable for protection against transversal overvoltage 
caused by switching processes. Because such system is designed in order to maxi-
mize availability of main voltage, there must be assumed fi rst fault in the system as a 
standard operational regime. Due to this reason, particular SPDs must be dimensio-
ned for phase-phase voltage (i.e. to 400 V in 230/400 V system).
 
Fu1-Fu3 represent main protection (fuses, circuit breaker) in the installation. In case 
when Fu1,Fu2,Fu3 > Max. back-up fuse for given SPDs, Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 have to be used. 
Fu’1,Fu’2,Fu’3 ≤ Max. back-up fuse of the SPDs. 

Local isolated system with N-conductor
3+0

L1

L2

L3

N

Fu’3

SPD3

Fu’2

SPD2

Fu’1

SPD1

Fu1

Fu3

Fu3
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Technical Data Ex9UE2

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage

Plug-in module design

Indication window helps users to know the status of device

Optional remote-signaling contact

General parameters

1+0, 2+0, 3+0, 4+0, 1+1, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

1+1, 3+1
(x+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 2 (Class II, C, T2)

Technology MOV (Varistor) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC 320 V AC 385 V AC 440 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 20 kA per pole 40 kA per pole

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) - 12 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 40 kA per pole

Protection voltage Up at In 1.4 kV 1.6 kV 1.9 kV 2.2 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 2 kV 2.3 kV 2.5 kV 2.8 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) 1 kV 1.15 kV 1.3 kV 1.5 kV -

N-PE follow current interrupting rating Ifi - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage Ut (withstand) 335 V 405 V 490 V 580 V 1200 V

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387-473 V 460-561 V 554-677 V 639-781 V -

Response time ≤ 25 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG -

Short-circuit withstand capability 50 kA -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (1+1, 3+1), IT (1+1, 3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE2

Device width 17.5 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (per pole) 0.11 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

R R R R R

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc Voltage tolerance zone at 1mA

Ex9UE1+2 12.5 275 V 387 - 473 V

Ex9UE2 20 

275 V 387 - 473 V

320 V 459 - 561 V

385 V 558 - 682 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UE2 30
350 V 504 - 616 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UEP 20 

500/1000 V 643.5 - 786.5 V

600/1200 V 738 - 902 V

750/1500 V 950 - 1100 V

Table of tolerance zones at 1 mA
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Technical Data Ex9UE2

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Suitable for protection of electrical installations against transient overvoltage

Plug-in module design

Indication window helps users to know the status of device

Optional remote-signaling contact

General parameters

1+0, 2+0, 3+0, 4+0, 1+1, 3+1
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)

1+1, 3+1
(x+1 N-PE connection)

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 2 (Class II, C, T2)

Technology MOV (Varistor) GDT (Spark-gap)

Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc 275 V AC 320 V AC 385 V AC 440 V AC 255 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50/60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 20 kA per pole 40 kA per pole

Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) - 12 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 40 kA per pole

Protection voltage Up at In 1.4 kV 1.6 kV 1.9 kV 2.2 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at Imax 2 kV 2.3 kV 2.5 kV 2.8 kV 1.5 kV

Protection voltage Up at 5 kA (8/20 µs) 1 kV 1.15 kV 1.3 kV 1.5 kV -

N-PE follow current interrupting rating Ifi - 100 A

Temporary overvoltage Ut (withstand) 335 V 405 V 490 V 580 V 1200 V

Residual current IPE at UREF ≤ 1 mA -

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387-473 V 460-561 V 554-677 V 639-781 V -

Response time ≤ 25 ns ≤ 100 ns

Max. back-up fuse max. 125 A gG -

Short-circuit withstand capability 50 kA -

Short-circuit current rating ISCCR 10 kA -

Current factor k 1.6 -

Number of ports 1

Type of LV system TN-C, TN-S, TN-C-S, TT (1+1, 3+1), IT (1+1, 3+1)

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE2

Device width 17.5 mm (per pole/module)

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Method of mounting fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals combined lift + open mouthed, M5 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Ambient temperature -40 — +80 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight (per pole) 0.11 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

R R R R R

Max. continuous operational voltage Uc Voltage tolerance zone at 1mA

Ex9UE1+2 12.5 275 V 387 - 473 V

Ex9UE2 20 

275 V 387 - 473 V

320 V 459 - 561 V

385 V 558 - 682 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UE2 30
350 V 504 - 616 V

440 V 639 - 781 V

Ex9UEP 20 

500/1000 V 643.5 - 786.5 V

600/1200 V 738 - 902 V

750/1500 V 950 - 1100 V

Table of tolerance zones at 1 mA
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Technical Data Ex9UE3

Surge Protection Devices Type 3, Uoc = 10 kV

Suitable for protection of electrical installation and devices against transient overvoltage

Plug-in module design

Indication window helps users to know the status of device

Optional remote-signaling contact

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 3 (Class III, D, T3)

Technology MOV (Varistor) + Spark gap

Protection function overcurrent

Protection mode L → N
L → PE
N → PE

Connection confi guration Y

Nominal voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Max. continuous oper. voltage Uc 275 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50 / 60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 5 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 10 kA per pole

Nominal load current IL 25 A

Open circuit voltage Uoc 10 kV

Protection voltage Up at Uoc

   L-N 1.25 kV

   N-PE 1.5 kV

N-PE follow current Ifi -

Residual current IPE < 1 mA

Temporary overvoltage Ut (withstand)

   L-N, 5 s 335 V

   N-PE, 200 ms 440 V

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387 - 473 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A MCB with C characteristic

Type of LV system TN or TT

SPD overload behaviour mode OCM

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Number of ports 1

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9U
E2

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE2

SPD coordination

Class I Class II Min. cable length lmin

Ex9UE1 35 Ex9UE2 x x 440 0

Ex9UE1 35 Ex9UE2 x x 275 ≥ 10 m

Ex9UE1

L

Ex9UE2

lmin

Connection diagrams, protection mode
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Technical Data Ex9UE3

Surge Protection Devices Type 3, Uoc = 10 kV

Suitable for protection of electrical installation and devices against transient overvoltage

Plug-in module design

Indication window helps users to know the status of device

Optional remote-signaling contact

General parameters

Tested according to EN 61643-11

Classifi ed type (test class) Type 3 (Class III, D, T3)

Technology MOV (Varistor) + Spark gap

Protection function overcurrent

Protection mode L → N
L → PE
N → PE

Connection confi guration Y

Nominal voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC

Max. continuous oper. voltage Uc 275 V AC

Nominal frequency f 50 / 60 Hz

Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 5 kA per pole

Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) 10 kA per pole

Nominal load current IL 25 A

Open circuit voltage Uoc 10 kV

Protection voltage Up at Uoc

   L-N 1.25 kV

   N-PE 1.5 kV

N-PE follow current Ifi -

Residual current IPE < 1 mA

Temporary overvoltage Ut (withstand)

   L-N, 5 s 335 V

   N-PE, 200 ms 440 V

MOV voltage of 1mA point 387 - 473 V

Max. back-up fuse 10 A MCB with C characteristic

Type of LV system TN or TT

SPD overload behaviour mode OCM

Remote contact (optional) 1 changeover (CO)

Number of ports 1

Remote contact op. voltage / current
   AC Umax / Imax
   DC Umax / Imax

250 V AC / 1 A
  30 V DC / 1 A

Electrical parameters

Surge Protection Devices Type 2, In = 20 kA (8/20 µs)

Technical Data Ex9UE2

SPD coordination

Class I Class II Min. cable length lmin

Ex9UE1 35 Ex9UE2 x x 440 0

Ex9UE1 35 Ex9UE2 x x 275 ≥ 10 m

Ex9UE1

L

Ex9UE2

lmin

Connection diagrams, protection mode
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Surge Protection Devices Type 3, Uoc = 10 kV

Technical Data Ex9UE3

Device width 17.5 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting method fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.3 — 0.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Installation class III

Pollution degree 2

Accessibility inaccessible

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight 0.08 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Ex9UE3

1Surge protective device
Svodič přepětí
Zvodič prepätia
Ogranicznik przepięć
Dispozitiv de protecţie la supratensiune
Überspannungsableiter
Parafoudres
Ограничитель перенапряжений
Арестор(Катодни отводители)
Prenaponska zaštitna jedinica
Viršįtampių ribotuvas
Пристрій захисту від перенапруги
Scaricatore di protezione
Protector de sobretensión

Ex9UE3

2

Ex9UE3

3

 

Ex9UE3

4

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Monteringsanvisning
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
Összeszerelési útmutató
Asennusohjeita

Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Инструкции за инсталиране
Monteringsvejledningen
Montažu upute
Montavimo instrukcijos
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Uputstvo za montažu
Paigaldusjuhendid
Інструкція з монтажу

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou 
kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni

Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только
специалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L‘installazione deve essere eseguita solamente da personale 
qualificato
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal 
cualificado
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti
Внимание;Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик

5
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Ex9UE3

7

Ex9UE3

8
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mm
 11

5.5
44

4545 83

62

9

      

90°

90°

180° 180°

90°

0 mm

0 mm
0 mm

Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte

Connection diagrams, protection mode
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Technical Data Ex9CH20

Installation relays

1, 2 and 4-contact versions, various contact combinations

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Low operating noise level

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 61095

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Control voltage Uc 24 V AC / 230 V AC / 240 V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 20 A

Rated current Ie AC-1, AC-7a 20 A

Rated current Ie AC-7b 9 A

Controlled power AC-7a 4 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 300 per hour

Duty 100 %

Making and breaking conditions AC-7a

Ic/Ie 1.0

Ur/Ue 1.05

cos φ 0.8

Coil power consumption (2P / 4P) 3.68 / 5.31 VA
1.47 / 1.56 W

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C (+40 — +70 °C derated)

Rated thermal current in diff erent 
ambient temperature (derating)

40°C 20 A

50°C 18 A

60°C 16 A

70°C 14 A

Electrical parameters

Device width 1 and 2-contact versions: 18 mm (1MU)
4-contact versions: 36 mm (2MU)

Device height 81 mm (84.5 including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (1MU), 0.21 kg (2MU)

Mechanical parameters
Technical D

ata
Ex9U

E3
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Surge Protection Devices Type 3, Uoc = 10 kV

Technical Data Ex9UE3

Device width 17.5 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting method fi xed

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position arbitrary

Degree of protection IP40, terminals IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.3 — 0.5 Nm

Remote contact terminal capacity 0.14 — 1.5 mm2

Location indoor

Installation class III

Pollution degree 2

Accessibility inaccessible

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity 30 — 90 %

Weight 0.08 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

Ex9UE3

1Surge protective device
Svodič přepětí
Zvodič prepätia
Ogranicznik przepięć
Dispozitiv de protecţie la supratensiune
Überspannungsableiter
Parafoudres
Ограничитель перенапряжений
Арестор(Катодни отводители)
Prenaponska zaštitna jedinica
Viršįtampių ribotuvas
Пристрій захисту від перенапруги
Scaricatore di protezione
Protector de sobretensión

Ex9UE3

2

Ex9UE3

3

 

Ex9UE3

4

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Monteringsanvisning
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
Összeszerelési útmutató
Asennusohjeita

Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Инструкции за инсталиране
Monteringsvejledningen
Montažu upute
Montavimo instrukcijos
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Uputstvo za montažu
Paigaldusjuhendid
Інструкція з монтажу

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou 
kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni

Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только
специалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L‘installazione deve essere eseguita solamente da personale 
qualificato
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal 
cualificado
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti
Внимание;Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
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Technical Data Ex9CH20

Installation relays

1, 2 and 4-contact versions, various contact combinations

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Low operating noise level

General parameters

Tested according to IEC / EN 61095

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Control voltage Uc 24 V AC / 230 V AC / 240 V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 20 A

Rated current Ie AC-1, AC-7a 20 A

Rated current Ie AC-7b 9 A

Controlled power AC-7a 4 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 300 per hour

Duty 100 %

Making and breaking conditions AC-7a

Ic/Ie 1.0

Ur/Ue 1.05

cos φ 0.8

Coil power consumption (2P / 4P) 3.68 / 5.31 VA
1.47 / 1.56 W

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C (+40 — +70 °C derated)

Rated thermal current in diff erent 
ambient temperature (derating)

40°C 20 A

50°C 18 A

60°C 16 A

70°C 14 A

Electrical parameters

Device width 1 and 2-contact versions: 18 mm (1MU)
4-contact versions: 36 mm (2MU)

Device height 81 mm (84.5 including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (1MU), 0.21 kg (2MU)

Mechanical parameters
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Installation relays

Technical Data Ex9CH20

Mounting positionEx9CH
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Dimensions

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
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Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
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Technical Data Ex9CH

Installation Contractors

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Low operating noise level

General parameters

ExCH25 ExCH40 ExCH63

Tested according to IEC / EN 61095

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Control coil voltage Uc 24 V AC / 230 V AC / 240 V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 25 A 40 A 63 A

Rated current AC-1, AC-7a Ie 25 A 40 A 63 A

Controlled power AC-7a 16 kW 26 kW 40 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 300 per hour

Duty 100 %

Making and breaking conditions AC-7a

Ic/Ie 1.0

Ur/Ue 1.05

cos φ 0.8

Coil power consumption (2P / 4P) - / 5.31 VA
- / 1.56 W

5.10 / 7.13 VA
1.50 / 2.09 W

5.10 / 7.13 VA
1.50 / 2.09 W

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C (+40 — +70 °C derated)

Ith in diff erent ambient temperature

40°C 25 A 40 A 63 A

50°C 22 A 38 A 57 A

60°C 18 A 36 A 50 A

70°C 16 A 32 A 46 A

Electrical parameters

ExCH25 ExCH40 ExCH63

Modules 2-contact: 18 mm (1MU)
4-contact: 36 mm (2MU)

2-contact: 36 mm (2MU)
4-contact: 54 mm (3MU)

2-contact: 36 mm (2MU)
4-contact: 54 mm (3MU)

Device width 18 mm (per module)

Device height 81 mm (84.5 incl. rail clip) 85 mm 85 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws M5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 2 Nm 2 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (1MU), 0.21 kg (2MU) 0.22 kg (2MU), 0.4 kg (3MU) 0.22 kg (2MU), 0.4 kg (3MU)

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9C
H
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Technical Data Ex9CH20
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Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

1, 2-contact versions

4-contact versions

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data Ex9CH

Installation Contractors

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Low operating noise level

General parameters

ExCH25 ExCH40 ExCH63

Tested according to IEC / EN 61095

Rated operational voltage Ue 230/400 V AC

Control coil voltage Uc 24 V AC / 230 V AC / 240 V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 25 A 40 A 63 A

Rated current AC-1, AC-7a Ie 25 A 40 A 63 A

Controlled power AC-7a 16 kW 26 kW 40 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 300 per hour

Duty 100 %

Making and breaking conditions AC-7a

Ic/Ie 1.0

Ur/Ue 1.05

cos φ 0.8

Coil power consumption (2P / 4P) - / 5.31 VA
- / 1.56 W

5.10 / 7.13 VA
1.50 / 2.09 W

5.10 / 7.13 VA
1.50 / 2.09 W

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C (+40 — +70 °C derated)

Ith in diff erent ambient temperature

40°C 25 A 40 A 63 A

50°C 22 A 38 A 57 A

60°C 18 A 36 A 50 A

70°C 16 A 32 A 46 A

Electrical parameters

ExCH25 ExCH40 ExCH63

Modules 2-contact: 18 mm (1MU)
4-contact: 36 mm (2MU)

2-contact: 36 mm (2MU)
4-contact: 54 mm (3MU)

2-contact: 36 mm (2MU)
4-contact: 54 mm (3MU)

Device width 18 mm (per module)

Device height 81 mm (84.5 incl. rail clip) 85 mm 85 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws M5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 2 Nm 2 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.12 kg (1MU), 0.21 kg (2MU) 0.22 kg (2MU), 0.4 kg (3MU) 0.22 kg (2MU), 0.4 kg (3MU)

Mechanical parameters

Ordering information p. 178
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Technical Data Ex9CH

Installation Contractors

Mounting positionEx9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

2
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4

1

2
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Ex9CH20
Ex9CH25
Ex9CH40
Ex9CH63

A1

A2

A

B

M3.5

0.8N.m

C D

AModel
Code B

E F G H

1~4 1~2.5 1~4 1~2.5 1~2.51~4

M3.5 0.8N.m

2.0N.mM5

1~4 1~2.5 1~4 1~2.5 1~2.51~4

C D E F G H

2.5~16 2.5~6 2.5~16 2.5~6 2.5~62.5~16
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Dimensions

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-2P

Wiring diagrams
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Technical Data Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation

Shall not be used for breaking short-circuit current, therefore it should be used with a proper short-circuit protection device.

Indication window help users to know the status of device

4 adjustable positions ( I , AUTO , O , I+P) 

General parameters

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Tested according to IEC/EN 61095 

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 (2P), 400 (4P) V

Rated control power voltage US 24 V AC / 110 V AC / 220~240V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 25 A 25 A 25 A 63 A 63 A 63 A

Rated current In
AC-7a 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

AC-7b 6 A 7 A 9 A 12 A 18 A 25 A

Controlled power

AC-7a 250 V 3.5 kW 4.5 kW 5.5 kW 8 kW 9 kW 14 kW

400 V 6 kW 7.5 kW 9.5 kW 12 kW 15 kW 24 kW

AC-7b 250 V 1.4 kW 1.6 kW 2 kW 3 kW 4 kW 5.5 kW

400 V 2.2 kW 2.5 kW 3.2 kW 4.5 kW 6 kW 8 kW

Electrical service life 80 000 operating cycles

Number of main contacts

2P 1NO 1NC, 2NO, 2NC

4P 2NO 2NC, 3NO 1NC, 4NO, 4NC

Rated duty system

Intermittent 30 times/h load factor 40%

Eight hours basic duty system

Ambient temperature -25 — +70 °C

Electrical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9C
H
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Technical Data Ex9CH

Installation Contractors

Mounting positionEx9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH
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Ex9CH25
Ex9CH40
Ex9CH63
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C D
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E F G H

1~4 1~2.5 1~4 1~2.5 1~2.51~4

M3.5 0.8N.m

2.0N.mM5

1~4 1~2.5 1~4 1~2.5 1~2.51~4
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Dimensions

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
Ex9CH63-2P/Ex9CH40-4P/Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH25-4P Ex9CH63-2P
Ex9CH40-4P
Ex9CH63-4P

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Ex9CH

Installation contactor
Instalační stykač
Inštalačný stýkač
Stycznik modułowy
Contactor de instalare
Installationschütz
Contacteur d'installation
инсталяционный контактор
Инсталационни контактори
Instalacioni kontaktor

49.5 16.5

67.5

81 4584
.5

67.5
49.5

16.5

85 45

543618 36

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P Ex9CH40-2P

Ex9CH20-2P Ex9CH20-4P/Ex9CH25-4P/Ex9CH40-2P/
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Technical Data Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation

Shall not be used for breaking short-circuit current, therefore it should be used with a proper short-circuit protection device.

Indication window help users to know the status of device

4 adjustable positions ( I , AUTO , O , I+P) 

General parameters

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Tested according to IEC/EN 61095 

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 (2P), 400 (4P) V

Rated control power voltage US 24 V AC / 110 V AC / 220~240V AC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 25 A 25 A 25 A 63 A 63 A 63 A

Rated current In
AC-7a 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

AC-7b 6 A 7 A 9 A 12 A 18 A 25 A

Controlled power

AC-7a 250 V 3.5 kW 4.5 kW 5.5 kW 8 kW 9 kW 14 kW

400 V 6 kW 7.5 kW 9.5 kW 12 kW 15 kW 24 kW

AC-7b 250 V 1.4 kW 1.6 kW 2 kW 3 kW 4 kW 5.5 kW

400 V 2.2 kW 2.5 kW 3.2 kW 4.5 kW 6 kW 8 kW

Electrical service life 80 000 operating cycles

Number of main contacts

2P 1NO 1NC, 2NO, 2NC

4P 2NO 2NC, 3NO 1NC, 4NO, 4NC

Rated duty system

Intermittent 30 times/h load factor 40%

Eight hours basic duty system

Ambient temperature -25 — +70 °C

Electrical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Frame size 45 mm

Width (2P / 4P) 18 / 36 mm 36 / 54 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 3.5 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Fastening torque of control terminals 2 Nm

Wiring

Control circuit Hard wire 1.5~2.5 mm² 2×1.5 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5~2.5 mm² 2×2.5 mm²

Power circuit Hard wire 1.5~6 mm² 6~25 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5~4 mm² 6~16 mm²

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II

Weight 0.119 kg  (2 pole), 0.207 kg (4 pole) 0.233 kg (2 pole), 0.336 kg (4 pole)

Mechanical parameters

Installation contactors with manual operation

Technical Data Ex9CHM

Dimensions
Ex9CH16/20/25M

Ex9CH32/40/63M

Mounting position
Technical D
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Ex9C
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Technical Data Ex9CHM

Installation contactors with manual operation

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Frame size 45 mm

Width (2P / 4P) 18 / 36 mm 36 / 54 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws

Terminal capacity 1 — 4 mm2 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 3.5 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Fastening torque of control terminals 2 Nm

Wiring

Control circuit Hard wire 1.5~2.5 mm² 2×1.5 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5~2.5 mm² 2×2.5 mm²

Power circuit Hard wire 1.5~6 mm² 6~25 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5~4 mm² 6~16 mm²

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II

Weight 0.119 kg  (2 pole), 0.207 kg (4 pole) 0.233 kg (2 pole), 0.336 kg (4 pole)

Mechanical parameters

Installation contactors with manual operation

Technical Data Ex9CHM

Dimensions
Ex9CH16/20/25M

Ex9CH32/40/63M

Mounting position
Te

ch
ni

ca
l D

at
a

Ex
9C

H
M

Ordering information p. 183



374

Installation contactors with manual operation

Technical Data Ex9CHM

Wiring diagrams
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2N O

A1

A2

R1

R2

A1

A2

Ex9CH16~25 M
1NO+1NC

R1

R2

A1

A2

Ex9CH32~63 M
1NO+1N C

A1

A2

Ex9CH16~63 M
4N O

A1

A2

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

Ex9CH16~63 M
4N C

R1

R2

R3

R4

A1

A2

Ex9CH16~63 M
2NO+2NC

A2 R2

A1 R1

Ex9CH16~63 M
3NO+1NC

Operation principles

Automatic retum to auto 
position

Technical Data Ex9CHH

AC/DC coil control voltage

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Silent and hum free operation

General parameters

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Tested according to IEC/EN 61095, IEC/EN 60947-4-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 (2P), 400 (4P) V

Rated control power voltage US 12, 24, 48, 110, 230V AC/DC ( 85%-110% )

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 32 A 32 A 32 A 63 A 63 A

Rated current In
AC-7a 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

AC-7b 6 A 7 A 9 A 12 A 18 A 25 A

Controlled power

AC-7a
250 V 3.5 kW 4.5 kW 5.5 kW 8 kW 9 kW 14 kW

400 V 6 kW 7.5 kW 9.5 kW 12 kW 15 kW 24 kW

AC-7b
250 V 1.4 kW 1.6 kW 2 kW 3 kW 4 kW 5.5 kW

400 V 2.2 kW 2.5 kW 3.2 kW 4.5 kW 6 kW 8 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Number of main contacts

2P 1NO, 1NC, 1NO+1NC, 2NO, 2NC

4P 3NO, 3NC, 2NO+2NC, 3NO+1NC, 4NO, 4NC

Rated duty system

Intermittent 30 times/h load factor 40%

Eight hours basic duty system

Electrical parameters

Silent installation contactors with AC/DC control voltage

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Frame size 45 mm

Width (2P / 4P) 18 / 36 mm 36 / 54 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Wiring

Control circuit
Hard wire 1.5 — 2.5 mm² / 2×1.5 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5 — 2.5 mm² / 2×2.5 mm²

Power circuit
Hard wire 1.5 — 6 mm² 6 — 25 mm²

Flexible wire 1 — 4 mm² 6 — 16 mm²

Fastening torque
Control circuit 0.8 Nm

Power circuit 0.8 Nm 3.5 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II

Weight 0.130 kg (2P), 0.240 kg (4P) 0.270 kg (2P), 0.390 kg (4P)

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Mechanical parametersTechnical D
ata
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Installation contactors with manual operation

Technical Data Ex9CHM

Wiring diagrams

Ex9CH16~63 M
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Technical Data Ex9CHH

AC/DC coil control voltage

Indication window help users to know the status of device

Silent and hum free operation

General parameters

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Tested according to IEC/EN 61095, IEC/EN 60947-4-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 (2P), 400 (4P) V

Rated control power voltage US 12, 24, 48, 110, 230V AC/DC ( 85%-110% )

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated conventional thermal current Ith 32 A 32 A 32 A 32 A 63 A 63 A

Rated current In
AC-7a 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

AC-7b 6 A 7 A 9 A 12 A 18 A 25 A

Controlled power

AC-7a
250 V 3.5 kW 4.5 kW 5.5 kW 8 kW 9 kW 14 kW

400 V 6 kW 7.5 kW 9.5 kW 12 kW 15 kW 24 kW

AC-7b
250 V 1.4 kW 1.6 kW 2 kW 3 kW 4 kW 5.5 kW

400 V 2.2 kW 2.5 kW 3.2 kW 4.5 kW 6 kW 8 kW

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Number of main contacts

2P 1NO, 1NC, 1NO+1NC, 2NO, 2NC

4P 3NO, 3NC, 2NO+2NC, 3NO+1NC, 4NO, 4NC

Rated duty system

Intermittent 30 times/h load factor 40%

Eight hours basic duty system

Electrical parameters

Silent installation contactors with AC/DC control voltage

16A 20A 25A 32A 40A 63A

Frame size 45 mm

Width (2P / 4P) 18 / 36 mm 36 / 54 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M5 screws

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Wiring

Control circuit
Hard wire 1.5 — 2.5 mm² / 2×1.5 mm²

Flexible wire 1.5 — 2.5 mm² / 2×2.5 mm²

Power circuit
Hard wire 1.5 — 6 mm² 6 — 25 mm²

Flexible wire 1 — 4 mm² 6 — 16 mm²

Fastening torque
Control circuit 0.8 Nm

Power circuit 0.8 Nm 3.5 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 2

Installation class II

Weight 0.130 kg (2P), 0.240 kg (4P) 0.270 kg (2P), 0.390 kg (4P)

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9CHH

Silent installation contactors with AC/DC control voltage

Wiring diagrams
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Technical data Ex9JU

Impulse Relays

1, 2, 3 and 4-contact versions

Hardware switches on a front of device for manual control

General parameters

Ex9JU-16 Ex9JU-32

Tested according to IEC/EN 61810-1:2015

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 V AC / 28 V DC

Coil rated voltage Uc 24 V AC / 220 V AC / 230 V AC
24 V DC / 127 V DC

Control voltage range 85 — 110 % Uc

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC / 125 V DC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Maximum switching current 16 A 32 A

Maximum switching power 4000 VA (250 V AC) / 448 W (28 V DC) 8000 VA (250 V AC) / 896 W (28 V DC)

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 720 per hour

Coil power consumption

   1P
8.28 VA  7.68 W

12.42 VA  7.68 W

   2P 24.84 VA  15.36 W

   3P
16.56 VA  15.36 W

37.26 VA  23.04 W

   4P 49.68 VA  30.72 W

Ambient temperature -25 — +55 °C 

Impulse duration 50 ms (minimum)
200 ms (recommended)

1000 ms (maximum)

Switching delay (ON / OFF) 20 / 15 ms

Overvoltage category II

Electrical parameters

Ex9JU-16 Ex9JU-32

Device width (1P / 2P / 3P / 4P) 18 / 18 / 36 / 36 mm 18 / 36 / 54 / 72 mm

Device height 83.2 mm (86 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M4 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 4 mm2 4 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 1.2 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 2.5 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 1

Installation class III

Weight (1MU / 2MU / 3MU / 4MU) 0.11 / 0.22 / 0.33 / 0.44 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9C
H

H
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Technical Data Ex9CHH

Silent installation contactors with AC/DC control voltage

Wiring diagrams
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Technical data Ex9JU

Impulse Relays

1, 2, 3 and 4-contact versions

Hardware switches on a front of device for manual control

General parameters

Ex9JU-16 Ex9JU-32

Tested according to IEC/EN 61810-1:2015

Rated operational voltage Ue 250 V AC / 28 V DC

Coil rated voltage Uc 24 V AC / 220 V AC / 230 V AC
24 V DC / 127 V DC

Control voltage range 85 — 110 % Uc

Rated frequency f 50 Hz

Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC / 125 V DC

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Maximum switching current 16 A 32 A

Maximum switching power 4000 VA (250 V AC) / 448 W (28 V DC) 8000 VA (250 V AC) / 896 W (28 V DC)

Electrical service life 100 000 operating cycles

Max. switching frequency 720 per hour

Coil power consumption

   1P
8.28 VA  7.68 W

12.42 VA  7.68 W

   2P 24.84 VA  15.36 W

   3P
16.56 VA  15.36 W

37.26 VA  23.04 W

   4P 49.68 VA  30.72 W

Ambient temperature -25 — +55 °C 

Impulse duration 50 ms (minimum)
200 ms (recommended)

1000 ms (maximum)

Switching delay (ON / OFF) 20 / 15 ms

Overvoltage category II

Electrical parameters

Ex9JU-16 Ex9JU-32

Device width (1P / 2P / 3P / 4P) 18 / 18 / 36 / 36 mm 18 / 36 / 54 / 72 mm

Device height 83.2 mm (86 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals M3.5 screws M4 screws

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 4 mm2 4 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm 1.2 Nm

Control coil terminal M3.5 screws

Control coil terminal capacity 2.5 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of control terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical service life 1 000 000 operating cycles

Pollution degree 1

Installation class III

Weight (1MU / 2MU / 3MU / 4MU) 0.11 / 0.22 / 0.33 / 0.44 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Impulse Relays

Technical Data Ex9JU

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9TR DO / IO / F

Single-function time relay

Adjustable time range from 0.1 s to 100 hours

Types of relay: DO Delay ON, IO Interval ON, F fl asher

Manual time interval and fi ne time control switches on the front

The relays are initiated by the supply voltage, ie it performs 1 cycle when the voltage is applied

Control input „S“ to pause timing

General parameters

Ex9TR DO 1CO Ex9TR IO 1CO Ex9TR F 1CO

Functions Delay ON Interval ON Flasher

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 1x change-over, 16 A

Adjustment range 0.1 s — 100 h

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % - set value stability

Switching power 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles

Max. control power input 4.5 VA / 0.3 W

Impulse length min. 25 ms / max. unlimited

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.061 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9JU

Ordering information p. 200
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Technical Data Ex9JU
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Technical Data Ex9TR DO / IO / F

Single-function time relay

Adjustable time range from 0.1 s to 100 hours

Types of relay: DO Delay ON, IO Interval ON, F fl asher

Manual time interval and fi ne time control switches on the front

The relays are initiated by the supply voltage, ie it performs 1 cycle when the voltage is applied

Control input „S“ to pause timing

General parameters

Ex9TR DO 1CO Ex9TR IO 1CO Ex9TR F 1CO

Functions Delay ON Interval ON Flasher

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 1x change-over, 16 A

Adjustment range 0.1 s — 100 h

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % - set value stability

Switching power 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles

Max. control power input 4.5 VA / 0.3 W

Impulse length min. 25 ms / max. unlimited

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.061 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Single-function time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR DO / IO / F

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR  

Ex9TR  

Ex9TR  
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Ex9TR S-D
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Montavimo instrukcijos
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Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
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Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR S-D

4

Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
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Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
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Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
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Wiring diagrams

16    18    

 15         

S         A2

 A1   

    Load

Un

+

A load (eg contactor, indicator light or other 
device) can be connected in parallel between 
terminals S-A2 without disturbing the correct 
function of the relay.

15 16 18

A1 S A2

~+ ~-
Un

Single-function time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Functions
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Ex9TR F 1CO - Flasher

When the supply voltage is applied, the time de-
lay T begins. At the end of the timing, the relay 
closes and this state lasts until the supply voltage 
is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed and then the 
supply voltage is connected, the relay is open
and the timing does not start until the control
contact is opened. When the timing is over, the
relay closes. If the control contact is closed
during timing,the timing is interrupted and does 
not resume until the control contact is opened.

When the supply voltage is applied, the relay 
closes and the time delay T begins the end of the 
relay timing opens and this state lasts until the 
supply voltage is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed and then the 
supply voltage is connected, the relay closes and
the timing does not start until the control contact 
is opened. After completion of the relay timing 
opens. If the control contact is closed during 
timing, the timing is interrupted and does not 
resume until the control contact is opened

When the supply voltage is applied, the relay 
closes and the time delay T begins the end of the 
timing opens the relay and the time delay T runs 
again. After the end the relay timing closes again 
and the sequence is repeated until the supply 
voltage is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed during timing, the 
timing is interrupted and does not resume until 
the control contact is opened.

Note: The relays are initiated by the supply voltage, ie it performs 1 cycle when the voltage is 
applied.

Technical D
ata

Ex9TR

Ordering information p. 204
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Single-function time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR DO / IO / F

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR  

Ex9TR  

Ex9TR  

6

Ex9TR S-D

1

Ex9TR S-D

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR S-D

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR S-D

4

Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar

Ex9SSP

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9SSP

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado

Ex9SSP

4

Ex9SSP

5

Ex9SSP

6

Ex9SSP

7

Ex9SSP

8

17.6

44
.8

90

64

Z2

(mm2) > _ 4 mm2

(Nm) >_ 2Nm

A2         S

A1         18

A2         S

A1         18

   A1       18

   A2        S   

  N
  L

   A1       18

    A2       S   

  N
  L

t

S

t

>2s

t

S >2s

t t

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar

Ex9SSP

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9SSP

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Ex9TR S-D

1

Ex9TR S-D

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR S-D

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR S-D

4

Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar

Ex9SSP

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9SSP

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar

Ex9SSP

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9SSP

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar

Ex9SSP

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9SSP

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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≥2.5mm2

≥2Nm

Wiring diagrams

16    18    

 15         

S         A2

 A1   

    Load

Un

+

A load (eg contactor, indicator light or other 
device) can be connected in parallel between 
terminals S-A2 without disturbing the correct 
function of the relay.

15 16 18

A1 S A2

~+ ~-
Un

Single-function time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Functions
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Ex9TR F 1CO - Flasher

When the supply voltage is applied, the time de-
lay T begins. At the end of the timing, the relay 
closes and this state lasts until the supply voltage 
is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed and then the 
supply voltage is connected, the relay is open
and the timing does not start until the control
contact is opened. When the timing is over, the
relay closes. If the control contact is closed
during timing,the timing is interrupted and does 
not resume until the control contact is opened.

When the supply voltage is applied, the relay 
closes and the time delay T begins the end of the 
relay timing opens and this state lasts until the 
supply voltage is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed and then the 
supply voltage is connected, the relay closes and
the timing does not start until the control contact 
is opened. After completion of the relay timing 
opens. If the control contact is closed during 
timing, the timing is interrupted and does not 
resume until the control contact is opened

When the supply voltage is applied, the relay 
closes and the time delay T begins the end of the 
timing opens the relay and the time delay T runs 
again. After the end the relay timing closes again 
and the sequence is repeated until the supply 
voltage is disconnected.

If the control contact is closed during timing, the 
timing is interrupted and does not resume until 
the control contact is opened.

Note: The relays are initiated by the supply voltage, ie it performs 1 cycle when the voltage is 
applied.
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Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Time adjustment range from 0.1 s to 10 days

Version with 1 changeover contact or with 3 changeover contacts

10 adjustable time functions 

5 functions controlled by input voltage and 5 functions controlled by control contact

Manual control switches for time interval, fi ne time setting and function selection on the front

General parameters

Ex9TR 10M 1CO Ex9TR 10M 3CO

Functions 10 adjustable functions

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W ≤ 2.4 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 1x change-over contact , 16 A 1x change-over con-
tact, 16 A 

2x change-over 
contact 8 A

Adjustment range 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC 4000 VA / AC1, 
384 W / DC

2000 VA / AC1, 
192 W / DC

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % - set value stability

Switching power 0.1 s — 10 days

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles 50 000 cycles 10 000 cycles

Max. control power input 4.5 VA / 0.3 W

Impulse length min. 25 ms / max. unlimited

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.062 kg 0.085 kg

Mechanical parameters

Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR  
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Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
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Instructions de montage
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Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio
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Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
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Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado

Ex9TR S-D
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Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
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Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
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Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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≥2.5mm2

≥2Nm

Wiring diagram

16    18    

 15         

S         A2

 A1   

    Load

Un

+

A load (eg contactor, indicator light or other 
device) can be connected in parallel between 
terminals S-A2 without disturbing the correct 
function of the relay.

Potential diff erence between 
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Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Time adjustment range from 0.1 s to 10 days

Version with 1 changeover contact or with 3 changeover contacts

10 adjustable time functions 

5 functions controlled by input voltage and 5 functions controlled by control contact

Manual control switches for time interval, fi ne time setting and function selection on the front

General parameters

Ex9TR 10M 1CO Ex9TR 10M 3CO

Functions 10 adjustable functions

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W ≤ 2.4 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 1x change-over contact , 16 A 1x change-over con-
tact, 16 A 

2x change-over 
contact 8 A

Adjustment range 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC 4000 VA / AC1, 
384 W / DC

2000 VA / AC1, 
192 W / DC

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % - set value stability

Switching power 0.1 s — 10 days

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles 50 000 cycles 10 000 cycles

Max. control power input 4.5 VA / 0.3 W

Impulse length min. 25 ms / max. unlimited

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.062 kg 0.085 kg

Mechanical parameters

Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado
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Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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Wiring diagram
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A load (eg contactor, indicator light or other 
device) can be connected in parallel between 
terminals S-A2 without disturbing the correct 
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Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M

Functions
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Delay ON

Interval ON

Flasher - OFF fi rst

Flasher - On fi rst

OFF Delay

SINGLE SHOT

SINGLE SHOT falling edge

ON/OFF DELAY

MEMORY LATCH 
(impulse relay)

PULSE GENERATOR = 0,5s

Asymmetric cycler

Technical Data Ex9TR C

Adjustable time range from 0.1 s to 100 days

Possibility to set PULSE and GAP time

Manual time interval and fi ne time control switches on the front

Cycler starting with pulse or starting with gap with connected terminal „S“

General parameters

Ex9TR C 1CO

Functions Asymmetric cycler

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance -1 5 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 1x change-over contact, 16 A

Adjustment range 0.1 s — 100 days

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % - set value stability

Switching power 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles

Max. control power input 4.5 VA / 0.3 W

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.061 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
ata
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Multifunction time relay

Technical Data Ex9TR 10M
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Asymmetric cycler

Technical Data Ex9TR C

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado
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Ex9TR S-D

4

Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
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Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvali kací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvali káciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvali kuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Technical Data Ex9TR C

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
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Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado
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Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
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Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
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Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
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Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cuali cado
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Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Adjustable time range from 0.1 s to 100 hours in star connection

Adjustable time delay from 0.1 - 1 s

Manual time interval and fi ne time control switches on the front

General parameters

Ex9TR S-D 2CO

Functions Delay starter Star/Delta

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 2x change-over contact, 16 A

Adjustment range t1 = 0.1 s — 100 h t2 = 0.1 — 1s

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % -  set value stability

Switching power 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.078 kg

Mechanical parameters

Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado
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Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Adjustable time range from 0.1 s to 100 hours in star connection

Adjustable time delay from 0.1 - 1 s

Manual time interval and fi ne time control switches on the front

General parameters

Ex9TR S-D 2CO

Functions Delay starter Star/Delta

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 12 - 240 V AC/DC 

Operating voltage tolerance - 15 %; +10 %

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16 A / AC1

Max. power input 2 VA / 1.5 W

Power consumption ≤ 1.2 W

Supply indication green LED

Switch contact 2x change-over contact, 16 A

Adjustment range t1 = 0.1 s — 100 h t2 = 0.1 — 1s

Time setting control switch and potentiometer

Time deviation 5 % - mechanical setting

Repeat accuracy 0.2 % -  set value stability

Switching power 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Output indication red LED

Electrical life (AC1) 50 000 operation cycles

Reset time max. 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Mechanical life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Overvoltage category III

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.078 kg

Mechanical parameters

Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Dimensions

Ex9TR  

1Single-function time relay
Jednofunkční časove relé
Jednofunkčné časové relé
Jednofunkcyjny przekaźnik czasowy
Relee de timp monofuncționale
Einzelfunktionszeitrelais
Relais temporisé à fonction unique
Oднофункц. реле времени
Времево реле с единична функция
Jednofunkcijski vremenski relej
Egyfunkcis időrelé
Vienos funkcijos laiko relė
Oднофункц. реле времени
Relé temporizado monofunción

Ex9TR  

2Instrucciones de montaje
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
Paigaldusjuhendid
Montažu upute
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
Monteringsanvisning
Asennusohjeita
Montage-instructies
Instruções de montagem
Navodila za montažo
Monteringsvejledningen

Mounting instruction
Montážní návod
Montážny návod
Instrukcja montażu
Instructiuni de asamblare
Montageanweisung
Instructions de montage
Инструкция по монтажу
Инструкции за инсталиране
Uputstvo za montažu
Összeszerelési útmutató
Montavimo instrukcijos
Інструкція з монтажу
Istruzioni di montaggio

Ex9TR  

3Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalare numai de catre electricieni
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Vorsicht: Montage nur durch Elektrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установка данного оборудования производится только 
специалистом – электриком
Внимание: Монтаж само от ел.специалисти
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Figyelem: Szerelést kizárólag szakember végezheti 
Dėmesio: montavimo darbus gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas-elektrikas
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик
Atención: Este dispositivo debe ser manipulado únicamente por personal cualificado
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4

Ex9TR S-D

Delay ON star/delta
Zpožděný rozběh hvězda/trojúhelník 
Oneskorený rozbeh hviezda/trojuholník 
Opóźniony START gwiazda/trójkąt
Releu pentru întârzierea declanşării stea-triunghi
Motoransprechverzögerung Stern-Dreieck
Retard ON étoile / triangle
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Реле за време с отложен старт
Relej kašnjenja za zvezda/trougao
Csillag-Delta indító relé
Vėluokite ON žvaigždė / delta
Реле задержки запуска Звезда/Треугольник 
Retardo arranque estrella triángulo

Ex9SSP 

1Staircase switches
Schodišťové spínače
Schodiskový spínač
Wyłączniki schodowe 
Automate de scară
Treppenhausschalter
Interrupteur Eclairage Escaliers
Лестничные выключатели
Стълбищни автомати
Stepenišni automati
Lépcsőházi automata
Laiptinės apšvietimo relė 
Сходинкові вимикачі
Trepikojalülitid
Trappenhuis schakelaar
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Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Symbol

Functions

Un

15-18

25-28

LED 

t1

t2

Ex9TR S-D Delay starter Star/Delta

15          25

16

A2

A1 18 26 28

Technical Data Ex9BT

Change-Over Switches

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60669-1 

Rated op. voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated current Ie 16, 32 A

Number of contacts 1, 2, 3, 4

LED voltage 12-48 V AC/DC
115-230 V AC/DC

LED power loss 290 mW

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

LED Color white

Toggle color green - NO contacts only
red - NC contacts only

black - CO only or contact combination

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3,5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg

Mechanical parameters

Modular change-over switches for switching of auxiliary, control, measuring and other circuits

Also versions in combination with independent signal lamp

Various contact combinations

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Technical D
ata

Ex9TR
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Delay started Star/Delta

Technical Data Ex9TR S-D

Symbol

Functions

Un

15-18

25-28

LED 

t1

t2

Ex9TR S-D Delay starter Star/Delta

15          25

16

A2

A1 18 26 28

Technical Data Ex9BT

Change-Over Switches

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60669-1 

Rated op. voltage 230 / 400 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated current Ie 16, 32 A

Number of contacts 1, 2, 3, 4

LED voltage 12-48 V AC/DC
115-230 V AC/DC

LED power loss 290 mW

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 20 000 operation cycles

Electrical service life 4 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 83 mm (89 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

LED Color white

Toggle color green - NO contacts only
red - NC contacts only

black - CO only or contact combination

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 10 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2 — 3,5 Nm

Ambient temperature -30 — +70 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg

Mechanical parameters

Modular change-over switches for switching of auxiliary, control, measuring and other circuits

Also versions in combination with independent signal lamp

Various contact combinations

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications
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Technical Data Ex9BT

Change-Over Switches

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

10

030201

403020

04

11 22 31 13

1CO 2CO

20 LED 02 LED 1CO LED

Ex9BT3 1CO Ex9BT3 2CO

Technical Data Ex9BT3G

Group Change-Over Switches

General parameters

Tested according to IEC EN 60947-3 

Rated op. voltage 240 / 415 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Number of contacts 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 8 500 operation cycles

Electrical service life 1 500 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.8 mm per pole

Device height 82 mm (88 mm including rail clip) / 94 mm (97 mm including rail clip) for 63 A version

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Contact form I-O-II

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 % 

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.073 kg (1 pole ), 0.145 kg ( 2 pole ), 0.218 kg ( 3 pole ), 0.289 kg ( 4 pole )

Mechanical parameters

Modular change-over switches for switching of auxiliary, control, measuring and other circuits

Utilization category AC-22A

Contact form ( I-O-II ) allows a load to be manually changed from one electrical source to another and vice – versa

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications

Technical D
ata
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Technical Data Ex9BT

Change-Over Switches

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

10

030201

403020

04

11 22 31 13

1CO 2CO

20 LED 02 LED 1CO LED

Ex9BT3 1CO Ex9BT3 2CO

Technical Data Ex9BT3G

Group Change-Over Switches

General parameters

Tested according to IEC EN 60947-3 

Rated op. voltage 240 / 415 V AC

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie 16, 25, 32, 40, 63 A

Number of contacts 1, 2, 3, 4

Utilization category AC-22A

Rated insulation voltage Ui 690 V

Maximum back-up fuse 125 A gG

Mechanical service life 8 500 operation cycles

Electrical service life 1 500 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.8 mm per pole

Device height 82 mm (88 mm including rail clip) / 94 mm (97 mm including rail clip) for 63 A version

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Contact form I-O-II

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 2.5 — 16 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 2.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 % 

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.073 kg (1 pole ), 0.145 kg ( 2 pole ), 0.218 kg ( 3 pole ), 0.289 kg ( 4 pole )

Mechanical parameters

Modular change-over switches for switching of auxiliary, control, measuring and other circuits

Utilization category AC-22A

Contact form ( I-O-II ) allows a load to be manually changed from one electrical source to another and vice – versa

Suitable for household as well as industrial applications
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Group Change-Over Switches

Technical Data Ex9BT3G

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

1 CO

2 CO

3 CO

4 CO

Power loss

Poles
Rated current (A)

16 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

1P 0.3 W 0.7 W 1.2 W 1.8 W 7.8 W

2P 0.6 W 1.4 W 2.4 W 3.6 W 15.6 W

3P 0.9 W 2.1 W 3.6 W 5.4 W 23.4 W

4P 1.2 W 2.8 W 4.8 W 7.2 W 31.2 W

16-40A 63A

35.6
17.8

53.4
71.2

35.6
17.8

53.4
71.2

87
.8

2
81

.7
9

5.3

49.96
75.55

45
.5

78.2
50

26.4

93
.6

96
.6 45

.5

6.5

Technical Data Ex9PD

Installation signal lamps

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-5-1

Light technology LED

Number of LEDs 1, 2

LED colours red, yellow, green, blue, white

Rated operating voltage Ue 6.3 V AC/DC
12 V AC/DC
24 V AC/DC
110 V AC/DC
230 V AC/DC

Rated current Ie ≤ 20 mA / LED

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Electrical service life ≥ 30 000 working hours

LED lumiance Lv ≥ 60 cd/m2

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 81 mm (84.5 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

General parameters
Modular design

Suitable e.g. for circuit status indication

Based on LED technology

Technical D
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Group Change-Over Switches

Technical Data Ex9BT3G

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

1 CO

2 CO

3 CO

4 CO

Power loss

Poles
Rated current (A)

16 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A

1P 0.3 W 0.7 W 1.2 W 1.8 W 7.8 W

2P 0.6 W 1.4 W 2.4 W 3.6 W 15.6 W

3P 0.9 W 2.1 W 3.6 W 5.4 W 23.4 W

4P 1.2 W 2.8 W 4.8 W 7.2 W 31.2 W

16-40A 63A

35.6
17.8

53.4
71.2

35.6
17.8

53.4
71.2

87
.8

2
81

.7
9

5.3

49.96
75.55

45
.5

78.2
50

26.4

93
.6

96
.6 45

.5

6.5

Technical Data Ex9PD

Installation signal lamps

Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-5-1

Light technology LED

Number of LEDs 1, 2

LED colours red, yellow, green, blue, white

Rated operating voltage Ue 6.3 V AC/DC
12 V AC/DC
24 V AC/DC
110 V AC/DC
230 V AC/DC

Rated current Ie ≤ 20 mA / LED

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Electrical service life ≥ 30 000 working hours

LED lumiance Lv ≥ 60 cd/m2

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 81 mm (84.5 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 2

Installation class III

Weight 0.09 kg per pole

Mechanical parameters

General parameters
Modular design

Suitable e.g. for circuit status indication

Based on LED technology
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Technical Data Ex9PD

Installation signal lamps

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

2.5

0.8

1 2
1 2

1
4

3

1 2

1 2

43

Technical Data Ex9PDe

Installation Signal Lamps

Ex9PD1e, Ex9PD2e Ex9PD3e

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Light technology LED

Number of LEDs 1, 2 3

LED colours red/green red

Rated operating voltage Ue 24, 48, 230 V AC/DC 230/400 V AC

Rated current Ie ≤ 20 mA / LED

Conventional free air thermal current Ith 20 mA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Electrical service life ≥ 30 000 working hours

LED luminance Lv ≥ 40 cd/m2

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 81 mm (85.5 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 90 % at +20°C

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.06 kg

Mechanical parameters

General parameters
Modular design

Suitable e.g. for circuit status or phase connection indication

Based on LED technology

Technical D
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Technical Data Ex9PD

Installation signal lamps

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

Ex9PD

2.5

0.8

1 2
1 2

1
4

3

1 2

1 2

43

Technical Data Ex9PDe

Installation Signal Lamps

Ex9PD1e, Ex9PD2e Ex9PD3e

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Light technology LED

Number of LEDs 1, 2 3

LED colours red/green red

Rated operating voltage Ue 24, 48, 230 V AC/DC 230/400 V AC

Rated current Ie ≤ 20 mA / LED

Conventional free air thermal current Ith 20 mA

Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Electrical service life ≥ 30 000 working hours

LED luminance Lv ≥ 40 cd/m2

Electrical parameters

Device width 18 mm

Device height 81 mm (85.5 mm including rail clip)

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 90 % at +20°C

Resistance to humidity and heat class 2

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.06 kg

Mechanical parameters

General parameters
Modular design

Suitable e.g. for circuit status or phase connection indication

Based on LED technology
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Installation Signal Lamps

Technical Data Ex9PDe

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Signal lamp
Světelné návěstí
Signálka
Lampka sygnalizacyjna
Lampă de semnalizare
Lichsignale
Signalisation lumineuse
сигнальная лампа
Сигнални лампи
Signalna sijalica

 
 

85
.5

68

45

49.5 16.5

81

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

18

4 2 

1 3 1 3 1 3 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

Ex9PD1/2/3/e

5

6

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalarenumai de catreelectricieni
Vorsicht: MontagenurdurchEletrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установкаданногооборудованияпроизводитсятолькоспециалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L'installazionedeveessereeseguitasolamente da personalequalificato
Atención: Este dispositivodebesermanipuladoúnicamentepor personal cualificado
Figyelem: Szereléstkizárólagszakembervégezheti
Внимание;Монтажсамоотел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimodarbusgaliatliktitikkvalifikuotasspecialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик

Lámpara de señalización
Indicatori luminosi

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Signal lamp
Světelné návěstí
Signálka
Lampka sygnalizacyjna
Lampă de semnalizare
Lichsignale
Signalisation lumineuse
сигнальная лампа
Сигнални лампи
Signalna sijalica

 
 

85
.5

68

45

49.5 16.5

81

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

18

4 2 

1 3 1 3 1 3 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

Ex9PD1/2/3/e

5

6

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalarenumai de catreelectricieni
Vorsicht: MontagenurdurchEletrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установкаданногооборудованияпроизводитсятолькоспециалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L'installazionedeveessereeseguitasolamente da personalequalificato
Atención: Este dispositivodebesermanipuladoúnicamentepor personal cualificado
Figyelem: Szereléstkizárólagszakembervégezheti
Внимание;Монтажсамоотел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimodarbusgaliatliktitikkvalifikuotasspecialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик

Lámpara de señalización
Indicatori luminosi

2
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5
31

red
red

2
4

531

6
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4
6 6

2 4
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2
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4
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6
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2 4

6

2 4
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1 3
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green1 3
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2 4
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red
(priority)2 4

6
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(priority)
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6

1 3
5

N(-)

N(-)

red green

red green

red green

red
red
(priority)

red
(priority)

red
(priority)

Technical Data Ex9TAM2

Analogue Time Switches

Miniature (1MU width) version

Quartz or grid synchronous time basis

General parameters

Ex9TAMS2 Ex9TAMQ2

Tested according to EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-7

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Rated frequency f 45 — 60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 16 A

   AC-3, cos φ 0.6 4 A

Channels 1

Switch contact 1 NO

Switching capacity 
 (incandescent lamps) 3500 W

Rated insulation voltage Ui 250 V AC

Power consumption 2.5 VA / 0,25W 

Time basis Synchronous Quartz

Accuracy +/- 3 sec/day

Power reserve - 100 h

Charging time - 100 h

Switching program daily

Shortest switching time 15 min.

Programmable every 30 min. (15 min. ON + 15 min. OFF)

Pollution degree 2

Manual switch =Auto I = fi x ON

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.5 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1,5 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -10°C — +50°C

Rate of pollution Normal

Installation class II

Sealable yes

Weight 0.075 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9PD
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Installation Signal Lamps

Technical Data Ex9PDe

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Signal lamp
Světelné návěstí
Signálka
Lampka sygnalizacyjna
Lampă de semnalizare
Lichsignale
Signalisation lumineuse
сигнальная лампа
Сигнални лампи
Signalna sijalica

 
 

85
.5

68

45

49.5 16.5

81

Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

18

4 2 

1 3 1 3 1 3 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

Ex9PD1/2/3/e

5

6

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalarenumai de catreelectricieni
Vorsicht: MontagenurdurchEletrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установкаданногооборудованияпроизводитсятолькоспециалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L'installazionedeveessereeseguitasolamente da personalequalificato
Atención: Este dispositivodebesermanipuladoúnicamentepor personal cualificado
Figyelem: Szereléstkizárólagszakembervégezheti
Внимание;Монтажсамоотел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimodarbusgaliatliktitikkvalifikuotasspecialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик

Lámpara de señalización
Indicatori luminosi

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Ex9PD1/2/3e

Signal lamp
Světelné návěstí
Signálka
Lampka sygnalizacyjna
Lampă de semnalizare
Lichsignale
Signalisation lumineuse
сигнальная лампа
Сигнални лампи
Signalna sijalica
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Montage-instructies
 
Instruções de montagem
 
Navodila za montažo
 
Οδηγίες Εγκατάστασης
 
Инструкции за инсталиране
 
Monteringsvejledningen
 
Montažu upute
 
Montavimo instrukcijos
 
Instalēšanas instrukcijas
 
Uputstvo za montažu
 
Paigaldusjuhendid
 
Інструкція з монтажу

Mounting instruction
 
Montážní návod
 
Montážny návod
 
Instrukcja montażu
 
Instructiuni de asamblare
 
Montageanweisung
 
Instructions de montage
 
Инструкция по монтажу
 
Monteringsanvisning
 
Istruzioni di montaggio
 
Instrucciones de montaje
 
Összeszerelési útmutató
 
Asennusohjeita

18

4 2 

1 3 1 3 1 3 
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6 

18

4 2 
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6 

18

4 2 

5 

6 

Ex9PD1/2/3/e

5

6

Caution: Installation by electricians only
Varování: Montáž pouze osobou s elektrotechnickou kvalifikací
Varovanie: Montáž smie vykonávať iba osoba s elektrotechnickou kvalifikáciou
Uwaga: Montaż tylko przez uprawnionych instalatorów
Atentie: Instalarenumai de catreelectricieni
Vorsicht: MontagenurdurchEletrofachkräfte
Attention: Montage uniquement par un électricien
Осторожно: Установкаданногооборудованияпроизводитсятолькоспециалистом – электриком
Attenzione: L'installazionedeveessereeseguitasolamente da personalequalificato
Atención: Este dispositivodebesermanipuladoúnicamentepor personal cualificado
Figyelem: Szereléstkizárólagszakembervégezheti
Внимание;Монтажсамоотел.специалисти
Dėmesio: montavimodarbusgaliatliktitikkvalifikuotasspecialistas-elektrikas
Upozorenje: Montažu izvodi samo stručno lice
Обережно: монтаж виконує виключно електрик

Lámpara de señalización
Indicatori luminosi
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Technical Data Ex9TAM2

Analogue Time Switches

Miniature (1MU width) version

Quartz or grid synchronous time basis

General parameters

Ex9TAMS2 Ex9TAMQ2

Tested according to EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-7

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Rated frequency f 45 — 60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 16 A

   AC-3, cos φ 0.6 4 A

Channels 1

Switch contact 1 NO

Switching capacity 
 (incandescent lamps) 3500 W

Rated insulation voltage Ui 250 V AC

Power consumption 2.5 VA / 0,25W 

Time basis Synchronous Quartz

Accuracy +/- 3 sec/day

Power reserve - 100 h

Charging time - 100 h

Switching program daily

Shortest switching time 15 min.

Programmable every 30 min. (15 min. ON + 15 min. OFF)

Pollution degree 2

Manual switch =Auto I = fi x ON

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.5 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1,5 — 4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -10°C — +50°C

Rate of pollution Normal

Installation class II

Sealable yes

Weight 0.075 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9TAM2

Analogue Time Switches

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Programming

= Fixed ON
= Timed

Sealing hole

Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

ASTROnomical program: manual entry of coordinates or selecting from one of more than 500 preset cities

PIN code protection against unauthorized changes

Built-in web server for setup and control via Wi-Fi connection with permanent connection to local network

Daily, weekly, yearly, astro switching programs

Automatic summer / wintertime change - AUTO or OFF

Time synchronization through NTP server

Simple setting after the fi rst start-up

Sealable transparent front panel cover.

General parameters

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 24 — 240 V AC/DC

Operating voltage tolerance Ue 16 — 264 V AC/DC

Rated frequency f 50 / 60 Hz

Rated current Ie (AC-1, cos φ 1) 16 A

Power consumption Wi-Fi ON - 1 W / Wi-Fi OFF - 0,5 W

Power dissipation 1.2 W 2.4 W

Channels 1 2

Switch contacts 1 CO 2 CO

Peak current 30 A / < 3 s

Shortest switching time 1 s

Settings via website Wi-Fi ( 2.4 GHz )

Breaking capacity 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Electrical strength 4 kV

Electrical service life 100 000 operation cycles

Real time back-up up to half a year with 60 outages (CR 2032 - 3V)

Accuracy ± 0.5 s / day

Auto summer / wintertime change yes

Displayed data LCD display with white backlight

Power reserve 10 years

Memory locations 200 - time programs, 30 - holidays

Output mode pulse / cycle

Programs daily, weekly, yearly, astro

Overvoltage category III

Polution degree 2

Electrical parameters

Technical D
ata
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Technical Data Ex9TAM2

Analogue Time Switches

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

Programming

= Fixed ON
= Timed

Sealing hole
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Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

ASTROnomical program: manual entry of coordinates or selecting from one of more than 500 preset cities

PIN code protection against unauthorized changes

Built-in web server for setup and control via Wi-Fi connection with permanent connection to local network

Daily, weekly, yearly, astro switching programs

Automatic summer / wintertime change - AUTO or OFF

Time synchronization through NTP server

Simple setting after the fi rst start-up

Sealable transparent front panel cover.

General parameters

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Tested according to EN 61812-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 24 — 240 V AC/DC

Operating voltage tolerance Ue 16 — 264 V AC/DC

Rated frequency f 50 / 60 Hz

Rated current Ie (AC-1, cos φ 1) 16 A

Power consumption Wi-Fi ON - 1 W / Wi-Fi OFF - 0,5 W

Power dissipation 1.2 W 2.4 W

Channels 1 2

Switch contacts 1 CO 2 CO

Peak current 30 A / < 3 s

Shortest switching time 1 s

Settings via website Wi-Fi ( 2.4 GHz )

Breaking capacity 4000 VA / AC1, 384 W / DC

Switching voltage 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC

Electrical strength 4 kV

Electrical service life 100 000 operation cycles

Real time back-up up to half a year with 60 outages (CR 2032 - 3V)

Accuracy ± 0.5 s / day

Auto summer / wintertime change yes

Displayed data LCD display with white backlight

Power reserve 10 years

Memory locations 200 - time programs, 30 - holidays

Output mode pulse / cycle

Programs daily, weekly, yearly, astro

Overvoltage category III

Polution degree 2

Electrical parameters
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Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Device width 35 mm

Device height 90 mm

Device depth 64 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mechanical service life 30 000 000 operation cycles

Degree of protection IP40 front panel / IP20 terminals

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 x 2.5 mm2 / 2 x 1.4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Mounting position any

Installation class II

Weight (1CO / 2CO) 0.122 kg / 0.135 kg

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagrams

Ex9DTSW 1CO

 15               

16    

A2

 A1   18    

     15                          25 

16    

A2

 A1   18    26    28    

Ex9DTSW 2CO

Dimensions
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Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Connections

Ex9DTSW 1CO 230V Ex9DTSW 2CO 230V

Un

 A2   

 A1  16  15   18

Un

 A2 26 .25 28

 A1  16  15   18

Supply terminal (A1)

Backlight display

Reset

Supply terminal (A2)
Output - 2. channel (26-25-28)

Output - 1. channel (16-15-18)

Transparent cover

Sealing spot Control buttons

Pulse/cycle mode

Holiday program
Manual control

Random program

Time program

Output indication

Astro program

Summer time

Manual control 
locked

Battery indication

Time

AM/PM

Text line

Wi-Fi connection

Sunset indication
Sunrise indication

Days in week
Bargraph

Description

Technical D
ata

Ex9D
TSW
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Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Ex9DTSW 1CO Ex9DTSW 2CO

Device width 35 mm

Device height 90 mm

Device depth 64 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mechanical service life 30 000 000 operation cycles

Degree of protection IP40 front panel / IP20 terminals

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 x 2.5 mm2 / 2 x 1.4 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +55°C

Mounting position any

Installation class II

Weight (1CO / 2CO) 0.122 kg / 0.135 kg

Mechanical parameters

Wiring diagrams

Ex9DTSW 1CO

 15               

16    

A2

 A1   18    

     15                          25 
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Ex9DTSW 2CO

Dimensions
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Wi-Fi Digital Time Switches

Technical Data Ex9DTSW

Connections

Ex9DTSW 1CO 230V Ex9DTSW 2CO 230V

Un

 A2   

 A1  16  15   18

Un

 A2 26 .25 28

 A1  16  15   18

Supply terminal (A1)

Backlight display

Reset

Supply terminal (A2)
Output - 2. channel (26-25-28)

Output - 1. channel (16-15-18)

Transparent cover

Sealing spot Control buttons

Pulse/cycle mode

Holiday program
Manual control

Random program

Time program

Output indication

Astro program

Summer time

Manual control 
locked

Battery indication

Time

AM/PM

Text line

Wi-Fi connection

Sunset indication
Sunrise indication

Days in week
Bargraph

Description
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Technical Data Ex9LAS

Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

For light switching according to actual light intensity

Two light adjustment ranges LUX1 (1 - 100 lx) and LUX2 (100 - 50 000 lx), TEST for permanent change of contact

Adjustable time delay (0 - 2 min) to eliminate short term fl uctuation in illumination

LED indication on front of the device

Brightness sensor for surface-mounting in the scope of delivery

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60669-1, EN 60669-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Operating voltage tolerance 200 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 16 A

Power input (apparent / loss) max. 3 VA / 1.6 W

Power consumption ≤ 4 W

Channels 1

Switch contact CO (change-over)

Switching capacity (AC1 / DC) 4000 VA / 384 W

Switching voltage (AC1 / DC) 250 V / 24 V

Inrush current 30 A / < 3 s

Dielectric strength (supply - output) 4 kV

Light adjustment range (LUX1 / LUX2) 1 — 100 lx / 100 — 50000 lx 

Switching delay 0 — 2 min

Switching delay setting potentiometer

Maximum length of connecting cables 
for sensor 50 m

Brightness sensor external (in the scope of delivery)

Electrical life (AC1) 100 000 operation cycles

Control power input 0.8 — 530 mVA

Load between S-A2 possible

Impulse length min. 25 ms

Reset time 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

Technical Data Ex9LAS

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection

   device IP40 from front panel / IP20 terminals

   brightness sensor IP65

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity

   device 1 — 2.5 mm2

   brightness sensor 0.35 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Mechinal life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature

   device -20°C — +55°C

   brightness sensor -20°C — +55°C

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Overvoltage category III

Weight

   device 0.063 kg

   brightness sensor 0.02 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions

1
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Technical Data Ex9LAS

Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

For light switching according to actual light intensity

Two light adjustment ranges LUX1 (1 - 100 lx) and LUX2 (100 - 50 000 lx), TEST for permanent change of contact

Adjustable time delay (0 - 2 min) to eliminate short term fl uctuation in illumination

LED indication on front of the device

Brightness sensor for surface-mounting in the scope of delivery

General parameters

Tested according to EN 60669-1, EN 60669-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Operating voltage tolerance 200 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 16 A

Power input (apparent / loss) max. 3 VA / 1.6 W

Power consumption ≤ 4 W

Channels 1

Switch contact CO (change-over)

Switching capacity (AC1 / DC) 4000 VA / 384 W

Switching voltage (AC1 / DC) 250 V / 24 V

Inrush current 30 A / < 3 s

Dielectric strength (supply - output) 4 kV

Light adjustment range (LUX1 / LUX2) 1 — 100 lx / 100 — 50000 lx 

Switching delay 0 — 2 min

Switching delay setting potentiometer

Maximum length of connecting cables 
for sensor 50 m

Brightness sensor external (in the scope of delivery)

Electrical life (AC1) 100 000 operation cycles

Control power input 0.8 — 530 mVA

Load between S-A2 possible

Impulse length min. 25 ms

Reset time 150 ms

Electrical parameters

Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

Technical Data Ex9LAS

Device width 17.6 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection

   device IP40 from front panel / IP20 terminals

   brightness sensor IP65

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity

   device 1 — 2.5 mm2

   brightness sensor 0.35 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Mechinal life 10 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature

   device -20°C — +55°C

   brightness sensor -20°C — +55°C

Installation class II

Pollution degree 2

Overvoltage category III

Weight

   device 0.063 kg

   brightness sensor 0.02 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
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Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

Technical Data Ex9LAS

Wiring diagrams

 15
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Connections
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Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Switching according to a program (AUTO) / permanently manual / random

Modular design

External sensor IP65 issuitable for mounting on the wall or in panel

Automatic summer/winter time change

Random switching function for simulation of presence in a house when nobody is at home

Time clock can override the light sensor for applications when lights are not required

Sealable front cover

General parameters

Tested according to  EN 61812-1, EN 60669-1, EN 60669-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Operating voltage tolerance 200 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 8 A

Power consumption 1.7 W

Channels 1

Switch contacts CO (change-over)

Switching voltage (AC / DC) 250 V AC1 / 30 V DC

Switching power (AC1 / DC) 2000 VA / 240 W 

Dielectric strength (supply - output) 4 kV (supply-output) / 3.5 kV (supply-sensor)

Display type LCD with backlight

Back-up supply yes, CR2032 (3V)

Data stored for min. 10 years

Photoelectric switch

adjustment range 10 — 50 000 lx

Time switch

memory 100 spaces

shortest switching time 1 min.

programmable every 1 min.

block formation daily, weekly, yearly

switching state display yes

summer/winter time automatic change

functions automatic / manual / random

accuracy ±1 sec. / day at +23°C

running reserve 3 years

Brightness sensor external (in the scope of delivery)

Electrical life (AC1) 100 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters

Technical D
ata

Ex9LA
S
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Modular Light Intensity Analog Switches

Technical Data Ex9LAS

Wiring diagrams
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Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Switching according to a program (AUTO) / permanently manual / random

Modular design

External sensor IP65 issuitable for mounting on the wall or in panel

Automatic summer/winter time change

Random switching function for simulation of presence in a house when nobody is at home

Time clock can override the light sensor for applications when lights are not required

Sealable front cover

General parameters

Tested according to  EN 61812-1, EN 60669-1, EN 60669-2-1

Rated operating voltage Ue 230 V AC

Operating voltage tolerance 200 — 253 V AC

Rated frequency f 50/60 Hz

Rated current Ie
   AC-1, cos φ 1 8 A

Power consumption 1.7 W

Channels 1

Switch contacts CO (change-over)

Switching voltage (AC / DC) 250 V AC1 / 30 V DC

Switching power (AC1 / DC) 2000 VA / 240 W 

Dielectric strength (supply - output) 4 kV (supply-output) / 3.5 kV (supply-sensor)

Display type LCD with backlight

Back-up supply yes, CR2032 (3V)

Data stored for min. 10 years

Photoelectric switch

adjustment range 10 — 50 000 lx

Time switch

memory 100 spaces

shortest switching time 1 min.

programmable every 1 min.

block formation daily, weekly, yearly

switching state display yes

summer/winter time automatic change

functions automatic / manual / random

accuracy ±1 sec. / day at +23°C

running reserve 3 years

Brightness sensor external (in the scope of delivery)

Electrical life (AC1) 100 000 operation cycles

Electrical parameters
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Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Device width 35 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection

   device IP40 from front panel / IP20 terminals

   brightness sensor IP65

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity

   device 1 — 2.5 mm2

   brightness sensor min. 0.35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Mechinal life 30 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature

   device -10°C — +55°C

   brightness sensor -20°C — +55°C

Installation class III

Pollution degree 2

Overvoltage category III

Weight

   device 0.142 kg

   brightness sensor 0.016 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
24

Ø10

Ø
21

21.2

58
.8

19

3

22.8

90
.1

A1 A2 T1 T1

15 16 18

35
.3

30
.8

27
.1

32 18 14.7

11
.2

11
.3

45
.1

11
.1

11
.1

3.
2

GG

35

Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Wiring diagram

Connections

 15          

16    

A2

A1

T1

G
T1

G

18    

  15  16  18     

  A1 A2   T1  T1   G    G     

Un External sensor
SLS

Supply voltage terminal 
(A1-A2)

Backlight LCD display

Lead-sealing spot

Sensor - terminals (T1)

Shield connection terminals 
(if shielded cable is used)

Control buttons

Output contacts
(15-16-18)

Backup battery plug-in module

Description

Time display 

12/24  hour mode

Date/setup menu / light 
intensity

Control button ESC 

Switching program

Reset

Operation mode

  KO nottub lortnoC
Switches date / light intensity

Control button PRG / + 

Control button MAN / - 

Day in week

Output status indication
Auto + Progt Man

Technical D
ata

Ex9LD
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Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Device width 35 mm

Device height 90 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Mounting position any

Degree of protection

   device IP40 from front panel / IP20 terminals

   brightness sensor IP65

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity

   device 1 — 2.5 mm2

   brightness sensor min. 0.35 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 1.2 Nm

Mechinal life 30 000 000 operation cycles

Ambient temperature

   device -10°C — +55°C

   brightness sensor -20°C — +55°C

Installation class III

Pollution degree 2

Overvoltage category III

Weight

   device 0.142 kg

   brightness sensor 0.016 kg

Mechanical parameters

Dimensions
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Modular Light Intensity Digital Switches

Technical Data Ex9LDS2

Wiring diagram

Connections

 15          

16    

A2

A1

T1

G
T1

G

18    

  15  16  18     

  A1 A2   T1  T1   G    G     

Un External sensor
SLS

Supply voltage terminal 
(A1-A2)

Backlight LCD display

Lead-sealing spot

Sensor - terminals (T1)

Shield connection terminals 
(if shielded cable is used)

Control buttons

Output contacts
(15-16-18)

Backup battery plug-in module

Description

Time display 

12/24  hour mode

Date/setup menu / light 
intensity

Control button ESC 

Switching program

Reset

Operation mode

  KO nottub lortnoC
Switches date / light intensity

Control button PRG / + 

Control button MAN / - 

Day in week

Output status indication
Auto + Progt Man
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Technical Data Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

Suitable mainly for household applications

1-module width

Rated operating voltage are 12 V and 230 V AC

It is recomended to remove dust from the device daily

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 12V or 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 230 V

Sound level ≥ 75 dB

Max. continuous ringing  < 1 min

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.8 mm

Device height 84.1 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1.5 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.070 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams

45 35 79
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Technical Data Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

Suitable mainly for household applications

1-module width

Rated operating voltage are 12 V and 230 V AC

It is recomended to remove dust from the device daily

General parameters

Tested according to IEC/EN 60947-5-1

Rated op. voltage Ue 12V or 230 V AC

Rated frequency 50 Hz

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4 kV

Rated insulation voltage Ui 230 V

Sound level ≥ 75 dB

Max. continuous ringing  < 1 min

Electrical parameters

Device width 17.8 mm

Device height 84.1 mm

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting easy fastening onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Terminals lift

Terminal capacity 1.5 — 6 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -5 — +40 °C

Altitude ≤ 2000 m

Relative humidity ≤ 95 %

Pollution degree 3

Installation class III

Weight 0.070 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9HB

DIN Rail Bell

Dimensions

Wiring diagrams
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Ex9PS

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies

Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off , after cooling it switches on again

The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off , after a short 
delay it switches on again

Stabilized output voltage

General parameters

Ex9PS 30W S R

Tested according to EN 61204-1, EN 61204-3, EN 61204-7

Rated operating voltage U 100 - 250 V AC

Burden without load (max.) 10 VA / 1.7 W

Burden with full load (max.) 70 VA / 37 W

Protection fuse T2A

Output

Output voltage DC
Max. curent

12.2 V / 24.2 V
  2.5A / 1.25 A

Tolerance of output voltage ± 3%

Electrical strength input- output 4kV

Output indication green LED

Wave of off -load output voltage 40 mV

Wave of output voltage with max load 500 mV

Time delay after connection max. 1s

Time delay after over-load max. 1s

Effi  ciency > 81%

Electronic fuse electronic protections short-circuit, over load, over voltage (from 120% of rated output)

Electrical parameters

Device width 52 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection front protection IP40 / terminals IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +40°C

Overvoltage category II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.163 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies

Thermal protection - in case of thermal overload the source switches off , after cooling it switches on again

The output current is limited by an electronic fuse, when the maximum current is exceeded, the source switches off , after a short 
delay it switches on again

Stabilized output voltage

General parameters

Ex9PS 30W S R

Tested according to EN 61204-1, EN 61204-3, EN 61204-7

Rated operating voltage U 100 - 250 V AC

Burden without load (max.) 10 VA / 1.7 W

Burden with full load (max.) 70 VA / 37 W

Protection fuse T2A

Output

Output voltage DC
Max. curent

12.2 V / 24.2 V
  2.5A / 1.25 A

Tolerance of output voltage ± 3%

Electrical strength input- output 4kV

Output indication green LED

Wave of off -load output voltage 40 mV

Wave of output voltage with max load 500 mV

Time delay after connection max. 1s

Time delay after over-load max. 1s

Effi  ciency > 81%

Electronic fuse electronic protections short-circuit, over load, over voltage (from 120% of rated output)

Electrical parameters

Device width 52 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection front protection IP40 / terminals IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +40°C

Overvoltage category II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.163 kg

Mechanical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies

Dimensions

76510 432
0523

přední strana, bočnice, svorky

Name of the Document:

Supply voltage:

Printing Location:

Number of Documentation:

Rev:

PRINTING DESIGN OF PRODUCT

Folder Location:

Designed by:

Dokument podléhá schvalování v IS ABRA.

Nazev dokumentace:

Napajeci napeti:

Umisteni souboru:

Cast potisku: Zpracoval:

Cislo dokumentu:POTISK VYROBKU

Name of the product:
Nazev vyrobku:

0

AC 100-250V

S:\Elko_zdrojova_data\PS-x\PS-30\PS-30_V3\TISK\PS-30

Ex9PS 30W S 24VDC
8171-14-070

Toman

52
65

90

76510 432
0523

přední strana, bočnice, svorky

Name of the Document:

Supply voltage:

Printing Location:

Number of Documentation:

Rev:

PRINTING DESIGN OF PRODUCT

Folder Location:

Designed by:

Dokument podléhá schvalování v IS ABRA.

Nazev dokumentace:

Napajeci napeti:

Umisteni souboru:

Cast potisku: Zpracoval:

Cislo dokumentu:POTISK VYROBKU

Name of the product:
Nazev vyrobku:

0

AC 100-250V

S:\Elko_zdrojova_data\PS-x\PS-30\PS-30_V3\TISK\PS-30

Ex9PS 30W S 24VDC
8171-14-070

Toman

52

Ex9PS 30W S R

DC 12 V - 24 V  
2.5 - 1.25 A

AC 100 - 250 V
50 Hz / 60 Hz

+ -

N             L

AC

DC Ex
9P

S 
30

W
 S

 R

Wiring diagram

Ordering information p. 232



414

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies with built-in transformer for AC output

Power supplies with built-in transformer for AC output

Integrated short circuit protection

General parameters

Device width 52 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection front protection IP40 / terminals IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2,5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +40°C

Overvoltage category II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.398 kg 0.368 kg

Mechanical parameters

Ex9PS 8W S R T Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC/DC T

Tested according to EN 61204-1, EN 61204-3, EN 61204-7

Rated operating voltage U 230 V AC

Supply voltage tolerance -15 %; +10 %

Consumption without load (max) 9 VA / 2.5 W 9 VA / 2 W

Consumption with load (max) 11.5 VA / 8 W

Protection primary wind T100 mA

Output

Output voltage
5-24 V DC stab.

24 V DC nonstab.
24 V AC

24V DC nonstab.
24 V AC

Tolerance output voltage ±5 % x

Dielectrical strenght (prim/sec) 4 kV

Wave of output voltage 300 mV max. 3 V

Output voltage-no load AC 32 V

Output voltage-no load DC 44 V

Effi   ciency 75 % x

Electronic fuse Towards black-out and
 current overloading x

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies with built-in transformer for AC output
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Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies with built-in transformer for AC output

Power supplies with built-in transformer for AC output

Integrated short circuit protection

General parameters

Device width 52 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection front protection IP40 / terminals IP20

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2,5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals 0.8 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +40°C

Overvoltage category II

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.398 kg 0.368 kg

Mechanical parameters

Ex9PS 8W S R T Ex9PS 8W N 24V AC/DC T

Tested according to EN 61204-1, EN 61204-3, EN 61204-7

Rated operating voltage U 230 V AC

Supply voltage tolerance -15 %; +10 %

Consumption without load (max) 9 VA / 2.5 W 9 VA / 2 W

Consumption with load (max) 11.5 VA / 8 W

Protection primary wind T100 mA

Output

Output voltage
5-24 V DC stab.

24 V DC nonstab.
24 V AC

24V DC nonstab.
24 V AC

Tolerance output voltage ±5 % x

Dielectrical strenght (prim/sec) 4 kV

Wave of output voltage 300 mV max. 3 V

Output voltage-no load AC 32 V

Output voltage-no load DC 44 V

Effi   ciency 75 % x

Electronic fuse Towards black-out and
 current overloading x

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS

Power Supplies with built-in transformer for AC output
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

High effi  ciency of up to 90%

Adjustable output voltage allows customization to specifi c application requirements, such as compensating for voltage drop due to 
line length

Over load, over voltage and short circuit protection

General parameters

Ex9PS2 
15W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
15W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
24W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
30W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
54W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
60W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
85W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
92W 

24VDC

Tested according to IEC 60950-1, TUV EN 61558-2-16, UL508

Dielectric strength 3 kV AC

Isolation resistance: 100M Ω / 500 V DC / 25°C (77°F) / 70% RH

Input

Rated operating voltage U 100 - 240 V AC (50/60 Hz)

Tolerance ± 10%

Effi  ciency 85% 86% 88% 89% 88% 90% 88% 90%

Burden without load (max.) 0.3 W
4 VA

0.5 W
4 VA

0.3 W
8 VA

0.4 W
8 VA

0.3 W
7 VA

0.5 W
6.5 VA

0.4 W
11 VA

0.1 W
12 VA

Burden with full load (max.) 16 W 
30 VA

17.5 W
32 VA

30 W
50 VA

33 W
60 VA

60 W
95 VA

70 W
111 VA

95 W
150 VA

105 W
160 VA

Max Inrush current at 115V AC/60Hz max. 25 A (115 V) max. 30 A (115 V) max. 35 A (115 V)

Max Inrush current at 240V AC/50Hz max. 45 A (240 V) max. 60 A (240 V) max. 70 A (240 V)

Output

Rated voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC

Adjusting voltage setting range V DC 11-13 V 13-25 V 11-13 V 13-25 V 11.5-12.6 V 22.8-25.2 V 11-13 V 13-25 V 

Rated current 1.25 A 0.625 A 2 A 1.25 A 4.5 A 2.5 A 7.1 A 3.83 A

Rated power 15 W 15 W 24 W 30 W 54 W 60 W 85 W 92 W

Ripple and Noise 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV

Output indication blue LED blue LED green LED blue LED

Tolerance of output voltage 5%

Overload protection from 130% - 200% rated output power

Overvoltage protection from 110% - 145% rated output power

Overcurrent protection: from 110% - 180% rated output power

Short circuit protection temporarily disconnecting the output

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

Device width 18 mm 35 mm 52.5 mm 70 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Service life 200 000 hours minimum, full load at 25°C ambient temperature

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals - input 0.5 Nm 0.3 Nm

Fastening torque of terminals - output 0.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +50°C

Overvoltage category III

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.078 kg 0.12 kg 0.19 kg 0.27 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

High effi  ciency of up to 90%

Adjustable output voltage allows customization to specifi c application requirements, such as compensating for voltage drop due to 
line length

Over load, over voltage and short circuit protection

General parameters

Ex9PS2 
15W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
15W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
24W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
30W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
54W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
60W 

24VDC

Ex9PS2 
85W 

12VDC

Ex9PS2 
92W 

24VDC

Tested according to IEC 60950-1, TUV EN 61558-2-16, UL508

Dielectric strength 3 kV AC

Isolation resistance: 100M Ω / 500 V DC / 25°C (77°F) / 70% RH

Input

Rated operating voltage U 100 - 240 V AC (50/60 Hz)

Tolerance ± 10%

Effi  ciency 85% 86% 88% 89% 88% 90% 88% 90%

Burden without load (max.) 0.3 W
4 VA

0.5 W
4 VA

0.3 W
8 VA

0.4 W
8 VA

0.3 W
7 VA

0.5 W
6.5 VA

0.4 W
11 VA

0.1 W
12 VA

Burden with full load (max.) 16 W 
30 VA

17.5 W
32 VA

30 W
50 VA

33 W
60 VA

60 W
95 VA

70 W
111 VA

95 W
150 VA

105 W
160 VA

Max Inrush current at 115V AC/60Hz max. 25 A (115 V) max. 30 A (115 V) max. 35 A (115 V)

Max Inrush current at 240V AC/50Hz max. 45 A (240 V) max. 60 A (240 V) max. 70 A (240 V)

Output

Rated voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC

Adjusting voltage setting range V DC 11-13 V 13-25 V 11-13 V 13-25 V 11.5-12.6 V 22.8-25.2 V 11-13 V 13-25 V 

Rated current 1.25 A 0.625 A 2 A 1.25 A 4.5 A 2.5 A 7.1 A 3.83 A

Rated power 15 W 15 W 24 W 30 W 54 W 60 W 85 W 92 W

Ripple and Noise 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV 120 mV 150 mV

Output indication blue LED blue LED green LED blue LED

Tolerance of output voltage 5%

Overload protection from 130% - 200% rated output power

Overvoltage protection from 110% - 145% rated output power

Overcurrent protection: from 110% - 180% rated output power

Short circuit protection temporarily disconnecting the output

Electrical parameters

Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

Device width 18 mm 35 mm 52.5 mm 70 mm

Device height 90 mm 

Frame size 45 mm

Mounting onto 35 mm device rail (DIN)

Degree of protection IP20

Service life 200 000 hours minimum, full load at 25°C ambient temperature

Terminals screw terminals

Terminal capacity 1 — 2.5 mm2

Fastening torque of terminals - input 0.5 Nm 0.3 Nm

Fastening torque of terminals - output 0.5 Nm

Ambient temperature -20°C — +50°C

Overvoltage category III

Pollution degree 2

Weight 0.078 kg 0.12 kg 0.19 kg 0.27 kg

Mechanical parameters
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies

Dimensions
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Technical Data Ex9PS2

Power Supplies
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CATALOGUES AND ASSORTMENT OVERVIEW

MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS CATALOGUE

INSTALLATION DEVICES CATALOGUES

PHOTOVOLTAIC COMPONENTS AND SOLUTIONS

INDUSTRIAL DEVICES

CONSUMER UNITS

MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS

MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKERS

MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKERS

CONTACTORS AND RELAYS

PLASTIC CONSUMER UNITS

MOULDED CASE SWITCH DISCONNECTORS

POWER SUPPLIES

FUSE DISCONNECTORS

MOTOR PROTECTIVE CIRCUIT BREAKERS 

PLASTIC CONSUMER UNITS WITH SHEET STEEL DOOR

DC MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS

RESIDUAL CURRENT CIRCUIT BREAKERS

EV CHARGERS

OVERLOAD THERMAL RELAYS

PLASTIC CONSUMER UNITS FOR OUTDOOR USE

DC MOULDED CASE SWITCH DISCONNECTORS

SURGE PROTECTION DEVICES

SURGE PROTECTION DEVICES

PANEL MOUNTED DEVICES

METAL ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATES

ACCESSORIES FOR MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS

AND MANY MORE ...

AND MANY MORE ...

AND MANY MORE ...

AND MANY MORE ...
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